
1 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE
(1-2)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $20,000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 Dv. MILLER

LISTED 1/8 C. PAGE 3/6 Tr. TETRICK 2/4/5
Purse $17,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 8-1-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

CRIMINAL RECORD (L) b g 9 Mystery Chase-Shoplifter Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

7-2
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

(10-1-1-0-.156)

1:55 MVR5/8 Q
1:492 SCD5/8

8, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,125
2025: 31 7 6 3 $63,060
Life: 184 32 32 19 $387,179

LAST 4 STS. - $8,505
30Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:55 -- 4/9 21¡ 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 1ns :281 1:55 NobleKol L CriminalRecord,IncredibleMan,InRockWeTrust 15-2
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 79 9/10 1012 107£ 9o6¢ 96¡ 63 :274 1:544 MillerDav L 19.90 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
11Jan26 13Nfld1/2 ft 15000cl Op $11,200 1 :273 :564 1:263 1:562 77 4/9 43¡ 52£ 4o1¢ 2¢ 11¢ :293 1:562 WrennJrRon L 17.60 CriminalRecord,SureThingCaptain,NotToday 28-0
20Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:533 84 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 31£ 31 51¡ :291 1:534 MillerBre L 5.10 EpicAce,KageDaniel,SupplementalFee 47-1
29Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :264 :541 1:221 1:502 87 1/9 42 53 6o3¡ 65 35¡ :283 1:512 MillerDav L 3.80 NomeHanover,KageDaniel,CriminalRecord 33-0

2
Blue T

Clm Prc: $20,000
BOUNDTOBEFEARLESS (L) gr g 6 Fear the Dragon-Bound to Rock-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Richard J Smith,Mandeville,LA;Tipperary Horse Blankets,Grays Lake,IL
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Fm,OH;J& T Silva Stbs,NY;etc.

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

15-1
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

(14-1-1-1-.135)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:501 SCD5/8
4, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 3 4 2 $41,340
Life: 79 18 13 6 $194,319

LAST 4 STS. - $5,550
18Jan26 8Nfld1/2 ft 22500cl Op $13,500 1 :263 :554 1:244 1:552 78 7/9 815 8o7¡ 8oo11 811 812 :304 1:574 WrennJrRon L 47.30 MasterYossiN,AlwaysAndrew,LouieTheHorseN 15-0
11Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:534 80 1/7 32¡ 42£ 43¢ 53 64 :282 1:543 TetrickTra L 8.30 HowardHughesN,WinLousOrDraw,RockinNTalkin 29-0
28Dec25 4Nfld1/2 sy Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :271 :553 1:232 1:512 78 5/8 57£ 59 4o7¢ 36¢ 311 :284 1:533 AngusTyl L 25.50 MoneymanMikki,OurBensonN,Boundtobefearless 54-1
21Dec25 11Nfld1/2 ft Nw2000pslc $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:52 90 6/8 1o¡ 21¢ 21£ 23 26¢ :284 1:531 MerrimanAar L 5.50 MoneymanMikki,Boundtobefearless,ClubScene 27-0
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:523 -- 5/7 45 45£ 4o7 48¡ 38£ :28 1:542 TetrickTra L BrookviewBullet,HesHalfNaked,Boundtobefearless 0-0

3
White R

ROCKSTARS VIRGIN b g 7 Always a Virgin-Wind Squall-Camluck
Owner: Robert J Rogan,Bellefontaine,OH
Breeder: Daniel Frey Jr,IN

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (79-6-8-10-.174)

12-1
Tr-ROBERT ROGAN

(2-0-0-1-.167)
1:52 SCD5/8

6, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 1 0 0 1 $2,100
2025: 33 3 1 3 $24,240
Life: 107 10 10 16 $120,839

LAST 4 STS. - $3,920
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub scrtchd-sick 24-0
11Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :273 :553 1:233 1:523 88 6/8 67¢ 65£ 6o4¢ 54¢ 33¢ :284 1:531 PageChr 31.90 GeneralIdea,ShakinMyPeaches,RockstarsVirgin 29-0
27Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 79 [10/9 78 7o5 75£ 96¢ 98 :284 1:533 MacdonaldBre 57.00 HighOnTheHill,AwayWeGoA,KageDaniel 2nd tier 45-0
6Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :271 :544 1:223 1:521 84 5/9 79 86£ 8o5 65 43¡ :291 1:524 MacdonaldBre 34.60 EpicAce,AltaEngenA,FoxValleyMonaco 33-0
29Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :264 :541 1:221 1:502 84 2/9 86¢ 85¡ 75 75 57£ :284 1:52 MacdonaldBre 92.80 NomeHanover,KageDaniel,CriminalRecord 33-0

4
Green R

Clm Prc: $20,000
ODDS ON PICK SIX (L) b g 8 Racing Hill-Beach Party Hill-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Jonas M Schmucker,Grabill,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

9-1
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

(18-1-2-2-.154)
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 0 0 $875
2025: 24 4 3 2 $32,570
Life: 157 23 28 24 $352,363

LAST 4 STS. - $3,125
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 82 7/7 78¢ 77¢ 77£ 55¡ 57¢ :281 1:542 TetrickTra L 42.80 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
11Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :273 :553 1:233 1:523 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 GnrlId,ShknMyPchs,RckstrsVrgn scrtchd-sick 29-0
20Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd 20000cl Op-c $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:533 71 8/9 810 9o7¡ 98¡ 99 916 :31 1:564 KauffmanKay L100.00 EpicAce,KageDaniel,SupplementalFee 47-1
29Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :551 1:231 1:52 83 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 21¡ :29 1:521 KauffmanKay L 9.70 CoopALoop,OddsOnPickSix,PearlSnaps 33-0
22Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:521 78 [10/10 42¡ 73£ 96¡ 97£ 77¡ :292 1:533 HannersAus L 74.10 NomeHanover,AltaEngenA,MrDsRock 2nd tier 42-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $20,000
CAPTAIN TAYLOR (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Higher and Higher-Western Terror
Owner: A Nicole Stewart,Muncie,IN;M R Fawcett,Sellersburg,IN;J Rodney Hrns,Beaver,OH
Breeder: S Stewart,KY;Conquest Acres Lp & D Schmucker Jr,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

9-2
Tr-CHARLES STEWART

(20-2-3-2-.217)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:53 SCD5/8

3, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 1 1 0 $9,750
2025: 21 2 2 3 $19,805
Life: 72 11 7 5 $108,606

LAST 4 STS. - $10,350
1Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:55 78 7/10 9o7£109£ 8o5¢ 92¡ 21 :291 1:551 TetrickTra L *2.00 CheckersLegacy,CaptainTaylor,BeausBest 24-0
12Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:524 92 9/10 79£ 7o3¢ 3o1¢ 31 12¡ :283 1:524 TetrickTra L 9.00 CaptainTaylor,DragonAttack,BeausBest 42-0
27Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $12,000 1 :262 :544 1:231 1:514 83 6/9 56¡ 5o4£ 5o4¢ 45 55¡ :284 1:524 HollidayKen L 5.10 MontanaChiefA,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 45-0
6Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :271 :544 1:223 1:521 82 2/9 56 54 6o3¢ 75£ 65£ :301 1:532 HollidayKen L 16.70 EpicAce,AltaEngenA,FoxValleyMonaco 33-0
22Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:521 79 9/10 1010 10o5£ 8o6¢ 76¡ 66 :291 1:532 HollidayKen L 51.30 NomeHanover,AltaEngenA,MrDsRock 42-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $20,000
TWENTY FIVE (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Hula Shuffle-Santanna Blue Chip
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,PA;Hatfield Stbs & Knox Services,OH;J& T Silva- Purnel& Libby,FL
Breeder: William D Walters & Joseph Patrick Mclead,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

6-1
Tr-RON BURKE
(58-14-8-4-.341)

1:502 SCD5/8
4, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 66

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 6 7 3 $94,560
Life: 63 11 12 8 $185,870

LAST 4 STS. - $1,120
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 81 6/7 66£ 65£ 6o5£ 77 67£ :284 1:543 PageChr L 4.00 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 78 7/10 89¡ 8o5£ 8o5 85¡ 94¢ :281 1:55 PageChr L 8.90 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
27Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 86 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 2¢ 41¢ :283 1:521 PageChr L *1.10 HighOnTheHill,AwayWeGoA,KageDaniel 45-0
20Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :263 :534 1:222 1:52 81 3/9 67 66¡ 6o4¡ 89¡ 812¡ :311 1:542 PageChr L 8.60 WinLousOrDraw,TheDevilsOwnN,IntrepidIvy 47-1
6Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :264 :554 1:23 1:522 81 2/9 21¡ 31¢ 3o2¡ 54¢ 65¡ :30 1:532 PageChr L 4.20 FrankieFrankie,WinLousOrDraw,GeneralIdea 33-0

7
Pink R

HELL ON WHEELS (L) b g 11 Art Major-Mud Pie Hanover-Allamerican Native
Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Elise S Kilmer,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Blue Chip Bloodstock Inc,NY

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

8-1
Tr-ELSON MILLER

(21-6-4-0-.392)
*Last Tr - Deborah Swartz

1:54 DTN5/8
8, 1:502 DTN5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,375
2025: 26 2 6 4 $31,780
Life: 265 33 47 39 $406,635

LAST 4 STS. - $9,195
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op-c $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 86 4/7 21¢ 33 33¡ 33¡ 22¢ :281 1:532 HannersLuk L 5.60 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 77 8/10 911 96¢ 106£ 107£ 104£ :28 1:551 HannersLuk L 16.20 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
29Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:553 76 6/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11 11¢ :30 1:553 HannersLuk L *.50 HellOnWheels,FoxValleySampson,Arrival 22-1
20Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:533 82 3/9 32£ 43 63¡ 52¡ 34¢ :29 1:542 HannersLuk L 9.20 NashingHill,RockTheHill,HellOnWheels 47-1
29Nov25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :27 :561 1:232 1:51 83 1/10 44¡ 53 64 64¡ 66¢ :28 1:521 SmithTre L 49.20 FearTheHate,AroundMidnight,SeasideDelight 33-0

8
Gray T

GENERAL IDEA (L) b g 9 American Ideal-Another Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: S Stewart,KY;Bay's Stb,CO;Little E,NY;etc.

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

5-2
Tr-ADAM SHORT

(20-4-4-5-.394)

1:523 MVR5/8
1:494 SCD5/8

6, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 88

2026: 2 1 0 0 $10,150
2025: 28 7 1 6 $80,105
Life: 153 45 19 18 $491,267

LAST 4 STS. - $13,350
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 80 [10/10 66£ 7o4¢ 6o3¡ 63¡ 41¡ :28 1:542 WidgerSam L *1.50 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 2nd tier 24-0
11Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :273 :553 1:233 1:523 90 5/8 11£ 11¢ 11¡ 11 12£ :29 1:523 WidgerSam L *.70 GeneralIdea,ShakinMyPeaches,RockstarsVirgin 29-0
26Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:514 88 1/7 33 32¡ 2o£ 2¢ 42¢ :29 1:521 SmithTre L *1.40 CheyenneTuff,BellsDavid,UncleJordA 58-0
6Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :264 :554 1:23 1:522 86 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 22 31¡ 3¡ :29 1:522 WidgerSam L 2.80 FrankieFrankie,WinLousOrDraw,GeneralIdea 33-0
29Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :26 :543 1:223 1:51 88 4/9 33 32¡ 52£ 52¢ 61£ :281 1:512 WidgerSam L 2.40 RegalEscape,TheDevilsOwnN,MossysDragon 33-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $20,000
BEACH CRUISER (L) bl g 5 Yankee Cruiser-Beach Work-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: David A Omicioli,Macomb,MI
Breeder: Mervin N Wengerd,KY

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

20-1
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

(15-1-0-1-.089)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:524 WBSB7/8

3, 1:521 LEX1
Power # 63

2026: 3 1 0 0 $7,265
2025: 34 4 4 4 $37,003
Life: 58 9 8 6 $72,633

LAST 4 STS. - $7,265
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 80 5/10 55£ 5o4¡ 5o3 54¢ 54¢ :284 1:542 KauffmanKay L 14.60 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0
19Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :57 1:244 1:542 82 2/8 32¡ 33 24 22 1¡ :284 1:542 TetrickTra L 2.70 BeachCruiser,BronxSeelster,JksOnTheMove 19-2
11Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 83 2/10 33¢ 32¡ 53¡ 52¡ 44 :292 1:541 TetrickTra L 29.30 MoonsUp,OutToGetLucky,MufferawJoe 29-0
30Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:551 63 7/8 813 814 8o11 814 716 :312 1:582 KashJrKei L 48.70 RMaddyBlueChip,Winmebak,PondaBeach 20-1
19Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :554 1:231 1:512 81 5/8 710 7o7£ 7o6¡ 89£ 811¡ :291 1:533 TetrickTra L 60.10 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,EnricoPallazzo 25-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 1 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:00 p.m.



2 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5
(2-3-4-5-6)

N/W 6 (FM 8) (OH 7, FM OH 9) PM RACES OR $60,000 LIFETIME NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Tr.
TETRICK LISTED 3/8 Purse $21,000

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-8-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

THREEMARGARITASHOT (L) b g 5 Pet Rock-Real Love-Real Desire
Owner: Jessica A Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Brent A Hopper,KY;Kyle D Gray,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

15-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 85.56 (20-1-3-2-.167)
1:534 DTN5/8

3, 1:521 MVR5/8
Power # 52

2026: 3 0 1 0 $7,980
2025: 33 1 7 5 $60,100
Life: 81 13 15 13 $167,342

LAST 4 STS. - $7,980
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 83 3/6 54¢ 55¡ 5o4¡ 55¡ 54 :284 1:54 HannersAus L 18.90 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0
18Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:54 79 1/6 65£ 66¡ 6o3£ 63£ 42£ :293 1:543 HannersAus L 4.70 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,Dialogue 25-0
11Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:541 82 5/9 78¢ 75¡ 63¢ 42¢ 2¡ :29 1:541 HannersAus L 46.30 CaviartDonovan,Threemargaritashot,HouseOfBrix 29-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:514 79 7/9 910 95¡ 9o7¡ 85 89¡ :291 1:533 HannersAus L 83.90 DreamingOfLou,BornWild,LuckyBoyHill 45-0

2
Blue R

GALLANT ATTRIBUTE br g 6 Fred and Ginger-Final Attribute-Final Cheers
Owner: Michael J Letton,Custer Park,IL
Breeder: Rpm Stables,IL

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

20-1
Tr-DESIRAE SEEKMAN

HR: 80.40 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:511 HOP7/8

5, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 69

2026: 1 0 0 0 $850
2025: 31 4 4 4 $34,385
Life: 55 6 9 6 $50,879

LAST 4 STS. - $4,775
2Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :264 :553 1:24 1:531 83 5/10 21¢ 42£ 63 86¢ 52 :29 1:533 WidgerSam 16.70 AndreL,DontTellRosa,Five 30-0
21Dec25 10Haw1 ft Nw3001-4 $5,000 1 :291 :581 1:272 1:551 69 4/9 1o1 11¢ 11 1ns 21¢ :28 1:552 SeekmanTra 3.50 AnthrsttmntA,GllntAttrbt,HldnStdy gave way late 33-0
12Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :564 1:242 1:53 80 2/10 46¡ 6o4¡ 6o4¡ 74£ *65¡ pl5 :284 1:54 WidgerSam 15.70 Dialogue-,LegendaryDoowrah+,AhvaSholum+ pl5 34-1
29Nov25 3Hop7/8 gd Nw5000l4 $7,500 1 :281 :581 1:263 1:55 77 2/7 33 33¢ 5o3¢ 41¡ 21¡ :28 1:551 WilfongKyl 54.40 Leiter,GallantAttribute,RaeGram 20-0

3
White R

GIGI'S DREAM b g 4 Tellitlikeitis-Gigi From Fiji-Ponder
Owner: Ervin Miller Stb Inc,Wind Gap,PA;Final Turn,New Smyrna Bch,FL;Lava Java Stb,Louisville,KY
Breeder: M Deters,FL;L Barnett,NJ;J Warner,IL;J Spindler,VA

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

9-2
Tr-ERV MILLER

HR: 83.85 (15-4-2-5-.452)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:514 HOP7/8

3, 1:514 HOP7/8
Power # 97

2026: 3 1 1 1 $15,160
2025: 23 2 9 3 $50,714
Life: 36 4 12 5 $88,208

LAST 4 STS. - $18,660
2Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $17,000 1 :274 :573 1:252 1:534 82 1/10 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12 16¢ :282 1:534 TetrickTra *.90 GigisDream,Jbmagic,DuneBuggy 30-0
20Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :281 :574 1:253 1:53 82 7/9 32¡ 42¡ 52£ 33¡ 33 :272 1:533 MillerMar 4.50 WoodrowBlueChip,ButchershopBuck,GigisDream 22-0
13Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd Nw4pm $18,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:541 80 3/10 11 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 2¡ :281 1:541 MillerMar 4.10 BeReadyToRock,GigisDream,Gonezo 50-1
29Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :282 :58 1:254 1:542 75 6/8 6o5 5o4£ 4o3¢ 26 27¢ :292 1:554 WidgerSam 2.20 VictoryJoe,GigisDream,JohnnySmash 22-1

4
Green S

CAVIART DONOVAN b h 6 Always B Miki-Caviart Darlin'-Captaintreacherous
Owner: A Stephens,Grgtwn,KY;D Arboe,Clrksvl,TN;M Shehan,Hpknsvl,KY;M Bean,Sbn,OH
Breeder: Caviart Farms,VA

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (72-3-5-5-.103)

3-1
Tr-JAMES SHORT

HR: 84.58 (3-2-0-1-.778)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:53 DTN5/8

3, 1:503 OAKGR5/8
Power # 68

2026: 1 1 0 0 $10,500
2025: 2 1 0 0 $6,960
Life: 12 6 1 1 $49,900

LAST 4 STS. - $17,460
11Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:541 84 9/9 911 99¡ 8o4£ 63¢ 1¡ :283 1:541 MccownCam 10.70 CaviartDonovan,Threemargaritashot,HouseOfBrix 29-0
30Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :281 :571 1:242 1:53 85 4/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 12¡ :283 1:53 SmithTyl *.70 CaviartDonovan,Callmeovrdahill,LittleBitTuff 22-1
16Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm-Cl $12,000 1 :273 :573 1:25 1:54 74 9/9 911 99¡ 7oo7 64£ 41 :274 1:541 SmithTyl 13.90 Robinthefire,Bourbonontherocks,HandsomeCharacter 35-0
5Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :281 :58 1:263 1:543 -- 7/9 8o10 5o5 33¢ 32¢ 22£ :28 1:551 MccownCam CharlieMay,CaviartDonovan,HungryHeart 26-0

5
Black T

DIALOGUE b g 4 Captain Trevor-Faith Ann-Incredible Finale
Owner: Bart M Seales,Mason,IL
Breeder: Bart M Seales,IL

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (79-6-8-10-.174)

6-1
Tr-KIMBERLY ROTH

HR: 83.26 (3-0-0-1-.111)
1:522 SPR1

3, 1:522 SPR1
Power # 74

2026: 3 0 0 1 $4,200
2025: 15 4 3 1 $63,868
Life: 29 9 6 3 $203,361

LAST 4 STS. - $8,200
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 85 4/6 31¡ 44 3o2£ 32¡ 42¡ :283 1:533 LunaMar 11.80 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0
18Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:54 80 3/6 21¢ 32¡ 53 52£ 31£ :293 1:542 LunaMar 7.40 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,Dialogue 25-0
11Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:541 80 8/9 55¡ 6o5 7oo3¢ 83£ 83¡ :293 1:544 LunaMar 24.70 CaviartDonovan,Threemargaritashot,HouseOfBrix 29-0
29Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 83 4/6 21¡ 21¡ 3¢ 2¢ 22 :293 1:541 LunaMar 4.80 ErRambo,Dialogue,AhvaSholum 22-1

6
Yellow T

LEGENDARY DOOWRAH b g 5 Bit of a Legend N-Artistic Hanover-Western Ideal
Owner: Edwin R Harwood,Monroe,MI
Breeder: Edwin R Harwood,MI

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

9-2
Tr-WILL JOHNSON

HR: 89.21 (3-0-0-1-.111)
1:532 DTN5/8

4, 1:532 DTN5/8
Power # 107

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,250
2025: 15 5 2 2 $35,047
Life: 51 15 12 8 $111,953

LAST 4 STS. - $7,170
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 84 5/6 1£ 32¡ 43¡ 44 32 :283 1:533 PageChr 4.60 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0
18Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:54 78 2/6 42£ 43£ 2o£ 3£ 54¢ :302 1:544 FarmerWya 10.60 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,Dialogue 25-0
11Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :564 1:243 1:541 82 7/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 41¡ :294 1:542 FarmerWya 24.30 CaviartDonovan,Threemargaritashot,HouseOfBrix 29-0
19Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:504 92 2/9 32£ 32£ 53¡ 43£ 34 :284 1:513 FarmerWya 16.50 Banderas,Nocrynintheuber,LegendaryDoowrah 25-0

7
Pink R

GONEZO b g 4 Lazarus N-Osprey Blue Chip-American Ideal
Owner: Lick Creek Stock Farm,Hartford City,IN
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

15-1
Tr-JACE SUNDEEN

HR: 83.47 (11-2-2-1-.313)

1:554 MVR5/8
1:522 HOP7/8

3, 1:522 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 1 0 1 $11,160
2025: 21 3 4 5 $31,735
Life: 23 4 4 6 $42,895

LAST 4 STS. - $11,160
27Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw4pm $18,000 1 :281 :58 1:262 1:554 77 7/8 89 86¢ 3oo1 41¢ 1hd :291 1:554 SmithTyl 10.00 Gonezo,RodeoCowboy,WoodrowBlueChip 23-2
13Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd Nw4pm $18,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:541 79 5/10 66 6o4£ 5o4 53 31¡ :274 1:542 SmithTyl *1.90 BeReadyToRock,GigisDream,Gonezo 50-1
29Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm-Cl $14,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:541 82 4/7 56 5o3¢ 2xo£ 21 *2£ dq7 :284 1:542 SmithTyl *.80 PortRoyalHanover,Gonezo-,AndreL+ dq7 22-1
19Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:504 89 7/9 912 98£ 8o6 87¢ 87£ :29 1:522 SmithTyl 53.80 Banderas,Nocrynintheuber,LegendaryDoowrah 25-0

8
Gray T

KEAYANG TACO A (L) br g 6 Sweet Lou-Keayang Torah-Art Major
Owner: Castaldo Rcg Stb,Addison,IL;T G Stb LLC,Anderson,IN;Thunder Rcg Stbs Inc,Brecksville,OH
Breeder: Mrs M A Lee,NZ;J P Lee & P M Lee,AS

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

7-2
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 83.67 (17-3-7-1-.425)
1:511 HOP7/8

5, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 104

2026: 2 0 2 0 $10,500
2025: 8 4 1 1 $16,746
Life: 14 6 4 1 $32,738

LAST 4 STS. - $20,500
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 86 2/6 2o£ 21¢ 22 21¡ 2£ :283 1:532 TetrickTra L *1.00 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0
18Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :263 :551 1:241 1:54 81 6/6 3o1¡ 11¢ 1£ 1¢ 21¡ :30 1:541 TetrickTra L *1.00 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,Dialogue 25-0
17Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :572 1:251 1:532 -- 8/9 33 32£ 18 18 114¡ :281 1:532 TetrickTra L KeayangTacoA,Mcchatty,TruNLovelyHonor 38-0
25Sep25 7Hop7/8 ft Nw 2pm $10,000 1 :262 :554 1:244 1:512 81 8/10 11¡ 12 12¡ 11¡ 1¡ :263 1:512 TetrickTra L *1.70 KeayangTacoA,StarlitMillertime,PondaFerarri 65-0

9
Purple R

FALKIRK (L) b g 4 Captaintreacherous-Scandalous Hanover-Dragon Again
Owner: Robert Silberberg,Farmington Hills,MI
Breeder: Kentuckiana Fms,KY;Odds On Rcg,FL;Big Als Stbs,ON

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (15-1-1-4-.193)

20-1
Tr-JAMES EATON

HR: 81.77 (3-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Brett Pelling

1:574 HOP7/8 Q
1:503 PCD5/8

3, 1:503 PCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 2 1 4 $32,805
Life: 17 4 3 4 $51,054

LAST 4 STS. - $9,100
31Jan26 2Hop7/8 ft Qua-4under 1 :293 1:00 1:302 1:574 -- 5/6 45 44¡ 4o3¡ 11¡ 13£ :264 1:574 MillerMar L Falkirk,WildcatAbby,SandyMitternacht 15-2
1Nov25 4Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :281 :561 1:242 1:522 81 3/8 21¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1¡ 31£ :282 1:524 PellingJac L 3.70 ChiefBogo,BettorsDesire,Falkirk 51-0
25Oct25 15Pcd5/8 ft Nw4pm Cg $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:24 1:511 81 5/7 77£ 76¢ 75 64£ 44 :27 1:52 PellingJac L 5.80 ChiefBogo,MasterOftheHouse,RooneyInTune 52-0
28Sep25 12Phl5/8 ft Cgnw5pm $13,500 1 :271 :564 1:242 1:524 64 5/7 i33 11¡ x79 77¡ 69£ :283 1:544 PellingJac L *.20 Combative,PyreneesHanover,RooneyInTune 78-0

10
Blue-RedT

BE READY TO ROCK (L) b g 4 Rockin Image-Boogie on Down-Skydancer Hanover
Owner: Barbara H Wilfong,Kentland,IN;Brett H Wilfong,Pendleton,IN
Breeder: Mr L Wilfong & B Wilfong & B Wilfong,IN;etc.

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

12-1
Tr-BRETT WILFONG

HR: 85.41 (5-1-0-0-.200)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:523 DTN5/8

3, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 1 0 0 $9,000
2025: 28 6 4 3 $40,147
Life: 37 7 5 4 $52,667

LAST 4 STS. - $9,000
1Feb26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw6pm $21,000 1 :274 :554 1:242 1:531 83 6/6 66¢ 67 65¡ 65¡ 64¢ :283 1:54 HannersLuk L 9.70 SpecialSelect,KeayangTacoA,LegendaryDoowrah 24-0
13Jan26 5Mvr5/8 gd Nw4pm $18,000 1 :281 :573 1:254 1:541 81 1/10 21 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1¡ :282 1:541 HannersLuk L 2.90 BeReadyToRock,GigisDream,Gonezo 50-1
19Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:504 88 8/9 11¢ 21¢ 31£ 97£ 99¢ :30 1:523 HannersLuk L 52.60 Banderas,Nocrynintheuber,LegendaryDoowrah 25-0
9Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw4pm $15,000 1 :272 :56 1:234 1:52 82 7/7 710 7i 9¡ 5o3 63¢ *75 pl6 :283 1:53 HannersLuk L 66.60 Banderas,TieTheKnot,Chanceyfascination pl6 42-1
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 2 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



3 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(3-4-5)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $4501 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 4 (OH 5) PM RACES OR $35,000 LIFETIME
NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Je. SMITH LISTED 2/7/10 Tr. TETRICK 3/4 Purse $15,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-3 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red T

CHIEF MATE (L) b g 9 Captaintreacherous-Heaven Forbid-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Brittany Farms LLC,KY

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

12-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 84.85 (14-2-1-1-.206)
1:51 MEA5/8

3, 1:50 PCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 4 0 1 1 $3,325
2025: 28 5 4 6 $43,432
Life: 173 27 26 35 $534,235

LAST 4 STS. - $3,325
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 78 7/10 79 8o6¡ 7o5¡ 79£ 78¢ :291 1:551 HannersAus L 21.70 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0
24Jan26 13Mea5/8 ft Nw5000l4 $8,000 1 :271 :562 1:25 1:531 79 7/8 810 810 7o6¡ 55¡ 46¡ :281 1:542 BrownBra L 44.80 RumNRaisins,WarMachine,HpLisShadow 10-3
16Jan26 11Mea5/8 ft Nw2000l4 $6,900 1 :271 :561 1:232 1:513 86 2/7 32¡ 33¡ 33¡ 33 21 :274 1:514 BrownBra L 3.20 WarMachine,ChiefMate,RegalIdea 28-2
10Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft Nw4800l4 $8,000 1 :261 :552 1:231 1:514 85 3/9 33 33 42¡ 32¡ 31£ :283 1:521 BrownBra L 21.60 DoMischief,DragonCity,ChiefMate 45-0

2
Blue R

ALWAYSTELLTHETRUTH (L) br g 9 Tellitlikeitis-Have No Secrets-Albatross
Owner: Jeff Fought Racing,East Bernstadt,KY;Brian K Carsey,Cambridge City,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

7-2
Tr-WALTER HAYNES JR

HR: 83.55 (19-2-4-2-.257)

1:562 HOP7/8 Q
1:521 OAKGR5/8

4, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 25 2 4 6 $41,465
Life: 156 22 26 23 $368,064

LAST 4 STS. - $2,225
31Jan26 5Hop7/8 ft Qua-4 Up 1 :273 :581 1:281 1:562 -- 3/6 46 45¢ 35¡ 23¡ 1¢ :271 1:562 BatesBra L Alwystllthtrth,Tkdvffdppr,AnthrsttmntA 15-2
29Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :564 1:253 1:553 71 x9/10 8o9¢ 5o4¡ 4o3¢ 43¡ 53£ :301 1:562 WidgerSam L 9.90 HellOnWheels,FoxValleySampson,Arrival 22-1
12Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:524 67 9/9 1oons11¢ 22£ 37¡ 819¢ :314 1:563 WidgerSam L 1.70 ErRookie,RockTheDragon,AmericanMusic 34-1
6Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:531 78 7/10 912 10o9 8o4£ 85¡ 85 :29 1:541 WidgerSam L 8.20 Tellmeaboutit-,HighOnTheHill+,BellsDavid+ 33-0

3
White S

TREACHEROUS ANGEL (L) b g 5 Rockin Image-The Captains Angel-Captaintreacherous
Owner: Dennis R Owens,Hamilton,OH
Breeder: Double Ee Meadows,IN

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

4-1
Tr-BREWER ADAMS

HR: 89.18 (16-1-4-1-.222)
1:502 HOP7/8

4, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 34 10 5 6 $95,055
Life: 36 10 5 6 $95,055

LAST 4 STS. - $0
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 84 1/8 32¡ 33 52£ 52 72¡ :29 1:532 MillerMar L 22.90 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach 25-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 78 [10/10 75¢ 86 88£ 98¡ 812£ :293 1:552 MillerDav L 17.10 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 2nd tier 29-0
20Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :263 :534 1:222 1:52 80 2/9 55¡ 5o5 4o3¢ 67¡ 913¢ :313 1:543 SmithTre L 10.60 WinLousOrDraw,TheDevilsOwnN,IntrepidIvy 47-1
6Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :264 :554 1:23 1:522 74 9/9 912 9o7 9oo8£ 87¡ 811£ :30 1:544 SmithTre L 23.20 FrankieFrankie,WinLousOrDraw,GeneralIdea 33-0

4
Green S

MUFFERAW JOE (L) b g 6 Betterthancheddar-Shadys M Three-Mach Three
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: George E C Hunt & Barb McKee,ON, CA

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

2-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 86.04 (32-5-2-5-.243)
1:502 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 3 0 0 1 $3,210
2025: 37 5 6 4 $92,205
Life: 100 14 17 14 $234,302

LAST 4 STS. - $4,090
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 82 2/10 7o3¡ 7o3¡ 6o2¡ 62¡ 67¢ :284 1:541 TetrickTra L 9.90 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
18Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:514 89 1/10 44£ 45¢ 53¢ 42£ 63¡ :29 1:522 MillerDav L 18.10 DreamingOfLou,AltaRevelryN,SeasideDelight 22-0
11Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 85 6/10 67£ 5o3£ 2o¡ 2¢ 32 :293 1:534 PageChr L 8.10 MoonsUp,OutToGetLucky,MufferawJoe 29-0
27Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:524 76 3/10 33 43¢ 63£ 55¡ 47¡ :29 1:541 TetrickTra L 5.70 RockTheHill,FearTheImage,RisenMan 45-0

5
Black T

MACKYSBACKNTOWN (L) b g 9 Mcardle-Whatstroublnubunky-The Panderosa
Owner: James L & Patty J Borowski,Ashville,OH
Breeder: Emerald Highlands Farm,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

20-1
Tr-JASON BOROWSKI

HR: 75.97 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 SCD5/8

6, 1:502 DTN5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 1 2 2 $11,550
Life: 156 13 23 24 $206,860

LAST 4 STS. - $3,500
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 72 6/10 67£ 65¢ 86¢ 811 913¢ :30 1:561 WidgerSam L 43.70 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0
16Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :594 1:273 1:553 -- 4/7 33¢ 32£ 54£ 514 511£ :292 1:58 WidgerSam L RoundHereBuzz,GeneralDolan,WickedCharacter 28-1
13Sep25 3Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5000l4 $10,000 1 :261 :55 1:231 1:511 72 3/8 44 64 73¡ 64¢ 77£ :29 1:524 FarmerWya L 20.70 RockabillyRebelN,Macadoodledoo,TheDevilsOwnN 84-0
20Aug25 16Scd5/8 ft Hgnw5500l4 $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:241 1:52 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 VelCharlie,PrimaryDriver,SeasideDelight scrtchd-sick 69-0

6
Yellow R

DRAW OFF b r 5 Heston Blue Chip-Stylish Artist-Artsplace
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stables Inc,FL

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (22-0-0-0-.000)

20-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

HR: 83.79 (35-3-3-1-.143)
1:512 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 52

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,240
2025: 29 4 3 4 $49,800
Life: 41 8 5 4 $72,265

LAST 4 STS. - $3,400
1Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:531 80 3/10 78£ 65¢ 67¡ 66 56¡ :282 1:542 MelloyJrPat 11.00 ArdensAceN,Rockmelikeyameanit,TheFearIsReal 24-0
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 80 8/10 99£ 109¢ 10o8 96¢ 85 :29 1:543 MelloyJrPat 34.80 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 22-0
11Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 81 7/10 911 9o8¢ 6o5¢ 66¢ 66£ :283 1:544 MelloyJrPat 38.00 BetterBBold,SugarAppleN,SilverBentley 29-0
29Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 84 2/8 67¢ 6o7 6o4 64¢ 31¡ :281 1:534 MelloyJrPat 9.80 BarleyALie,OddsOnMadHatter,DrawOff 22-1

7
Pink T

TENNESSEE SMOOTH (L) b g 6 Well Said-Corona Again-Dragon Again
Owner: Rushcreek Stables,Rushsylvania,OH
Breeder: Lawrence J Crawford,GA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

5-1
Tr-ZACH MOGAN

HR: 86.66 (13-0-2-2-.137)
1:493 SCD5/8

5, 1:493 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,500
2025: 30 5 3 5 $56,430
Life: 84 22 11 10 $166,517

LAST 4 STS. - $4,260
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 85 2/10 42¡ 42£ 42£ 42¡ 32¢ :282 1:534 SmithJer L 6.10 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 19-2
12Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:542 60 [10/9 x5x4£ 918 921 920 922£ :291 1:59 LunaMar L 6.60 FlyinFitz,KeeneIdyllic,GreaterThanAces 2nd tier 42-0
27Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:514 85 5/10 13 11£ 11£ 1£ 32¡ :293 1:521 WidgerSam L *.60 DeLaHoyaHanover,PutToRight,TennesseeSmooth 45-0
20Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 83 5/9 2o¢ 11¢ 2ip 1¢ 32¡ 35¢ :301 1:54 WidgerSam L 8.10 Tellmeaboutit,MikeMike,TennesseeSmooth 44-1

8
Gray R

BET MINE (L) b h 8 Betting Line-Pleasant Yet Bad-Badlands Hanover
Owner: Robert Silberberg,Farmington Hills,MI
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

MARCUS MILLER 155 blk-wh-c red (15-1-1-4-.193)

20-1
Tr-JAMES EATON

HR: 82.89 (3-0-0-0-.000)

1:561 HOP7/8 Q
1:52 HOP7/8

5, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 60

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 36 5 6 4 $52,236
Life: 169 28 22 22 $325,090

LAST 4 STS. - $3,910
31Jan26 4Hop7/8 ft Qua-4 Up 1 :271 :573 1:273 1:561 -- 5/8 610 69 66¡ 54 11 :272 1:561 MillerMar L BetMine,Pinebushdragonroll,KingOfAces 15-2
21Dec25 3Haw1 ft Open $8,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:522 83 1/7 33 32£ 44¢ 32¢ 41£ :28 1:524 OostingMic L 20.90 FoxValleyLangley,HezzzAWiseSky,SandayA close-qtrs 30-0
14Dec25 8Haw1 ft Open $8,500 1 :281 :561 1:25 1:532 82 4/7 65¡ 66£ 6oo4£ 54¡ 53 :28 1:54 OostingMic L 19.70 RockNRepublic,SandayA,HezzzAWiseSky 3-wide-3qtr 10-0
7Dec25 8Haw1 ft Open $8,500 1 :274 :571 1:253 1:531 85 7/8 78£ 7o6¢ 7o6¡ 46¡ 47 :274 1:543 OostingMic L 15.80 HzzzAWsSky,FxVllyLngly,GrtSts mild drive 22-0

9
Purple S

HANGOVER HILL b g 6 Bettor's Delight-Chasing Ideals-American Ideal
Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: Tom Hill,UK

MIKE MICALLEF 160 red-wh (14-1-2-0-.151)

20-1
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 86.80 (14-1-2-0-.151)
1:544 DTN5/8

4, 1:512 MVR5/8
Power # 61

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,000
2025: 18 1 2 5 $34,530
Life: 42 7 4 10 $101,726

LAST 4 STS. - $4,000
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 85 7/10 910 8o7¡ 87¢ 711 712¡ :283 1:534 MicallefMik 36.00 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
12Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:524 87 2/10 54£ 63¢ 74¡ 66 43 :283 1:532 MicallefMik *2.40 CaptainTaylor,DragonAttack,BeausBest 42-0
12Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 77 8/9 21¡ 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 11 :29 1:544 TharpsRan 2.40 HangoverHill,FearTheImage,RoseRunUlysses 34-1
21Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :553 1:231 1:513 80 7/9 811 8o8£ 8o7£ 88 68£ :283 1:532 TharpsRan *.90 MikeMike,Ybnormal,Endoverend 48-0

10
Blue-RedS

MANNY (L) b g 13 American Ideal-Foolish Kiss-Art Major
Owner: Jessica A Smith,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Lindy Racing Stable,CT

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

15-1
Tr-RANDY SMITH

HR: 85.92 (20-1-3-2-.167)
1:512 DTN5/8

3, 1:51 PCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 3 0 1 0 $3,500
2025: 37 4 1 4 $38,295
Life: 323 36 38 54 $563,964

LAST 4 STS. - $4,220
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 86 9/10 1011 107£ 109¢ 96¢ 96¢ :284 1:533 WidgerSam L 68.30 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 80 4/10 6o5¡ 4o2¡ 3o1¢ 21¡ 23¢ :29 1:544 HannersAus L 4.60 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2
12Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:524 86 3/10 66£ 5o2 2ns 1ns 64¢ :293 1:533 HannersAus L 16.30 CaptainTaylor,DragonAttack,BeausBest 42-0
27Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 80 1/8 32 32¡ 2o£ 31£ 32£ :29 1:532 HannersAus L *.80 BeausBest,DaLouRonRon,Manny 45-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 3 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



4 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $12,500 OR

LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $12,500 Br. MILLER
LISTED 1/5 Tr. TETRICK 2/4 Tr. SMITH 6/9 Purse $11,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $12,500
AMERICAN MUSIC (L) br g 11 American Ideal-Aspectofmusic-Dragon Again
Owner: John M Irwin Jr,Pickerington,OH;Jason M Irwin,Ashville,OH
Breeder: White Birch Farm,NJ

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

9-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

(33-5-4-0-.219)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:523 MVR5/8

6, 1:504 MVR5/8
Power # 64

2026: 3 1 0 1 $6,546
2025: 18 1 1 2 $11,020
Life: 231 23 27 34 $296,911

LAST 4 STS. - $7,346
31Jan26 3Mea5/8 ft 13500clhc $10,800 1 :28 :563 1:253 1:544 79 5/5 44 44¡ 54¡ 43 32¡ :284 1:551 WaltersJus L 7.80 Alwaysanun,WhatAnOceanView,AmericanMusic 13-2
19Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :564 1:251 1:541 83 4/10 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 12¢ :29 1:541 MillerBre L 2.40 AmericanMusic,AlwaysCall,RoseRunUlysses 19-2
11Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 72 [10/10 910 1013 1011 1013 1016 :303 1:563 MillerBre L 50.10 MayhemLikeMe,LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor 2nd tier 29-0
26Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:53 79 4/8 6o7¢ 7o5£ 5o4 44¡ 46¢ :301 1:541 MillerBre L 2.00 IdealFundingN,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 58-0
12Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:524 80 6/9 86¢ 8o7£ 7oo7 48 37 :283 1:541 MillerBre L 25.20 ErRookie,RockTheDragon,AmericanMusic 34-1

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $12,500
KEY ADVISOR (L) b g 11 Somebeachsomewhere-Credit Rating-Western Hanover
Owner: Dennis R Owens,Hamilton,OH
Breeder: Courant A B,SD

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

5-2
Tr-BREWER ADAMS

(16-1-4-1-.222)
1:502 SCD5/8

8, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 3 0 1 1 $5,175
2025: 28 8 3 8 $76,280
Life: 189 37 31 26 $621,177

LAST 4 STS. - $5,675
1Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:522 89 5/9 32¡ 32¡ 33£ 33 21£ :283 1:524 TetrickTra L *1.50 Nvrpoptdaplugs,KeyAdvisor,OutlawAceofspades 24-0
18Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:54 82 8/10 6o5 4o3 2£ 2¡ 4¡ :293 1:54 TetrickTra L 5.30 SaulsbrookTsunami,MayhemLikeMe,BlueOcean 25-0
11Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 87 2/10 32¡ 32¡ 32¡ 31£ 3ns :291 1:532 TetrickTra L 2.80 MayhemLikeMe,LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor 29-0
26Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:53 76 2/8 33 3o2 3o2¢ 55¢ 58£ :311 1:544 TetrickTra L *1.20 IdealFundingN,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 58-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 81 5/8 11¡ 11¢ 12 11¡ 12¢ :284 1:532 PageChr L *.70 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $12,500
HE'S HALF NAKED (L) b g 6 Western Vintage-Naked At the Beach-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: R Smith,Mndvl,LA;Tipperary Hrs Blankets,Grys Lk,IL;R Fraher,Chcg,IL;A Smith,Pnvl,NC
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

20-1
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

(14-1-1-1-.135)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:51 M1
5, 1:51 M1
Power # 79

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 31 4 2 4 $32,169
Life: 85 15 10 11 $145,981

LAST 4 STS. - $3,600
18Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:223 1:521 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Nvrpptdplgs,StrtBts,OtlwAcfspds scrtchd-sick 25-0
30Dec25 1Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :264 :552 1:244 1:551 71 1/8 44£ 3o3 2o1 43£ 57¢ :313 1:563 IrvineJus L 2.00 RMaddyBlueChip,Winmebak,PondaBeach 20-1
22Dec25 1Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :554 1:242 1:552 73 6/9 5o6 5o3£ 5oo3¡ 54¡ 54£ :312 1:562 NobleDan L *.90 PondaBeach,LakesideBuddy,HeavenswayA 32-0
16Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :573 1:25 1:523 -- 4/7 33¢ 34¢ 24¡ 25 25¢ :274 1:533 WidgerSam L BrookviewBullet,HesHalfNaked,Boundtobefearless 0-0
28Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft 14000clhc $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:522 69 6/10 77£ 79 7o6¡ 109¢ 1013£ :292 1:551 RossJor L 31.80 MontanaChiefA,CaranaN,HandsomeHarvey 21-0

4
Green R

STREET BEATS (L) b g 7 American Ideal-Linden Beauty-Armbro Mackintosh
Owner: John H Fitzwater,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

2-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

(53-5-2-5-.147)
*Last Tr - Cole Fitzwater

1:53 MVR5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 116

2026: 2 1 1 0 $7,625
2025: 24 7 5 2 $34,130
Life: 116 17 25 15 $137,540

LAST 4 STS. - $12,555
18Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:223 1:521 84 2/9 65¢ 6o5£ 3o7¡ 26 26£ :293 1:533 TetrickTra L *.60 Nvrpoptdaplugs,StreetBeats,OutlawAceofspades 25-0
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 89 4/9 1o1¢ 11¡ 13 12 1£ :29 1:53 TetrickTra L *.70 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram 42-0
27Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:52 87 4/8 11£ 11¡ 1¡ 11¢ 11¡ :28 1:52 TetrickTra L *1.40 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,BenRacin 45-0
20Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:543 79 9/9 79 63£ 76¢ 41£ 41¡ :29 1:544 TetrickTra L 21.90 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,KinnderKenogami 47-1
29Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :261 :552 1:223 1:523 78 9/10 1015 108£ 9o5 95¡ 52£ :293 1:531 SmithTyl L 14.20 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,AintEasyBeingMe 33-0

5
Black R

Clm Prc: $12,500
OUTLAW ACEOFSPADES (L) b g 10 Smart Shark-Pure Movement-Artiscape
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Outlaw Stable,AB, CA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

5-2
Tr-STEVE CARTER

(59-12-6-7-.299)
1:532 MVR5/8

8, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 48

2026: 3 0 0 2 $3,507
2025: 23 2 3 1 $20,733
Life: 181 30 29 26 $320,990

LAST 4 STS. - $3,507
1Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:522 88 2/9 55 54 45¢ 45 33¡ :283 1:53 MillerBre L 4.20 Nvrpoptdaplugs,KeyAdvisor,OutlawAceofspades 24-0
18Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:223 1:521 83 4/9 88¢ 8o7¢ 6o9£ 48 38¢ :291 1:534 MillerBre L 4.50 Nvrpoptdaplugs,StreetBeats,OutlawAceofspades 25-0
11Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :283 :57 1:26 1:554 73 7/10 99¡ 9o6¡ 8o4¡ 74 43(dh) :293 1:562 MillerBre L 3.90 KeepinItLit,Ambitiousbeachboy,Oberlin 29-0
27Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :544 1:231 1:514 81 7/9 911 98¡ 9oo6¡ 67 67¡ :284 1:531 MillerBre L 18.90 MontanaChiefA,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 45-0
12Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:544 76 3/10 32¡ 52¡ 52£ 52 2¡ :283 1:544 MillerBre L 5.60 RoseRunZizi,OutlawAceofspades,Manny 34-1

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $12,500
BLUE OCEAN (L) b g 7 Bring on the Beach-Blue Lights-Artsplace
Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Mervin H Burkholder,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

20-1
Tr-JACOB ZINK
(16-2-1-2-.201)

1:523 DTN5/8
4, 1:503 M1
Power # 56

2026: 3 0 0 1 $2,300
2025: 27 3 2 5 $20,255
Life: 122 21 17 15 $230,161

LAST 4 STS. - $5,300
1Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:522 83 7/9 910 97¢ 98 88¡ 89¢ :291 1:541 SmithTre L 74.10 Nvrpoptdaplugs,KeyAdvisor,OutlawAceofspades 24-0
18Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:54 81 5/10 32¢ 54¢ 4o1£ 42 3nk :292 1:54 SmithTre L 10.10 SaulsbrookTsunami,MayhemLikeMe,BlueOcean 25-0
11Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 81 7/10 1012 9o12 6o7¡ 55£ 46£ :293 1:544 SmithTre L 62.50 MayhemLikeMe,LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor 29-0
29Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:553 76 4/9 5o5¢ 5o3 3oo1 13 15¢ :291 1:553 WidgerSam L *.80 BlueOcean,CompleteKaos,LazyJane 22-1
19Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:251 1:55 75 2/9 86£ 8o6¡ 6o4¢ 32 2ns :29 1:55 WidgerSam L 3.90 PutToRight,BlueOcean,MrBadRock 25-0

7
Pink R

SUGAR SHOCK (L) bl g 10 Sweet Lou-Be Bop a Lula-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: S H Stewart & C Nash & J R Nash & F Nash,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

(12-0-1-0-.046)
1:53 DTN5/8

8, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 19 2 4 2 $20,665
Life: 145 18 17 20 $224,439

LAST 4 STS. - $8,925
1Feb26 3Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :27 :553 1:232 1:522 81 3/9 43£ 4o2¡ 5o5¢ 78¡ 99¡ :294 1:541 HannersLuk L 11.40 Nvrpoptdaplugs,KeyAdvisor,OutlawAceofspades 24-0
18Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:521 81 1/10 78¡ 8o6¡ 88 98 99¢ :29 1:54 WidgerSam L 26.40 Gullfaxi,CheckersLegacy-,Sectionlinetwister+ 24-0
27Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 82 4/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 12 11£ :29 1:53 HannersLuk L 6.10 SugarShock,NassauDesire,GallantStar 45-0
6Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :27 :551 1:24 1:542 78 8/9 11¡ 12¡ 12 14 12£ :302 1:542 HannersLuk L 7.20 SugarShock,JrOnTheBeach-,ArrhythmicSurge+ 33-0
22Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :271 :544 1:224 1:514 86 5/10 11¢ 11£ 12 11 2£ :291 1:52 HannersLuk L 6.70 SeeingEyeSingle,SugarShock,CaptainAlbertG 51-0

8
Gray S

Clm Prc: $12,500
MR DS ROCK (L) b g 9 Pet Rock-Cotton Candy-Sportsmaster
Owner: Beasty LLC,Las Vegas,NV;Backroad Stable,Odon,IN
Breeder: Mark M Moger,FL;Albert C Delia Jr,PA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

12-1
Tr-RACHEL OENEMA

(23-2-1-4-.169)
1:504 MVR5/8

4, 1:492 M1
Power # 51

2026: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 27 4 2 4 $62,610
Life: 190 38 22 21 $575,931

LAST 4 STS. - $1,820
18Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:521 85 6/10 55¡ 4io 3£ 6o5¡ 76 *66¡ pl5 :29 1:532 SmithTyl L 8.60 Gullfaxi,CheckersLegacy-,Sectionlinetwister+ pl5 24-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 70 9/10 107¡ 9o7¡ 1014 1016 1021¢ :301 1:57 HannersLuk L101.00 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 29-0
20Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:533 81 9/9 911 87¢ 86£ 86¡ 74£ :29 1:543 HannersLuk L 49.70 EpicAce,KageDaniel,SupplementalFee 47-1
29Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :264 :541 1:221 1:502 87 3/9 74£ 74¡ 53¡ 54 45£ :284 1:513 HannersLuk L 7.50 NomeHanover,KageDaniel,CriminalRecord 33-0
22Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:521 80 5/10 75£ 4o2 3o1£ 24 35 :294 1:531 SmithTyl L 4.60 NomeHanover,AltaEngenA,MrDsRock 42-0

9
Purple R

CALL HIM ROCKY (L) b g 9 World of Rocknroll-Call Her Classy-Nobleland Sam
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Philip Ireland,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

20-1
Tr-AJ CARLO
(25-3-1-3-.182)

1:551 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

8, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,695
2025: 33 1 5 4 $36,615
Life: 171 27 19 17 $208,851

LAST 4 STS. - $6,695
18Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:223 1:521 81 7/9 2o1¢ 21¢ 25 36¢ 410¡ :303 1:541 SmithTre L 12.10 Nvrpoptdaplugs,StreetBeats,OutlawAceofspades 25-0
12Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :272 :571 1:252 1:551 79 8/10 4o2 2oo1¢ 12¡ 12¡ 1¡ :294 1:551 SmithTre L 13.90 CallHimRocky,Endoverend,BigBretta 42-0
29Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:553 68 [10/9 65¡ 64¢ 84¡ 75£ 78 :301 1:571 FarmerWya L 7.70 BlueOcean,CompleteKaos,LazyJane 2nd tier 22-1
12Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :272 :571 1:253 1:544 70 9/9 912 98¢ 98¡ 86¡ 76 :284 1:56 FarmerWya L 24.20 HangoverHill,FearTheImage,RoseRunUlysses 34-1
28Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:224 1:512 78 [10/10 55 55 56¡ 58¢ 611 :293 1:533 FarmerWya L 56.90 HghOnThHll,ShknMyPchs,MnglnHrN 2nd tier 33-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 4 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



5 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(5-6-7-8)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $10,000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $10,000 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER Dv. MILLER LISTED 3/9 Tr. SMITH 4/6
Purse $9,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 2-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $10,000
BETTOR WAY TO ROCK (L) br g 7 Bettor's Delight-True Rock-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Derek J Lehman,Topeka,IN;Mary Lynn Burnett,Greenfield,OH
Breeder: Blair C Corbeil & Erna R Corbeil,AB, CA

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

9-2
Tr-CHUCK GROEN

(18-1-2-2-.154)
1:502 HOP7/8

6, 1:502 HOP7/8
Power # 78

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,900
2025: 38 6 6 4 $50,061
Life: 138 11 24 16 $131,275

LAST 4 STS. - $5,750
1Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:54 82 5/10 11¡ 11 11¡ 11¡ 3¡ :283 1:54 HannersLuk L 1.90 GallantStar,LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock 24-0
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 82 8/9 66£ 54¡ 55£ 45¡ 49¡ :291 1:542 HannersLuk L 12.90 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
29Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:25 1:54 84 3/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12 11£ :29 1:54 HannersLuk L 1.50 BettorWayToRock,AlwaysonetwomanyA,LetsGoJude 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 82 9/9 913 98¢ 8o6 76¡ 55£ :281 1:533 HannersLuk L 28.80 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ 25-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $10,000
SHANE FALCO (L) b g 7 Racing Hill-Stipple Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Don R Tiger,PA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

3-1
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

(10-1-1-0-.156)

1:582 MVR5/8 Q
1:50 DTN5/8

4, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 91

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 2 3 $32,880
Life: 94 20 10 7 $212,595

LAST 4 STS. - $4,440
30Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :593 1:291 1:582 -- 6/7 6o8¡ 44£ 1o¢ 1ns 12¢ :291 1:582 NobleKol L ShaneFalco,BaxterTough,FearlessDelight 15-2
12Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 8000cl Op $7,000 1 :272 :573 1:261 1:543 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 AlwysntwmnyA,BttrWyTRck,BgBdWhm scrtchd-sick 34-1
29Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:55 67 6/9 77£ 7o4£ 7o4¢ 73 72£ :284 1:553 MillerDav L 4.50 Terminator,MayhemLikeMe,GalacticStorm 33-0
15Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :262 :55 1:222 1:51 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 CrksdJhnny,MdlndTrrr,BtOnSnshn scrtchd-sick 65-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $10,000
JK'S ON THE MOVE (L) br g 7 Jk Endofanera-Sweet Electric-Electric Yankee
Owner: Timothy A Reck,Arcanum,OH;Ty E Hines Jr,West Milton,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

12-1
Tr-TIMOTHY RECK

(4-0-0-1-.083)
1:542 MVR5/8

4, 1:504 M1
Power # 42

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,007
2025: 19 1 1 1 $15,240
Life: 120 14 15 10 $159,118

LAST 4 STS. - $2,007
19Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :281 :57 1:244 1:542 75 5/8 21¢ 21¡ 37 37 36£ :293 1:554 MillerDav L 5.40 BeachCruiser,BronxSeelster,JksOnTheMove 19-2
11Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :57 1:26 1:554 71 1/10 54 53£ 74 63 43(dh) :293 1:562 MillerDav L 6.00 KeepinItLit,Ambitiousbeachboy,Oberlin 29-0
27Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:531 75 [10/10 86 9o6 97 9i 6£ *96£ pl8 :30 1:543 MillerBre L 70.20 HpNapoleon,PrinceOfTides,LouieHanover 2nd tier-pl8 45-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 70 4/8 68 76¢ 78 88 811¡ :292 1:553 HannersLuk L 50.10 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0

4
Green R

LETS GO JUDE (L) b g 6 Jk Endofanera-Latest Design-Western Hanover
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Lavon L Miller,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

6-1
Tr-AJ CARLO
(25-3-1-3-.182)

1:52 DTN5/8
5, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 99

2026: 2 0 1 1 $3,215
2025: 40 8 2 11 $50,631
Life: 90 13 12 23 $117,071

LAST 4 STS. - $4,895
1Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:54 83 2/10 32¡ 52¡ 52¡ 31¡ 2ns :281 1:54 SmithTre L 8.20 GallantStar,LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock 24-0
19Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :282 :57 1:252 1:54 80 1/10 11¢ 11¢ 11£ 1ns 33¡ :291 1:543 SmithTre L *1.00 MedolandBosa,NoFreeLunch,LetsGoJude 19-2
29Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa8000cl $7,000 1 :28 :574 1:25 1:54 81 [10/9 44¡ 53£ 65 43 32¡ :282 1:542 SmithTre L 10.00 BttrWyTRck,AlwysntwmnyA,LtsGJd 2nd tier 22-1
19Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft 8000cl Op-c $7,000 1 :271 :561 1:241 1:522 82 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 2¡ 32£ *45¢ pl3 :291 1:532 FarmerWya L 20.70 Hcndncncrs,MrrysWtchng-,AlwysntwmnyA+ pl3 25-0

5
Black R

GALLANT STAR (L) b g 8 Well Said-Canary Island-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: John C Froschauer,Vandalia,OH;Steve Megerle,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Willow Oak Ranch,TN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

7-2
Tr-JACOB ZINK
(16-2-1-2-.201)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:531 MVR5/8

5, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 3 1 0 1 $5,890
2025: 22 1 3 6 $15,710
Life: 86 20 9 12 $161,925

LAST 4 STS. - $6,910
1Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:54 83 1/10 21¡ 31¢ 21¡ 21¡ 1ns :282 1:54 WidgerSam L 9.20 GallantStar,LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock 24-0
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 82 5/9 78 77 67¢ 67¡ 38£ :29 1:542 WidgerSam L 10.00 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 77 7/9 810 99¡ 811 611 613¡ :292 1:553 WidgerSam L 51.20 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram 42-0
27Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :561 1:24 1:53 80 6/8 68 67¢ 53£ 33¢ 32¡ :283 1:532 WidgerSam L 6.40 SugarShock,NassauDesire,GallantStar 45-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $10,000
GOTTA GO GRAM (L) b g 5 Fort Knox-Lotus Gram-Lexington Legend
Owner: Philippe L Belanger,Celina,OH
Breeder: Shelly R Graham,IL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

8-1
Tr-PHILIPPE BELANGER

(15-1-0-1-.089)
1:50 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,140
2025: 33 8 4 4 $84,167
Life: 70 10 7 13 $127,208

LAST 4 STS. - $1,820
19Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :272 :56 1:24 1:523 73 3/9 55¡ 6o5 7o7¢ 812 818¢ :304 1:561 SmithTre L 5.80 Riskapippa,BenRacin,GallantStar 19-2
12Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa10000cl $9,500 1 :271 :56 1:24 1:53 85 6/9 66¡ 66£ 4o5¢ 34 34¢ :284 1:534 SmithTre L 22.90 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,GottaGoGram 42-0
27Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft 10000cl Op $8,500 1 :271 :563 1:24 1:52 81 6/8 44¡ 43¢ 53 44£ 46 :283 1:531 SmithTre L 29.50 StreetBeats,Riskapippa,BenRacin 45-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 73 1/8 56¡ 4o3¡ 4o4£ 55 78¢ :292 1:55 SmithTre L 4.50 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0

7
Pink R

CONTROL SICILY (L) b g 7 Control the Moment-Val Di Noto-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Shirley A Robinson,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Douglas W Millard,ON, CA;Spring Haven Farm,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (58-2-3-7-.103)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL BREWER

(28-0-4-5-.139)
1:502 SCD5/8

6, 1:502 SCD5/8
Power # 45

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 29 10 1 3 $50,635
Life: 105 25 7 8 $148,717

LAST 4 STS. - $0
1Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:54 72 7/10 89 86£ 95¢ 87¢ 1011£ :30 1:562 EbersoleLuk L 39.20 GallantStar,LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock 24-0
11Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:54 73 [10/10 76£ 96¢ 108£ 107¢ 1011¢ :292 1:561 FarmerWya 33.80 TopvilleRustler,Gullfaxi,Pullingthestrings 2nd tier 29-0
27Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :544 1:231 1:514 79 8/9 6o8 8o7 8o6¢ 98£ 810 :292 1:534 St LouisJrMar 28.50 MontanaChiefA,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 45-0
6Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:514 69 8/9 6o5¡ 8o6¡ 910 915 921£ :311 1:561 KauffmanKay 51.40 CreeksideJohnny,Pullingthestrings,GalacticStorm 33-0

8
Gray R

BRUCE'S VO N COKE (L) gr g 5 Huntsville-Bettor Chill Out-Bettor's Delight
Owner: John H Fitzwater,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Joseph M Meaney,NY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

8-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

(53-5-2-5-.147)
1:55 PCD5/8 Q

3, 1:52 VD7/8
Power # 55

2026: 3 0 0 0 $1,680
2025: 19 0 1 5 $11,650
Life: 40 6 7 6 $108,055

LAST 4 STS. - $1,680
1Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:54 83 4/10 65¡ 63£ 6oo2¡ 41¡ 4¡ :281 1:54 SmithTyl L *1.70 GallantStar,LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock 24-0
18Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft 12500cl Op $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:223 1:521 78 [10/9 99£ 98£ 7o11 711 513¡ :30 1:544 KauffmanKay L 29.40 Nvrpptdplgs,StrtBts,OtlwAcfspds 2nd tier 25-0
11Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 78 6/10 89 811 8o9¡ 78¢ 68£ :293 1:551 MccownCam L 8.30 MayhemLikeMe,LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor 29-0
27Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:531 77 9/10 109¢ 85£ 75¡ 7dx4£ *64 dq9 :294 1:54 MccownCam L 15.60 HpNapoleon,PrinceOfTides,LouieHanover dq9 45-0

9
Purple R

CHARLIEBOY (L) b g 5 Heston Blue Chip-Ella Rose-I Scoot Hanover
Owner: S& S Racing Stable LLC,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Gary B Evans & Dylan P Davis,DE

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

20-1
Tr-DANIEL STONE

(12-0-1-0-.046)
1:522 DD5/8

4, 1:522 DD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 3 0 0 0 $475
2025: 34 7 6 1 $60,073
Life: 71 11 14 6 $122,066

LAST 4 STS. - $475
1Feb26 5Mvr5/8 ft 10000cl Op $9,500 1 :274 :563 1:252 1:54 76 6/10 4o2¡ 2o1 4o1¡ 64¢ 57¢ :294 1:552 MillerDav L 27.40 GallantStar,LetsGoJude,BettorWayToRock 24-0
18Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:54 76 2/10 76¡ 87 85¡ 96 95¡ :294 1:55 WidgerSam L 14.00 SaulsbrookTsunami,MayhemLikeMe,BlueOcean 25-0
11Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 71 3/10 66¢ 66¡ 78¡ 811 915¡ :31 1:562 WidgerSam L 15.90 MayhemLikeMe,LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor 29-0
27Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:531 72 4/10 3o1£ 5o3 10o7¡ 108¡ 109 :302 1:55 WidgerSam 7.50 HpNapoleon,PrinceOfTides,LouieHanover 45-0

10
Blue-RedR

Clm Prc: $10,000
NINE ONE OH SIX (L) b g 5 Lather Up-Passionate Beauty-Rock N Roll Heaven
Owner: Dedrick Sanders,Groveport,OH
Breeder: Sugar Valley Farm LLC,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

20-1
Tr-DEE SANDERS

(0-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Ron Burke

1:532 MEA5/8
3, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 74

2026: 1 0 0 0 $550
2025: 24 2 2 3 $26,524
Life: 57 13 5 7 $161,990

LAST 4 STS. - $2,574
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 63 2/6 21¢ 22¡ 34 510 519¢ :34 2:002 MerrimanAar L 6.60 JksChamp,BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar 45-1
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 77 1/8 21¢ 21¢ 22¡ 24 37 :294 1:552 MerrimanAar L 2.90 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 80 7/9 4o1¡ 4o1¡ 96¡ 911 912 :304 1:551 MerrimanAar L 12.30 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
14Dec25 9Nfld1/2 sn Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :281 :562 1:26 1:574 82 1/8 21¡ 22£ 21¡ 21¡ 41¢ :314 1:58 WrennJrRon L 2.60 Boozer,LilPlugs,BeALuckyStar 17-3
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 5 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



6 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
HORSES & GELDINGS OPEN II HANDICAP POST POSITIONS 1-2 & 3-10 DRAWN AE: CLAIMING

$50,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER DREAMING OF LOU & HOWARD HUGHES
N OWNER ENTRY - UNCOUPLED WITH OSRC PERMISSION Tr. TETRICK LISTED 1/7 Br. MILLER

4/8/10
Purse $32,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-2-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ARDENS ACE N (L) b g 9 Art Major-Venus Serena-Mach Three
Owner: Kap Singh Rcg Stb,Yorktown Hgts,NY;E Hill Jr,ON;S Klunowski,ON;D G Mac Rae,PE
Breeder: J R Stiven & J A Stiven,NZ

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

7-1
Tr-SUSAN MILLER

HR: 88.25 (13-2-2-0-.239)

1:531 MVR5/8
1:514 FT_AS

8, 1:514 FT_AS
Power # 46

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,750
2025: 26 4 0 4 $43,991
Life: 176 18 26 29 $276,094

LAST 4 STS. - $9,912
1Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:531 88 7/10 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 11¡ 12 :283 1:531 MillerLew L *.80 ArdensAceN,Rockmelikeyameanit,TheFearIsReal 24-0
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 79 9/10 1013 9o7¢ 10oo7£107¡ 85¢ :272 1:544 MillerLew 38.90 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- 25-0
9Jan26 4Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :29 :574 1:263 1:554 -- 5/8 21¢ 32¡ 32£ 44 42 :29 1:561 MillerLew RemarkablySmart,MidnightRocker,Seafire 59-1
30Aug25 5Ft_as $12,972 1 -- 0/0 -- -- -- -- 4 1:50 McdonoughB .00 EyeKeepSmlng,ClsscMssion,Ripp mile rate -

2
Blue S

GORGEOUS BIG GUY (L) b g 5 Ashlee's Big Guy-Gorgeous Ranger-Palone Ranger
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb & Weaver Bruscemi,PA;Final Turn,FL;M Winship,IL
Breeder: Nancy L Roach & Arthur C Felton,MI

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

7-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 93.87 (58-14-8-4-.341)
1:492 HOP7/8

4, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 36 4 14 7 $143,615
Life: 63 22 19 9 $468,626

LAST 4 STS. - $12,160
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 93 5/8 78 65 75 76 54 :28 1:514 PageChr L 12.80 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
11Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:51 92 7/7 75¡ 74¢ 6o3 75£ 78¡ :29 1:523 PageChr L 8.00 OakwoodHeymikiIr,ImSkinnydipinN,NaturallyGiftedA 29-0
27Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :273 :571 1:241 1:511 90 3/8 44¡ 4o3£ 3o3 22£ 21¢ :263 1:512 PageChr L *1.00 BetterIsNice,GorgeousBigGuy,NaturallyGiftedA 45-0
20Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Open $28,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 91 2/9 11¢ 11¢ 2hd 1¡ 3nk :28 1:522 PageChr L *2.20 OakwoodHeymikiIr,LittleRocketMan,GorgeousBigGuy 44-1

3
White T

THE BIRD DANCE N (L) b g 11 A Rocknroll Dance-This Bird Has Flown-Christian Cullen
Owner: Friendship Stables LLC,Mountain Lakes,NJ
Breeder: Mrs D L Vanderweg & P K Vanderweg,NZ

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

9-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 87.91 (29-3-4-3-.215)
1:50 DTN5/8

10, 1:50 DTN5/8
Power # 68

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,880
2025: 34 8 6 1 $147,665
Life: 146 47 22 8 $467,918

LAST 4 STS. - $14,380
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 86 1/10 44 3o2 2o1 21 3nk :274 1:531 SmithJer L 30.10 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
18Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:514 85 7/9 77¢ 76¡ 86 77 99¢ :281 1:533 SmithJer L 14.60 GemQuality,Downbythedanceclub,RoseRunZane 22-0
11Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:522 89 6/10 i3o3¢ 42¡ 53¢ 63¡ 43 :284 1:53 SmithJer L 10.80 HumbleA,GemQuality,PjLou 29-0
27Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:512 90 2/10 33 42¡ 42£ 21 1£ :273 1:512 SmithTre L 5.20 TheBirdDanceN,BettorThanSpring,LaterDudes 45-0

4
Green S

HUMBLE A (L) b g 6 American Ideal-Perfect Penny-Christian Cullen
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: M Day,NZ

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

3-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 96.39 (32-5-2-5-.243)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:50 DTN5/8

5, 1:50 DTN5/8
Power # 67

2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,750
2025: 25 4 3 3 $95,420
Life: 49 18 5 6 $231,838

LAST 4 STS. - $13,700
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 94 1/8 55¢ 5o4¢ 4o3 43 64 :282 1:514 MillerBre L 18.30 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 96 3/7 67¡ 6o5 6o3£ 55£ 64 :272 1:51 PageChr L 16.60 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0
11Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:522 93 7/10 i5o3£ 2o1¢ 2o¡ 2¢ 1nk :284 1:522 MillerDav L 19.90 HumbleA,GemQuality,PjLou 29-0
27Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:222 1:504 88 3/8 33 2o1 2o¢ 21£ 55¢ :292 1:514 LunaMar L 6.20 RoseRunZane,Mctorious,AroundMidnight 45-0

5
Black T

Clm Prc: $50,000
DREAMING OF LOU (L) b g 7 Sweet Lou-Dreamland's Jo Jo-Western Hanover
Owner: J Penrod,Fx Rvr Grv,IL;J Freeman,Andrsn,IN;R Beeman,Andrsn,IN;A Russell,Glwy,OH
Breeder: Fair Winds Farm Inc,NJ

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

10-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 90.47 (31-8-2-3-.326)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:493 HOP7/8

6, 1:493 HOP7/8
Power # 61

2026: 3 1 0 0 $12,375
2025: 33 5 7 5 $75,333
Life: 119 22 20 16 $326,291

LAST 4 STS. - $19,375
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 84 7/10 89 8o6 8o5£ 106¢ 84¢ :273 1:54 SmithTre L 36.10 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
18Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:514 93 3/10 33 33¡ 2o¡ 2¡ 1nk :29 1:514 SmithTre L *.90 DreamingOfLou,AltaRevelryN,SeasideDelight 22-0
11Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :563 1:233 1:524 87 9/10 1012 1010 910 96£ 54¢ :28 1:533 SmithTre L 9.80 Downbythedanceclub,AroundMidnight,LuckyBoyHill 29-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:514 88 [10/9 44¡ 74¢ 64¢ 72¢ 11 :28 1:514 SmithTre L 4.90 DreamingOfLou,BornWild,LuckyBoyHill 2nd tier 45-0

6
Yellow T

BIG FRITZ b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Cotton Candy-Sportsmaster
Owner: Kirk L Nichols,London,OH;Jamie L Cornett,Moraine,OH
Breeder: MogerDelia Racing Inc,FL;Double Spring Farm,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

20-1
Tr-KYLE ATER

HR: 84.90 (4-0-0-1-.083) 4, 1:50 MVR5/8
Power # 90

2026: 1 0 0 0 $960
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 18 9 4 1 $90,000

LAST 4 STS. - $16,460
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 85 2/10 77£ 75 75¡ 64¢ 62¢ :272 1:533 SmithTyl 31.30 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
9Jan26 1Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :282 :57 1:272 1:581 -- 7/8 713 711 78¡ 64¡ 45¡ :301 1:591 MillerDav BlessedBeginning,LilRockstar,TakeMeHomeBb 59-1
2Apr23 6Mvr5/8 ft Hg Nw15000 $24,000 1 :262 :543 1:22 1:502 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 VelocityPoprocks,RobertAgain,JustAStart scrtchd-lame 52-0
18Mar23 14Pcd5/8 ft W4-7pm $17,000 1 :271 :56 1:232 1:514 93 7/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 22£ :29 1:522 MillerMar *.80 DontpassmeHanover,BigFritz,StonebridgeReef 46-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $50,000
SUGAR APPLE N (L) b g 8 Sweet Lou-Maddisons Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Castaldo Rcg Stb,Adsn,IL;T G Stb,Andrsn,IN;L Stone,Mnc,IN;Thunder Rcg Stbs,Brcksvl,OH
Breeder: C J Roberts,NZ

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

15-1
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 86.18 (17-3-7-1-.425)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:534 DTN5/8 Q

7, 1:534 DTN5/8 Q
Power # 49

2026: 3 1 1 1 $16,685
2025: 24 3 2 3 $40,191
Life: 88 17 12 7 $143,635

LAST 4 STS. - $17,683
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 85 [10/10 44¡ 43£ 54¡ 54 37 :283 1:534 TetrickTra L 11.90 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 2nd tier 24-0
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 83 2/10 11¡ 11£ 1£ 11¢ 1¡ :28 1:534 TetrickTra L *.90 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- 25-0
11Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 87 [10/10 66¡ 5o5 2o1¡ 2£ 2¡ :28 1:532 TetrickTra L 1.40 BetterBBold,SugarAppleN,SilverBentley 2nd tier 29-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :29 :574 1:261 1:534 -- 6/6 11¡ 11¡ 12 11¡ 11¡ :273 1:534 TetrickTra L SugarAppleN,SadhakaN,UpBlueberryHill 45-0

8
Gray T

Clm Prc: $50,000
DOWNBYTHEDANCECLUB (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Dancing Shadows K-Shadow Play
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Robert J Key,PA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

5-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 91.91 (59-12-6-7-.299)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 3 1 1 0 $21,810
2025: 29 7 1 2 $86,465
Life: 54 16 3 2 $185,895

LAST 4 STS. - $21,810
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 85 3/10 32£ 43 54 52¢ 41¡ :272 1:532 MillerBre L 3.80 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
18Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:514 93 4/9 54¡ 5o4£ 3o1£ 2¡ 2hd :271 1:514 MillerBre L 6.60 GemQuality,Downbythedanceclub,RoseRunZane 22-0
11Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :563 1:233 1:524 89 1/10 33¢ 3o1¢ 12¡ 12 12¡ :291 1:524 MillerBre L *1.50 Downbythedanceclub,AroundMidnight,LuckyBoyHill 29-0
27Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft 50000cl Op $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:514 84 8/8 89£ 89£ 86¢ 86 85¡ :272 1:524 MillerBre L 49.90 JoelsyyHanover,RacingRebel,SkipperN 45-0

9
Purple T

Clm Prc: $50,000
HOWARD HUGHES N (L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Heavenly Franco-Falcon Seelster
Owner: R Beeman,Andrsn,IN;J Freeman,Andrsn,IN;J Penrod,Fx Rvr Grv,IL;A Russell,Glwy,OH
Breeder: P I Renwick,AS;Mrs P M Renwick,NZ

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

7-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 93.09 (31-8-2-3-.326)

1:534 MVR5/8
1:492 HOP7/8

9, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 82

2026: 3 1 0 0 $15,410
2025: 30 8 6 4 $89,710
Life: 112 34 11 13 $334,574

LAST 4 STS. - $17,170
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 86 4/10 21¢ 21¢ 32 31¢ 51¡ :274 1:532 MillerDav L 2.80 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
18Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft 50000cl Op $32,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:514 91 3/9 31¢ 32£ 42¡ 42¡ 41¢ :272 1:52 MillerDav L 3.40 GemQuality,Downbythedanceclub,RoseRunZane 22-0
11Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:534 85 6/7 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ :281 1:534 MillerDav L *.80 HowardHughesN,WinLousOrDraw,RockinNTalkin 29-0
27Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft 50000cl Op $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:514 86 3/8 43£ 43£ 64¢ 63 42¢ :271 1:521 HannersAus L 5.50 JoelsyyHanover,RacingRebel,SkipperN 45-0

10
Blue-RedR

SILVER BENTLEY gr g 5 Roll With Joe-Celtic Danser-Admirals Galley
Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 88.90 (9-2-1-1-.321)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:522 DTN5/8

4, 1:522 DTN5/8
Power # 90

2026: 3 1 0 1 $11,410
2025: 44 8 6 5 $80,930
Life: 78 13 11 12 $129,159

LAST 4 STS. - $12,530
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 85 7/10 5o2¡ 5o2¡ 2oo1 41¡ 45¡ :283 1:534 MillerBre 3.30 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 90 2/9 2o1¢ 11£ 11¡ 11£ 1nk :282 1:522 HannersLuk 1.90 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
11Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 86 3/10 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 31¢ 3¡ :274 1:532 HannersLuk 3.60 BetterBBold,SugarAppleN,SilverBentley 29-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:514 87 8/9 6oo6 1ohd 2o¢ 1hd 41£ :291 1:521 HannersLuk 46.00 DreamingOfLou,BornWild,LuckyBoyHill 45-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 6 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



7 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(7-8-9)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $30,000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $30,000 C. PAGE LISTED

4/7
Purse $20,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 7-4-5 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

ROCKIN AIRWAY (L) br g 8 Pet Rock-Aromatic-Artiscape
Owner: Adam Friedland,Brooklyn,NY
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

20-1
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

(37-5-5-3-.237)
1:514 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 60

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,900
2025: 35 4 1 7 $50,215
Life: 154 24 23 25 $287,769

LAST 4 STS. - $4,900
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 83 3/10 66¡ 54 87¢ 107£ 108¢ :293 1:54 HannersAus L 52.40 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 84 4/10 42 44 3o2¢ 31¢ 2nk :291 1:533 HannersAus L 10.10 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 22-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 82 4/10 96¡ 107¡ 99£ 88 57£ :282 1:542 HannersAus L 61.10 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 29-0
27Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:512 88 6/8 79 65 53£ 63 72 :284 1:514 HannersAus L 31.50 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,EpicAce 45-0
20Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :263 :534 1:222 1:52 85 4/9 78¡ 78 75¡ 56£ 59¡ :302 1:534 HannersAus L 30.60 WinLousOrDraw,TheDevilsOwnN,IntrepidIvy 47-1

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $30,000
TRIP HAMMER (L) b g 9 Trust the Artist-Tapioca Hanover-Cam's Card Shark
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Meridian Farms,AB, CA

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

7-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

(35-3-3-1-.143)

1:52 MVR5/8
1:503 HOP7/8

7, 1:502 PHL5/8
Power # 77

2026: 3 1 0 0 $11,550
2025: 34 4 4 7 $46,325
Life: 194 32 27 31 $339,904

LAST 4 STS. - $16,050
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 80 8/9 811 8o6¡ 910 99 911¢ :282 1:544 MelloyJrPat L 23.00 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
18Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :27 :564 1:224 1:514 91 5/10 56 5o3£ 5o5¢ 517 41¢ :281 1:52 MillerDav L *2.70 Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA,Mctorious 24-0
11Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:52 93 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 13¢ :282 1:52 TetrickTra L 15.20 TripHammer,DukeOfCornwallN,LeavingALegend 29-0
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 90 5/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 1£ :282 1:524 TetrickTra L *1.00 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
6Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :274 :56 1:241 1:531 80 6/10 811 8o7¡ 6oo2¡ 63£ 52£ :291 1:534 TetrickTra L 11.40 Tellmeaboutit-,HighOnTheHill+,BellsDavid+ 33-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $30,000
CHEYENNE TUFF (L) b g 5 Well Said-Sara Diamond-Allamerican Native
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Ruth A Altmeyer,PA;Richard B Kelson,NY

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

20-1
Tr-DANNY DUBEANSKY

(5-0-0-0-.000)
1:491 SCD5/8

4, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 28 7 7 3 $100,220
Life: 65 15 16 15 $219,369

LAST 4 STS. - $8,000
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach scrtchd-sick 25-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 74 2/10 21¢ 31¢ 32¢ 66 915£ :313 1:56 KauffmanKay L 7.70 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 29-0
26Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:514 91 3/7 44¡ 43£ 4o2¢ 1¢ 1hd :282 1:514 KauffmanKay L 7.50 CheyenneTuff,BellsDavid,UncleJordA 58-0
20Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :263 :534 1:222 1:52 84 6/9 810 8o8£ 8o5£ 78 610 :302 1:54 KauffmanKay L 31.20 WinLousOrDraw,TheDevilsOwnN,IntrepidIvy 47-1
22Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :264 :543 1:221 1:502 88 6/8 78¡ 7o8¢ 4o3¢ 64¢ 86£ :29 1:514 KauffmanKay L 13.20 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,RockinAirway 51-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $30,000
DE LA HOYA HANOVER b g 5 Stay Hungry-Deer Valley Miss-Artsplace
Owner: Jennifer Bongiorno Stable LLC,Freehold,NJ;Barbara Bongiorno Stb LLC,Monroe,NJ
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

3-1
Tr-JASON IRWIN

(33-5-4-0-.219)
1:51 TGDN5/8

3, 1:494 PCD5/8
Power # 68

2026: 2 0 0 0 $585
2025: 20 5 1 0 $33,775
Life: 56 14 9 4 $175,025

LAST 4 STS. - $8,085
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 80 3/10 106¢ 95 96¡ 75¡ 78£ :282 1:543 PageChr 7.20 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 80 1/10 21¡ 21£ 31£ ip42£ *32¢ dq6 :28 1:541 PageChr 7.50 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- dq6 25-0
27Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:514 88 2/10 23 21£ 21£ 2£ 12 :284 1:514 PageChr 4.40 DeLaHoyaHanover,PutToRight,TennesseeSmooth 45-0
12Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :56 1:243 1:55 76 7/8 79¢ 78 5oo3£ 53£ 11¢ :293 1:55 PageChr *2.30 DeLaHoyaHanover,CaptainIncome,Wirelesscaller 34-1
28Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:224 1:512 67 4/10 88 108£ 1012 1018 1021£ :303 1:554 PageChr *.50 HighOnTheHill,ShakinMyPeaches,MongolianHeroN 33-0

5
Black R

EPIC ACE (L) b g 9 Western Vintage-Golden Ace-Aces N' Sevens
Owner: Russell E Beeman,Anderson,IN;Jack A Freeman,Anderson,IN;John L Penrod,Fox River Grove,IL
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

7-2
Tr-KEN RUCKER

(31-8-2-3-.326)
1:50 HOP7/8

7, 1:491 PCD5/8
Power # 58

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
2025: 23 8 3 2 $70,200
Life: 178 38 14 21 $404,738

LAST 4 STS. - $10,560
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 89 1/10 55¢ 6o4 5o3£ 64 41£ :29 1:524 MillerDav L 9.70 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 82 7/8 89¡ 88£ 86¢ 85¡ 86 :291 1:541 MillerDav L 11.80 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach 25-0
27Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:512 90 7/8 810 87¢ 86¢ 74 3£ :281 1:513 SmithTre L 29.50 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,EpicAce 45-0
20Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :271 :56 1:241 1:533 86 5/9 44¢ 3o2£ 2o1 1¢ 1£ :291 1:533 MillerDav L *1.40 EpicAce,KageDaniel,SupplementalFee 47-1
6Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :271 :544 1:223 1:521 87 1/9 44¡ 42£ 3o1¢ 21 11¢ :292 1:521 MillerDav L *.90 EpicAce,AltaEngenA,FoxValleyMonaco 33-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $30,000
KEENE IDYLLIC b g 8 Always a Virgin-Keene Angel-Cambest
Owner: A I R Stable,Westerville,OH
Breeder: W P Keene & E Ann Keene & D Lee Bartley,KY

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (72-3-5-5-.103)

20-1
Tr-NATHAN ALEXANDER

(25-0-3-1-.080)
1:522 SCD5/8

6, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 73

2026: 3 0 1 1 $4,885
2025: 29 2 4 3 $23,577
Life: 165 17 12 17 $188,429

LAST 4 STS. - $4,885
28Jan26 3Nfld1/2 fr Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :283 :591 1:273 1:571 74 1/9 21¡ 31¢ 43 46¢ 47£ :303 1:584 LemsChr 8.60 Terminator,LilPlugs,TapTapTap 10-2
21Jan26 2Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :282 :584 1:274 1:574 79 1/8 21¡ 21£ 32¡ 32¢ 32¢ :30 1:581 LemsChr *1.00 PeacePrize,SportyDeal,KeeneIdyllic 33-0
12Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:542 81 4/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 21£ :29 1:544 MccownCam 31.70 FlyinFitz,KeeneIdyllic,GreaterThanAces 42-0
20Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:533 80 2/9 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 31 65£ :30 1:544 MacdonaldBre 20.40 NashingHill,RockTheHill,HellOnWheels 47-1
6Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :543 1:23 1:53 83 7/9 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 2¢ 2£ :30 1:531 MacdonaldBre 52.70 ShakinMyPeaches,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDragon 33-0

7
Pink R

ROCKIN N TALKIN (L) b g 10 Custard the Dragon-Shes Just Rockin-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Surdale Farms LTD & Allan B Neurauter,BC, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

5-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(50-15-9-9-.460)
1:524 YR1/2

5, 1:491 WBSB7/8
Power # 71

2026: 3 0 1 1 $7,825
2025: 28 7 4 2 $87,882
Life: 193 40 28 21 $495,943

LAST 4 STS. - $9,105
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 92 7/10 32£ 2o1¢ 2o1 21¢ 2ns :291 1:522 PageChr L 3.70 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
18Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :27 :564 1:224 1:514 90 8/10 912 9o8 912 719 73¡ :271 1:522 PageChr L 15.30 Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA,Mctorious 24-0
11Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:534 83 4/7 55 5o3£ 5o4¢ 63 32 :274 1:541 PageChr L 11.00 HowardHughesN,WinLousOrDraw,RockinNTalkin 29-0
15Dec25 2YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :284 :59 1:271 1:561 81 3/8 33¡ 34 43¡ 54£ 42¢ :284 1:563 GingrasYan L *2.06 JustEnuffStuff,WalkinshawN,SouthwindPetyr 24-1
8Dec25 1YR1/2 ft 30000clm $16,000 1 :272 :571 1:254 1:552 88 4/8 45¡ 44¡ 3o1£ 2£ 11¢ :291 1:552 BartlettJas L *.62 RockinNTalkin,SouthwindPetyr,Dontlikeitleave 23-1

8
Gray R

Clm Prc: $30,000
OUT TO GET LUCKY (L) b g 7 Luck Be Withyou-Out of Sight-Mach Three
Owner: Beentheredonethat Racing,Harlan,IN
Breeder: Mr Bill E Beechy & Kim S Beechy,FL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

9-1
Tr-BRITTANY BAKER

(19-5-5-1-.427)
1:511 DTN5/8

5, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 63

2026: 3 0 2 0 $9,725
2025: 33 3 4 2 $57,705
Life: 110 13 18 11 $189,616

LAST 4 STS. - $9,725
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 91 1/10 21¢ 21¢ 32 22 25 :281 1:522 HannersLuk L 15.10 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 79 5/10 32£ 43¢ 63£ 65 *63 pl5 :274 1:542 HannersLuk L 3.40 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- pl5 25-0
11Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 85 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 1¡ 1¢ 21 :292 1:533 HannersLuk L 2.20 MoonsUp,OutToGetLucky,MufferawJoe 29-0
27Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:512 85 3/8 56 5o4£ 6o4¡ 85¡ 85¢ :292 1:522 HannersLuk L 8.20 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,EpicAce 45-0
6Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :263 :542 1:214 1:50 94 6/9 78¡ 79¡ 76¡ 75£ 74¡ :274 1:504 HannersLuk L 30.70 HumbleA,PjLou,HenryTheHorse 33-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $30,000
THE DEVILS OWN N (L) b g 12 Art Major-Bishops Blessing-Live or Die
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: A J Parker,NZ

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

10-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

(59-12-6-7-.299)
1:503 DTN5/8

6, 1:48 WBSB7/8
Power # 77

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,640
2025: 29 7 5 4 $91,550
Life: 159 32 36 23 $559,107

LAST 4 STS. - $6,440
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 88 8/10 910 9o6£ 7o6¢ 86¢ 84 :29 1:531 MillerBre L 8.80 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 85 2/8 11¢ 11¡ 1£ 1£ 41¡ :292 1:531 MillerBre L 3.90 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach 25-0
27Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:512 89 1/8 11¡ 11¢ 1hd 1hd 51 :292 1:513 MillerBre L *1.40 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,EpicAce 45-0
20Dec25 6Dtn5/8 gd Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :263 :534 1:222 1:52 93 5/9 11¡ 21¢ 21¢ 2£ 21 :293 1:521 MillerBre L *1.40 WinLousOrDraw,TheDevilsOwnN,IntrepidIvy 47-1
29Nov25 3Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :26 :543 1:223 1:51 89 5/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 2nk :281 1:51 MillerBre L *1.50 RegalEscape,TheDevilsOwnN,MossysDragon 33-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 7 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



8 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $15,000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $15,000 Je. SMITH LISTED

1/6/7/9 Purse $14,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-6-7 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

Clm Prc: $15,000
MONTANA CHIEF A (L) b g 11 Art Major-Charm Thee-Mach Three
Owner: Johnny C Stant,S Bloomfield,OH;Robert F Stant,Circleville,OH
Breeder: N Cranston & B Robinson & J Bush & H Robinson,AS

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

5-2
Tr-CHRIS MC GUIRE

(37-5-5-3-.237)
1:513 HOP7/8

7, 1:49 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,120
2025: 37 5 2 4 $40,649
Life: 266 36 47 41 $338,122

LAST 4 STS. - $8,080
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 79 1/7 55¢ 4o4¢ 4o4£ 66¡ 78£ :291 1:544 SmithJer L *1.70 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
18Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:521 86 9/10 1013 97¢ 76¢ 54£ *56 pl4 :284 1:532 MillerBre L 17.20 Gullfaxi,CheckersLegacy-,Sectionlinetwister+ pl4 24-0
27Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :544 1:231 1:514 88 1/9 21£ 21¡ 21¡ 21£ 1¡ :282 1:514 TetrickTra L *1.80 MontanaChiefA,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 45-0
6Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $12,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:514 87 2/9 43¡ 43 32 33¢ 42¢ :284 1:521 TetrickTra L 2.30 CreeksideJohnny,Pullingthestrings,GalacticStorm 33-0
28Nov25 13Hop7/8 ft 13600clhc $10,000 1 :274 :561 1:243 1:522 82 4/10 5o4£ 56 2o¡ 12 12 :274 1:522 BenderAtl L 9.20 MontanaChiefA,CaranaN,HandsomeHarvey 21-0

2
Blue R

Clm Prc: $15,000
PULLINGTHESTRINGS (L) b g 8 Art Official-Just Her Way-Camluck
Owner: Roehm Racing LLC,Rockford,OH
Breeder: Midland Acres Inc,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

12-1
Tr-JASON BREWER

(53-5-2-5-.147)
1:524 DTN5/8

4, 1:502 MVR5/8
Power # 62

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,680
2025: 36 4 5 7 $37,626
Life: 171 21 27 29 $210,982

LAST 4 STS. - $6,120
11Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:54 80 3/10 65¢ 3o2¡ 3o1£ 31 33¡ :291 1:543 SmithTyl L 5.60 TopvilleRustler,Gullfaxi,Pullingthestrings 29-0
27Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :544 1:231 1:514 85 4/9 45 3o3 3o2£ 33¡ 33¡ :283 1:522 SmithTyl L 10.00 MontanaChiefA,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 45-0
6Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:514 88 5/9 76¢ 6o5¡ 4o2£ 22¡ 21£ :283 1:521 SmithTyl L 33.90 CreeksideJohnny,Pullingthestrings,GalacticStorm 33-0
22Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :28 :553 1:234 1:531 76 9/9 910 i710 77 66¢ 63¢ :283 1:534 MillerBre L 41.90 Sectionlinetwister,SearchTheSea,MayhemLikeMe 51-0
8Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :542 1:222 1:521 75 4/9 87£ 8o6¡ 8o5¡ 411 510¢ :304 1:541 SmithTyl L 28.90 MedolandTerror,NomeHanover,CriminalRecord 51-0

3
White T

BEAU'S BEST (L) b g 6 Always a Virgin-Xtra Desire-Art Official
Owner: Brian Witt,Cedarville,OH
Breeder: Newfound Stables,IN

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

(18-2-0-2-.148)
1:514 DTN5/8

4, 1:51 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 2 0 0 2 $3,180
2025: 25 5 5 0 $55,259
Life: 98 23 19 13 $239,879

LAST 4 STS. - $6,180
1Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:55 76 4/10 42¡ 4o2¢ 3oo1¢ 3£ 31£ :301 1:552 KauffmanKay L 17.60 CheckersLegacy,CaptainTaylor,BeausBest 24-0
12Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:524 87 5/10 11¡ 11 1ns 2ns 32£ :292 1:532 KauffmanKay L 3.40 CaptainTaylor,DragonAttack,BeausBest 42-0
27Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 83 2/8 1o¡ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 11¡ :283 1:524 PageChr L 2.00 BeausBest,DaLouRonRon,Manny 45-0
12Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :282 :574 1:253 1:544 74 6/10 89 85¢ 8o4¡ 84 82£ :29 1:552 SmithTyl L 32.80 RoseRunZizi,OutlawAceofspades,Manny 34-1
29Nov25 5Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :27 :554 1:241 1:533 74 4/9 33 42¡ 43£ 33 63 :291 1:541 SmithTyl L 5.00 IdealFundingN,Grigoriev,Rollinlikethunder 33-0

4
Green T

Clm Prc: $15,000
ONE CORONA TO GO (L) b g 10 Western Terror-Its a Cam Lie-Camluck
Owner: Tessa M Perrin,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Rafael Mendez,PA

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

6-1
Tr-TESSA PERRIN

(10-1-1-0-.156)
1:503 LEX1

5, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 67

2026: 2 0 0 0 $704
2025: 34 7 7 7 $78,676
Life: 234 23 36 27 $359,414

LAST 4 STS. - $2,360
1Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:55 73 3/10 7o5£ 8o6£ 6o3¢ 72 95¢ :302 1:56 WidgerSam L 15.40 CheckersLegacy,CaptainTaylor,BeausBest 24-0
11Jan26 3Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :27 :561 1:25 1:56 79 8/9 9o12 8o8£ 8o10 75¢ 42¢ :292 1:562 KashJrKei L 60.90 FoxValleyMonaco,LilPlugs,GumptionHanover 30-0
22Dec25 15Nfld1/2 ft Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 83 2/8 31 41¢ 3o2¡ 25 34¡ :293 1:541 KashJrKei L 13.50 CyclnBnnrN,BchchpHnvr,OnCrnTG 32-0
6Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:514 87 6/9 55 54¡ 63£ 65¡ 53 :283 1:522 MacdonaldBre L 13.10 CreeksideJohnny,Pullingthestrings,GalacticStorm 33-0
22Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op $14,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:521 78 7/10 98£ 8o4¡ 7o5¡ 66 87¡ :293 1:533 KauffmanKay L 6.60 NomeHanover,AltaEngenA,MrDsRock 42-0

5
Black T

KEEPIN IT LIT (L) br g 6 Always a Virgin-Fox Valley Sloan-Sportsmaster
Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Ernie Lambright,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

12-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

(8-1-0-0-.125)

1:554 MVR5/8
1:543 DTN5/8

3, 1:521 SCD5/8
Power # 55

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,325
2025: 37 3 6 2 $26,541
Life: 81 11 12 6 $96,658

LAST 4 STS. - $11,325
1Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:55 74 [10/10 86£ 75¡ 95¢ 102¡ 74¡ :294 1:554 MillerDav L 22.00 CheckersLegacy,CaptainTaylor,BeausBest 2nd tier 24-0
11Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :57 1:26 1:554 76 8/10 3o2¡ 11¢ 11 11¢ 1nk :294 1:554 SmithJer L 8.60 KeepinItLit,Ambitiousbeachboy,Oberlin 29-0
26Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :264 :55 1:231 1:53 84 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 2¡ :293 1:53 MacdonaldBre L 12.90 IdealFundingN,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 58-0
20Dec25 3Dtn5/8 gd 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :271 :563 1:253 1:56 73 1/9 21¢ 21¡ 31¢ 21 2£ :302 1:561 MacdonaldBre L 69.80 HpNapoleon,KeepinItLit,CinderlaneCruiser 47-1
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 70 4/9 79£ 79¡ 98¢ 913 913£ :291 1:55 WidgerSam L 36.80 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike 33-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $15,000
SAULSBROOK TSUNAMI (L) b g 5 Mcwicked-Atlanta Girl-Real Artist
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: William Allan Mcneil,NS, CA;Louis A Willinger,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

3-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

(9-2-1-1-.321)

1:54 MVR5/8
1:523 DTN5/8

4, 1:523 DTN5/8
Power # 73

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,095
2025: 36 7 2 3 $37,986
Life: 61 9 6 6 $67,486

LAST 4 STS. - $10,845
18Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :273 :554 1:241 1:54 82 3/10 98£ 9o7£ 7o4£ 84£ 1ns :284 1:54 SmithJer L 17.10 SaulsbrookTsunami,MayhemLikeMe,BlueOcean 25-0
11Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :283 :57 1:26 1:554 70 5/10 65¡ 6o4 4o2£ 52£ 64¡ :30 1:563 SmithTre L *1.70 KeepinItLit,Ambitiousbeachboy,Oberlin 29-0
27Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:531 78 7/10 97¡ 107¢ 8oo5£ 64¢ 53¢ :292 1:534 SmithTre L 5.40 HpNapoleon,PrinceOfTides,LouieHanover 45-0
20Dec25 1Dtn5/8 gd Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :264 :561 1:243 1:543 81 4/9 810 85¡ 6o5¡ 63 1nk :29 1:543 SmithTre L 5.10 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,KinnderKenogami 47-1
29Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Sa10000cl $8,500 1 :261 :552 1:223 1:523 81 1/10 44¡ 2o£ 1o¢ 1£ 1¡ :30 1:523 SmithTre L 9.00 SaulsbrookTsunami,NassauDesire,AintEasyBeingMe 33-0

7
Pink T

CHECKERS LEGACY (L) b g 4 Check Six-Lori's Legacy-Rockin Image
Owner: Elson L Miller,Jamestown,OH;Jana Lee Rucker,Fall Creek,WI;Elise S Kilmer,Jamestown,OH
Breeder: Mary Jo Rheinheimer & Marty R Rheinheimer,IN

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

7-2
Tr-ELSON MILLER

(21-6-4-0-.392)

1:55 MVR5/8
1:524 DTN5/8

3, 1:524 DTN5/8
Power # 79

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,420
2025: 30 6 4 6 $41,022
Life: 32 7 4 6 $48,442

LAST 4 STS. - $7,860
1Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:55 78 6/10 6o4£ 6o5 5oo2¢ 5£ 11 :293 1:55 SmithJer L 2.00 CheckersLegacy,CaptainTaylor,BeausBest 24-0
18Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:521 89 5/10 44 53£ 4o3¡ 33 *2£ dq6 :282 1:522 MillerJos L 28.40 Gullfaxi,CheckersLegacy-,Sectionlinetwister+ dq6 24-0
29Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 79 6/6 67¡ 67¡ 6oo2¢ 64 65¡ :294 1:544 HannersAus L 21.80 ErRambo,Dialogue,AhvaSholum 22-1
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd 10000cl Op $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 81 [9/8 43 4o2£ 3o3¢ 46¡ 56¢ :293 1:551 AngusTyl L 4.00 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 2nd tier 31-1
10Dec25 13Nfld1/2 sn 10000cl Op $8,800 1 :281 :581 1:282 1:584 79 7/8 710 7o6¡ 2oo£ 3¡ 31£ :303 1:591 AngusTyl L 5.00 Dreaminallthetime,Boozer,CheckersLegacy 27-3

8
Gray T

GUNS BLAZIN' (L) b g 7 Western Vintage-Split Screen-Third Straight
Owner: Shawn A Harville,Westcarrlton,OH;Sarah L Harville,W. Carrollton,OH
Breeder: Marion Beachy,OH

CAMERON MCCOWN 180 mar-wh-gra (72-3-5-5-.103)

20-1
Tr-JESSICA MCCOWN

(39-1-2-2-.071)
*Last Tr - Heather France

1:50 SCD5/8
6, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 2 0 0 0 $700
2025: 41 10 6 6 $79,325
Life: 127 30 15 14 $211,730

LAST 4 STS. - $700
1Feb26 7Mvr5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $14,000 1 :273 :561 1:25 1:55 76 5/10 31¢ 2o£ 2o¢ 1ns 52 :302 1:552 MillerBre L 6.90 CheckersLegacy,CaptainTaylor,BeausBest 24-0
11Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :273 :553 1:233 1:523 84 1/8 21£ 21¢ 32¢ 32¡ 76£ :30 1:54 MillerMar L 20.20 GeneralIdea,ShakinMyPeaches,RockstarsVirgin 29-0
27Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 80 8/9 911 97¡ 97¢ 75¡ 87£ :283 1:533 MillerBre L 30.50 HighOnTheHill,AwayWeGoA,KageDaniel 45-0
6Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft 20000cl Op-c $14,000 1 :271 :544 1:223 1:521 81 6/9 11¡ 1¢ 2hd 43£ 87 :31 1:533 MccownCam L 15.10 EpicAce,AltaEngenA,FoxValleyMonaco 33-0
22Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :263 :55 1:23 1:521 79 3/10 64¢ 95 107¢ 86£ 45£ :29 1:532 MccownCam L *2.60 NomeHanover,AltaEngenA,MrDsRock 42-0

9
Purple R

Clm Prc: $15,000
LOUIE HANOVER (L) b g 6 Captaintreacherous-Livin Life-Western Ideal
Owner: John H Fitzwater,Miamisburg,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

20-1
Tr-TOMMIE JONES

(6-0-0-0-.000)
*Last Tr - Jason Brewer

1:52 SCD5/8
5, 1:52 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 2 0 1 0 $2,875
2025: 21 4 3 2 $34,080
Life: 87 12 15 10 $137,764

LAST 4 STS. - $4,075
18Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :271 :554 1:223 1:521 75 8/9 53£ 44¢ 59¡ 611 717 :311 1:553 SmithTyl L 7.30 Nvrpoptdaplugs,StreetBeats,OutlawAceofspades 25-0
11Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Sa12500cl $11,500 1 :272 :553 1:234 1:532 87 4/10 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 2¢ 2ns :292 1:532 SmithTyl L 5.40 MayhemLikeMe,LouieHanover,KeyAdvisor 29-0
27Dec25 2Dtn5/8 ft 12500cl Op-c $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:231 1:531 79 3/10 21¡ 31 31£ 21 31£ :30 1:533 SmithTyl L 5.20 HpNapoleon,PrinceOfTides,LouieHanover 45-0
6Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:532 75 7/8 811 87¡ 8o8¡ 77 66£ :283 1:544 MillerDav L 6.90 KeyAdvisor,Nvrpoptdaplugs,Whiskeyontherocks 33-0
22Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft Sa12500cl $10,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:531 80 4/10 55£ 6o4¡ 4oo2£ 21 1£ :293 1:531 SmithJer L 4.40 LouieHanover,IdealFundingN,CruisinArtie 51-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 8 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



9 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(9-10-11)

HORSES & GELDINGS OPEN HANDICAP POST POSITIONS 1-4 / 5-10 DRAWN NO. 10 STARTS FROM
2ND TIER GRANTMEAWISH & BETTER IS NICE OWNER ENTRY - UNCOUPLED WITH OSRC

PERMISSION Tr. TETRICK LISTED 1/3 Je. SMITH 2/6 I DID IT MYWAY & GEM QUALITY TRAINER
ENTRY - UNCOUPLED FOR WAGERING

Purse $36,000
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 6-9-10 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

GRANTMEAWISH b h 11 Camluck-Fbs Terror-Western Terror
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: Harness Horsepower Inc,ON, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 87.56 (32-5-2-5-.243)

1:57 MVR5/8 Q
1:482 SCD5/8

10, 1:482 SCD5/8
Power # 89

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 22 6 4 1 $96,875
Life: 216 39 34 21 $567,633

LAST 4 STS. - $17,460
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 82 6/10 66¡ 6o4£ 6o4¡ 85¡ 105¡ :281 1:541 TetrickTra 22.00 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
23Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 -- 8/8 12 11¢ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :292 1:574 HolmesDan Grantmeawish,OhohohImOnFire,Somebaddude 18-1
16Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :593 1:273 1:57 -- 5/7 11¢ 11¢ 12 12¡ 12¢ :292 1:57 HolmesDan Grantmeawish,JetStream,MysticalView 28-1
9Aug25 8Scd5/8 ft Open $26,000 1 :261 :532 1:202 1:473 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 WomenLayer,SurrealIdeal,MufferawJoe scrtchd-sick 84-0

2
Blue R

ALTA REVELRY N (L) b g 8 Sunshine Beach-Alta Michaela-Elsu
Owner: J M F Racing LLC,Freehold,NJ
Breeder: Alta Breeding Co LTD & T E T Clarke,NZ

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

6-1
Tr-ANTONIA STORER

HR: 95.15 (29-3-4-3-.215)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:48 HOP7/8

7, 1:48 HOP7/8
Power # 79

2026: 3 1 1 0 $18,375
2025: 41 10 4 8 $143,210
Life: 111 29 15 11 $289,402

LAST 4 STS. - $20,615
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 91 2/10 1o1¡ 11¢ 11¡ 11¢ 1£ :28 1:522 SmithJer L *.60 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
18Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:514 94 8/10 912 911 8o5¡ 74¢ 2nk :28 1:514 SmithJer L 3.90 DreamingOfLou,AltaRevelryN,SeasideDelight 22-0
11Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw16501l4 $29,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:514 90 7/7 1£ 11¢ 2¡ 21 66 :291 1:53 SmithTre L 28.90 LittleRocketMan,IDidItMyway,HenryTheHorse 29-0
27Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :273 :571 1:241 1:511 87 7/8 79 54£ 65 46¡ 44£ :27 1:521 SmithTre L 21.70 BetterIsNice,GorgeousBigGuy,NaturallyGiftedA 45-0

3
White R

IM SKINNYDIPIN N (L) b g 7 Downbytheseaside-Perissa-Art Major
Owner: Martin A Valentic,Canonsburg,PA;T G Stable LLC,Anderson,IN
Breeder: M P McDermott & A K Dellaca,NZ

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

6-1
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

HR: 96.03 (17-3-7-1-.425)
1:492 HOP7/8

6, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 59

2026: 3 0 1 0 $11,880
2025: 20 9 5 1 $106,994
Life: 43 16 8 1 $154,934

LAST 4 STS. - $22,880
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 95 8/8 89¡ 87¡ 87 88 74¢ :273 1:514 TetrickTra L 17.40 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 98 5/7 33 43 53¡ 43£ 42¢ :271 1:503 TetrickTra L *1.20 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0
11Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:51 96 2/7 41¢ 52¡ 73 52£ 22¡ :274 1:512 TetrickTra L 6.80 OakwoodHeymikiIr,ImSkinnydipinN,NaturallyGiftedA 29-0
28Nov25 8Hop7/8 ft Open $22,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:503 92 6/6 2o¡ 11¡ 12 12 12 :261 1:503 TetrickTra L 2.90 ImSkinnydipinN,GorgeousBigGuy,OakwoodArdanIr 25-0

4
Green R

ROSE RUN ZANE b g 5 Racing Hill-Mrs American Pie-Artsplace
Owner: John K & Leann M Saunders,Castle Rock,CO
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

12-1
Tr-DAN VENIER

HR: 93.60 (9-0-1-4-.210)
1:481 SCD5/8

4, 1:481 SCD5/8
Power # 79

2026: 3 0 1 1 $13,290
2025: 16 5 1 1 $62,900
Life: 44 14 5 4 $353,810

LAST 4 STS. - $22,790
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 88 [10/10 55¢ 5o3¢ 4o2£ 42¢ 2ns :272 1:531 HannersAus 5.70 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 2nd tier 24-0
18Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:514 93 2/9 2o¡ 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 3nk :273 1:514 HannersAus *2.20 GemQuality,Downbythedanceclub,RoseRunZane 22-0
11Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw16501l4 $29,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:514 91 6/7 2o£ 21¢ 31£ 41¢ 54¡ :282 1:523 HannersAus 6.00 LittleRocketMan,IDidItMyway,HenryTheHorse 29-0
27Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:222 1:504 93 4/8 11¡ 11 1¢ 11£ 13 :282 1:504 HannersAus *.60 RoseRunZane,Mctorious,AroundMidnight 45-0

5
Black R

JOELSYY HANOVER (L) b g 8 Jk Endofanera-Jans Luck-Camluck
Owner: Jessica E Millner,Litchfield,OH;Andrew E Coblentz,Wooster,OH
Breeder: Hanover Shoe Farms Inc,PA

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

12-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 96.96 (9-2-1-1-.321)
1:491 SCD5/8

7, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 3 0 1 0 $11,880
2025: 34 8 4 9 $169,890
Life: 155 29 23 23 $471,575

LAST 4 STS. - $22,880
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 93 3/8 32¡ 3o1£ 53¡ 64¡ 85 :283 1:52 WidgerSam L 8.50 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 99 2/7 21¡ 21¢ 31£ 33 22 :272 1:503 WidgerSam L 8.90 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0
11Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:51 94 5/7 2ons 11¢ 1ons 3hd 43£ :284 1:514 WidgerSam L 9.60 OakwoodHeymikiIr,ImSkinnydipinN,NaturallyGiftedA 29-0
27Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:514 88 4/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1hd 1nk :273 1:514 WidgerSam L 1.90 JoelsyyHanover,RacingRebel,SkipperN 45-0

6
Yellow R

I DID IT MYWAY (L) b h 7 Captaintreacherous-Flyme to the Moon-Bettor's Delight
Owner: David R Hamm,Dagsboro,DE;Evm Racing LLC,Middletown,DE;Glenn R Phillips,Frankford,DE
Breeder: Joe Sbrocco,OH

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

3-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 95.35 (65-18-11-11-.427)

1:51 MVR5/8
1:493 PCD5/8

5, 1:473 PCD5/8
Power # 72

2026: 3 1 1 1 $29,570
2025: 28 7 1 4 $74,775
Life: 111 38 13 16 $1,460,220

LAST 4 STS. - $29,570
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 98 4/8 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12¢ :281 1:51 SmithJer L *2.10 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 99 6/7 79 75£ 75 66¢ 32¢ :264 1:503 SmithJer L 10.30 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0
11Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw16501l4 $29,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:514 94 3/7 65£ 66¢ 4o2¡ 31¢ 2¡ :273 1:514 SmithJer L 13.60 LittleRocketMan,IDidItMyway,HenryTheHorse 29-0
27Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :273 :571 1:241 1:511 79 1/8 21¡ 21¡ 22 57¢ 712 :29 1:533 HannersLuk L 12.90 BetterIsNice,GorgeousBigGuy,NaturallyGiftedA 45-0

7
Pink R

CHARLIE MAY (L) br g 8 Mcardle-Stipple Hanover-Western Hanover
Owner: Don R Tiger,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Don R Tiger,PA

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (79-6-8-10-.174)

12-1
Tr-TERRY DI CICCO

HR: 95.10 (10-3-1-2-.422)

1:531 MVR5/8
1:49 DELA1/2

4, 1:471 M1
Power # 93

2026: 3 1 0 0 $16,750
2025: 20 4 2 4 $119,454
Life: 107 35 24 14 $2,412,569

LAST 4 STS. - $36,250
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 86 5/10 11¢ 11¢ 11 11 1ns :28 1:531 LunaMar L *1.20 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
24Jan26 4Mea5/8 ft Nw15000l4 $15,000 1 :27 :553 1:23 1:504 93 8/8 79 77¡ 5o3¡ 54¢ 55¡ :281 1:514 LunaMar L 4.90 Timeisonmyside,MomentIsHere,BuckeyebollingerN 10-3
11Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:51 91 6/7 3o1¢ 3o1¢ 5o2 64¢ 68 :291 1:523 LunaMar L 7.60 OakwoodHeymikiIr,ImSkinnydipinN,NaturallyGiftedA 29-0
26Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :274 :562 1:244 1:54 -- 9/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11 1£ :291 1:54 LunaMar L CharlieMay,TwinBSeamonster,ShortysGirl 53-0

8
Gray R

GEM QUALITY (L) b h 5 Captain Crunch-Twinkle-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

15-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 92.87 (65-18-11-11-.427)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:484 SCD5/8

4, 1:484 SCD5/8
Power # 100

2026: 3 1 1 0 $25,255
2025: 25 7 2 1 $80,211
Life: 52 15 5 7 $755,557

LAST 4 STS. - $28,135
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 95 2/8 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 21¡ 42£ :283 1:513 HannersLuk L 19.00 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:514 93 6/9 1¡ 21¢ 21¢ 31£ 1hd :272 1:514 HannersLuk L 4.10 GemQuality,Downbythedanceclub,RoseRunZane 22-0
11Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:522 91 1/10 11¢ 11¢ 1¡ 1¢ 2nk :284 1:522 HannersLuk L 1.40 HumbleA,GemQuality,PjLou 29-0
20Dec25 7Dtn5/8 gd Open Ii Hc $24,000 1 :272 :57 1:244 1:52 90 3/9 32¡ 42¡ 53 32¡ 34 :272 1:524 HannersLuk L 8.40 NaturallyGiftedA,RacingRebel,GemQuality 47-1

9
Purple R

LITTLE ROCKET MAN (L) b g 10 Rockin Image-Gt Miss Royal-Pilgrims Punch
Owner: Russell E Beeman,Anderson,IN;Jack A Freeman,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

9-2
Tr-KEN RUCKER

HR: 96.70 (31-8-2-3-.326)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:48 HOP7/8

4, 1:472 HOP7/8
Power # 90

2026: 3 1 0 1 $20,620
2025: 23 11 2 2 $251,675
Life: 145 80 19 11 $1,954,324

LAST 4 STS. - $27,620
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 97 7/8 66¡ 75£ 6o4¢ 54¡ 32¢ :274 1:512 MillerDav L 2.30 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 100 7/7 44¡ 3o2¡ 2o1 22¡ 52¢ :273 1:503 MillerDav L 1.90 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0
11Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw16501l4 $29,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:514 95 4/7 31¡ 32¡ 1¡ 11 1¡ :28 1:514 MillerDav L *.10 LittleRocketMan,IDidItMyway,HenryTheHorse 29-0
20Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Open $28,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 92 4/9 21¢ 21¢ 31¢ 32¢ 2ns :274 1:522 MillerDav L 3.30 OakwoodHeymikiIr,LittleRocketMan,GorgeousBigGuy 44-1

10
Blue-RedR

BETTER IS NICE (L) b h 5 Bettor's Wish-Thatsoveryverynice-Vintage Master
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME;H& H Stable,South Vienna,OH
Breeder: Alagna Racing LLC,NJ;Marvin Katz,ON, CA

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

5-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 96.74 (32-5-2-5-.243)

1:501 MVR5/8
1:503 DTN5/8

3, 1:48 LEX1
Power # 76

2026: 3 1 1 0 $28,800
2025: 16 3 5 4 $144,520
Life: 48 16 12 8 $1,208,253

LAST 4 STS. - $42,800
1Feb26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :27 :554 1:224 1:51 96 6/8 44 4o3 2o1¢ 31¡ 22¢ :282 1:512 SmithTyl L 2.60 IDidItMyway,BetterIsNice,LittleRocketMan 24-0
18Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 101 4/7 11¡ 11¢ 11 12¡ 12 :272 1:501 SmithTyl L 6.80 BetterIsNice,JoelsyyHanover,IDidItMyway 24-0
11Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:51 92 1/7 1ns 21¢ 41¢ 41¢ 56 :29 1:521 SmithTyl L 2.90 OakwoodHeymikiIr,ImSkinnydipinN,NaturallyGiftedA 29-0
27Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :273 :571 1:241 1:511 91 5/8 11¡ 11¡ 12 12£ 11¢ :27 1:511 SmithTyl L 4.70 BetterIsNice,GorgeousBigGuy,NaturallyGiftedA 45-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 9 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



10 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $20,000 OR

LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000 Br. MILLER
LISTED 1/9 Tr. TETRICK 2/3 Dv. MILLER 4/8 Purse $17,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-8-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

SHAKIN MY PEACHES (L) b g 8 Net Ten Eom-Shakin the Dragon-Dragon Again
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Jo Ann LooneyKing,DE

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

9-2
Tr-STEVE CARTER

(59-12-6-7-.299)
1:512 SCD5/8

7, 1:512 SCD5/8
Power # 62

2026: 2 0 1 0 $5,250
2025: 25 4 4 1 $39,080
Life: 110 16 17 20 $122,710

LAST 4 STS. - $11,500
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 78 2/10 55¡ 5o3 4o2 42¡ 52¡ :282 1:543 MillerBre L 4.40 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
11Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :273 :553 1:233 1:523 88 2/8 44¡ 4o2£ 2o1¡ 21 22£ :292 1:531 MillerBre L 7.60 GeneralIdea,ShakinMyPeaches,RockstarsVirgin 29-0
6Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :263 :543 1:23 1:53 84 4/9 55£ 4o4£ 4o1¢ 3¡ 1£ :294 1:53 MillerBre L *.20 ShakinMyPeaches,KeeneIdyllic,RockTheDragon 33-0
28Nov25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :271 :552 1:224 1:512 89 6/10 11¢ 11¢ 13 12£ 2nk :283 1:512 MillerBre L 5.10 HighOnTheHill,ShakinMyPeaches,MongolianHeroN 33-0
15Nov25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :263 :544 1:22 1:502 88 3/9 45£ 45¢ 45¡ 44 44¡ :281 1:511 MillerBre L 34.00 MustangBeach,GoPikachuGo,RushIn 65-0

2
Blue S

Clm Prc: $20,000
ONE ROCKIN WES (L) b g 7 Rockin Amadeus-Innocent Sahbra-Expensive Scooter
Owner: Patrick M Melloy Jr,Eaton,OH;Lisa M Gosselin,Eaton,OH
Breeder: Dennis Shaner & Susan L Shaner,OH

PAT MELLOY JR 225 grn-pur-blk (22-0-0-0-.000)

6-1
Tr-PAT MELLOY JR

(35-3-3-1-.143)

1:551 MVR5/8
1:513 SCD5/8

6, 1:513 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,075
2025: 21 1 2 1 $12,210
Life: 99 8 18 15 $144,935

LAST 4 STS. - $7,525
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 85 6/9 77¡ 76£ 6o4¡ 66¡ 55¡ :283 1:532 TetrickTra L 17.60 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
12Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :263 :56 1:251 1:551 79 9/10 710 7o4£ 4oo1¢ 11¡ 11¢ :294 1:551 TetrickTra L 3.60 OneRockinWes,CmonMax,BigBootyRudy 42-0
27Dec25 10Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :261 :55 1:223 1:514 83 7/10 913 910 97¡ 76¢ 55¢ :284 1:524 TetrickTra L 41.60 DeLaHoyaHanover,PutToRight,TennesseeSmooth 45-0
20Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 74 3/9 44¡ 44¢ 3o1£ 43 63£ :301 1:56 MelloyJrPat L 51.80 KeepScore,Christchurch,KManJack 44-1
5Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :27 :552 1:224 1:511 85 7/8 811 86£ 86¢ 85£ 87¢ :283 1:523 MelloyJrPat L 61.40 Warraweeforlaura,EzSpree,BarsAndNotes 27-0

3
White R

Clm Prc: $20,000
BURNHAM BOY N (L) b g 10 Bettor's Delight-Tinisha Franco-Holmes Hanover
Owner: Todd's Auto,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: A Thomson,AS

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

9-2
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(50-15-9-9-.460)

1:541 MVR5/8
1:543 YR1/2

7, 1:49 M1
Power # 67

2026: 2 1 0 0 $6,250
2025: 26 7 2 6 $87,190
Life: 137 28 25 20 $418,015

LAST 4 STS. - $6,250
19Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 82 5/10 11¢ 11 11¢ 11¡ 13¢ :283 1:541 TetrickTra L *.80 BurnhamBoyN,Manny,TheFearIsReal 19-2
12Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :263 :553 1:24 1:524 85 8/10 1015 106¢ 107¡ 89 76¡ :283 1:54 MillerBre L 5.00 CaptainTaylor,DragonAttack,BeausBest 42-0
21Dec25 2Phl5/8 ft 20000clhc $11,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 77 4/8 21¡ 21£ 21£ 52 68¢ :293 1:542 NapolitanoAnt L *1.80 HesaKingslayerN,DpRealordeal,Nvrfearlloydishere 43-0
7Dec25 9Phl5/8 ft Nw7500l4 $9,500 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 81 6/7 1¡ 33 63£ 74¡ 62£ :283 1:541 BeyerTro L 44.40 JacksShadowN,SpiritOfStlouisN,CaptainUp 40-0
22Nov25 1Pcd5/8 hy Sa 25cl $15,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 83 3/7 55 55 4o2¢ 52¢ 62£ :292 1:542 NapolitanoAnt L 7.30 SunOfAShow,WhiskeyBreath,DracarysZ 46-1

4
Green S

Clm Prc: $20,000
GULLFAXI (L) b g 7 Rockin Image-Jamie Sue-Art Major
Owner: Jack A Freeman,Anderson,IN;John L Penrod,Fox River Grove,IL;Ashley K Russell,Galloway,OH
Breeder: Duane E Miller & Gene L Borkholder,IN

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

2-1
Tr-KEN RUCKER

(31-8-2-3-.326)

1:521 MVR5/8
1:502 HOP7/8

5, 1:50 HOP7/8
Power # 74

2026: 2 1 1 0 $10,500
2025: 32 4 5 3 $52,995
Life: 98 15 18 14 $174,245

LAST 4 STS. - $17,620
18Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :272 :553 1:232 1:521 91 2/10 3o2¢ 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 1£ :284 1:521 MillerDav L *.60 Gullfaxi,CheckersLegacy-,Sectionlinetwister+ 24-0
11Jan26 3Mvr5/8 ft Sa15000cl $14,000 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:54 82 2/10 54 1o1¢ 11£ 1ns 21¡ :291 1:541 MillerDav L *.80 TopvilleRustler,Gullfaxi,Pullingthestrings 29-0
20Dec25 11Dtn5/8 gd 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :273 :56 1:242 1:531 88 6/9 78£ 7o6 6o3£ 21 11 :28 1:531 MillerDav L *1.50 Gullfaxi,TopvilleRustler,RealLuckyN 44-1
28Nov25 3Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:231 1:512 84 3/7 77¡ 79£ 710 76¡ 43¢ :264 1:52 OostingMic L 10.60 TickertapeHanover,AwayWeGoA,CaviartLotus 25-0
20Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $14,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:52 81 3/6 45 44¡ 3o3¡ 36 34£ :283 1:53 OostingMic L 2.70 TruffleDog,TickertapeHanover,Gullfaxi 45-0

5
Black T

BEELZEBUB (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Shezarealdeal-Western Ideal
Owner: L Yoder,Gshn,IN;O Bontrager Jr,Gshn,IN;J Hartley,Rchmnd,IN;D Lehman,Mdlbry,IN
Breeder: Karen E Carroll,ON, CA

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

8-1
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

(9-0-3-2-.259)
1:533 HAR1/2

4, 1:533 HAR1/2
Power # 90

2026: 2 0 1 1 $6,475
2025: 27 5 4 3 $58,697
Life: 62 9 11 10 $123,672

LAST 4 STS. - $13,087
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft Sa20000cl $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 82 5/7 11¢ 21£ 22¢ 22¡ 35¡ :29 1:54 KauffmanKay L 8.50 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
18Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :28 :572 1:254 1:541 80 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2£ :283 1:542 KauffmanKay L 19.50 SupplementalFee,Beelzebub,AwayWeGoA 24-0
15Dec25 11DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :27 :571 1:253 1:543 73 2/9 12 11¡ 11 11¡ 1nk :29 1:543 PorterJam L *1.70 Beelzebub,LisbonSeelster,SeniorPartner 24-2
1Dec25 14DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:542 73 1/8 33 3o3 31£ 41¢ 41¡ :30 1:543 PorterJam L *.30 KingOfTheRings,DelightfulEnd,Waterloo 40-0
24Nov25 13DD5/8 ft Wo2/9-20cl $9,500 1 :28 :572 1:253 1:541 73 3/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 11 11 :283 1:541 PorterJam L *1.00 Beelzebub,KingKunta,Chesterman 44-0

6
Yellow R

Clm Prc: $20,000
FOX VALLEY JASPER (L) b g 6 Somestarsomewhere-Subway Hanover-Yankee Cruiser
Owner: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL
Breeder: Fox Valley Standardbreds,IL

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

20-1
Tr-PERRY SMITH

(3-1-1-0-.519)
1:511 HOP7/8

4, 1:511 SPR1
Power # 99

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 33 6 4 4 $44,791
Life: 77 17 12 7 $184,151

LAST 4 STS. - $11,100
16Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :573 1:254 1:532 -- 8/8 2o£ 11£ 21¡ 28 212¢ :294 1:554 HannersAus L ANewEndeavor,FoxValleyJasper,Tabooma 28-1
20Nov25 6Hop7/8 ft 14900clhc $10,000 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:54 -- 0/5 -- -- -- -- scr .00 PrtyCntrl,HsHlfNkd,DslAcclrtr scrtchd-sick 45-0
16Nov25 3Haw1 ft Open $7,500 1 :274 :551 1:233 1:512 82 2/6 11£ 11£ 11¡ 1hd 21¡ :28 1:513 MillerMar L 6.10 GrtSts,FxVllyJspr,RckNRpblc game effort 42-0
6Nov25 10Hop7/8 ft 14900clhc $10,000 1 :27 :551 1:233 1:522 84 7/8 13 11£ 12 12¡ 11£ :284 1:522 WaldronKiw L 4.40 FoxValleyJasper,MarshallZhukov,MontanaChiefA 42-0
30Oct25 7Hop7/8 ft 12500clhc $8,000 1 :261 :544 1:244 1:532 79 7/9 56¡ 55¢ 2o¡ 11¡ 2¢ :283 1:532 WaldronKiw L 5.80 MarshallZhukov,FoxValleyJasper,HesHalfNaked 45-0

7
Pink S

Clm Prc: $20,000
GALACTIC STORM (L) b g 7 American Ideal-Betit to Getit-No Pan Intended
Owner: Wyatt M Farmer,Toledo,OH
Breeder: Holland Farms,ON, CA

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (25-1-0-3-.080)

20-1
Tr-BILLY FARMER

(9-1-0-1-.148)
1:512 PRC5/8

4, 1:51 PRC5/8
Power # 110

2026: 1 0 0 0 $615
2025: 18 4 5 3 $46,830
Life: 78 16 19 15 $199,989

LAST 4 STS. - $6,495
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach scrtchd-sick 25-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 83 7/10 4o2£ 2o¡ 2o1¢ 43 68 :301 1:542 FarmerWya L 56.60 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 29-0
27Dec25 5Dtn5/8 ft Sa15000cl $12,000 1 :262 :544 1:231 1:514 87 9/9 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11£ 2¡ :283 1:514 FarmerWya L 7.40 MontanaChiefA,GalacticStorm,Pullingthestrings 45-0
6Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op $12,000 1 :261 :544 1:23 1:514 87 9/9 99¡ 97¢ 5oo3¡ 43£ 32¢ :283 1:521 FarmerWya L 26.30 CreeksideJohnny,Pullingthestrings,GalacticStorm 33-0
29Nov25 2Dtn5/8 ft 15000cl Op-c $12,000 1 :28 :574 1:26 1:55 68 9/9 910 8o6£ 8o5£ 84 3£ :28 1:551 LunaMar L 11.80 Terminator,MayhemLikeMe,GalacticStorm 33-0

8
Gray T

BOOZER (L) b g 6 Huntsville-Whiskey a Go Go-Well Said
Owner: Redline Racing Stables LLC,Troy,OH;Redracer LLC,Arcanum,OH;Rachel L Leonard,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Steve Jones,NY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

4-1
Tr-ROSS LEONARD

(12-1-1-2-.185)

1:53 MVR5/8
1:54 NFLD1/2

3, 1:521 WBSB7/8
Power # 89

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,750
2025: 57 15 10 5 $55,537
Life: 123 32 21 13 $195,023

LAST 4 STS. - $13,700
1Feb26 12Mvr5/8 ft 20000cl Op $17,500 1 :271 :562 1:243 1:53 88 3/7 44 11£ 12¢ ip12¡ 12¢ :282 1:53 MillerDav L 2.00 Boozer,HellOnWheels,Beelzebub 24-0
6Jan26 11Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :27 :561 1:253 1:563 -- 0/6 -- -- -- -- scr .00 JksChmp,BALckyStr,LnsdSprtstr scrtchd-judges 45-1
30Dec25 11Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :564 1:251 1:54 76 7/8 56 5o6¡ 4o5¢ 46 79£ :294 1:56 DayJam L 21.00 BeALuckyStar,LanesideSportstar,NineOneOhSix 20-1
22Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :271 :551 1:231 1:524 81 5/9 2o¡ 2o¡ 3o2 58¢ 59 :31 1:543 DayJam L 2.00 BeALuckyStar,Royhill,Bullvillespandemic 32-0
17Dec25 13Nfld1/2 gd Nw3500l4 $8,800 1 :272 :561 1:25 1:54 85 5/8 11 2£ 11¡ 12¢ 13 :29 1:54 DayJam L 7.20 Boozer,MovedBytheSpirit,WhiteHairRocks 31-1

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $20,000
MERRY JERRY (L) b g 6 American Ideal-Toy Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Abutter Stable LLC,Riverside,OH;Billy Windle Taubert,Monroe,OH
Breeder: Winbak Farm,MD

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

20-1
Tr-KENNETH HURST

(8-1-0-0-.125)
1:531 MVR5/8

4, 1:52 DTN5/8
Power # 52

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 38 6 5 4 $41,471
Life: 100 19 9 7 $109,124

LAST 4 STS. - $3,300
1Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:531 70 2/10 66¡ 7o5¢ 8o10 916 917 :30 1:563 MillerBre L 48.30 ArdensAceN,Rockmelikeyameanit,TheFearIsReal 24-0
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 71 [10/10 910 109 109 1014 1016¡ :30 1:563 MillerBre L 23.30 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 2nd tier 19-2
30Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :263 :554 1:241 1:542 79 8/10 56 3o1¡ 1o£ 11 1hd :301 1:542 MillerBre L 10.10 MerryJerry,JdsKingJames,SeasideRelief 22-1
20Dec25 12Dtn5/8 gd Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :273 :563 1:242 1:524 79 7/9 79£ 77¢ 98£ 910 911 :284 1:55 MillerBre L 60.90 TripHammer,OldTownRoad,BrucesVoNCoke 44-1
29Nov25 8Dtn5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $9,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:513 81 1/9 33¡ 32£ 2o1¢ 21¡ 65¢ :284 1:523 KauffmanKay L 6.80 KManJack,RobinsArt,FoxValleySampson 33-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 10 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



11 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4
(11-12-13-14)

STARTER ALLOWANCE FOR HORSES THAT HAVE STARTED IN A CLAIMING RACE FOR $40,000 OR
LESS AT DTN/MVG ONCE IN THEIR LAST 2 STARTS OPTIONAL CLAIMING $40,000 NO. 10 STARTS

FROM 2ND TIER Tr. SMITH LISTED 5/9
Purse $22,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-10-9 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

INTREPID IVY (L) b g 10 Always a Virgin-Iva Miracle-Electric Yankee
Owner: Stephen C Bateson,Rudolph,OH
Breeder: Paul W Webb & William R Huggins,IN

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

6-1
Tr-STACEY CURRIE

(4-2-0-0-.500)

1:522 MVR5/8
1:491 SCD5/8

9, 1:491 SCD5/8
Power # 83

2026: 3 2 0 0 $20,500
2025: 30 11 6 4 $113,162
Life: 226 26 43 29 $378,768

LAST 4 STS. - $21,780
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 90 5/10 11¢ 11¢ 11 11¢ 1ns :292 1:522 SmithTyl L 3.70 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 87 6/8 21¢ 21¡ 31 2£ 1nk :29 1:53 SmithTyl L 27.50 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach 25-0
11Jan26 11Nfld1/2 ft Open Iihcp $17,500 1 :272 :562 1:25 1:544 81 2/8 2£ 31¢ 64¢ 72£ 64 :294 1:553 St LouisJrMar L 30.00 BeachBumHarley,MidwindBeachBoy,MasterYossiN 30-0
27Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:512 89 2/8 21¡ 21¢ 31 3£ 4£ :291 1:513 St LouisJrMar L 16.60 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,EpicAce 45-0

2
Blue S

WIN LOUS OR DRAW (L) b g 5 Sweet Lou-Boots N Saddle-Well Said
Owner: Joseph C Mucci,Washington,PA
Breeder: Chuck E Grubbs,KY

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

6-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

(65-18-11-11-.427)
1:493 DTN5/8

4, 1:493 DTN5/8
Power # 80

2026: 3 0 1 0 $8,550
2025: 35 8 6 4 $100,285
Life: 53 14 9 6 $147,965

LAST 4 STS. - $12,550
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 87 9/9 912 97¢ 88¢ 86 43£ :272 1:532 HannersLuk L 26.30 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
18Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :27 :564 1:224 1:514 92 7/10 33 3o2 3o3¢ 416 52 :284 1:521 HannersLuk L 2.90 Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA,Mctorious 24-0
11Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:534 84 2/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ :281 1:54 HannersLuk L 2.60 HowardHughesN,WinLousOrDraw,RockinNTalkin 29-0
27Dec25 8Dtn5/8 ft Sa30000cl $16,000 1 :26 :541 1:221 1:512 91 8/8 67¡ 7o6¡ 7oo5 52 2ns :281 1:512 PageChr L 3.50 RegalEscape,WinLousOrDraw,EpicAce 45-0

3
White S

BELL'S DAVID (L) b g 8 Art Major-Bell on Wheels-Western Hanover
Owner: Yinson O Quezada,Chesterfield,NJ
Breeder: Samuel A Landy,NJ

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

12-1
Tr-HEATHER FRANCE

(50-15-9-9-.460)
1:51 DTN5/8

7, 1:51 DTN5/8
Power # 85

2026: 3 0 1 1 $8,710
2025: 36 5 7 7 $74,657
Life: 139 18 25 17 $267,936

LAST 4 STS. - $12,710
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 87 7/9 79£ 7o5 6o6 64 53£ :274 1:532 MillerDav L 45.50 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 86 3/8 55£ 6o6 4o2¡ 41¢ 2nk :284 1:53 TetrickTra L 6.80 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach 25-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 88 1/10 32¡ 42¢ 53£ 32¡ 31¢ :281 1:53 TetrickTra L 3.90 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 29-0
26Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft 30000cl Op $16,000 1 :271 :551 1:23 1:514 91 6/7 79 77¡ 5o3£ 31¡ 2hd :28 1:514 TetrickTra L 22.60 CheyenneTuff,BellsDavid,UncleJordA 58-0

4
Green S

WHATCHAGONNADO (L) b g 4 Fear the Dragon-Bad Girls Club-Allamerican Native
Owner: Burke Racing Stable LLC,Fredericktown,PA;Weaver Bruscemi LLC,Canonsburg,PA
Breeder: Spring Haven Farm,OH

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

2-1
Tr-RON BURKE
(58-14-8-4-.341)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:512 DTN5/8

3, 1:512 DTN5/8
Power # 150

2026: 3 3 0 0 $33,250
2025: 22 5 3 1 $52,600
Life: 35 10 3 3 $133,631

LAST 4 STS. - $33,250
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 90 4/9 11¢ 11¢ 12¡ 12 12 :281 1:523 PageChr L *.50 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
19Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl-c $22,000 1 :273 :561 1:233 1:512 97 4/10 21¢ 11¢ 12 11¡ 14¡ :274 1:512 MillerBre L *.30 Whatchagonnado,ChargeMeUp,Rockinpoppin 19-2
12Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl-c $22,000 1 :272 :552 1:231 1:514 95 4/10 33 11¡ 13¡ 16 18¢ :283 1:514 MillerDav L *.50 Whatchagonnado,OddsOnMadHatter,RoseRunZizi 42-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:514 82 2/9 11¡ 2hd 1¢ 3¢ 76 :30 1:53 PageChr L *.20 DreamingOfLou,BornWild,LuckyBoyHill 45-0

5
Black S

MCTORIOUS (L) b g 6 Mcardle-So Rocked-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: John F Van Horn,Germantown,OH
Breeder: Rose Run Farm,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

15-1
Tr-JEFF SMITH
(16-2-0-6-.250)

1:513 MVR5/8
4, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 95

2026: 3 0 0 1 $5,505
2025: 24 5 10 2 $95,390
Life: 71 9 23 9 $191,205

LAST 4 STS. - $10,255
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 83 3/10 21¡ 21¢ 33 33¢ 47£ :29 1:54 SmithTre L 66.40 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
18Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :27 :564 1:224 1:514 92 3/10 44¡ 43¢ 44£ 315 31 :281 1:52 SmithTyl L 7.60 Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA,Mctorious 24-0
11Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:522 88 3/10 2o1¢ 31¢ 42 42£ 63£ :291 1:531 SmithTre L 37.00 HumbleA,GemQuality,PjLou 29-0
27Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:222 1:504 90 2/8 21¡ 31¢ 31¡ 32 23 :284 1:512 SmithTre L 35.40 RoseRunZane,Mctorious,AroundMidnight 45-0

6
Yellow S

Clm Prc: $40,000
INCREDIBLE MAN (L) br g 7 Always a Virgin-I'Ve Got a Feeling-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Michael L Schlabach,IN

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

10-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

(59-12-6-7-.299)
1:512 MVR5/8

4, 1:491 NFLD1/2
Power # 64

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 1 2 $80,260
Life: 93 20 20 11 $303,290

LAST 4 STS. - $22,680
30Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :28 :573 1:263 1:55 -- 9/9 11¡ 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 2ns :282 1:55 WidgerSam L CriminalRecord,IncredibleMan,InRockWeTrust 15-2
9Aug25 8Scd5/8 ft Open $26,000 1 :261 :532 1:202 1:473 83 6/7 76¡ 76¡ 68¢ 611 619¡ :292 1:512 GalliersBra L 33.80 WomenLayer,SurrealIdeal,MufferawJoe 84-0
2Aug25 7Scd5/8 ft Open $27,000 1 :262 :55 1:22 1:482 84 1/9 56 54¡ 75£ 96£ 913¢ :274 1:51 KauffmanKay L100.30 RacingRebel,WomenLayer,ArtatacA 76-0
14Jul25 8Scd5/8 ft Qua 1 :291 :58 1:253 1:523 -- 5/6 56¡ 56 4o6¡ 35 49¢ :273 1:542 MillerBre L WomenLayer,CaptainTaylor,Dreaminofbnastar 77-0

7
Pink R

Clm Prc: $40,000
KAGE DANIEL (L) br g 6 Revenge Shark-Startrix Gram-Dictionary
Owner: Joseph E Nichols,Groveport,OH;Dean A Peruzzi,Columbus,OH;John A Kessler,Hilliard,OH
Breeder: Carol A Graham,IL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

(18-2-0-2-.148)

1:524 MVR5/8
1:511 MVR5/8

5, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 83

2026: 3 1 0 0 $11,890
2025: 25 3 6 3 $64,935
Life: 94 15 20 14 $224,662

LAST 4 STS. - $13,570
1Feb26 8Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :263 :552 1:23 1:522 89 4/10 21¢ 31¡ 32 32 62¡ :292 1:524 KauffmanKay L 5.80 IntrepidIvy,RockinNTalkin,MustangBeach 24-0
18Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Sa30000cl $20,500 1 :27 :554 1:234 1:53 86 [10/8 44¢ 4o4¡ 2o£ 31 51£ :292 1:532 PageChr L 7.10 IntrepidIvy,BellsDavid,MustangBeach 2nd tier 25-0
11Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft 30000cl Op $20,500 1 :273 :561 1:24 1:524 89 5/10 11¢ 1¡ 11¢ 11¡ 1nk :284 1:524 PageChr L 3.80 KageDaniel,MustangBeach,BellsDavid 29-0
27Dec25 4Dtn5/8 ft Sa20000cl $14,000 1 :27 :561 1:233 1:52 87 3/9 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 3£ 3¡ :281 1:52 TetrickTra L 3.10 HighOnTheHill,AwayWeGoA,KageDaniel 45-0

8
Gray S

TRUFFLE DOG (L) b g 9 Sunshine Beach-Heathers Delight-The Panderosa
Owner: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL
Breeder: Hudson Standrdbrd Stb Inc,QC, CA

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

20-1
Tr-PERRY SMITH

(3-1-1-0-.519)
1:512 HOP7/8

5, 1:492 M1
Power # 81

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 20 4 2 2 $36,353
Life: 149 16 23 26 $275,830

LAST 4 STS. - $17,500
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 84 5/9 57¢ 64£ 76¢ 75 75 :28 1:533 HannersAus L 27.30 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
16Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:272 1:554 -- 8/8 810 89¡ 7o6 56¡ 54¡ :28 1:563 HannersAus L PondaExecutive,ThePlan,AlwaysAmazing 28-1
20Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $14,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:52 85 5/6 11£ 11¡ 11¡ 11¡ 1nk :281 1:52 TetrickTra L 2.00 TruffleDog,TickertapeHanover,Gullfaxi 45-0
13Nov25 5Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $14,000 1 :263 :543 1:231 1:51 89 4/10 11¡ 2hd 12 1hd 2£ :28 1:511 TetrickTra L *.80 TickertapeHanover,TruffleDog,OddsOnAlphaMale 45-0

9
Purple S

Clm Prc: $40,000
CRUNCH TIME A (L) b g 10 Somebeachsomewhere-The Arch Nemesis-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Adam B Short,Xenia,OH
Breeder: Laspina Trabucco& Co Pty LTD,AS

MARVIN LUNA 149 l blu-wh-blk (79-6-8-10-.174)

5-1
Tr-ADAM SHORT

(20-4-4-5-.394)
1:49 SCD5/8

9, 1:49 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 3 0 1 1 $9,450
2025: 32 9 5 1 $116,735
Life: 155 44 18 17 $437,714

LAST 4 STS. - $9,450
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 88 6/9 68¡ 5o3¢ 4oo4¡ 33 32¢ :274 1:53 SmithTre L 15.90 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
18Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :27 :564 1:224 1:514 93 2/10 11¡ 11¡ 12¡ 114 2nk :29 1:514 SmithTre L 6.20 Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA,Mctorious 24-0
11Jan26 8Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :282 :58 1:253 1:534 82 7/7 77¡ 7o5 6o4¢ 32 53£ :281 1:543 SmithTre L 7.00 HowardHughesN,WinLousOrDraw,RockinNTalkin 29-0
27Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $22,000 1 :264 :553 1:241 1:514 83 2/8 32¡ 32¡ 42£ 52 74£ :28 1:524 SmithTre L 14.60 JoelsyyHanover,RacingRebel,SkipperN 45-0

10
Blue-RedS

PACKEDWITHLUCK (L) b g 5 Luck Be Withyou-Pacabel Hanover-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Thunder Racing Stables Inc,Brecksville,OH;T G Stable LLC,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Twin Maple Fm & M GraberJr & M Graber,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

9-2
Tr-TYLER GEORGE

(17-3-7-1-.425)

1:514 MVR5/8
1:494 MEA5/8

3, 1:49 HOP7/8
Power # 133

2026: 2 1 1 0 $16,875
2025: 12 2 4 0 $24,590
Life: 48 10 14 6 $141,898

LAST 4 STS. - $22,775
1Feb26 10Mvr5/8 ft Sa40000cl $22,500 1 :28 :57 1:242 1:523 88 1/9 21¢ 21¢ 22¡ 22 22 :281 1:53 TetrickTra L 3.30 Whatchagonnado,Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA 24-0
18Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft 40000cl Op $22,500 1 :27 :564 1:224 1:514 93 4/10 21¡ 21¡ 22¡ 214 1nk :283 1:514 TetrickTra L 6.00 Packedwithluck,CrunchTimeA,Mctorious 24-0
19Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Qua T/p 1 :284 :572 1:252 1:534 -- 6/6 12 12 13 12 12£ :282 1:534 TetrickTra L Packedwithluck,UncleJordA,VelMrsDontDrink 24-0
28Jun25 4Scd5/8 ft Nw10500l4 $16,000 1 :261 :543 1:204 1:484 -- 0/10 -- -- -- -- scr .00 Carbine,QuickTrick,SwaggyCal scrtchd-sick 80-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 11 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



12 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3
(12-13-14)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $12,501 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 9 (OH 10) PM RACES OR $75,000
LIFETIME AE: CLAIMING $40,000 W/ALLOWANCES NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER CADILLAC

BAYAMA ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE Dv. MILLER LISTED 3/8
Purse $25,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 5-2-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

ROCKABILLY REBEL N (L) b g 9 A Rocknroll Dance-Judy Jetson-Jereme's Jet
Owner: Robert M Weinstein,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Mrs D Vanderweg & Mrs G Chmiel & P Vanderweg,NZ

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

9-2
Tr-JASON IRWIN

HR: 92.56 (33-5-4-0-.219)
1:501 DTN5/8

6, 1:492 HOP7/8
Power # 71

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 37 8 3 6 $89,399
Life: 111 25 19 13 $263,633

LAST 4 STS. - $12,000
1Feb26 6Mvr5/8 ft Open Ii Hc $32,000 1 :272 :57 1:251 1:531 85 8/10 910 96£ 97 74¢ 72£ :271 1:534 PageChr L 57.10 CharlieMay,RoseRunZane,TheBirdDanceN 24-0
18Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft 50000cl Op $32,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:514 85 9/9 910 98¡ 97¡ 88¡ 79 :28 1:533 PageChr L 23.20 GemQuality,Downbythedanceclub,RoseRunZane 22-0
11Jan26 9Mvr5/8 ft Open $36,000 1 :264 :544 1:23 1:51 -- 0/7 -- -- -- -- scr .00 OkwdHymkIr,ImSknnydpnN,NtrllyGftdA scrtchd-sick 29-0
20Dec25 9Dtn5/8 gd Open $28,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:522 84 8/9 97£ 8o5¢ 5o2£ 77¢ 78£ :291 1:541 TetrickTra L 69.80 OakwoodHeymikiIr,LittleRocketMan,GorgeousBigGuy 44-1

2
Blue R

MOONS UP (L) b g 4 Lather Up-Walk Two Moons-He's All That
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Teresa K Marotta,MI

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

3-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 93.66 (59-12-6-7-.299)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

3, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 2 1 1 0 $13,375
2025: 24 9 5 1 $90,970
Life: 28 11 7 1 $106,441

LAST 4 STS. - $14,275
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 98 6/9 21¡ 11¢ 1¢ 1¡ 21 :281 1:504 MillerBre L 2.20 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
11Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 86 1/10 21¡ 21¢ 31¡ 31¡ 11 :29 1:532 MillerBre L *.80 MoonsUp,OutToGetLucky,MufferawJoe 29-0
29Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :28 :564 1:244 1:533 84 8/8 810 8o8¡ 8o5 85¢ 52¢ :281 1:54 MillerBre L 9.80 BarleyALie,OddsOnMadHatter,DrawOff 22-1
20Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:531 80 6/9 810 9o7¡ 8oo5¢ 98¡ *98¡ pl8 :291 1:544 MillerBre L 6.70 HenryTheHorse,MustangBeach,SeasideDelight pl8 47-1

3
White R

FLYIN FITZ b g 6 Racing Hill-Bubbums-Jenna's Beach Boy
Owner: John H Fitzgerald,Marysville,OH
Breeder: John H Fitzgerald,OH

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (25-1-0-3-.080)

8-1
Tr-JOHN FITZGERALD

HR: 86.13 (2-1-1-0-.778)

1:542 MVR5/8
1:501 SCD5/8

5, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 2 1 1 0 $11,125
2025: 29 3 4 5 $47,350
Life: 109 25 15 19 $249,012

LAST 4 STS. - $11,675
18Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :274 :581 1:254 1:534 82 4/10 55¡ 3o2¡ 2o£ 21¢ 2¡ :274 1:534 MillerDav 5.10 SugarAppleN,FlyinFitz,DeLaHoyaHanover- 25-0
12Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :272 :57 1:253 1:542 82 5/9 1o1¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 11£ :284 1:542 MillerDav *.40 FlyinFitz,KeeneIdyllic,GreaterThanAces 42-0
20Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:244 1:533 81 7/9 44¢ 3o2£ 2o1¡ 21 55 :293 1:543 MillerDav 2.60 NashingHill,RockTheHill,HellOnWheels 47-1
6Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :272 :564 1:24 1:511 87 8/9 810 7o4£ 6o4£ 75 67 :273 1:523 WidgerSam 33.10 Boomerang,LuckyBoyHill,ImTheOne 33-0

4
Green R

SWAGGY CAL (L) b g 5 Rockin Image-Pristine Beauty-Art Major
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: James L Avritt Sr,KY

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

20-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 88.30 (14-2-1-1-.206)
1:494 SCD5/8

4, 1:494 SCD5/8
Power # 76

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 15 4 5 3 $73,225
Life: 42 10 10 6 $197,602

LAST 4 STS. - $12,905
24Jan26 12Mea5/8 ft W5nw8extpm $12,000 1 :27 :562 1:242 1:521 80 7/7 78¡ 79 76¡ 77¡ 710¡ :283 1:541 PaloneDav L 19.80 Gonnabelegendary,DALoveBoat,TrosaA 10-3
16Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :292 :583 1:27 1:543 -- 6/8 65 67 6o4¡ 68¡ 68£ :283 1:562 HannersAus L Seafire,Roknatninetythree,ShesALegend 28-1
6Sep25 12Mea5/8 ft W4nw7extpm $12,500 1 :262 :561 1:243 1:524 73 5/7 1o2 11¡ 11 1¡ 2nk :281 1:524 PaloneDav L *.05 AClassYankee,SwaggyCal,LouVuitton 66-0
30Aug25 5Scd5/8 ft Nw16000l4 $19,000 1 :254 :533 1:204 1:483 96 4/10 21¡ 21¡ 21¡ 21 31¢ :274 1:484 HannersAus L 7.30 MartinsMillions,LetItRideN,SwaggyCal 74-0

5
Black R

CADILLAC BAYAMA (L) b h 8 Sunshine Beach-Xanthi Bayama-Sportswriter
Owner: Tonya R Nichols,London,OH;Chris L Page,Delaware,OH
Breeder: Bayama Farms Inc,QC, CA

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

5-2
Tr-TIMOTHY GRUBB

HR: 92.80 (6-2-2-1-.574)

1:512 MVR5/8
1:503 DTN5/8

5, 1:484 WBSB7/8
Power # 91

2026: 3 1 1 0 $13,625
2025: 29 4 7 2 $75,850
Life: 154 31 28 18 $482,705

LAST 4 STS. - $13,625
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 96 4/10 11¢ 11¢ 11 12 15 :273 1:512 PageChr L *.50 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 91 8/9 11¢ 21£ 21¡ 21£ 2nk :281 1:522 PageChr L *1.00 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
11Jan26 5Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :264 :552 1:233 1:522 88 8/10 i98£ 95¢ 106¢ 85¢ 84£ :283 1:532 PageChr L 41.00 HumbleA,GemQuality,PjLou 29-0
21Dec25 6Nfld1/2 ft Open Hcp $20,000 1 :27 :544 1:223 1:521 92 3/7 22 32¢ 32¢ 41 73¢ :294 1:524 PageChr L 4.70 Birthday,HeliumN,NightShadow 27-0

6
Yellow R

ER ROOKIE (L) b g 7 Hypnotic Blue Chip-Rock Ann Rolling-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

20-1
Tr-DON EASH

HR: 84.42 (14-2-2-2-.270)

1:533 MVR5/8
1:494 HOP7/8

6, 1:494 HOP7/8
Power # 63

2026: 2 1 0 0 $7,750
2025: 39 4 7 4 $59,490
Life: 135 15 18 14 $170,500

LAST 4 STS. - $11,810
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 83 5/10 87£ 8o7¡ 7o5¡ 42¡ 1nk :283 1:533 MillerLew L 8.20 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 22-0
11Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:52 88 8/9 53£ 64£ 74£ 74¢ 87 :284 1:532 LunaMar L 25.70 TripHammer,DukeOfCornwallN,LeavingALegend 29-0
12Dec25 4Dtn5/8 gd Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:524 87 4/9 3hd 32£ 12£ 13¡ 15 :283 1:524 MillerLew L *1.20 ErRookie,RockTheDragon,AmericanMusic 34-1
5Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw2251l4 $7,000 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 76 7/8 89£ 7o6¡ 7o5¡ 56£ 43£ :282 1:542 TetrickTra L 15.50 NashingHill,Winston,PrimaryColors 27-0

7
Pink R

REVOLT (L) b g 9 Somebeachsomewhere-Naughtytiltheend-Western Ideal
Owner: Cassandra Lecourt,Springfield,OH
Breeder: Diamond Creek Farm LLC,PA

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (58-2-3-7-.103)

20-1
Tr-CASSANDRA LECOURT

HR: 90.89 (11-1-0-2-.152)
1:504 DTN5/8

6, 1:494 M1
Power # 73

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,800
2025: 28 3 4 5 $89,730
Life: 141 23 14 20 $311,364

LAST 4 STS. - $10,890
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 93 5/9 810 8o7¡ 53¡ 44 45 :282 1:513 EbersoleLuk L 20.60 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
27Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:222 1:504 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 RoseRunZane,Mctorious,AroundMidnight scrtchd-sick 45-0
20Dec25 14Dtn5/8 gd Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :271 :554 1:231 1:512 90 4/9 56¢ 65¢ 87¢ 66£ 47¡ :281 1:524 EbersoleLuk L 17.30 HowardHughesN,DukeOfCornwallN,Mctorious 44-1
29Nov25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :56 1:23 1:502 86 5/10 68 6o7¢ 5o4£ 66 66¢ :273 1:513 EbersoleLuk L 31.80 AltaRevelryN,PjLou,MoneyhillGb 33-0

8
Gray T

LET IT RIDE N (L) b g 13 Rock N Roll Heaven-Love a Gamble-Bettor's Delight
Owner: William A Hartt,Carmel,ME
Breeder: N F Nixon & Mrs M Carson,NZ

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

6-1
Tr-MICHAEL HITCHCOCK

HR: 92.13 (32-5-2-5-.243)
1:492 SCD5/8

8, 1:481 M1
Power # 77

2026: 2 0 1 1 $9,075
2025: 35 5 7 6 $91,735
Life: 219 66 32 32 $1,167,058

LAST 4 STS. - $12,275
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 90 1/10 33 32¡ 21¡ 21¢ 2£ :28 1:523 MillerDav L 6.90 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 97 2/9 44¡ 44¢ 3o1£ 32 32 :28 1:51 MillerDav L 4.20 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
9Jan26 4Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :29 :574 1:263 1:554 -- 8/8 43£ 43£ 53£ 54 53¢ :29 1:562 HolmesDan L RemarkablySmart,MidnightRocker,Seafire 59-1
6Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :262 :54 1:214 1:51 93 7/10 911 98£ 96¡ 63 41¢ :281 1:511 SmithTyl L 27.80 Downbytheocean,FearTheHate,MakesSense 33-0

9
Purple T

BRIGHT BET (L) b g 4 Bettor's Wish-Sunny Dee-Sunshine Beach
Owner: Let It Ride Stbs & Island Sun Stb,FL;R Freese,OH;E Prevost,FL
Breeder: Let It Ride Stbs Inc & Bottom Line Rcg LLC,FL

LUKE HANNERS 180 d br-tn-wh (154-23-22-25-.283)

15-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 91.41 (65-18-11-11-.427)

1:503 MVR5/8
1:512 PCD5/8

4, 1:503 MVR5/8
Power # 114

2026: 2 1 0 0 $11,250
2025: 23 5 9 1 $81,225
Life: 29 7 9 2 $101,050

LAST 4 STS. - $24,750
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 84 9/10 1012 1010 108¡ 107 78¢ :28 1:54 HannersLuk L 8.60 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 98 1/9 33 32£ 2o¢ 2¡ 11 :28 1:503 HannersLuk L *1.80 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
29Dec25 11Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :271 :57 1:242 1:531 88 7/8 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 13 14£ :284 1:531 HannersLuk L 1.50 BrightBet,BarsAndNotes,RosetownEclipse 22-1
19Dec25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw10pm-Cl $18,000 1 :272 :56 1:233 1:521 88 5/8 67¡ 6o6¢ 4o3 31£ 2nk :28 1:521 PageChr L 3.90 BarsAndNotes,BrightBet,Rockinpoppin 25-0

10
Blue-RedR

SEASIDE DELIGHT (L) b g 5 Downbytheseaside-Another Delight-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Redline Rcg Stbs,Try,OH;Redracer,Arcnm,OH;R Brumbaugh,Grnvl,OH;K Wogoman,Un,OH
Breeder: Jeff S Jones,IL

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

20-1
Tr-KAYNE KAUFFMAN

HR: 89.44 (9-0-3-2-.259)
1:511 DTN5/8

4, 1:511 DTN5/8
Power # 78

2026: 3 0 1 1 $9,000
2025: 30 5 4 8 $66,260
Life: 62 8 12 15 $146,670

LAST 4 STS. - $11,040
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 86 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 11 2ns 22¡ :281 1:531 KauffmanKay L 4.70 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
18Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:514 90 5/10 21¡ 22 31¡ 31¡ 31£ :291 1:521 KauffmanKay L 29.60 DreamingOfLou,AltaRevelryN,SeasideDelight 22-0
11Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :563 1:233 1:524 83 3/10 56 53 66 64¡ 66¡ :291 1:54 KauffmanKay L 24.70 Downbythedanceclub,AroundMidnight,LuckyBoyHill 29-0
20Dec25 2Dtn5/8 gd Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :271 :561 1:243 1:531 85 7/9 44¡ 4o3¢ 3o2 32£ 33£ :29 1:54 KauffmanKay L 50.70 HenryTheHorse,MustangBeach,SeasideDelight 47-1
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 12 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



13 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE
(13-14)

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $9001 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 7 (OH 8) PM RACES OR $65,000 LIFETIME
NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER K MAN JACK ELIGIBLE - DOUBLE JUMP RULE Le. MILLER LISTED

2/6 A. HANNERS 5/10
Purse $22,500
One Mile Pace

ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 4-5-1 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color
Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red S

AROUND MIDNIGHT (L) b h 6 Sweet Lou-Gallic Sea-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Ct Stables LLC,Washington C H,OH
Breeder: Shmuel Farhi,ON, CA

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

9-2
Tr-CHRIS SHORT

HR: 90.31 (13-0-4-0-.171)
1:523 YR1/2

3, 1:503 RCR5/8
Power # 70

2026: 3 0 1 0 $5,625
2025: 35 3 5 2 $54,366
Life: 104 22 14 18 $208,791

LAST 4 STS. - $7,905
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 77 9/10 9o6 106 106¡ 99£ 812£ :291 1:552 SmithJer L 21.00 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 91 8/9 912 98£ 7oo6 87 69 :283 1:522 SmithJer L 13.20 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
11Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :563 1:233 1:524 87 5/10 11¡ 11¢ 22¡ 22 22¡ :291 1:531 HannersLuk L 5.40 Downbythedanceclub,AroundMidnight,LuckyBoyHill 29-0
27Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:222 1:504 89 1/8 56 53 53¢ 42¡ 34¢ :283 1:513 HannersLuk L 63.20 RoseRunZane,Mctorious,AroundMidnight 45-0

2
Blue R

CAPTAIN SLEAZE (L) b g 8 A Rocknroll Dance-Da Sleazy One-Sportsmaster
Owner: Lases Racing,Sheridan,MI
Breeder: Engel Stable Of Il LLC,IL

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

20-1
Tr-PAYTON ODE

HR: 79.05 (0-0-0-0-.000)
1:53 HOP7/8

5, 1:501 HOP7/8
Power # 79

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 23 3 2 3 $24,995
Life: 139 18 21 24 $331,980

LAST 4 STS. - $7,670
13Jan26 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :272 :563 1:244 1:533 -- 0/8 -- -- -- -- scr .00 BaseStealer,HeartOfRock,Unfiltered scrtchd-sick 41-0
6Jan26 6Nfld1/2 sy Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :273 :57 1:261 1:564 68 7/8 712 7o6£ 7o9 813 814£ :314 1:594 RhoadesBra L 30.90 MyFriendMel,Belechick,Dreaminallthetime 45-1
30Dec25 9Nfld1/2 gd Nw1250pslc $11,000 1 :28 :571 1:252 1:534 74 4/9 56 65 6o4 69 511£ :30 1:561 RhoadesBra L 43.70 TellsSuperStar,MyFriendMel,Belechick 20-1
20Nov25 4Hop7/8 ft 20000clhc $14,000 1 :27 :552 1:234 1:52 79 6/6 68 67¡ 56 59 46¢ :281 1:531 WilfongKyl L 23.50 TruffleDog,TickertapeHanover,Gullfaxi 45-0

3
White S

MIKE MIKE (L) b g 7 Racing Hill-Strut My Stuff-Western Ideal
Owner: Kathy J Smith,Lebanaon,OH;Maevyn M Smith,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

12-1
Tr-JEFF SMITH

HR: 87.18 (16-2-0-6-.250)
1:513 DTN5/8

6, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 69

2026: 2 0 0 1 $2,700
2025: 21 3 1 4 $24,920
Life: 94 15 17 10 $167,473

LAST 4 STS. - $7,520
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 84 1/10 42¡ 42¡ 52¢ 31¡ 34¢ :281 1:533 SmithTyl L 15.50 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 24-0
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 89 [10/9 56 55¡ 65¡ 77 911¢ :291 1:524 SmithTyl L 24.70 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 2nd tier 22-0
20Dec25 10Dtn5/8 gd Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :553 1:233 1:53 87 2/9 31 32¡ 3o2 21 21¢ :291 1:531 SmithTyl L 8.50 Tellmeaboutit,MikeMike,TennesseeSmooth 44-1
29Nov25 4Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :562 1:241 1:521 82 1/9 22¡ 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 31¢ :28 1:522 SmithTyl L 3.70 BrakeAhead,BellsDavid,MikeMike 33-0

4
Green R

K MAN JACK (L) br g 6 Aracache Hanover-Dynamic Dream-Dream Away
Owner: Powerplay Racing 87 LLC,Medina,OH
Breeder: M D Knicley & J Michael Knicley & A Knicley,IL

TRACE TETRICK 155 grn-go (157-20-32-17-.277)

5-2
Tr-JASON BREWER

HR: 87.88 (53-5-2-5-.147)

1:533 MVR5/8
1:513 DTN5/8

5, 1:513 DTN5/8
Power # 68

2026: 3 1 0 0 $10,435
2025: 37 3 5 6 $81,250
Life: 102 11 15 17 $192,002

LAST 4 STS. - $11,755
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 86 [10/10 32£ 3o2¡ 2o£ 2£ 1hd :282 1:533 TetrickTra L 16.60 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 2nd tier 24-0
18Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:514 90 2/10 67£ 67¢ 75¢ 64 53¢ :283 1:522 TetrickTra L 35.30 DreamingOfLou,AltaRevelryN,SeasideDelight 22-0
11Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:52 89 2/9 42¡ 43¢ 53¢ 53 44¡ :283 1:524 MillerBre L 16.90 TripHammer,DukeOfCornwallN,LeavingALegend 29-0
20Dec25 8Dtn5/8 gd Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :271 :561 1:252 1:551 77 1/9 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 11 3£ :30 1:552 PageChr L 1.70 KeepScore,Christchurch,KManJack 44-1

5
Black S

BURNOUT (L) b g 6 Racing Hill-Sangaal-Real Desire
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Crawford Farms LLC,NY

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

3-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 89.55 (14-2-1-1-.206)

1:561 MVR5/8 Q
1:494 MEA5/8

3, 1:492 SCD5/8
Power # 59

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,275
2025: 24 5 2 2 $62,570
Life: 69 17 11 6 $402,440

LAST 4 STS. - $7,475
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 84 7/10 810 87¡ 8o7 86 57£ :281 1:54 HannersAus L 43.30 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
23Jan26 6Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :284 :583 1:274 1:561 -- 5/7 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¡ 11¡ :281 1:561 HannersAus L Burnout,NakedOnAHill,CaviartValkyrie 18-1
4Oct25 11Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :253 :54 1:212 1:491 91 4/7 77¡ 75£ 74£ 54¢ 35¡ :274 1:501 HollidayKen L 24.50 RacingRebel,WickedCharacter,Burnout 85-0
26Sep25 10Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :271 :551 1:222 1:503 85 4/9 54£ 52£ 53 63£ 54 :282 1:512 HannersAus L 30.80 WickedCharacter,CelticSpiritN,JoelsyyHanover 67-0

6
Yellow T

ER RAMBO (L) b g 5 Jk Endofanera-Rock Ann Rolling-Rocknroll Hanover
Owner: Eash Racing Stable Inc,Anderson,IN
Breeder: Eash Racing Stable Inc,IN

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

20-1
Tr-DON EASH

HR: 85.78 (14-2-2-2-.270)
1:512 HOP7/8

4, 1:512 HOP7/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 35 3 1 6 $31,169
Life: 81 12 7 11 $90,164

LAST 4 STS. - $8,000
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 89 3/9 67¡ 77¢ 97¢ 97¡ 79£ :283 1:523 MillerLew L 37.00 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
29Dec25 6Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :272 :563 1:243 1:534 84 5/6 56 56 4o1¢ 41¡ 12 :29 1:534 MillerLew L 19.80 ErRambo,Dialogue,AhvaSholum 22-1
19Dec25 9Dtn5/8 ft Nw6pm $16,000 1 :261 :54 1:221 1:504 90 5/9 811 87¡ 96£ 76 76 :282 1:52 MillerLew L 36.00 Banderas,Nocrynintheuber,LegendaryDoowrah 25-0
12Dec25 5Dtn5/8 gd Nw6pm $16,000 1 :264 :564 1:242 1:53 80 8/10 813 8o6 86¢ 96£ 86¢ :283 1:541 MillerLew L102.40 Dialogue-,LegendaryDoowrah+,AhvaSholum+ 34-1

7
Pink T

BORN WILD (L) br g 5 Well Said-Artistic Heart-Artistic
Owner: John Turigliatto,Temperance,MI
Breeder: Jack N Cooper & Linda D Main,MI

WYATT FARMER 165 b go-r blu-wh (25-1-0-3-.080)

20-1
Tr-GERALD MALADY

HR: 87.50 (5-0-1-2-.244)
1:501 SCD5/8

4, 1:501 SCD5/8
Power # 71

2026: 3 0 0 2 $4,200
2025: 32 7 10 3 $96,515
Life: 69 21 15 9 $194,237

LAST 4 STS. - $7,700
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 90 3/10 43 43£ 43¡ 43¡ 35¡ :28 1:522 FarmerWya L 38.10 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 83 6/10 2¢ 32¡ 43 52£ 31 :291 1:534 FarmerWya L 31.20 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 22-0
11Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :563 1:233 1:524 81 7/10 911 98£ 88¡ 86¡ 89¡ :292 1:543 FarmerWya L 48.70 Downbythedanceclub,AroundMidnight,LuckyBoyHill 29-0
27Dec25 1Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :264 :551 1:23 1:514 87 3/9 21¡ 31¢ 41¡ 41 21 :284 1:52 FarmerWya L 22.50 DreamingOfLou,BornWild,LuckyBoyHill 45-0

8
Gray S

CROSS COUNTRY (L) b g 10 Palone Ranger-Esquisse Hanover-Art Major
Owner: Luke C. & Logan C Ebersole,Chesterville,OH;Cody S Sipe,Mt Gilead,OH
Breeder: Linda Ebersole,OH

LUKE EBERSOLE 145 blk-wh-red (58-2-3-7-.103)

20-1
Tr-CASSANDRA LECOURT

HR: 81.97 (11-1-0-2-.152)

1:551 MVR5/8

4, 1:503 NFLD1/2
Power # 65

2026: 3 1 0 0 $7,615
2025: 9 0 0 1 $3,150
Life: 128 28 18 17 $311,365

LAST 4 STS. - $7,615
1Feb26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :563 1:25 1:524 85 [10/10 63¡ 63¡ 74 52 55¡ :28 1:534 EbersoleLuk L 40.80 RoundHereBuzz,SeasideDelight,MikeMike 2nd tier 24-0
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 85 4/9 31¡ 33¢ 42£ 33¡ 44£ :284 1:532 EbersoleLuk L 13.50 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
12Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw2001l4 $10,500 1 :274 :563 1:25 1:551 78 2/10 32¡ 52£ 5o3 45¡ 1nk :293 1:551 EbersoleLuk L 2.30 CrossCountry,Ouchie,MrBadRock 42-0
27Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw1501l4 $6,000 1 :27 :561 1:241 1:524 77 7/8 78¢ 8i 7¢ 76¢ 64¢ 76£ :284 1:541 EbersoleLuk L 37.20 BeausBest,DaLouRonRon,Manny 45-0

9
Purple T

THEHEAVYWEIGHTWAY (L) b g 5 Nob Hill High-A and G's Design-Allamerican Native
Owner: Carlo Racing LLC,Lebanon,OH;C2G Stable,Lebanon,OH
Breeder: C2G Stable,OH

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

20-1
Tr-AJ CARLO

HR: 88.59 (25-3-1-3-.182)

1:532 MVR5/8
1:50 SCD5/8

4, 1:50 SCD5/8
Power # 78

2026: 3 1 0 0 $7,225
2025: 29 4 4 7 $71,010
Life: 63 9 11 11 $171,110

LAST 4 STS. - $8,545
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 87 9/10 54¢ 5o4¢ 5o3£ 58¡ 59£ :284 1:532 SmithTre L 16.70 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 87 1/10 11¡ 11¢ 11¢ 11¡ 12¢ :283 1:532 SmithTre L 5.30 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 19-2
11Jan26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :281 :571 1:251 1:532 79 8/10 55¢ 65 76 76¢ 78£ :284 1:551 SmithTre L 24.60 BetterBBold,SugarAppleN,SilverBentley 29-0
6Dec25 7Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :261 :554 1:234 1:523 86 4/10 11¢ 11¢ 11¢ 1¢ 3nk :284 1:523 SmithTre L *.70 IntrepidIvy,Tankalicious,Theheavyweightway 33-0

10
Blue-RedR

ROCKMELIKEYAMEANIT (L) b g 6 Mcardle-Fast and Fiesty-Allamerican Native
Owner: Perry W Smith,Crete,IL
Breeder: Gbw Breeding Farms Inc,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

9-2
Tr-PERRY SMITH

HR: 87.83 (3-1-1-0-.519)

1:562 MVR5/8 Q
1:503 HOP7/8

4, 1:493 DTN5/8
Power # 76

2026: 1 0 1 0 $3,875
2025: 36 5 8 7 $106,150
Life: 85 15 21 17 $603,914

LAST 4 STS. - $6,575
1Feb26 13Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :273 :564 1:243 1:531 86 [10/10 55 5o3£ 4o3¢ 42¡ 22 :282 1:533 HannersAus L 5.40 ArdnsAcN,Rckmlkymnt,ThFrIsRl 2nd tier 24-0
16Jan26 7Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :283 :59 1:274 1:562 -- 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 11¡ :282 1:562 HannersAus L Rockmelikeyameanit,RockinSpeed,SmHugo 28-1
7Nov25 2Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :262 :542 1:23 1:501 91 1/9 33 33 54¡ 44 54 :271 1:51 De LongJoh L 14.20 HowardHughesN,PondaExecutive,OnTimeTed 59-0
31Oct25 1Hop7/8 ft 30000clhc $15,000 1 :264 :551 1:233 1:51 84 5/6 56¡ 57¢ 5o6 68¡ 55¢ :271 1:52 De LongJoh L 5.10 PondaExecutive,HowardHughesN,CaviartLotus 54-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 13 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



14 SUNDAY
08 Feb. 2026
Miami Valley

POWERED BY
TRACKMASTER.COM

$2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER
HIGH 5

HORSES & GELDINGS N/W $6401 LAST 4 STARTS AE: N/W 6 (OH 7) PM RACES OR $50,000 LIFETIME
NO. 10 STARTS FROM 2ND TIER Purse $19,500

One Mile Pace
ASK FOR HORSE BY NUMBER Selections: 1-2-8 Be Sure to Wager Early Warm-up Color

Date R# Track Class Purse 1/4 1/2 3/4 Fin SpFig PP/St 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Last 1/4 Time Driver $Odds First, Second, Third CommentTmp-Var

1
Red R

FULTON (L) b h 6 Heston Blue Chip-Bettor Be Steamin-Bettor's Delight
Owner: Let It Ride Stables Inc,Boca Raton,FL
Breeder: Best Bet Stables LLC,FL

DAVID MILLER 152 wh-pur-b go (201-40-19-32-.305)

2-1
Tr-VIRGIL MORGAN JR

HR: 90.57 (65-18-11-11-.427)
1:50 MVR5/8

3, 1:482 WBSB7/8
Power # 61

2026: 3 0 0 0 $3,880
2025: 34 4 8 5 $97,100
Life: 70 15 11 10 $654,953

LAST 4 STS. - $5,400
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 89 2/10 32£ 3o2¡ 2o1 32¡ 47¢ :284 1:524 SmithTyl L 2.50 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
18Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:514 89 [10/10 56¢ 5o5£ 4o2£ 53¢ 74¡ :291 1:523 SmithTyl L 14.20 DreamingOfLou,AltaRevelryN,SeasideDelight 2nd tier 22-0
11Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw16501l4 $29,000 1 :271 :553 1:234 1:514 91 2/7 54¢ 55 74¡ 52¢ 43¡ :274 1:522 SmithTyl L 32.70 LittleRocketMan,IDidItMyway,HenryTheHorse 29-0
27Dec25 12Dtn5/8 ft Nw10001l4 $19,000 1 :263 :551 1:222 1:504 89 7/8 79£ 75¢ 74¡ 74¢ 44¢ :282 1:513 SmithTyl L 62.10 RoseRunZane,Mctorious,AroundMidnight 45-0

2
Blue S

WICKED CHARACTER (L) b g 6 Yankee Cruiser-Riley Character-Shady Character
Owner: Burke Rcg Stb,Frdrcktwn,PA;Weaver Bruscemi,Cnsbrg,PA;Winterwood Fm,Blvl,OH
Breeder: Cornerstone Stock Farm,KY

CHRIS PAGE 160 wh-r blu-mar (154-34-23-19-.345)

5-2
Tr-RON BURKE

HR: 91.86 (58-14-8-4-.341)
1:482 SCD5/8

5, 1:482 SCD5/8
Power # 49

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 32 7 3 4 $152,050
Life: 81 20 9 8 $510,625

LAST 4 STS. - $840
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 81 8/10 911 98£ 97 96 1010¡ :283 1:542 PageChr L 10.20 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
16Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :594 1:273 1:553 -- 3/7 21£ 21¢ 31¢ 32 31¢ :28 1:554 TurleyNic L RoundHereBuzz,GeneralDolan,WickedCharacter 28-1
1Nov25 9Dtn5/8 ft Open Hc $28,000 1 :262 :55 1:212 1:50 86 7/8 88£ 7o6 7o10 89¢ 710£ :284 1:521 PageChr L 28.80 JoelsyyHanover,Timeisonmyside,AltaRevelryN 55-0
25Oct25 6Dtn5/8 ft Open $28,000 1 :271 :553 1:224 1:501 88 6/7 79 64¢ 74¡ 73 76¢ :274 1:512 PageChr L 8.00 JoelsyyHanover,PjLou,AltaRevelryN 55-0

3
White S

KEEP SCORE (L) b g 7 Keep It Real-Needlepant-The Panderosa
Owner: Joseph E Nichols,Groveport,OH;Dean A Peruzzi,Columbus,OH;John A Kessler,Hilliard,OH
Breeder: Samuel R Samples & Joanne Samples,IN

KAYNE KAUFFMAN 185 c red-wh-blk (110-9-12-11-.176)

20-1
Tr-MICHAEL ARNOLD

HR: 87.80 (18-2-0-2-.148)
1:52 MVR5/8

3, 1:511 HOP7/8
Power # 57

2026: 3 0 0 0 $2,925
2025: 38 4 6 3 $60,475
Life: 126 12 15 13 $185,355

LAST 4 STS. - $3,775
1Feb26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw12501l4 $25,500 1 :273 :564 1:242 1:522 82 6/10 78£ 7o6¢ 7o5¡ 76 99 :284 1:541 KauffmanKay L 77.00 AltaRevelryN,LetItRideN,SugarAppleN 24-0
18Jan26 12Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :262 :552 1:223 1:503 91 4/9 79 6o6¢ 86¢ 66¡ 58 :282 1:521 TetrickTra L 6.30 BrightBet,MoonsUp,LetItRideN 22-0
11Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :28 :563 1:233 1:524 86 4/10 78¡ 75¡ 7o6¡ 74¡ 43¡ :283 1:532 TetrickTra L 23.00 Downbythedanceclub,AroundMidnight,LuckyBoyHill 29-0
27Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:512 86 5/10 77 85¡ 95£ 64 *64¢ pl5 :274 1:521 KauffmanKay L 60.50 TheBirdDanceN,BettorThanSpring,LaterDudes pl5 45-0

4
Green R

OHOHOH IM ON FIRE (L) b h 4 Catch the Fire-Perfect Artist-Dragon Again
Owner: Greg Luther Racing LLC,Blacklick,OH
Breeder: Lmn Bred Stables Inc,OH

AUSTIN HANNERS 160 br-tn-wh (147-6-14-13-.123)

10-1
Tr-TODD LUTHER

HR: 83.19 (14-2-1-1-.206)
1:504 SCD5/8

3, 1:504 SCD5/8
Power # 64

2026: 1 0 1 0 $2,800
2025: 18 6 3 0 $76,272
Life: 19 6 4 0 $79,072

LAST 4 STS. - $10,622
31Jan26 7Mea5/8 ft W2nw5extpm $11,200 1 :282 :581 1:263 1:551 79 4/9 2o1 11¡ 11 1¡ 2ns :283 1:551 PaloneDav L 1.30 GnnnsVlcty,OhhhImOnFr,PdsDmndHp 13-2
23Jan26 2Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :592 1:282 1:574 -- 5/8 33¡ 32¡ 32£ 33 2nk :284 1:574 HannersAus L Grantmeawish,OhohohImOnFire,Somebaddude 18-1
27Sep25 8Dtn5/8 ft Ohss $400,000 1 :253 :534 1:212 1:483 86 5/9 66 74£ 76¡ 75¡ 76¢ :271 1:494 HannersAus L 73.80 HarrisburgHeist,Swingtown,Sippinonsearoc 80-0
18Sep25 4Dela1/2 ft Obc 3c $116,440 1 :271 :553 1:242 1:504 80 3/5 55¡ 55¢ 55¡ 510 57£ :27 1:522 HannersAus L 19.30 RickWink,Swingtown,Downbythewater 77-0

5
Black R

RISEN MAN (L) b g 6 Lazarus N-Mach Lady-Mach Three
Owner: Curran Racing LLC,Red Hook,NY
Breeder: Curran Racing LLC,NY

JEREMY SMITH 170 s red-gra (161-28-22-25-.302)

10-1
Tr-JESSICA MILLNER

HR: 83.21 (9-2-1-1-.321)

1:59 NFLD1/2
1:514 MVR5/8

5, 1:514 MVR5/8
Power # 60

2026: 3 1 0 1 $4,872
2025: 42 7 5 4 $75,485
Life: 107 16 20 14 $166,587

LAST 4 STS. - $6,192
1Feb26 6Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $10,600 1 :274 :58 1:262 1:554 85 7/8 79£ 76£ 4oo5¡ 46¢ 35¡ :292 1:564 NobleDan L 9.00 JanelleGranny,Barbados,RisenMan 12-0
21Jan26 15Nfld1/2 sn Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :282 :584 1:283 1:59 82 2/9 2ns 11¡ 13¢ 15 17£ :302 1:59 NobleDan L *.20 RisenMan,BigKiz,FameAndPower 33-2
11Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 81 4/10 56¢ 65 8o4£ 84¡ 76¢ :292 1:543 WidgerSam L 40.20 MoonsUp,OutToGetLucky,MufferawJoe 29-0
27Dec25 14Dtn5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $11,000 1 :27 :56 1:242 1:524 76 4/10 21¡ 21¡ 42 45 37¢ :292 1:541 WidgerSam L 11.90 RockTheHill,FearTheImage,RisenMan 45-0

6
Yellow R

BROOKVIEW BULLET (L) b g 8 Always a Virgin-Babylon Sister-Cambest
Owner: Indiana Stables LLC,Monroe,IN
Breeder: Brookview Farms,IN

TREVOR SMITH 175 blk-gra-wh (138-10-10-13-.144)

15-1
Tr-HENRY GRABER JR.

HR: 92.41 (14-1-1-1-.135)
*Last Tr - Henry Graber Jr

1:492 MVR5/8
6, 1:491 MVR5/8
Power # 84

2026: 2 0 0 0 $2,215
2025: 27 5 3 3 $86,890
Life: 138 31 22 17 $595,797

LAST 4 STS. - $5,015
18Jan26 10Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :264 :56 1:24 1:533 83 7/10 1o¢ 21¢ 21¡ 21¢ 41¡ :293 1:534 MillerDav L 1.70 ErRookie,RockinAirway,BornWild 22-0
11Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :27 :554 1:233 1:52 90 [10/9 65 5o3¡ 4o2£ 43 55 :284 1:53 MillerDav L 3.10 TrpHmmr,DkOfCrnwllN,LvngALgnd 2nd tier 29-0
28Dec25 8Nfld1/2 sy Nw6500l4 $13,500 1 :262 :542 1:23 1:523 87 3/8 26 27 27 36£ 610¢ :301 1:543 SuggKur L 16.80 CelticSpiritN,AyrBalmoralGb,AlwaysAndrew 56-1
21Dec25 13Nfld1/2 ft Nw5000l4 $11,200 1 :264 :551 1:222 1:501 98 2/9 21¡ 21¡ 23 23 26£ :283 1:513 SuggKur L 2.80 CelticSpiritN,BrookviewBullet,LouieTheHorseN 27-0

7
Pink R

JACKJIMBETTYNKAREN (L) b g 6 Lost for Words-Post Time Drew-Mcardle
Owner: Corrine E Lane,Marysville,OH;Devine Line Stables LLC,Marysville,OH
Breeder: Corrine E Lane,OH

TYLER SMITH 185 wh-gra-blk (181-16-24-27-.212)

20-1
Tr-TIMOTHY LANE

HR: 80.45 (5-0-0-1-.067)
1:523 MVR5/8

4, 1:52 MVR5/8
Power # 59

2026: 2 0 0 1 $1,860
2025: 25 3 1 1 $34,635
Life: 84 8 9 15 $133,504

LAST 4 STS. - $5,810
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 83 1/10 21¢ 21¢ 31¡ 31¢ 32 :284 1:54 SmithTyl L 32.80 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0
18Jan26 11Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :274 :561 1:24 1:522 78 9/9 910 9o11 87£ 89¢ 812¡ :291 1:544 MillerBre L 43.90 SilverBentley,CadillacBayama,JbsCrystalbullet 22-0
9Jan26 6Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :581 1:271 1:552 -- 6/9 79¡ 7o11 511 515 417¢ :292 1:584 HannersAus L MartinsMillions,ArtItIs,SherocksSherollsA 59-1
7Sep25 12Nfld1/2 ft Nw2500l4 $7,200 1 :274 :563 1:253 1:56 73 1/9 2ns 12 11£ 1£ 11¢ :302 1:56 EbersoleLuk L 5.80 Jackjimbettynkaren,RainbowDesign,OutCold 50-0

8
Gray R

MARTINS MILLIONS (L) b g 6 Racing Hill-Serene Stride-Somebeachsomewhere
Owner: Caldwell Mamie Racing LLC,Bellaire,OH
Breeder: Steiner Stock Farm,OH

BRETT MILLER 170 pur-wh-gra (205-29-20-23-.233)

5-1
Tr-STEVE CARTER

HR: 92.72 (59-12-6-7-.299)

1:552 MVR5/8 Q
1:482 SCD5/8

5, 1:482 SCD5/8
Power # 80

2026: 2 0 1 0 $3,875
2025: 36 7 8 5 $115,510
Life: 100 19 20 11 $293,587

LAST 4 STS. - $6,395
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 85 2/10 11¢ 11¢ 1£ 1£ 2hd :283 1:533 MillerBre L 1.40 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0
18Jan26 14Mvr5/8 ft Nw9001l4 $22,500 1 :272 :553 1:224 1:514 89 7/10 811 89¡ 97 85¡ 85¢ :283 1:524 MillerBre L 28.00 DreamingOfLou,AltaRevelryN,SeasideDelight 22-0
9Jan26 6Mvr5/8 gd Qua 1 :294 :581 1:271 1:552 -- 8/9 11¡ 11¢ 11¡ 12¡ 16¢ :281 1:552 MillerBre L MartinsMillions,ArtItIs,SherocksSherollsA 59-1
19Oct25 13Nfld1/2 sy Open Hcp $21,000 1 :26 :543 1:234 1:534 95 1/9 1ns 11¢ 1£ 1ns 32 :302 1:541 CioccaJrJoh L 7.30 SinbadN,SureThingCaptain,MartinsMillions 53-1

9
Purple R

ALWAYS AMAZING bl g 6 Always a Virgin-Electric Sparkle-Electric Yankee
Owner: Harold E Ward,Beavercreek,OH
Breeder: Victory Hill Farm Inc,IN

SAM WIDGER 150 mar-l blu (127-7-13-8-.133)

20-1
Tr-DAVID WARD

HR: 85.77 (1-0-0-0-.000)
1:52 SCD5/8

4, 1:511 MVR5/8
Power # 71

2026: 1 0 0 0 $585
2025: 16 2 3 1 $27,045
Life: 73 14 9 9 $170,190

LAST 4 STS. - $4,585
1Feb26 2Mvr5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $19,500 1 :271 :562 1:234 1:512 85 5/10 65¡ 64£ 75£ 68¡ 610 :282 1:532 WidgerSam 35.40 CadillacBayama,OutToGetLucky,BornWild 24-0
16Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Qua 1 :29 :591 1:272 1:554 -- 5/8 21¢ 21¢ 21¡ 22 32 :283 1:561 WidgerSam PondaExecutive,ThePlan,AlwaysAmazing 28-1
4Oct25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :263 :544 1:214 1:502 -- 0/9 -- -- -- -- scr .00 QuickTrick,GeneralIdea,MidnightRocker scrtchd-sick 85-0
26Sep25 13Dtn5/8 ft Nw6001l4 $14,000 1 :262 :534 1:214 1:502 82 6/9 77 78¢ 74 73¢ 67£ :292 1:52 NobleKol 50.40 MoonsUp,RocksShiningStar,TotalStranger 67-0

10
Blue-RedR

ST LADS CRIMINAL (L) br g 6 Control the Moment-Warrawee Cammy-Camluck
Owner: Bet The House LLC,St Petersburg,FL
Breeder: St Lads Farm,ON, CA

MIKE MICALLEF 160 red-wh (14-1-2-0-.151)

20-1
Tr-MIKE MICALLEF

HR: 90.73 (14-1-2-0-.151)
1:512 DTN5/8

5, 1:512 DTN5/8
Power # 61

2026: 3 0 1 0 $4,365
2025: 30 3 5 5 $70,425
Life: 65 16 10 8 $136,927

LAST 4 STS. - $4,875
1Feb26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :28 :57 1:25 1:533 80 8/10 810 7o5¡ 6o4 66£ 65¡ :284 1:543 MicallefMik L 9.20 KManJack,MartinsMillions,Jackjimbettynkaren 24-0
19Jan26 1Mvr5/8 ft Nw3251l4 $12,500 1 :283 :563 1:244 1:532 85 4/10 76 5o3¢ 3oo1¢ 21¡ 22¢ :284 1:534 MicallefMik L *.80 Thhvywghtwy,StLdsCrmnl,TnnssSmth 19-2
11Jan26 4Mvr5/8 ft Nw4501l4 $15,500 1 :27 :553 1:241 1:532 83 9/10 7o9 7o5 4o2¡ 42¡ 55 :294 1:542 MicallefMik L 8.40 MoonsUp,OutToGetLucky,MufferawJoe 29-0
27Dec25 3Dtn5/8 ft Nw8001l4 $17,000 1 :263 :553 1:231 1:512 86 3/10 88¡ 7o4¢ 6o4 8i 4¡ *74¡ pl6 :281 1:521 MicallefMik L 7.50 TheBirdDanceN,BettorThanSpring,LaterDudes pl6 45-0
MVR - 02/08/26 - E - 14 A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc. (L) - Lasix; v - First Time Lasix;x - Off Lasixa

MIAMI VALLEY (CARRETA) - "Commingle"



RACE 1 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA DAILY DOUBLE (1-2)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $20,000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$20,000 Dv. Miller Listed 1/8 C. Page 3/6 Tr. Tetrick 2/4/5
1 Criminal Record (L) Pwr #84 7/2 Miller D 152
2 Boundtobefearless (L) Pwr #80 15/1 Widger S 150
3 Rockstars Virgin Pwr #60 12/1 Luna M 149
4 Odds on Pick Six (L) Pwr #64 9/1 Hanners L 180
5 Captain Taylor (L) Pwr #66 9/2 Tetrick T 155
6 Twenty Five (L) Pwr #66 6/1 Page C 160
7 Hell on Wheels (L) Pwr #61 8/1 Smith J 170
8 General Idea (L) Pwr #88 5/2 Miller B 170
9 Beach Cruiser (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Kauffman K 185

SELECTIONS: 8-1-5

RACE 2 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 5 (2-3-4-5-6)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $21,000, N/w 6 (fm 8) (oh 7, Fm Oh 9) Pm Races Or $60,000
Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Tr. Tetrick Listed 3/8
1 Threemargaritashot (L) Pwr #52 15/1 Hanners A 160
2 Gallant Attribute Pwr #69 20/1 Widger S 150
3 Gigi's Dream Pwr #97 9/2 Miller D 152
4 Caviart Donovan Pwr #68 3/1 Mccown C 180
5 Dialogue Pwr #74 6/1 Luna M 149
6 Legendary Doowrah Pwr #107 9/2 Page C 160
7 Gonezo Pwr #61 15/1 Smith T 185
8 Keayang Taco A (L) Pwr #104 7/2 Tetrick T 155
9 Falkirk (L) Pwr #80 20/1 Miller M 155
10 Be Ready to Rock (L) Pwr #84 12/1 Hanners L 180

SELECTIONS: 4-8-3

RACE 3 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (3-4-5)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $15,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $4501 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 4 (oh
5) Pm Races Or $35,000 Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Je. Smith Listed 2/7/10 Tr.
Tetrick 3/4
1 Chief Mate (L) Pwr #59 12/1 Hanners A 160
2 Alwaystellthetruth (L) Pwr #57 7/2 Smith J 170
3 Treacherous Angel (L) Pwr #59 4/1 Page C 160
4 Mufferaw Joe (L) Pwr #63 2/1 Tetrick T 155
5 Mackysbackntown (L) Pwr #62 20/1 Widger S 150
6 Draw Off Pwr #52 20/1 Melloy Jr P 225
7 Tennessee Smooth (L) Pwr #55 5/1 Miller B 170
8 Bet Mine (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Miller M 155
9 Hangover Hill Pwr #61 20/1 Micallef M 160
10 Manny (L) Pwr #67 15/1 Miller D 152

SELECTIONS: 4-2-3

RACE 4 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $11,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $12,500 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$12,500 Br. Miller Listed 1/5 Tr. Tetrick 2/4 Tr. Smith 6/9
1 American Music (L) Pwr #64 9/1 Smith T 185
2 Key Advisor (L) Pwr #78 5/2 Tetrick T 155
3 He's Half Naked (L) Pwr #79 20/1 Widger S 150
4 Street Beats (L) Pwr #116 2/1 Miller D 152
5 Outlaw Aceofspades (L) Pwr #48 5/2 Miller B 170
6 Blue Ocean (L) Pwr #56 20/1 Smith T 175
7 Sugar Shock (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Hanners L 180
8 Mr Ds Rock (L) Pwr #51 12/1 Smith J 170
9 Call Him Rocky (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Page C 160

SELECTIONS: 4-2-5

RACE 5 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (5-6-7-8)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $9,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $10,000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$10,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Dv. Miller Listed 3/9 Tr. Smith 4/6
1 Bettor Way to Rock (L) Pwr #78 9/2 Hanners L 180
2 Shane Falco (L) Pwr #91 3/1 Smith J 170
3 Jk's on the Move (L) Pwr #42 12/1 Miller D 152
4 Lets Go Jude (L) Pwr #99 6/1 Smith T 175
5 Gallant Star (L) Pwr #58 7/2 Widger S 150
6 Gotta Go Gram (L) Pwr #63 8/1 Kauffman K 185
7 Control Sicily (L) Pwr #45 20/1 Ebersole L 145
8 Bruce's Vo N Coke (L) Pwr #55 8/1 Smith T 185
9 Charlieboy (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Tetrick T 155
10 Nine One Oh Six (L) Pwr #74 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 2-5-1

RACE 6 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $32,000, Horses & Geldings Open Ii Handicap Post Positions 1-2 &
3-10 Drawn Ae: Claiming $50,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Dreaming Of Lou
& Howard Hughes N Owner Entry - Uncoupled With Osrc Permission Tr. Tetrick Listed 1/7 Br.
Miller 4/8/10
1 Ardens Ace N (L) Pwr #46 7/1 Kauffman K 185
2 Gorgeous Big Guy (L) Pwr #71 7/2 Page C 160
3 The Bird Dance N (L) Pwr #68 9/1 Smith J 170
4 Humble A (L) Pwr #67 3/1 Hanners L 180
5 Dreaming of Lou (L) Pwr #61 10/1 Smith T 175
6 Big Fritz Pwr #90 20/1 Smith T 185
7 Sugar Apple N (L) Pwr #49 15/1 Tetrick T 155
8 Downbythedanceclub (L) Pwr #79 5/1 Miller B 170
9 Howard Hughes N (L) Pwr #82 7/1 Miller D 152
10 Silver Bentley Pwr #90 20/1 Hanners A 160

SELECTIONS: 4-2-8

RACE 7 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (7-8-9)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $20,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $30,000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$30,000 C. Page Listed 4/7
1 Rockin Airway (L) Pwr #60 20/1 Hanners A 160
2 Trip Hammer (L) Pwr #77 7/1 Tetrick T 155
3 Cheyenne Tuff (L) Pwr #76 20/1 Kauffman K 185
4 De La Hoya Hanover Pwr #68 3/1 Smith T 175
5 Epic Ace (L) Pwr #58 7/2 Miller D 152
6 Keene Idyllic Pwr #73 20/1 Mccown C 180
7 Rockin N Talkin (L) Pwr #71 5/2 Page C 160
8 Out to Get Lucky (L) Pwr #63 9/1 Hanners L 180
9 The Devils Own N (L) Pwr #77 10/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 7-4-5

RACE 8 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $14,000, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $15,000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$15,000 Je. Smith Listed 1/6/7/9
1 Montana Chief A (L) Pwr #71 5/2 Page C 160
2 Pullingthestrings (L) Pwr #62 12/1 Smith T 185
3 Beau's Best (L) Pwr #76 20/1 Kauffman K 185
4 One Corona to Go (L) Pwr #67 6/1 Widger S 150
5 Keepin It Lit (L) Pwr #55 12/1 Miller D 152
6 Saulsbrook Tsunami (L) Pwr #73 3/1 Hanners L 180
7 Checkers Legacy (L) Pwr #79 7/2 Smith J 170
8 Guns Blazin' (L) Pwr #76 20/1 Mccown C 180
9 Louie Hanover (L) Pwr #76 20/1 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 1-6-7

RACE 9 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (9-10-11)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $36,000, Horses & Geldings Open Handicap Post Positions 1-4 /
5-10 Drawn No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Grantmeawish & Better Is Nice Owner Entry -
Uncoupled With Osrc Permission Tr. Tetrick Listed 1/3 Je. Smith 2/6 I Did It Myway & Gem
Quality Trainer Entry - Uncoupled For Wagering
1 Grantmeawish Pwr #89 20/1 Page C 160
2 Alta Revelry N (L) Pwr #79 6/1 Smith T 175
3 Im Skinnydipin N (L) Pwr #59 6/1 Tetrick T 155
4 Rose Run Zane Pwr #79 12/1 Hanners A 160
5 Joelsyy Hanover (L) Pwr #83 12/1 Widger S 150
6 I Did It Myway (L) Pwr #72 3/1 Smith J 170
7 Charlie May (L) Pwr #93 12/1 Luna M 149
8 Gem Quality (L) Pwr #100 15/1 Hanners L 180
9 Little Rocket Man (L) Pwr #90 9/2 Miller D 152
10 Better Is Nice (L) Pwr #76 5/1 Smith T 185

SELECTIONS: 6-9-10

RACE 10 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $17,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $20,000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$20,000 Br. Miller Listed 1/9 Tr. Tetrick 2/3 Dv. Miller 4/8
1 Shakin My Peaches (L) Pwr #62 9/2 Miller B 170
2 One Rockin Wes (L) Pwr #59 6/1 Melloy Jr P 225
3 Burnham Boy N (L) Pwr #67 9/2 Tetrick T 155
4 Gullfaxi (L) Pwr #74 2/1 Miller D 152
5 Beelzebub (L) Pwr #90 8/1 Kauffman K 185
6 Fox Valley Jasper (L) Pwr #99 20/1 Hanners A 160
7 Galactic Storm (L) Pwr #110 20/1 Farmer W 165
8 Boozer (L) Pwr #89 4/1 Page C 160
9 Merry Jerry (L) Pwr #52 20/1 Smith J 170

SELECTIONS: 4-8-1

Sunday, February 08, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Sunday, February 08, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



RACE 11 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 4 (11-12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,500, Starter Allowance For Horses That Have Started In A
Claiming Race For $40,000 Or Less At Dtn/mvg Once In Their Last 2 Starts Optional Claiming
$40,000 No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier Tr. Smith Listed 5/9
1 Intrepid Ivy (L) Pwr #83 6/1 Smith T 185
2 Win Lous or Draw (L) Pwr #80 6/1 Hanners L 180
3 Bell's David (L) Pwr #85 12/1 Miller D 152
4 Whatchagonnado (L) Pwr #150 2/1 Page C 160
5 Mctorious (L) Pwr #95 15/1 Smith T 175
6 Incredible Man (L) Pwr #64 10/1 Miller B 170
7 Kage Daniel (L) Pwr #83 20/1 Kauffman K 185
8 Truffle Dog (L) Pwr #81 20/1 Hanners A 160
9 Crunch Time A (L) Pwr #78 5/1 Luna M 149
10 Packedwithluck (L) Pwr #133 9/2 Tetrick T 155

SELECTIONS: 4-10-9

RACE 12 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.50 PICK 3 (12-13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $25,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $12,501 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 9 (oh
10) Pm Races Or $75,000 Lifetime Ae: Claiming $40,000 W/allowances No. 10 Starts From 2nd
Tier Cadillac Bayama Eligible - Double Jump Rule Dv. Miller Listed 3/8
1 Rockabilly Rebel N (L) Pwr #71 9/2 Smith T 185
2 Moons Up (L) Pwr #78 3/1 Miller B 170
3 Flyin Fitz Pwr #76 8/1 Farmer W 165
4 Swaggy Cal (L) Pwr #76 20/1 Hanners A 160
5 Cadillac Bayama (L) Pwr #91 5/2 Page C 160
6 Er Rookie (L) Pwr #63 20/1 Tetrick T 155
7 Revolt (L) Pwr #73 20/1 Ebersole L 145
8 Let It Ride N (L) Pwr #77 6/1 Miller D 152
9 Bright Bet (L) Pwr #114 15/1 Hanners L 180
10 Seaside Delight (L) Pwr #78 20/1 Kauffman K 185

SELECTIONS: 5-2-1

RACE 13 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA LATE DOUBLE (13-14)
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $22,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $9001 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 7 (oh
8) Pm Races Or $65,000 Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier K Man Jack Eligible - Double
Jump Rule Le. Miller Listed 2/6 A. Hanners 5/10
1 Around Midnight (L) Pwr #70 9/2 Smith J 170
2 Captain Sleaze (L) Pwr #79 20/1 Miller D 152
3 Mike Mike (L) Pwr #69 12/1 Smith T 185
4 K Man Jack (L) Pwr #68 5/2 Tetrick T 155
5 Burnout (L) Pwr #59 3/1 Hanners A 160
6 Er Rambo (L) Pwr #49 20/1 Page C 160
7 Born Wild (L) Pwr #71 20/1 Farmer W 165
8 Cross Country (L) Pwr #65 20/1 Ebersole L 145
9 Theheavyweightway (L) Pwr #78 20/1 Smith T 175
10 Rockmelikeyameanit (L) Pwr #76 9/2 Miller B 170

SELECTIONS: 4-5-1

RACE 14 $2 EXACTA $.50 TRIFECTA $.20 SUPERFECTA $.20 SUPER HIGH 5
ONE MILE PACE.- Purse $19,500, Horses & Geldings N/w $6401 Last 4 Starts Ae: N/w 6 (oh
7) Pm Races Or $50,000 Lifetime No. 10 Starts From 2nd Tier
1 Fulton (L) Pwr #61 2/1 Miller D 152
2 Wicked Character (L) Pwr #49 5/2 Page C 160
3 Keep Score (L) Pwr #57 20/1 Kauffman K 185
4 Ohohoh Im on Fire (L) Pwr #64 10/1 Hanners A 160
5 Risen Man (L) Pwr #60 10/1 Smith J 170
6 Brookview Bullet (L) Pwr #84 15/1 Smith T 175
7 Jackjimbettynkaren (L) Pwr #59 20/1 Smith T 185
8 Martins Millions (L) Pwr #80 5/1 Miller B 170
9 Always Amazing Pwr #71 20/1 Widger S 150
10 St Lads Criminal (L) Pwr #61 20/1 Micallef M 160

SELECTIONS: 1-2-8

Sunday, February 08, 2026 MIAMI VALLEY Sunday, February 08, 2026

A Product of InCompass Solutions, Inc.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

1 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $38,000. (Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 2 lbs. (If deemed
inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
2-1 Red

Royal Retinue (IRE) 53 (L)
B.f.3 Wootton Bassett (GB) - Take Me With You by Scat Daddy, IRE
Black, Red Circle and 'WAR,' Red Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

57 $35,000 Own: Paul Woosley
Trn: William I. Mott (43-12-7-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 2 0 0 1 $3,600
2025: 3 0 0 2 $8,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 2 $8,400 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $4,000

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,200
15Jan26 GP5 ft u 5f¶^» :21¿½ :45¸¼ :57¶¸ 3 k Moc 50000cnd 50 59-39 8 4 3¸ 5¸¡ 6½¡ 8¶º£ Gaffalione T 122 L 5.70 Sweet Ember122¶£ Classic Move122¶¡ Ticket to Ride122¡ 3wd, retreated 9
20Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¶º :44^¸ :55¶^ 2 k Msw 70000 83-71 1 4 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 8» Gonzalez E 120 16.60 Pillar of Beauty120¶¢ Elenique120¶£ Mermaid120¨μ rail, pace, tired 10
15Nov25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22½¼ :45¾^ 1:03ºº 2 Msw 70000 60-58 2 3 2¶ 2¸ 3º 3¶^¡ Gonzalez E 118 5.80 Shipmate120¹¢ Pike120½¢ Royal Retinue118¶ ins-2w,outkicked str 6
29Sep25 Ind7 gd p¶¸ 5f¶^^ :21½½ :44½¸ :57º¿ 2 Msw 32000 28-64 7 7 6¾ 5½¡ 5½ 3º¢ Beschizza A 118 11.00 Wishmaster120¶¢ Forum120¹ Royal Retinue118»¢wbmp,shift5p3/8,no bid 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.2b 27/30 2 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :50.3bd 18/33 12 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :48.3bd 10/70 5 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :50.4bd 44/55

2
30-1 White

The Great Amira (L1)
B.f.3 Rock Your World - Flor de Linda by Tapizar, KY
Pink, White Belt, White Band on Black Sleeves, White Cap

19 $35,000 Own: Porta Pia Stables (Victor Saleh) and Angel Quiroz
Trn: Angel Quiroz (8-1-0-0)

CARLOS D. LUGO (3-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $350
11Oct25 GP1 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¿ 1:11½¶ 1:40¿» 2 k Mcl 50000 47-19 1 5¹¡ 7¾ 7¶¹ 7¶½ 7¹¶¢ Lugo C D 120 b 42.60 Imperia Blue120¶^£ World Builder120¶£ Lucky Berry120¸¢ no speed,eased stretch 7
Workout(s): 26 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 3/3 16 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :52.3b 34/35 10 Dec 25 GP 4F my :53.2b 9/10

3
10-1 Blue

Rockyta (L)
B.f.3 Runhappy - Beautiful Greeley by Mr. Greeley, KY
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

68 $35,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (49-4-4-8)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 122

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 1 $1,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $1,680
10Jan26 GP1 ft o 5K¶» :22¹º :45»º 1:03½½ 3 k Mcl 17500-c 50-68 7 7 7º¢ 7»£ 4º 3¸ Martinez C 116½ bL 14.80 Magic Colors122£ Bella's Breeze122¶¢nHot Cocoa122¸¢wbumped start, inside 10

Claimed by Starry Night Racing from La Milagrosa Stable LLC for $17,500, Perez Carlos Luis - Trainer
Workout(s): a29 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4b 1/8 3 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 8/26 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.3b 69/104 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 30/94

4
12-1 Yellow

Oh Sheila 48Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Chitu - Pat's Girl by Brethren, FL
Gray, Royal Blue Blocks, Royal Blue Cap

63 $35,000 Own: Richard Arnold
Trn: Heather Smullen (40-3-3-5)

YOLBER TORRES (116-11-14-9) 117»

2026: 1 0 0 1 $4,140 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 1 $3,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 2 $7,380 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,140

Track: 2 0 0 2 $7,380
11Jan26 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44¼^ :56¼¼ 3 k Mcl 35000 48-63 3 3 4¶¡ 5¸¡ 4¹ 3¹¡ Torres Y 117» bL 8.50 Fermi122¶£ Relentless Lady122¶£ Oh Sheila117¨μ rail, 3wd 1/8, ran on 10
23Nov25 GP11 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¸ :45½½ 1:05¸¹ 2 k Mcl 35000 82-63 9 6 3¹ 2¸¡ 3¸¡ 3¸ Torres Y 115» b 35.40 The Package120¶¡ Gigi Cake's113¡ Oh Sheila115¡ 4-3w,left lead,outkick 9
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.2b 6/69 4 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :49.4b 16/20 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.1b 40/57 17 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :39.4b 13/14

5
5-1 Green

Max 46 (L)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Maxfield - Alasaayil by Hard Spun, KY
Maroon, White Diamond Belt, White Diamonds on Sleeves, Maroon Cap

69 $35,000 Own: D. J. Stable, LLC (Leonard Green) and Robert Cotran
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (44-5-8-9)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 1 0 $7,920 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $8,600 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $8,600
04Jan26 GP7 ft 1m :48¸¼ 1:13º½ 1:39½¾ 3 k Msw 84000 51--- 4 7¹¢ 7¹£ -- -- -- Castellano J 120 L 13.90 Paradise120¹ Betty's Pearl120¡ Sister Slew120¶¶¢ wpulled up, walked off 7
11Dec25 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¿^ :46º» 1:18^¸ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 51-69 3 6 3¸ 3¸ 2¸ 2¹¡ Castellano J 120 4.40 Winplaceandshow120¹¡ Max120¿ Lady Rockula120¾woff slow,ins,angled1/8 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.2b 8/30 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 58/82 30 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.0bg 3/6 23 Nov 25 GPo 4F ft :49.2b 15/22

6
12-1 Black

Baronia 32 (L)
B.f.3 Mendelssohn - Pinch of Grace (GB) by Pivotal (GB), KY
Blue, Blue 'Z' on White Crest, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

32 $35,000 Own: Dante Zanelli
Trn: Owner (8-2-1-0)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,240 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $1,520 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,520

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,520
11Jan26 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¿½ :44¼^ :56¼¼ 3 k Mcl 35000 41-63 7 7 6¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¹ 4¹£ Husbands M J 122 bL 19.70 Fermi122¶£ Relentless Lady122¶£ Oh Sheila117¨μ 3wd, one-paced 10
30Aug25 GP2 fm p¼¼ 5f¶¸^ :21^¾ :43¾º :56¸» 2 k Mcl 35000 64--- 10 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 12¶º 12¸º£ Maragh R 120 b 14.90 Zolene113£ Little Gussie120¨μ Copper Creole113¶¢ chased 3w,stopped 12
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :37.3bd 4/8 24 Dec 25 Pmmp 3F fm :36.1b 2/5

7
30-1Orange

Khozy Me UpÃ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Khozan - Princess Romana by Alajwad, FL
Red, White 'S' in Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

0.00 $35,000 Own: Sherry Racing, Inc. (Sherry Jehaludi)
Trn: Mohamed Jehaludi (12-0-2-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (173-25-23-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :36.4bg 15/30 25 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :50.0b 33/38 17 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :49.0b 18/21 10 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.3bg 13/23

8
8-1 Pink

Senta SaysÃ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Uncle Chuck - Tribecky by Saint Liam, FL
Teal, Yellow Star, Yellow Stars on Sleeves, Yellow Collar and Cuffs, Yellow Stars on Teal Cap

0.00 $35,000 Own: Ian Parsard and Shining Stables LLC
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (150-27-25-24)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (103-17-18-15) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.4bd 16/50 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.3b 15/32 16 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 12/45 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2bg 16/51

9
12-1 Aqua

Starship DaytonaÃ (L1)
Ch.f.3 Khozan - Radical Grace by Utopia (JPN), FL
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

41 $35,000 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Nicholas J. Tomlinson (14-4-2-3)

LUCA PANICI (70-4-11-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,790 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,790 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $1,790
07Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22»¶ :46¹½ 1:12^º 2 k Mcl 35000-c 65-41 4 2 1¡ 3¡ 4¹¡ 4¿ Panici L 120 b 10.20 Better With Vino120¸ Turkish Pistachio120¶¡ My Girl Nina120»¡ pace inside, weakened 7

Claimed by Amaty Racing Stables from Starship Stables and Dwoskin, Steven for $35,000, Dwoskin Steven - Trainer
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :53.4bd 47/50 21 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 7/21 11 Jan 26 Pmm p 3F fm :37.2bd 2/6 29 Nov 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.0b 25/28

10
8-1 Purple

Chispuda 45Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Chance It - Navigatorsdaughter by Henrythenavigator, FL
Orange, Royal Blue Diagonal Stripes, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

63 $35,000 Own: Mark Kornegay
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (49-4-4-8)

JOSE MORELOS (176-14-20-27) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $4,700
2025: 2 0 0 1 $6,340 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 1 $6,340 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $6,340

Track: 2 0 0 1 $6,340
19Dec25 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :22^¾ :45¼¹ :57¾¼ 2 k Mcl 35000-c 47-55 4 3 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 4¹ Morelos J E 120 3.20 Gigi Cke's120¶¡ Must Be the Shoes120¨μ More Thn a Shadow115¶¢ chased2-3w,needed more 6

Claimed by Kornegay Mark from Coto Edgar A. for $35,000, Coto Edgar A. - Trainer
22May25 GP2 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21º¹ :44½¾ :56»¶ 2 k Msw 70000 73-70 5 4 3¶¡ 3¶ 1¶¡ 3¶¡ Reyes L 118 26.40 Tululo118¨© Emerald Ember118¶¡ Chispuda118¶¢ bore in start,rail,led 11
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.1bd 18/33 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 11/24 11 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :37.2bd 2/6 a6 Dec 25 Oec 4F ft :50.0b 1/7

11
9-2 Grey

Viking Quest 59 (L1)
B.f.3 Ten Sovereigns (IRE) - Majestic Haze by Majestic Warrior, KY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

76 $35,000 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: Lauren Robson (7-0-2-0)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,413
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,413 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $2,093 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $1,080
18Jan26 GP10 ft u 1B¼^ :48^¿ 1:12¸½ 1:42»¹ 3 k Msw 84000 47 77-75 1 4¶£ 4¶¡ 6¹¡ 9º¡ 9¿¡ Velazquez J R 122 v 22.60 Spicy Princess122¨© Munnings Talks122¹ Forget About You122£ tracked inside, tired 12
21Dec25 GP6 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :48¿¹ 1:13¸^ 1:42¶º 2 k Msw 70000 76-79 10 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¡ 3¡ 5º Leparoux J R 120 8.90 Wine On Sunday120¡ Nonconsecutivetrms120¸ Mia Familia120¨μ inside, weakened 1/16 12
14Nov25 CD4 fm p¸º 1mºº :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 67-73 2 11½£ 11¾¢ 12¾¡ 10½ 6½ Leparoux J R 119 49.97 Bohemian119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhapsody in Motion119¸ wstdy btw early,traffic 12
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.0b 66/76 14 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 11/18
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Starship Daytona will race with Blinkers Off

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:20 p.m.



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

2 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $24,500. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races. Weight, 123 Lbs Claiming Price $8,000
(Registered Florida Breds Preferred). One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
8-1 Red

Mega Don 64Ã (L)
B.c.4 Bucchero - Mega Fortune by Paynter, FL
White, Green Hoops, Green Dots on Sleeves, Green Cap

58 $8,000 Own: Nicholas Wehby and Jose Pinchin
Trn: Jose Pinchin (6-0-0-1)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 8 1 1 1 $25,860 AllWeather:10 1 1 1 $26,460
Life: 11 1 1 1 $26,740 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $200

Track: 11 1 1 1 $26,740
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 63 56-74 3 7¾ 7» 7¹¢ 6»¡ 6º£ Ruiz J 123 L 70.30 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ wlunged st,off slow,ins 8
28Nov25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :23¾» :46¾½ 1:04»¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 63 ---46 6 7 6¹£ 7¹£ 7»¢ 7¾¢ Morelos J E 120 L 8.20 Adios Mate120¶ G Speedy120¨μ Gemstone Warrior122¨© woff slow,ridden4w turn 7
22Jun25 GP6 ft o 5K¶» :22¶¶ :45¼» 1:04^¸ 3g Clm 12500nw2/L 40-50 4 8 7¾ 7½¡ 7½ 8¶^¡ Morelos J E 120 bL 17.00 To Monarch120£ Rusty Pistol118¸£ Cajun's Cookin120¶ whopped st,no factor 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 14/25 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3b 43/74 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 45/82 20 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:03.3b 34/38

2
12-1 White

Reminder 65Ã (L)
B.g.5 Audible - Mom's Deputy by War Chant, FL
Light Gray, Royal Blue Hoops, Red Key Emblem, Royal Blue Stars on Sleeves, Light Gray Cap

72 $8,000 Own: Tami Bobo
Trn: Antonio Sano (76-7-8-14)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $290 Turf: 10 0 3 1 $44,945
2025: 9 0 0 2 $15,105 AllWeather:9 1 0 4 $67,384
Life: 19 1 3 5 $112,329 Distance: 5 1 0 2 $54,784

Track: 16 1 3 5 $109,994
17Jan26 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12º¿ 1:43º¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 66 59-63 4 6¸ 6¶£ 6¹£ 6¹£ 5¾¢ Egan D 123 bL 10.60 Cryptonym123¹¢ Guys Trip123¸ Bobby Bob123¨μ chased2w,btwn1/2,wknd 9
31Dec25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º^ :47¿¿ 1:13º¼ 1:44^¶ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 70 67-63 3 7¶^ 6º¡ 10»¡ 10½¢ 10¿ Ferrer J C 121 bL 6.40 Standpoint121¶£ Trackster118¨μ Sky Masterson119£ midpack 2p, weakened 11
28Nov25 Tam5 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¼^ :49¸º 1:14¸^ 1:44¹^ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 77 56-70 6 8¹£ 6¹ 5¶£ 7º¡ 7¿¢ Gallardo A A 121 bL 4.00 Post Command121¶¡ Standpoint121£ Sky Masterson118¶£ trck 2-3w,weakened 11
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :53.4b 91/91 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :51.4b 52/54 19 Dec 25 Tam 5F ft 1:02.1b 3/7 22 Nov 25 Tam 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/33

3
8-1 Blue

Su Dream 68Ã (L)
B.g.6 Jess's Dream - Awesome Su by Awesome of Course, FL
Black, Red Cross Sashes, Red Bars on White Sleeves, Black, Red and White Cap

70 $8,000 Own: Santa Cruz Ranch, Inc. (Juan P. Rizo)
Trn: Juan P. Rizo (1-0-0-0)

RENZO ROJAS (53-6-3-5) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,180 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $473
2025: 4 1 0 0 $18,013 AllWeather:5 1 0 0 $19,220
Life: 7 1 0 0 $19,693 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $17,790

Track: 6 1 0 0 $19,500
17Jan26 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12º¿ 1:43º¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 70 60-67 8 5¶¡ 4¶¡ 4¹ 4¹ 4»¡ Rojas R 123 L 11.60 Cryptonym123¹¢ Guys Trip123¸ Bobby Bob123¨μ 3p,btwn1/2,lost 3rd 9
13Dec25 Tam5 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾^ :46¾¿ 1:11¾» 1:37¼½ 3g Clm 16000nw2/L 68 84-75 3 8¼¢ 8¾£ 9¼ 8¾¡ 6¶¸¢ Batista J A 121 L 11.50 Aegon Targaryen118¸¡ Daboom121£ Tigre121¡ traffic 1/4,no rally 10
02Nov25 GP6 fm p¼¼ 1B¼½ :46^¸ 1:09º» 1:39¸» 3g Clm 25000cnd 60 94-80 8 8¹ 7º¢ 8º¢ 7½ 8¼ Rojas R 124 L 71.70 Rashid120¨© Murabeh120¡ Corta Fuego120¡ wide trip,no rally 10
Workout(s): 23 Nov 25 Otco 4F ft :48.3b 2/2

4
15-1 Yellow

Gemstone Warrior 67 (L)
B.g.6 Twirling Candy - Emerald Quality by Quality Road, NY
Purple, Gold 'FOOLS,' Green Sleeves, Gold Cuffs, Green Visor on Purple Cap

62 $8,000 Own: Fools Racing LLC (Hans Laue)
Trn: Joseph C. Catanese III (27-0-2-4)

MIA NICHOLLS (13-2-1-1) 116½

2026: 2 0 0 0 $1,200 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $440
2025: 15 0 1 3 $16,530 AllWeather:18 1 1 3 $32,460
Life: 25 1 1 3 $35,590 Distance: 8 1 1 0 $21,420

Track: 22 1 1 3 $34,330
25Jan26 GP2 ft 6K¹^ :23¶¼ :46½¸ 1:17ºº 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 27-71 2 5 6¹¢ 7¸£ 5¹£ 5¹ Nicholls M 116½ bL 23.70 Friolento123¨μ Stop Being Greedy123¶£ Migratory123¡ rail trip, no threat 8
04Jan26 GP3 ft 6f¸» :23¸¹ :46½» 1:11»¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 42-55 4 3 3¶¡ 5»¡ 5½¡ 4¶¹ Ocasio J 123 bL 28.70 Proud American123½¡ Noble Prince118¶ Blazing Tyreek123º¡ chased inside, retreat 6
18Dec25 GP1 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¶ :44¸¿ :56½¿ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 67 36-63 1 6 8¾¡ 8¿¡ 7½ 6º¡ Ocasio J 122 bL 29.00 Beauty Bolt122£ Last Run122£ McMullen115¨μ no menace inside 9
Workout(s): a18 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :34.1b 1/18

5
6-1 Green

Guys Trip 63 (L)
Ch.h.5 Preservationist - Echo Storm by Thunder Gulch, KY
Red, White 'S' in Black Diamond, Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

59 $8,000 Own: Sherry Racing, Inc. (Sherry Jehaludi)
Trn: Mohamed Jehaludi (12-0-2-0)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (173-25-23-17) 123

2026: 2 0 1 0 $4,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 4 $22,990 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $4,230
Life: 11 1 1 4 $28,990 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 11 1 1 4 $28,990
17Jan26 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12º¿ 1:43º¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 64 65-71 6 1¡ 1«¬ 2¶¡ 1«¬ 2¹¢ Morelos J E 123 bL 27.00 Cryptonym123¹¢ Guys Trip123¸ Bobby Bob123¨μ ins,bid2w,2nd best 9
01Jan26 GP3 ft 1m :48¾^ 1:14»¹ 1:41^¼ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 69 59-40 4 2«¬ 2¡ 6¼¡ 6¾ 6¶¾£ Morelos J E 123 bfL 4.10 Orb Alpha123º He's a Daredevil123¶¡ Friolento123½¢ 2w btw,done after half 6
15Nov25 GP4 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 58 53-69 7 1«¬ 2¡ 1¸ 1¶ 3¸£ Figueroa H 124 bfL 4.90 Accelerate Me120¸¡ He's a Daredevil120¨μ Guys Trip124½¢ cont pace 2-3w,yielded 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.2bg 21/30 10 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.1b 9/23 13 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :47.4b 16/104 6 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 32/94

6
8-5 Black

Il Alchemysta 73 (L)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Sky Mesa - Stormy Perfection by Tale of the Cat, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

71 $8,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (122-14-25-11)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 0 0 0 $1,770
2025: 6 0 1 2 $10,320 AllWeather:5 1 1 2 $26,590
Life: 10 1 1 2 $28,360 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $21,400

Track: 10 1 1 2 $28,360
06Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :47»¿ 1:11»¶ 1:43¾½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L-c 78 82-73 5 4¹¡ 4» 3»¡ 3¼ 3¼£ Vasquez M A 120 bL 2.70 Peacethrustrength120¶¡ Captcha120»¢ Il Alchemysta120£ 3wd, evenly 8

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Vicente Stella Stables LLC for $8,000, Barboza, Jr. Victor - Trainer
21Nov25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48¿¿ 1:13»¹ 1:43¸½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 75 68-75 5 7º¢ 6¹ 2«¬ 1¶¡ 2¨© Jaramillo E 120 bL *.90 Will of a Warrior119¨© Il Alchemysta120¹ Cryptonym117¸ bid 3w,met bid,gamely 8
19Oct25 GP9 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¾¶ 1:10¹¿ 1:40^¿ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-w 78 47-70 8 10¿ 10¶^ 10¼¢ 10¼£ 8¼¡ Vasquez M A 120 L 10.50 Tall Story120¶ Trackster120¶ Change At Jamaica120¶£ angld 3w,no threat 11
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Pmmp 3F fm :38.0bd 8/9 16 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 9/15 15 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :39.1b 12/16

7
15-1Orange

Leigh's Last Hero 57 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Partner's Hero - Leigh's Last Power by Power by Far, PA
Blue, Light Blue Dots on Sleeves, Blue Cap

56 $8,000 Own: Barbara J. Geraghty
Trn: Michelle Castillo (3-0-0-0)

KATIE DAVIS (48-4-8-5) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $11,910
2025: 14 1 0 0 $17,750 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $200
Life: 16 1 0 0 $18,350 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,680

Track: 1 0 0 0 $200
11Jan26 GP7 ft o 5K¶» :21¾½ :44¿» 1:03»» 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 51 42-66 9 9 8½¡ 8¼ 7¹£ 5¸¢ Davis K 123 bL 41.10 Valid Sense116¶ Lamcaro123¨μ Last Run123£ 3wd, belated rally 9
24Dec25 Tam9 fm p 1m½^ :46¶^ 1:10º½ 1:35¸¿ 3g Clm 25000nw2/L 50 93-64 9 5» 5»¡ 8º¢ 9½£ 10¶¼£ Ho W 121 bL 70.10 Real Savvy118¶¡ Persisten118£ Reteko118¹¢ 3-5w,mid-pack,faded 10
10Oct25 Med5 fm p 1Bº^ :47^¸ 1:11¾¾ 1:43^¼ 3g Clm 7500 (7.5-6.5)nw2/L 48 105-66 2 3¶ 4¶¢ 7¹£ 7¼£ 7¾¡ Rangel J 121 bL 13.50 Chaz the Chief124¨μ Hard Par121¶£ Dangerous Driver121¨μ wbumped st, check 5/16 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Tam 5F ft 1:02.3b 6/11 6 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :48.2b 7/82 26 Nov 25 Tam 4F ft :49b 13/61

8
30-1 Pink

Starship Magellan 63 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Exaggerator - Southern Silence by Dixie Union, KY
Red, Black Diamonds, Black Cap

57 $8,000 Own: Javier Negrete
Trn: Owner (18-0-1-2)

JONATHAN OCASIO (47-1-5-6) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $200 Turf: 4 1 0 0 $15,130
2025: 12 1 0 0 $18,705 AllWeather:9 0 0 0 $3,930
Life: 16 1 0 0 $20,575 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,150

Track: 15 1 0 0 $20,410
17Jan26 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12º¿ 1:43º¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 58 44-62 3 9¼¡ 9¼¡ 7»£ 8º¢ 6¿ Thomas A 123 fL 58.90 Cryptonym123¹¢ Guys Trip123¸ Bobby Bob123¨μ 5wd 1/4, no rally 9
21Dec25 GP10 fm p 1m½½ :45¿^ 1:08¿» 1:33¶¶ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 64 56-64 7 11¶¶ 11¶¸ 11¶½ 11¶¼ 10¶»¡ Thomas A 123 fL 80.70 Steelin Bases120£ Jurisprudence123¶¢ Try to Make Cents120¸¢ 4-5 wide, no factor 11
15Nov25 GP4 ft 1m :48º½ 1:13¿¿ 1:39¼½ 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 66 31-50 1 7¼£ 7½ 7½¡ 6½ 7¶º Fuenmayor L 117½ fL 57.10 Accelerate Me120¸¡ He's a Daredevil120¨μ Guys Trip124½¢ settled 2wd,no factor 7
Workout(s): 14 Dec 25 GP 4F gd :48.3b 6/14 7 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 5/8

9
9-2 Aqua

Bobby Bob 62 (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Constitution - Hard Not to Like by Hard Spun, KY
White, Green Stars, Two Red Hoops on Sleeves, Red Cap

67 $8,000 Own: Cammarota Racing LLC (Alfonso Cammarota)
Trn: Antonio Sano (76-7-8-14)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 123

2026: 2 0 0 2 $4,000 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $689
2025: 14 1 2 1 $42,909 AllWeather:8 1 1 2 $28,870
Life: 18 1 3 3 $61,329 Distance: 5 1 1 1 $25,240

Track: 9 1 1 2 $29,070
17Jan26 GP4 ft o 1B¼^ :48½¸ 1:12º¿ 1:43º¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 59-68 1 4¶¡ 5¶£ 9¼ 7¹£ 3»¢ Rios J M 123 bL 8.40 Cryptonym123¹¢ Guys Trip123¸ Bobby Bob123¨μ wrank,checked 1st ins 9
02Jan26 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48»» 1:12¿¼ 1:41^¾ 4g Clm 8000nw2/L 60 61-78 8 6¼ 5¹¡ 4¶¡ 5¹¡ 3¶£ Rios J M 123 bL 28.40 Relator123¶¢ Captcha123¡ Bobby Bob123¡ 4w1/4,came5w,rallied 8
12Dec25 Tam6 ft 7f¼» :22¿¸ :45¼¼ 1:23ºº 3g Clm 8000nw2/L 63 36-46 4 8 5º 5»¡ 8¶^ 8¶¾¡ Centeno D 118 bL 11.60 Homer Jones120º£ Breath Deeply120¹£ Party Hardy118¨μ chased ins,faded turn 10
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Tam 4F ft :49.4b 30/54

10
6-1 Purple

Swinging Solo 60 (L)
B.g.5 Practical Joke - Unbridled Essence by Essence of Dubai, KY
Red, Black Chevron, Black Bars on Sleeves, Red Cap

63 $8,000 Own: Starry Night Racing (Rachel Gerson)
Trn: J. Kent Sweezey (49-4-4-8)

JOSE MORELOS (176-14-20-27) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $250 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $530
2025: 3 0 1 0 $5,780 AllWeather:2 0 1 0 $5,500
Life: 7 1 1 0 $33,115 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $5,250

Track: 4 0 1 0 $6,030
10Jan26 GP2 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :46¼¶ 1:10¸¾ 1:40»» 4g Clm 17500nw2/L-w 60 90-77 3 7º¡ 7½ 7¼¢ 6½¡ 6¿¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 14.90 Jurisprudence123£ Be There123¡ Eton123¶ wlunged st,2p-ins 2nd 8
29Nov25 GP11 ft u 1B¼^ :46½¶ 1:10¶½ 1:41¸º 3g Clm 17500nw2/L-w 71 96-15 7 3¸ 3¸¡ 4º 8¶½ 8º¿¡ Bravo J 123 bL 4.70 Bulldoze120£ The Great Oscar120¶¡ Eton118» chased 3 wide, stopped 8
06Mar25 GP3 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿½ 1:12¸¼ 1:40º½ 3g Clm 17500nw2/L 82-83 5 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2¶ Davis D 125 bL *1.70 River of Time118¶ Swinging Solo125¹£ Legal Maneuver118¶ led,svd gnd,caught 8
Workout(s): 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 13/57 28 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.2b 7/12 21 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 19/34 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 3/46
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Mega Don will race with Blinkers On

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 3-4-5)

3 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs Claiming Price $25,000, if for $20,000, allowed 2 lbs. Five And One
Half Furlongs (Tapeta)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
4-1 Red

Ky's Law 43 (L)
B.c.3 Tiz the Law - Kaloura (IRE) by Sinndar (IRE), KY
Black, Green Diamond Belt, Green Diamond Band on White Sleeves, Green Cap

43 $25,000 Own: Joseph Bucci
Trn: Daniel C. Hurtak (38-2-7-8)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $310 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $400
2025: 2 0 0 0 $799 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $310
Life: 3 0 0 0 $1,109 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $399

Track: 2 0 0 0 $710
22Jan26 GP6 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :48½^ 1:12¿½ 1:41º» 3 Mcl 35000 24 73-55 5 4¸ 3¶ 3¸¡ 4½¡ 6¶¾¡ Karamanos H 122 bfL 25.90 Running On Time122¾£ Off the Deck122¶¡ Rudi122¶£ 4w1st,chase4-3w,tired 9
21Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¸¾ :43½½ :55»^ 2 Msw 70000 63-66 2 7 5¹ 4º 3¹¡ 5¼£ Perez E 120 bf 60.50 I C Light120¸¢ Finding Candy120¹ Bootsontheground120£wbumped 1/2, rail 9
06Oct25 FL6 ft 5K»¼ :22¼¶ :46»¿ 1:06¶¶ 2 Msw 32600 22-9 4 7 6½ 6¶^ 6¶½ 7¸¸£ Gomez O 122 23.12 Instant Success122¶¡ Kings Dancer122¶º£ Almez122¹¢ 2p trn,outrun 7
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft 1:00.1b 6/8 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.1b 14/18 13 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :47.2b 3/16

2
5-2 White

Epico 34 (L)
Ch.c.3 Violence - Snicker Belle by Distorted Humor, NY
Black, Silver 'G' in Shield, Black Cap

42 $25,000 Own: Gelfenstein Farm, LLC (Ivan Rodriguez)
Trn: Antonio Sano (76-7-8-14)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $9,200 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $9,200
03Jan26 GP4 ft 6fº^ :22º¶ :46½¶ 1:12¶» 3 Moc 50000cnd 56-57 5 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2½ Zayas E J 122 L 3.80 Sweeping Shadow122½ Epico122£ Ez Orb Not122»¡ 4wd, held 2nd 5
29Nov25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22º¶ :46¹^ 1:10½¶ 2 Msw 70000 61-27 6 2 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 6¶^ 6¸¹¡ Zayas E J 120 7.80 Global Aviator120¨μ Treptow120¾£ Fancy Gentleman120¼£ tracked4-3w, empty str 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.1b 80/91 17 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.4b 11/44 27 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:02.3b 20/30 20 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.4b 52/89

3
12-1 Blue

Chillhouse 38 (L)
B.g.3 Rock Your World - Anazara by Speightstown, PA
Purple, White Triangular Panel, Two White Hoops on Sleeves, White Cap

47 $25,000 Own: Seagull Capital, LLC (Patrick Welsh)
Trn: Timothy A. Hills (18-1-3-1)

LUCA PANICI (70-4-11-9) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 1 0 0 0 $360 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $360
Life: 2 0 0 0 $640 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $360

Track: 2 0 0 0 $640
04Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 7K¸¿» :22¾º :46^¼ 1:27¼¾ 3 Mcl 25000 34-54 1 2 8¾ 9¾ 9¶¹ 9¶º¡ Karamanos H 122 bL 44.90 Bolero Bay122½ Zenick122¨μ nApache One Six122¡ wstumble, hit rail 3/4 10
29Nov25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¸¾ :45º½ 1:03½¹ 2 Moc 50000cnd 3-40 6 6 7¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶^ 7¶¹¢ Juarez N 120 b 19.90 Ababajoni120«¬ Pike120¸£ Magic Solar115¶¢ failed to menace 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :51.1b 39/43 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.4b 26/31 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0bg 51/82 14 Dec 25 GPo 4F ft :50.1b 13/18

4
12-1 Yellow

Mosai (L1)
Ch.c.3 Cupid - Storied Lady by Read the Footnotes, NY
Purple and Silver Horizontal Halves, Black Sleeves, Black 'MAKARENA,' Purple Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Makarena Group (Rey Jorge Gonzalez)
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (73-13-9-10)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.4b 47/58 17 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.4b 39/42 10 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4bg 16/46 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 20/37

5
12-1 Green

Mo RapidoÃ (L1)
Dk B/ Br.g.3 Uncle Chuck - Decrypt by Candy Ride (ARG), FL
White, Green Epaulettes, White Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: La Urbinera Stable, LLC and Span Investments, Inc.
Trn: Victor Barboza, Jr. (73-13-9-10)

EDGAR PEREZ (67-7-11-10) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :39.1b 30/30 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.1bg 21/101 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 62/76 24 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.1bg 19/57

6
30-1 Black

Fanti (L1)
Ch.c.3 Lexitonian - Little Miss Ellie by Richard's Kid, KY
Burgundy, Black Yoke, White Horsehead Emblem, Black Cap

0.00 $25,000 Own: Henry Cuellar
Trn: Angel M. Rodriguez (20-2-1-0)

JORGE L. GONZALEZ (4-0-0-1) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 29 Jan 26 New 3F ft :39.1bg 2/2 18 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.4b 3/4 11 Jan 26 New 4F ft :51.4b 3/4 28 Dec 25 New 4F ft :52.0b 4/5

7
8-1 Orange

Value Inthe Clouds 50Ã (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Long On Value - Cloudy Day by Crown of Thorns, FL
Pink, Dark Pink and Purple 'CATCHTHIS RACING,' Pink Cap

51 $25,000 Own: CATCHTHIS RACING
Trn: Henry Collazo (5-1-3-0)

HORACIO KARAMANOS (61-6-13-5) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 0 $11,590 AllWeather:4 0 2 0 $11,590
Life: 4 0 2 0 $11,590 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $6,120

Track: 4 0 2 0 $11,590
21Dec25 GP4 ft o 5K¶» :22¿¸ :46¸¾ 1:04¼¸ 2 Mcl 17500-v 34 53-58 3 2 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¡ Karamanos H 120 b 1.70 Italian Wine120¡ Value Inthe Clouds120¸£ If I Can Dream120¹¢ inside,dueled,2nd best 5
28Nov25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :22¹¾ :45¸¶ :57¸º 2 Mcl 17500 27 31-63 4 5 5¹¢ 4»¡ 3º 2¹£ Karamanos H 120 b 7.30 Esoooo115¹£ Value Inthe Clouds120¡ Losmastix120¹¢ 3p,4w upper,held 2nd 7
02Nov25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22¾¾ :46¹¶ 1:05¸¸ 2 Mcl 17500 51--- 8 8 2¶ 2¶¡ 2¶¡ -- Reyes L 120 b 8.20 Chimuelo120¹¢ Weitzman120¶¢ More Than Cute120ºwfell 1/8,walked off 9
21Sep25 GP2 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47½¸ 1:12¶^ 1:42¶¼ 2 lMsw 53000 78-14 4 4¸ 4¸¡ 4½¡ 5¶¿ 5¹¹¡ Reyes L 120 b 19.20 Skipping Stars120¨μ Bravo Rough120¿¡ Double Miles120¸¡wstep slow, gave way 5
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.0b 20/30 9 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :53.1b 18/18 12 Dec 25 GP o 4F ft :48.3b 13/16 21 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :50.2b 19/27

8
7-2 Pink

Best Artist 44Ã (L)
Ch.g.3 Munnings - Tappingintosuccess by Tapit, FL
White, Red Dots, Black Sleeves, Red Cap

65 $25,000 Own: Live Oak Plantation (Charlotte Weber)
Trn: Michael J. Trombetta (30-3-0-4)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (88-10-11-8) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,460
2025: 2 0 0 1 $5,060 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,460 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,700

Track: 2 0 0 0 $760
02Jan26 GP1 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :47¸¸ 1:11¹¶ 1:34¸º 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 39 67-65 6 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 6¹¡ 8¼¢ 10½£ Ruiz J 122 bL 43.40 Immortalised122¨μ Running On Time122¶¢ Nickel C122¶¢ hard held inside, fade 10
05Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 7K¼½ :23¿¹ :47½¸ 1:29¸^ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 56-61 8 4 7º¢ 7º¡ 7¼ 6½£ Ruiz J 120 b 6.40 Zucchero120¶ Weseeulator120¡ Nickel C120¡ pulling early, 3-4wd 9
08Nov25 Lrl3 gd p¶½ 5K½» :21¿¿ :45¾¸ 1:03º¶ 2 Msw 54640 56-69 10 7 6¾ 8» 7»¡ 3º Cruz A 122 b 7.20 Big Bolton122¸¢ Karate Island122¶£ Best Artist122¨μ rallied outside 10
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 24/69 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.1b 21/62 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.2b 9/44 30 Nov 25 GP 3F ft :37.2b 13/22

9
8-1 Aqua

Gray Astray 37Ã (L)
Gr/ro.c.3 Gone Astray - Roaring Showers by Do the Roar, FL
Royal Blue, Green Star, Green Band on Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

42 $25,000 Own: Just For Fun Stable, Inc. (Ruben Sierra)
Trn: Ruben Sierra (24-2-2-6)

MIA NICHOLLS (13-2-1-1) 115½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $360 AllWeather:1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 2 0 0 0 $760 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 0 0 $760
15Jan26 GP1 ft u 5f¶^» :21¾¹ :45¹¸ :57¼¸ 3 Moc 50000cnd-N 71-47 9 3 2¶ 2¶¡ 4º 7¾£ Karamanos H 122 bL 12.10 Fuoco Vivo122¹£ Magic Solar117¸ Leo's Rocket122¨© prompted winner 3path 11
12Dec25 GP8 ft 6K¹^ :22¿¸ :45½º 1:17º¶ 2 Moc 50000cnd-N 52-36 2 5 3¶ 5¸¢ 7¶¶ 6¸¶ Karamanos H 120 10.20 Rockies Balboa120»£ Project Pat120£ Simo At the Big A120¸ wbrushed brk,btwn,wknd 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 41/91 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 35/69 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3bg 11/24 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 20/87

10
10-1 Purple

Four GunsÃ (L1)
B.c.3 Gone Astray - Lady Diamond by Henny Hughes, FL
Red, Blue Hoops, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

60 $25,000 Own: David S. Romanik
Trn: Ronald B. Spatz (37-2-9-6)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 1 0 0 0 $280 AllWeather:0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $280 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $280
07Dec25 GP1 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¼¼ 1:12»¹ 1:43º^ 2 Mcl 25000 90-60 1 6º¡ 6» 7º 6¸¡ 7½ Karamanos H 118 f 38.70 Laser118¶£ Senor Roberto118¡ David Pepperman118¶ wstdy'd 1/8, left lead 11
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 3/18 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2bg 48/86 21 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :49.2b 24/44 23 Nov 25 GP o 4F ft :48.4b 13/22
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Best Artist - has been gelded since last start.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

4 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs. Seven Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Star Actress (L1)
B.f.3 Justify - Star Act by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Magenta, Black and Silver 'K' Emblems, Silver Bar Emblems on Blue Sleeves, Magenta Cap

0.00 Own: George Krikorian
Trn: William I. Mott (43-12-7-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 6/60 a23 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03bg 1/3 16 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51.1b 26/29 7 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.3b 3/16

2
3-1 White

Joyful Justice (L1)
B.f.3 Into Mischief - Amendment Nineteen by Constitution, KY
Green, Pink Sash, White Sleeves, Pink Cap

0.00 Own: Juddmonte
Trn: Brad H. Cox (35-9-6-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 3/6 a21 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.1bg 1/8 14 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.3b 3/5 7 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2bg 6/16

3
8-1 Blue

East Bay (L1)
B.f.3 Street Sense - Raffle Ticket by A.P. Indy, KY
White, Purple 'H,' White Stripes on Purple Sleeves, White Cap

0.00 Own: Hoolie Racing Stable LLC and Blue Mist Racing
Trn: D. Whitworth Beckman (5-0-3-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (152-22-23-21) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 7/13 a26 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.2bg 1/18 17 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03.3b 11/16 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.1b 11/69

4
8-1 Yellow

Point of Reference (L1)
B.f.3 Upstart - Turtle Trax by Cairo Prince, KY
White, Red 'KS' and Braces, Red and White Halved Sleeves, Red and White Cap

0.00 Own: Klaravich Stables, Inc. (Seth A. Klarman)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (31-6-5-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 50/60 24 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.4b 4/50 17 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 9/59 10 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.4b 8/69

5
20-1 Green

Lexi V. (L1)
B.f.3 Lexitonian - Vinca by Oxbow, KY
Black, Gold Chevrons, Gold Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Calumet Farm (Brad Maurice Kelley)
Trn: George R. Arnold II (9-1-0-1)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.1b 58/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 42/63 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0bg 16/58 11 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/6

6
15-1 Black

Off the Payroll (L1)
Dk B/ Br.f.3 Independence Hall - Internal Affair by Orientate, KY
Orange, Lime and Pink Thirds, Pink Cap

0.00 Own: Susan and Jim Hill
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (48-18-8-4)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.4b 10/11 25 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:04.3b 7/8 18 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/14 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 23/57

7
5-2 Orange

Betty's Pearl 69 (L)
Gr/ro.f.3 Munnings - Tapping Pearl by Tapit, KY
Green, Yellow Diamond, Yellow Diamond Hoop on Sleeves, Green Cap

76 Own: William K. Werner
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (48-18-8-4)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (69-14-9-8) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,280 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $41,700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 3 1 $55,980 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 2 0 $23,080
04Jan26 GP7 ft 1m :48¸¼ 1:13º½ 1:39½¾ 3 k Msw 84000 62 56-72 2 6¸¢ 4¸ 2¶ 2¸ 2¹ Gutierrez M 120 L 2.20 Paradise120¹ Betty's Pearl120¡ Sister Slew120¶¶¢ traffic early, 3wd bid 7
13Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :47½½ 1:12¾º 1:37¼½ 2 k Msw 70000 46-80 4 4¸¡ 4¹¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¶¢ Gaffalione T 120 *1.30 Imperatrice120¶¢ Betty's Pearl120½¡ Quiddity120¼ rated4w,bid3w,2nd best 6
13Nov25 CD8 ft 6f¹^ :22¹¾ :45¿¶ 1:10¾» 2 k Msw 120000 93-78 11 10 4¸¡ 2¡ 3¸ 3º Saez L 119 *.84 Music Burst119¶¢ Paradise119¸£ Betty's Pearl119¶¡ wbmpd gate,4w,bid,chasd 11
05Oct25 Kee7 ft 6fº» :22»½ :46¸º 1:11»º 2 k Msw 110000 73-72 7 6 2¡ 2«¬ 2¸ 2º£ Saez L 119 2.53 Sneaky Good119º£ Betty's Pearl119¸ Allison Avenue119¶¢ vied outs wnnr,no mtch 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 28/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 34/63 18 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 19/58 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 31/54

8
9-2 Pink

Wiretapped (L1)
Ch.f.3 Gun Runner - Purrfectly Mine by Mineshaft, KY
Royal Blue, Gold Triangular Panel, Gold Stars on Sleeves, Gold Cap

0.00 Own: Repole Stable and LNJ Foxwoods
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (77-11-13-7)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (119-22-15-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.3bg 5/30 25 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :49.0b 4/12 18 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :50.4bg 19/21 9 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :51.4b 20/21

9
8-1 Aqua

Clean Winner 59 (L)
Ch.f.3 Charlatan - Rocket Maker by Empire Maker, KY
Red, Black Collar, Yellow and Blue 'S' on Screen Door, Black Stripe on Sleeves, Red Cap

70 Own: Screen Door Stables, LLC
Trn: Kelly J. Breen (30-3-3-4)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $680 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $680
2025: 3 0 1 1 $17,000 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,800
Life: 4 0 1 1 $17,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 3 0 1 1 $14,280
04Jan26 GP10 fm p½¹ 1m¾º :45¸^ 1:08¿¼ 1:33»¾ 3 k Msw 84000 60 65-70 9 9¶^ 10¶» 10¾¡ 10¾£ 10¶¶¡ Bravo J 122 L 7.90 Surprise Ending122¡ Honfleur122¡ On Time Delivery122«¬ 3-4p, no response 10
30Nov25 GP8 sys 6f¸» :22º¼ :45¶¸ 1:11»¸ 2 k Msw 70000 52 63-70 3 2 2¶¡ 2¸ 2¸ 3¶¡ Bravo J 120 2.30 Canton120¨μ Once and Floral120¶¢ Clean Winner120º¡ stalk3w,came4w,willing 5
02Nov25 GP7 ft 6K¹^ :22»¾ :45½¸ 1:16¿¾ 2 k Msw 70000 65-71 5 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¼¡ Bravo J 120 *1.50 Zany120¼¡ Clean Winner120º£ Once and Floral120½¢ chased 3w,2nd best 5
05Oct25 Baq4 ft 6f»^ :21¾¿ :44¿¼ 1:11¸¹ 2 k Msw 85000 ---71 6 4 3¹¡ 3¹¡ 5¹¡ 5¸£ Davis D 119 6.95 Newtown Pike119¨© For the Ladies119¶£ It's Carol's Way119¨μ inside turn,chased 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 4/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 33/63 28 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4b 11/53 21 Dec 25 Pmmp 4F fm :46.4b 5/61
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-2-8-1 GP-02/08/2026-4

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

5 Gulfstream Park
Claiming

equibase.com/QR

Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 8,
2025. Weight, 125 Lbs Non-winners Of Three Races Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $35,000, if for $30,000, allowed 3 lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1 Red

Dai Vernon 82 (L)
Ch.g.6 Good Magic - Charladora by Scat Daddy, KY
Yellow, Hot Pink Panel, Hot Pink Hoops on Sleeves, Hot Pink Cap

92 $35,000 Own: Derek Chin
Trn: Kevin Attard (8-0-1-1)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $1,861
2025: 8 1 1 1 $80,664 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $10,102
Life: 19 3 2 1 $258,964 Distance: 3 1 0 0 $46,063

Track: 1 0 0 0 $730
21Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼^ 1:13º¾ 1:45¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 82 74-89 10 10¿£ 10»£ 9¾¡ 8½ 7¼¢ Samuel J L 123 bL 29.50 Runaway Again121¶¢ No More Options123£ Lac Macaza118¶¡ settled,improved insd 10
04Oct25 WO10 ft o 1Bº^ :48¼^ 1:12¾¶ 1:43»^ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 82 63-97 3 11¶¹ 12¶^ 10½¢ 7º 9»£ Samuel J L 123 bL 46.70 Map's a Breeze125¶£ Lost Ark123¶¢ Jayhawk118¶ failed to fire last1/8 13
13Sep25 WO12 fm h 1mº¸ :46¾» 1:10»¹ 1:35º» 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 85-87 8 10¿£ 9¶¸ 10¶¸ 9¶¹ 7¶^ Aebly F 123 bL 28.80 Awesome Bourbon123¼ Niagara Skyline123«¬ Jayhawk118¶¢ co-trail out,no menace 10
21Jul25 Elp7 sys 1m¹^ :46¸¿ 1:10»¶ 1:35¾¼ 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 80-89 2 8½ 7» 7¼£ 5¾¡ 4¶^¢ Machado L 122 bL 5.29 Prince of Power122»£ Secret Chat122¹¡ Can't Hush This122¶ 3-4p,5p3/16,stayed on 8
14Jun25 CD9 ft 1B»^ :46^½ 1:09¼¿ 1:41¼¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-N 93-100 4 7¼ 7¾¡ 7¾¢ 4½ 3¼£ Saez L 122 bL 10.48 Not This Boy122¼£ Hold My Bourbon117¨© Dai Vernon122¸¢ 2p,7p1/4,rally,mss plc 8
18May25 CD3 ft 1B»^ :48¼^ 1:12»¶ 1:42½º 3g Clm 50000cnd-c 61-96 6 5¹ 3¶¡ 3¶ 3¶ 1¶¢ Saez L 124 bL *1.44 Dai Vernon124¶¢ Neon Nights124¶¢ Winters Lion124¶£ stalk 4p,chased,ran on 6

Claimed by Chin Derek from AJ Suited Racing Stable, LLC, Turman Racing Stable, LLC and D C Racing for $50,000, Casse Norm W. - Trainer
28Mar25 OP10 gd 1K½^ :49^¿ 1:40»¶ 2:31¾¾ 4g Stk - TmprncHllL - 200k 93-80 1 6»¢ 5º¡ 6½ 6¶¹ 6¸¸£ Santana, Jr. R 117 b 6.70 Lambeth124¹¡ Game Warden124¿£ Time for Trouble117¶¢ traffic1st turn,5w 1/4 10
27Jan25 FG8 ft u 1Nº^ :49º» 1:13¿¹ 1:51»¾ 4g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 98-98 4 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¹¡ 2¶ Concepcion A 120 bL 9.00 Relampago Verde120¶ Dai Vernon120¡ Le Gris120¸ ins-2p,shft out,kck in 6
13Dec24 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48½¶ 1:13¼¶ 1:44¸º 3g Aoc 50000nw2$/x-N 59-92 8 8»¢ 7» 7» 6¿¡ 6¶^¢ Santana, Jr. R 121 bL 3.90 Full Screen121¶ Mackman121¼£ Creative Minister121¶¡ 4w 1/4, lacked bid 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.4b 6/11 21 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 8/18 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.2b 31/51 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 17/37

2
9-5 White

Beastly Speed 77Ã (L)
B.g.6 The Big Beast - Unanimity by Union Rags, FL
Orange, 'KJ,' on Blue Diamonds, Orange Diamond on Blue Sleeves, Orange Cap

84 $35,000 Own: Keith Johnston and Art of the Claim
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (31-5-7-2)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (173-25-23-17) 125

2026: 1 0 0 0 $880 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 1 2 4 $91,540 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 3 $16,940
Life: 20 4 5 6 $209,100 Distance: 11 2 3 3 $99,380

Track: 20 4 5 6 $209,100
17Jan26 GP8 ft 1m :47¾¿ 1:12»¸ 1:36»¾ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 40-73 1 6¸¢ 6¹ 5¶£ 5» 5¾£ Zayas E J 121 L 11.80 Time to Win121¨μ Steeze121¶ Statesman121½¡ 2-3p turn,swung 7 wide 6
14Dec25 GP9 ft 1m :48¶^ 1:12¼¼ 1:37^½ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 80 44-84 2 7¸¢ 7¹¡ 6¸£ 5»¢ 3»¢ Vasquez M A 121 L 6.20 Accelerize118¸ Only in America118¹¢ Beastly Speed121¡ ins,2w upper,up for 3d 8
16Nov25 GP7 ft 1m :47¹^ 1:12¸º 1:38º¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 75-89 4 3¡ 5¸¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ 2£ Vasquez M A 122 L 12.80 Racing Driver120£ Beastly Speed122¸ Accelerize118¸ 3w,battled,outfinished 7
04Jul25 GP8 sys 1m :47»½ 1:11¼¾ 1:37¹¶ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 52-81 4 4¹¡ 4¹ 5¸£ 4¸¡ 3¹¢ Torres Y 116½ L 3.60 Fiveeyesonskystars123¶ Capitan Danny123¸¢ Beastly Speed116¨μ 2w-ins,outkicked 6
05Jun25 GP9 ft 1m :47½^ 1:11¼^ 1:36¹¿ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 57-88 1 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¶ 2¸£ Torres Y 116½ L 8.90 Catalytic123¸£ Beastly Speed116¹¡ Lasso125¡ rali, game effort 6
11May25 GP6 ft 1m :47^¹ 1:12¹¿ 1:38¶¾ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 96-77 3 1¶ 1¶ 2¶¡ 4º 6¶¹£ Zayas E J 120 L 1.60 Vitality120º Capitan Danny120¸ Awesome Train120¸ led,svd gnd,tired 6
29Mar25 GP2 ft 7f¹^ :21¿º :44¹º 1:22¿¸ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 89-92 3 5 4¹ 4¸¡ 2«¬ 3£ Saez L 122 L *2.70 Unclecharliesgift120¨μ Con Compania120¡ Beastly Speed122¶¡ 2w,rail 1/4,bid,outfin 9
02Mar25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :44¾½ 1:09¾¸ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 72-88 6 2 2¶¡ 2¶¡ 3¸ 3»¢ Saez L 122 L 3.00 Dilger120¶¡ Great Lilo120¹£ Beastly Speed122¹£ chase,svd gnd,outkickd 6
15Jan25 GP8 ft 7f¹^ :23¶¼ :46^½ 1:23¹¶ 4g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 61-89 1 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶£ Saez L 120 L 3.30 Beastly Speed120¶£ W W Candy120¶£ Roar Ready120¨μ 2p,cued5/16,inch clear 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 27/91 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.1b 8/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 5/87 6 Dec 25 GP 5F ft :59.0b 3/27

3
20-1 Blue

My Great Illusion 68 (L)
B.g.5 Get Stormy - Romantic Romance by Rahy, KY
Yellow, Green 'R,' Green Band on Sleeves, Yellow Cap

67 $35,000 Own: Rohan G. Crichton
Trn: Owner (40-9-5-5)

MIA NICHOLLS (13-2-1-1) 116½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 2 3 1 $44,732
2025: 7 0 0 1 $5,240 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 20 2 4 3 $56,222 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $30,872

Track: 12 0 1 2 $12,020
01Nov25 GP10 ft o 1B¼^ :46¿» 1:11º¶ 1:42¸¹ 3g Clm 8000cnd 81 90-40 3 1«¬ 6¸ 10¶¸ 9¶» 9¸¾¢ Gonzalez E 124 bfL 22.90 Venezuelan Hope120¸ Lookin for Roses124¹ Stone Cold Flex120¶¢wpress ins,chck 7/16 10
12Oct25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48^¹ 1:11¾^ 1:40¶¿ 3g Clm 8000cnd 83 64-61 9 4¹ 6¸¡ 5º¡ 7¾¡ 8¶¶£ Bravo J 124 bfL 13.00 Vino Santo124¶¢ Venezuelan Hope120£ My Favorite Topic124º 4-5w trip,empty str 10
08Jun25 GP6 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :49»¸ 1:13¹¼ 1:41»» 3g Clm 8000cnd 59-72 10 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 4¸¡ 6½ Gonzalez E 122 bfL 11.00 Line Astray122¨μ My Favorite Topic122¨μ Guildenstern122º¡ set pace,faded stretch 10
16May25 GP5 fm p¾^ 1mº¾ :46º¾ 1:09¹¾ 1:32¾» 3g Clm 17500cnd 78-90 1 6¼ 6»¡ 5¹¡ 6¹£ 6¹£ Morelos J E 122 bfL 10.10 Uncle John122¶ Victory Dash122£ Ortus122£ svd gnd,no no kickkick 8
16Mar25 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶¹» :47¼¶ 1:11¸¸ 1:42^¹ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 74-87 3 3¸ 3¹¡ 3¸ 2¸¡ 3¸¢ Leon S 119 bL 5.40 Mongolian Apple119¶£ Coaches Meeting119¡ My Great Illusion119¸ insd/off rail,lost 2nd 12
05Feb25 Tam7 fm p 1B»» :45¾¾ 1:09¼» 1:41^¶ 4g Clm 16000nw3/L 102-87 11 7º 7»¡ 6¹¢ 4º 4¸ Gil C 119 bL 5.10 Spanish Noble119¶£ Alasdair119«¬ Bramble Blaze119¨μ brk out,3-4p trn,rally 11
08Jan25 Tam9 fm p¶¸ 1m¶»^ :46º» 1:10¿¶ 1:35¼¹ 4g Clm 25000nw3/L 92-85 3 3¹ 3¸ 2«¬ 3¡ 4¹¢ Greenidge E 112½ bL 11.00 General's Duty119¶¢ Rose Collector119¨© Peace Not War119¸ bid 3w,duel,drft 5wd 10
04Dec24 Tam7 fm p¸¸ 1m¸¹¸ :45¾¶ 1:11¹^ 1:36¶» 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 95-91 8 3» 3»¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ Greenidge E 112½ bL 3.90 Puttheblameonme121¡nSam Stormy121¸nMy Great Illusion112¸ dueled,deadheat 10
15Aug24 Cnl9 fm o¼^ 1B¶¾^ :50^¹ 1:14^¼ 1:44^¼ 3g Clm 16000nw3/L 45-76 7 1¶ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¡ Gallardo A A 118 bL 2.50 Opposites Attract123¡ My Great Illusion118¶¡ Rapper Zapper123º wbrk in,rushed,caught 8
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.0b 17/18 25 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :49.4b 32/38 18 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :36.0b 3/9 a11 Jan 26 GPo 3F ft :35.1b 1/6

4
8-1 Yellow

Virginia City 74Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.5 Khozan - Defoe Street by Street Sense, FL
Black, Red 'DD,' Black Sleeves, Red Collar and Cuffs, Black Cap

79 $35,000 Own: Diane D. Morici
Trn: Owner (19-2-1-2)

LUCA PANICI (70-4-11-9) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $11,080
2025: 9 1 0 1 $44,220 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $5,840
Life: 12 2 1 1 $82,760 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $29,180

Track: 1 0 0 0 $570
16Nov25 GP9 ft 1B¶¼» :47¶½ 1:12^¶ 1:44»¿ 3g Hcp 70000 75 86-71 3 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¹ 6» 7¶»¡ Torres Y 116 bL 15.00 Steal Sunshine122¶¡ Lure Him In121¹¡ Lightning Tones122¶¡ stalk 3w to 1/2,tired 7
14Sep25 Mth5 fm p 1B¶¼ :50¹» 1:15¶» 1:44½» 3g Aoc 40000nw2/x-N 74-61 3 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 6» 7¶º£ Cotto, Jr. P L 121 bL 20.80 Sand Pipes122¹ High Beta118¶¢ Magical Marriage121¡wfractious, broke out 8
17Aug25 Mth8 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :46½» 1:11»¹ 1:42¼½ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 100-93 3 2¡ 2¡ 1¶¡ 2«¬ 1¡ Batista J A 121 bL 7.80 Virginia City121¡ Talklessworkmore121¶º Run Happy Pappy114¹£ wbumped 1/8, gamely ins 8
04Jul25 Mth8 ft 1Bº¾ :48¶¼ 1:11½¿ 1:44¸½ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 66-71 2 5¹¡ 6¸¢ 6»£ 7½¢ 7¶^£ Jara F 121 bL 11.90 Gran Yaco124¨μ Wise Up118¶¡ The Boondocker118¶¢ inside, no factor 7
25May25 Mth10 ft 1ÇÀ »¼ :47¿¾ 1:12»º 1:42º¾ 3g Aoc 20000nw1$/x-N 70-85 1 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¹ 5º¡ 6»¢ Castillo I 121 bL 5.30 Brooklyn Guy121«¬ Shifty Gold117¨μ Awesome Flay116¶£ wbumped, bobbled break 7
26Apr25 Lrl5 gd p¶½ 1mº^ :48º½ 1:12¹¶ 1:35¾^ 3g Alw 56080nw1/x 53-81 2 8¶^ 8¿ 8¿ 7¶^ 6¼£ Rodriguez J 123 bL 8.20 Coringa123¶£ Vax a Nation123¡ Soleil Volant114¶¢ no factor, wide 3/16 10
15Mar25 Cnl10 ft 1B»¶ :45¶º 1:09»º 1:41»¸ 3g Alw 80000nw1/x 86-72 2 2¸ 2¸¡ 4¸¢ 5»¡ 5¿¢ Torrealba J 124 bfL 13.50 Passing Game124¸ Deadpan124¶ Supreme Law124»¡ btwn,2p turn,wknd str 5
22Feb25 Lrl5 ft 1B¶¶^ :49¾º 1:14º¶ 1:46º¸ 4g Alw 54880nw1/x 40-89 2 4º 4º 5»¡ 5» 5¹¢ Hamilton W 123 bfL 5.40 Cap Com123¨© Derbyness123¸ Collection Day123¨μ 4wd 3/16,no bid 6
31Jan25 Lrl7 gds 1B¶¶^ :49¹» 1:14º¾ 1:48¾^ 4g Alw 55780nw1/x 92-87 5 1¶ 1¶ 2¸ 2º 3½£ Perez X 123 bfL 13.20 Secret Zipper126½¢ War Master123¡ Virginia City123£ rail, faded 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 15/43 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.2b 6/69 11 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.1b 10/58 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:01.3b 6/28

5
7-2 Green

Real Macho 74 (L)
Ch.g.5 Mucho Macho Man - Hedonism by Curlin, KY
White, Dark Green Diamond, White 'R,' Green and Gold Diamonds on Sleeves, Green Cap

86 $35,000 Own: Reeves Thoroughbred Racing (Dean Reeves), Rohan
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (40-9-5-5)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (103-17-18-15) 125

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $740
2025: 5 0 0 0 $8,910 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $10,000
Life: 16 3 0 0 $168,330 Distance: 6 2 0 0 $74,790

Track: 10 3 0 0 $145,110
19Dec25 GP7 ft 1m :46½¼ 1:10¾¶ 1:36»¿ 3g Aoc 62500cnd-N 81 76-83 2 6»¡ 5¸¡ 6½ 6¶^ 6¶^ Husbands M J 123 bfL 37.70 Tappan Street118¶ Steppe120¸¢ Flying Liam121¡ wbumped start, 2wd 6
18Oct25 RP8 ft 1ÇÀ »^ :48¶¾ 1:12¸¿ 1:41»¶ 3g Alw 42000cnd 79 82-85 2 2¶ 2¡ 2¸ 3¼ 4¾¡ Vazquez R A 122 bfL 5.30 Track Phantom122¼¢ Tiburon122¨μ Edified122¸ press 2 wide, gave way 5
10Sep25 Cnl7 mys 7f»^ :22¶¸ :44¿¹ 1:22»^ 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 80-94 6 7 7¼¢ 5¸¡ 5¹ 4º£ Jaramillo E 121 bfL 16.00 Slam Notion120¸¢ Bouncer123¨μ Con Compania123¸¢ wstep slow,fanned 6w1/4 7
26Jul25 Cnl4 ft 1B»^ :45»¹ 1:09¶¶ 1:41¸º 3g Aoc 75000cnd-N 90-75 4 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 5¾ 5¶¸£ Husbands M J 122 bfL 3.40 Bartlett124º¡ Shake Em Loose122¶¡ Rambo Approved122¹¡ pressed 2p,wknd 3/8 5
31Jan25 GP9 fm p¶½ 1m¾» :45¶¼ 1:08¾º 1:31¿¸ 4g Aoc 75000cnd-N 97-85 2 6¾¡ 6½¡ 6¾¡ 7¿¢ 7¶»£ Jaramillo E 120 bL 36.80 Silent Heart120¶¡ Strong Quality122¹¡ Ruse122¨μ no factor, 2-3wd 7
28Dec24 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :22½½ :45º¶ 1:22º½ 3g Stk - MrProspG3 - 165k 30-76 4 9 10½£ 8»¡ 9¶¹ 9¶» Jaramillo E 122 b 50.90 Mufasa126¶¢ White Abarrio122¨μ Little Vic122¹£woff slw,6-w trn,no bid 10
21Sep24 CD7 ft 1Cº» :47^½ 1:11^º 1:54¼¼ 3 Stk - BourbnFltB - 300k 90-75 5 6½ 6½ 6º¢ 6¶¶ 6¶¼¢ Gaffalione T 118 bf 8.42 Batten Down120»£ Hades120¸£ Elephants Ear118¹whopped start, 4-5p2nd 6
11Aug24 Cnl5 ft 1m»½ :45¾¼ 1:09¸¿ 1:33½¶ 3 Stk - PtrmaloMlB - 100k 80-86 2 6» 6¹¡ 5¼¢ 5º¡ 4¶¡ McCarthy T 122 b 3.60 Regalo118¨© Awesome Ruta119¡ Hades122¶ roused 4w, mildly 7
05Jul24 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22º» :45»¸ 1:23¹½ 3 Stk - CarryBackL - 95k 74-92 5 4 7¸£ 3¶¡ 1¶ 1«¬ Jaramillo E 120 b 8.10 Real Macho120«¬ Catalytic118º£ Roar Ready118£ 4wd, up 1/4, lasted 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 32/43 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.4b 67/69 a15 Jan 26 GP 4F gd :46.3b 1/18 8 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 4/24

6
5-2 Black

I Don't Get It 77 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.6 Cloud Computing - Flat Out Gittin It by Flat Out, KY
Black, Black 'P' on Gold Ball, Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

94 Waived Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and David Staud
Trn: Michael J. Maker (42-5-6-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 125

2026: 1 0 1 0 $6,510 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $1,100
2025: 4 0 2 2 $24,689 Off (Dirt): 3 1 1 0 $50,730
Life: 17 4 3 2 $153,039 Distance: 6 2 1 0 $47,660

Track: 1 0 1 0 $6,510
22Jan26 GP8 sys 6K¹^ :23^½ :45¾¶ 1:15»¶ 4g Clm 35000cnd-w 81 41-88 4 5 3¶ 2¶ 2¸ 2¸¡ Gaffalione T 123 bL 4.40 Mish123¸¡ I Don't Get It123¶ Mr. Peeks121¸¢ stalked 4 wide,kept on 8
13Apr25 OP6 ft 1B¼^ :48¶º 1:12½¼ 1:45^º 4g Clm 32000nw2/6mx-c 69-92 7 8º£ 8º£ 6¹£ 4¹ 3¶£ Torres C A 120 bL 4.70 Systemic Change118¶¡ Hern117¨μ I Don't Get It120¸£ woff step slow,tight3/8 8

Claimed by Paradise Farms and Staudacher, David from Green, Jr. Robert E. for $32,000, Williams Sean - Trainer
01Mar25 Hou9 ft 1ÇÀ »¸ :49¶¾ 1:13»¸ 1:41¿^ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 64-97 4 3¶¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¸¡ 3º Parker D L 123 bL *1.10 Proven Hope121¹¡ Edified123¡ I Don't Get It123¸ wpnchd st, go finish 6
08Feb25 Hou7 ft 1mº^ :47¿¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:37¾½ 3g Alw 35000nw2/x 77-99 8 3¸ 3¸ 3¶ 3¨μ 2¶¡ Parker D L 123 bL 2.70 Battle Strike121¶¡ I Don't Get It123¶¡ Sara's Shaman121¶ 4-3w,str battle,missed 8
11Jan25 Hou7 ft 6Kº^ :22¸¼ :45¾¼ 1:17º^ 4g Alw 35000cnd 74-92 6 6 6»¡ 6¶£ 3¸ 2» Gonzalez E 123 bL *1.70 Trust Daddy123» I Don't Get It123¹¡ Proven Hope123£ 4w,no match,2nd best 8
17Dec24 Zia8 ft 6K¶^ :23^½ :45^½ 1:14¿¹ 3g Alw 52500nw1/x 54-103 7 8 6¹£ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¨μ Gonzalez E 121 bL 2.80 I Don't Get It121¨μ Leave Them Behind123»¡ Grazen Boy121¡ 2p,bid1/4,late gn,up 9
06Oct24 SA1 fm y¸^ *6K¶¹¶ :21¹¹ :43¸½ 1:11»¿ 3g Alw 55000nw1$/x 56-94 5 8 8¿¡ 8½¡ 8¼£ 5¸¡ Frey K 122 bL 5.30 1056 Central Dispatch122¶ Oscar Joy119¨μ Irish Royalty124«¬ 2wd,drftd xing,imprvd 8
13Sep24 Lrc4 ft 1m¶¿^ :47¾¸ 1:12¶¸ 1:37^½ 3g Str 50000nw3/L 63-99 1 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 2¸ 1¨μ Frey K 126 bL *1.40 I Don't Get It126¨μ Without Borders120º Kid Azteca124£ insd,2-3wd,dug in late 5
16Aug24 Dmr2 ft 1m¸^» :45¼¿ 1:11¶^ 1:37^» 3g Clm 25000 (25-22.5)nw2/L-c 89-100 1 6º¡ 6¸£ 4¸ 1¸ 1¹ Gutierrez M 125 bL *1.20 I Don't Get It125¹ Cupid's Crusader125» Gucci Boy125£ wbrsh gt,2w,swept by4wd 6

Claimed by JKX Racing from Reddam Racing LLC for $25,000, Garcia Antonio C. - Trainer
Workout(s): a14 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:00.2b 1/12 7 Jan 26 FG 5F ft 1:01.2b 8/16 31 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :49b 17/59 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 65/87
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 2-6-1-5 GP-02/08/2026-5

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3 (Races
6, 8, 10) / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5

6 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming Coast to Coast Leg A

equibase.com/QR

Purse $42,000. (Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less Since February 8, 2024
or Claiming Price $50,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since November 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then Allowed 4 Lbs.
Claiming Price $50,000. (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Arabian Prince 76 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Mshawish - Jolene by Malibu Moon, KY
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

90 $50,000 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (20-3-7-3)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 21 1 6 4 $182,094
2025: 4 1 0 0 $35,697 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 39 3 9 7 $345,533 Distance: 8 1 1 1 $80,158

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
29Nov25 WO6 ft o 5fº^ :22¶¸ :45¹¶ :57»¾ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x 80 56-81 1 7 6½ 7¼¢ 7»¢ 6½¢ Munger R 123 bL 7.50 Roi Soleil120¸ Artemus Citylimits121¶¡ Go Kart Mozart123¸ inside/off rail,no bid 7
20Jul25 WO10 gd p¹^ 6fº^ :22¾½ :45¼º 1:09»^ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-c 72-89 10 10 10¾¢ 9¹£ 10¼¢ 8½¡ Hernandez R M 125 bL 3.40 Gas Me Up123¹£ Found My Ball123¨© Babbo118¶ float8W1/4,no factor 10

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Russata Stables for $50,000, Dixon Patrick - Trainer
15Jun25 WO9 fm p¹^ 6Kº^ :23^¹ :44¾¼ 1:14^½ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 56-93 5 3 4º¡ 5» 3¸ 1¨© Hernandez R M 123 bL 7.15 Arabian Prince123¨© Lucky Score123¶¡ Covey123¸ burst btwn late,got up 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.1b 39/58 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 10/32 15 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 4/22 9 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 6/22

2
20-1 White

Spy Novel 83 (L)
Ch.g.6 Boisterous - Tribal Spy by Tribal Rule, PA
White, Red 'R,' White Band on Red Sleeves, White Cap

88 Own: Kenneth L. Ramsey
Trn: Nolan Ramsey (29-3-4-3)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (173-25-23-17) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 11 3 2 1 $84,710
2025: 5 2 1 1 $44,250 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $5,500
Life: 21 6 3 3 $171,540 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $39,060

Track: 9 4 2 1 $99,340
27Nov25 GP2 ft o 1ÇÀ º^ :48º» 1:11¶¹ 1:39½¹ 3g SOC 35000 - N 89 66-87 8 2¡ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶¡ 2¡ Vasquez M A 119 bL 3.80 Act a Fool119¡ Spy Novel119¨μ Hot Blooded119¡ prompted,bid3w,kept on 9
12Sep25 GP9 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :49¿½ 1:13º¿ 1:40¾¸ 3g Clm 20000 51-91 7 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1» Vasquez M A 122 bL 2.60 Spy Novel122» Belly of Jelly122¡ Ironsides117¡ early move,ridden out 8
17Aug25 GP10 fm p»¸ 1B¿¼ :46¿¼ 1:10¶¿ 1:39½¼ 3g Clm 20000 87-83 3 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3½ Vasquez M A 122 bL 3.40 Hot Blooded122» Samburu122¸ Spy Novel122¨μ attnd pace,outkicked 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 9/17 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 25/74 3 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.1b 14/28 a26 Dec 25 GP 5F ft 1:01.4b 1/3

3
20-1 Blue

No More Options 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.h.5 Frac Daddy - Stoney Miss by Birdstone, ON
Red, White Stars, White Band on Navy Blue Sleeves, Red Cap

91 $50,000 Own: Mary T. Self
Trn: Joseph F. Orseno (44-5-8-9)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (152-22-23-21) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 3 0 2 $119,454
2025: 10 0 1 2 $47,145 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 25 5 1 7 $293,234 Distance: 4 1 0 0 $30,023

Track: 1 0 0 0 $4,250
27Dec25 GP8 ft o 1B¼^ :46»¾ 1:09¾¶ 1:40»^ 3g Hcp 100000 77 97-91 5 2¡ 3¸ 5¹¢ 5º¡ 4»£ Castellano J 118 bL 23.60 Private Thoughts120¸¢ Bail Us Out121¸£ Brawn118£ rail, no rally 8
21Nov25 WO4 ft o 1Bº^ :49¼^ 1:13º¾ 1:45¾¿ 3g Aoc 50000 (50-47.5)nw2/x-N 83 93-97 4 1¶¡ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¶¢ Jones S 123 bL 12.95 Runaway Again121¶¢ No More Options123£ Lac Macaza118¶¡ pressure 1/2,claer 3/8 10
26Oct25 WO8 gd h 7Kº¼ :24¶¿ :47½¼ 1:30¶¾ 3g lStk - OverskateB - 100k 84 110-94 5 3 2¸ 4¶£ 6º¡ 6»£ Jones S 121 bL 31.20 Rapid Test121¡ Hunt Master121¨μ Society's Thunder121£ 3w,ask 5/16,6w3/16,wkn 6
Workout(s): 25 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.1b 13/38 16 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :49.3b 14/22 7 Dec 25 WOo 5F ft 1:03.4b 2/2

4
8-1 Yellow

Nantasket Beach 81 (L)
B.g.7 Street Boss - Holy Cargo by Holy Bull, KY
Black, Red Yoke, Red Stars on Sleeves, Red Cap

96 Own: Tristar Farm LLC
Trn: Lauren Robson (7-0-2-0)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (119-22-15-13) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $330 Turf: 23 8 5 2 $266,923
2025: 8 4 1 0 $157,038 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $550
Life: 27 8 6 2 $273,341 Distance: 8 5 1 1 $163,080

Track: 12 4 2 2 $98,850
10Jan26 GP6 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¸^ 1:09¿½ 1:39¾¹ 4g SOC 35000 - N 83 100-89 8 3¶¡ 3¡ 3¶ 3¹ 5¼ Maragh R 119 L *2.70 Westside Tide119¡ Hot Blooded119¶¢ St. Armands Key119¡ stalk,press3w,wknd str 8
13Dec25 GP6 fm pº» 1mº^ :48º¿ 1:11º½ 1:34»¶ 3g SOC 35000 - N 96 71-96 3 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 2£ Velazquez J R 119 fL *1.50 Act a Fool121£ Nantasket Beach119¶¢ Live High Live Low121¸¢ rated 3wd, gaining 6
15Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 100 93-98 4 4¹¡ 5º 5¸¡ 6¹¢ 4¸ Leparoux J R 121 fL 4.22 Echo Lane121¶ Gewurztraminer121¡ King Curlin121¡ 3p,4w1/4,came5w,mildly 12
Workout(s): 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 11/87

5
6-1 Green

Quereme Pass (ARG) 86 (L)
B.h.5 Distinctiv Passion - Glad Tears Key (ARG) by Key Deputy, ARG
Royal Blue, Orange Circled 'LG,' Orange Horsehead and 'LUGAMO,' Royal Blue Bars on Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

92 Own: Lugamo Racing Stable LLC (Luis Eduardo Gavignano)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (122-14-25-11)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 119

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,000 Turf: 4 1 2 1 $83,420
2025: 6 1 2 1 $86,360 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 4 4 1 $115,509 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $13,600

Track: 6 0 3 1 $37,360
16Jan26 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿» 1:11¹¼ 1:39¸¾ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 78 88-99 2 1¶ 1¶ 1¡ 1«¬ 2¸¢ Zayas E J 121 L 4.10 Cruise the Nile121¸¢ Quereme Pass121£ Lost and Confused123¨© ins,2w uppr,kept on 2d 11
10Sep25 KD8 fm p 7fº½ :22»^ :44»¶ 1:20º» 3g Aoc 80000nw2/x 90-95 10 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1«¬ Dettori L 121 L 10.96 Quereme Pass121«¬ Princetown121¡ Aspenite121¨μ ins, edge clr1/8, held 11
16Aug25 GP5 fm p»¸ 1m¸¸ :47º½ 1:10º¾ 1:33¿¹ 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 93-95 4 2¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¹ 2£ Jaramillo E 123 L 3.50 Goes the Clown125£ Quereme Pass123¶¡ King d'Oro123¸¢ clear past 1/8,tagged 8
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.0b 53/58 a8 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.1b 1/4 21 Dec 25 Pmm p 3F fm :36.1b 7/10 22 Nov 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.1b 22/41

6
6-1 Black

St. Armands Key 82 (L)
B.g.5 Lost Treasure (IRE) - Henny's Hurricane by Henny Hughes, KY
Turquoise, Red 'S' Emblem, Turquoise Cap

94 $50,000 Own: Raymond Merrill, Denis Schoenhofer and Julie Schoen
Trn: Michael J. Maker (42-5-6-3)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,300 Turf: 12 3 1 4 $172,768
2025: 5 2 0 1 $94,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 1 4 $172,768 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $51,500

Track: 1 0 0 1 $3,300
10Jan26 GP6 fm p¹¶ 1B¸¹ :47¸^ 1:09¿½ 1:39¾¹ 4g SOC 35000/50000 83 102-95 7 1¡ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 3¶£ Castellano J 119 bL 3.00 Westside Tide119¡ Hot Blooded119¶¢ St. Armands Key119¡ vied2w,ins,late fade 8
13Jul25 Elp3 gd p¶^ 1B¶º» :48¹» 1:11º^ 1:41^¸ 3g Aoc 62500nw3$/x-N 75-88 1 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 4»¡ Morales E 122 bL *1.20 Tapit Shoes122¸ Noises Off122¹ Degree of Risk122¡ pace,lng drv1/8,faltrd 5
20Jun25 CD8 fm p¹¼ 1B¶¶½ :46¹º 1:09º» 1:39¾¸ 3g Aoc 80000nw2$/x-c 112-102 2 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 3¡ Torres J A 122 bL 1.99 Green Light122«¬ Camaro Z122¡ St. Armands Key122¼ ins pair,duel,bstd btw 6

Claimed by Merrill, Raymond and Schoenhofer, Denis and Schoenhofer, Julie from International Equine for $80,000, Sharp Joe - Trainer
Workout(s): a31 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.0b 1/17 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.4b 3/74 31 Dec 25 FG 5F ft 1:01.4b 14/26 24 Dec 25 FG 4F ft :50b 65/87

7
15-1Orange

Mister Abarrio 80Ã (L)
B.g.6 Neolithic - Gracepointe by Pleasant Strike, FL
Light Blue, Light Blue 'SMS' on Lime Green Belt, Lime Green Band on Sleeves, Lime Green and Light Blue Cap

92 Own: Skymac Stables LLC (Marcus Moran)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (150-27-25-24)

MICAH J. HUSBANDS (103-17-18-15) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $750 Turf: 25 5 6 6 $243,640
2025: 9 3 1 2 $131,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 35 6 7 11 $298,730 Distance: 12 2 2 4 $109,800

Track: 27 4 6 10 $192,870
17Jan26 GP9 fm pº» 1B»¸ :47¸¼ 1:10º¿ 1:40¹¼ 4g lStk - SunshnTrfB - 75k 84 87-90 5 8º 8¹¢ 7º¢ 3¨μ 6º¢ Husbands M J 122 33.40 Neoequos120¸ Seminole Chief122£ Tank122¨© rail, bid, flattened 10
15Nov25 CD11 fm p 1B¸½ :48»¸ 1:12¼¾ 1:42º¿ 3g Str 25000cnd 90 80-96 7 10¿¡ 11½£ 11»£ 8º¢ 8¹¢ Ortiz J L 121 L 17.50 Echo Lane121¶ Gewurztraminer121¡ King Curlin121¡wbmpd brk,3p,5w upper 12
04Oct25 GP11 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :48¿¶ 1:11¾¿ 1:34½¼ 3g SOC 35000 - N 93 50-89 9 9¼¢ 9¼¡ 9¼¢ 8¼£ 8¹£ Husbands M J 124 L 4.70 Kalik120¶ Act a Fool120¨μ Adios Cole122¡ shifted out,mild bid 9
Workout(s): 10 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2b 15/71 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 23/44

8
15-1 Pink

Lost and Confused 79 (L)
B.g.5 Social Inclusion - Violent Danger by Violence, PA
White, Red 'B' on Green Cross Sashes, Red Sleeves, Red Cap

89 Own: Joseph M. Imbesi
Trn: Guadalupe Preciado (20-1-2-2)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 121

2026: 1 0 0 1 $6,300 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $200
2025: 7 2 0 2 $58,160 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 0 $29,160
Life: 19 4 2 5 $172,730 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 1 0 1 $25,500
16Jan26 GP8 ft u 1ÇÀ º^ :47¿» 1:11¹¼ 1:39¸¾ 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 77 71-97 1 8º£ 7» 6º 5¹¡ 3¹ Saez L 123 bL 5.40 Cruise the Nile121¸¢ Quereme Pass121£ Lost and Confused123¨© ins,late kick,got 3rd 11
05Dec25 GP5 ft o 1B¼^ :46½º 1:10¾¸ 1:43¹¸ 3g Str 25000nw1/x 75 91-93 6 8¾ 8¾¡ 5º 3¡ 1£ Ruiz J 121 bL 4.90 Lost and Confused121£ Berlone121¸£ Two Beers by Ten121¡ 3wd, up late 9
16Oct25 Del7 fm p¹» *1B¾^ :48ºº 1:12»¶ 1:43º» 3g Alw 46000nw1$/x 74 79-93 5 8»¢ 9¼ 9¾¡ 8»£ 7»¢ Hernandez A 121 bL 18.80 California Tiger121¡ Card Trick121£ Dylan's Ruby121¸wpinch start, 2p,no bid 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.0b 8/25 a28 Dec 25 GP 1M ft 1:44.2b 1/3

9
9-5 Aqua

Harrow 83 (L)
B.g.8 Lea - Camille Garey by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Black, White Circled 'RA,' Black and White Cap

103 Own: Averill Racing, LLC (Richard Averill)
Trn: Saffie A. Joseph, Jr. (150-27-25-24)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 20 8 2 5 $367,335
2025: 4 1 1 1 $135,630 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 29 10 3 6 $424,570 Distance: 10 3 1 3 $64,780

Track: 1 0 0 0 $5,580
12Jul25 Sar8 yl h¿ 1O¹^^ :48¼¼ 1:39¶½ 2:15¹¾ 4g Stk - BwlnGrnG2 - 200k 109-106 3 3¿¡ 3¹ 3º¡ 4½ 3¼¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 b 4.50 Far Bridge124¹ El Rezeen120¹¢ Harrow122¨μ 6w upper, one paced 4
14Jun25 Del7 fm p 1K¶¾ :49º¿ 1:39¶¹ 2:27¼¶ 3g Stk - CapeHnlpnL - 200k 114-107 5 4¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 3¶ 2£ Sanchez M J 124 b 9.90 Vote No120£ Harrow124«¬ Starting Over120£ 3wbid mile, out kicked 10
01Mar25 eGar(BAR) gfp 1N 1:55¼^ 3g Stk - Sandy Lane Barbados Gold Cup - 107k 7 1¶ Hughes R 129 b 5.00 Harrow129¶ Smokin' T129£ Jerry the Nipper129¨© driven home for win 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 42/58 23 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 22/32 16 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4b 20/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 4/22

10
7-2 Purple

Ice Chocolat (BRZ) 79 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Goldikovic (IRE) - Amor Chocolat (BRZ) by Northern Afleet, BRZ
Black, Gold Panel, Two Gold Hoops on Sleeves, Black Cap

98 $50,000 Own: Gary Barber, Wachtel Stable (Adam Wachtel) and Pete
Trn: Mark E. Casse (97-21-10-8)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 26 7 3 5 $487,913
2025: 4 0 0 1 $12,536 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 30 7 6 5 $562,790 Distance: 8 2 0 1 $327,335

Track: 5 1 0 1 $61,640
02Nov25 Baq8 fm o¶¸ 6f»¹ :22¸½ :44¼¼ 1:08¸½ 3g Aoc 75000cnd 92 9-92 1 7 7¹¢ 6»£ 5½¡ 5º£ Carmouche K 121 L 3.15 Nothing Better121¡ Step Forward121¹¡ Bonus Move121¨μ chased ins, one paced 7
28Sep25 WO6 fm h¶¸ 7K¶¸¸ :23¶¼ :46¼¿ 1:28¼º 3g Aoc 80000nw3/x-N 95 108-104 5 1 2¸ 2¶¡ 1¶ 3¸¡ Moran P 117» L 4.30 Awesome Bourbon124¸ Rapid Test117¡ Ice Chocolat117¶£ bid btwn3/8,gave way16 6
16Aug25 WO8 ft o 6Kº^ :22º^ :45^¶ 1:15º¸ 3g Stk - BldVnturG3 - 150k 85-88 4 4 4¹¡ 6½ 5¾ 6½¢ Civaci S 122 L 6.55 Simcoe123»£ Victory Achieved122¶¢ I'm A Gambler122«¬ stalked turn,no finish 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :47.3b 4/18 17 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft :59.3b 5/8 10 Jan 26 GPo 4F ft :48.2b 9/19 a19 Dec 25 Caa 4F ft :48.2b 1/9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9-10-5-6 GP-02/08/2026-6

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

7 Gulfstream Park
Maiden

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward. Weight, 123 Lbs. One Mile

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1 Red

Stompin Grapes 54 (L)
B.g.5 Vino Rosso - Quality Pearl by Elusive Quality, KY
Royal Blue, Green Diamonds, Royal Blue Diamonds on Lime Green Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

79 Own: Paula Taube
Trn: Ian R. Wilkes (18-2-3-2)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 2 0 0 0 $1,180 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 1 $5,480 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $1,180

Track: 3 0 0 1 $5,480
19Dec25 GP1 fm p»¿ 1m¸¸ :49º¿ 1:12¾¾ 1:34¿º 3g Msw 56000 47 39-81 9 8»£ 9» 8¸£ 6»¡ 6» Zayas E J 124 L 25.50 Cruise the Nile121¸¡ Limited Edition121¨μ Make It Make Sense121¨μ failed to menace, 2-3w 12
27Feb25 GP4 ft 1m :46¾¼ 1:10¾¿ 1:36^» 4g Msw 94000 57-78 2 5¸¢ 5¹ 5º 5º¢ 5½¢ Velazquez J R 122 L *2.10 Edgy122¶nFiveeyesonskystars122«¬nHop Sing122«¬ chased 2wd, no bid 6
21Dec24 GP3 ft 6K¹^ :22¾¾ :46¼¶ 1:18¼^ 3g Msw 60000 32-78 6 8 8¾£ 7¼£ 5¹¡ 3¸ Velazquez J R 119 L 13.30 Into Pleasure119¶¢ Wistucky119£ Stompin Grapes119¹£ wslow st,4-6p,left lead 8
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.4b 49/58 23 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.2b 5/8 16 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.1b 5/8 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.0b 10/51

2
9-2 White

Sidearm (L)
B.g.4 Gun Runner - Rosalie Road by Street Cry (IRE), KY
Royal Blue, Royal Blue 'TBR' on White Ball, White Epaulettes, Green Chevrons on Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

67 Own: Town Branch Racing ( Stewart Arrington Smith)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (48-18-8-4)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (69-14-9-8) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $430 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $430 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 0 $430
20Dec25 GP4 ft o 5f¶^» :21^¹ :43¿¹ :56^^ 3g Msw 56000 55-67 4 6 6¼ 5½ 5¼ 6»£ Gutierrez M 122 L 12.20 Sam the Sham122£ Voltaic122¹£ Viking Sun122«¬wbrk in bmp,2p,anld lte 7
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/11 25 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.4b 3/8 18 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:02.3b 5/14 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2bg 10/46

3
6-1 Blue

Freaky 50 (L)
B.g.4 Into Mischief - Enchanted Ghost by Ghostzapper, KY
Burgundy, Gold Epaulets, Burgundy Cap

63 Own: Eclipse Thoroughbred Partners, Walmac Farm, Bridlew
Trn: Todd A. Pletcher (77-11-13-7)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (119-22-15-13) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,100
2025: 1 0 0 0 $700 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 0 0 $6,500 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $400

Track: 3 0 0 0 $4,500
17Jan26 GP11 fm pº» 1B»¸ :46½½ 1:10º¶ 1:40¼¸ 4g Msw 84000 42 104-86 2 2¶ 2¶ 2¶ 1¡ 4¸£ Velazquez J R 123 bL 8.30 Pitkin123¨μ Bessamay123¶ Limited Edition123¶¡ 2wd, led, weakened 9
22Feb25 GP12 fm p 7K¼^ :23¸¸ :47¶^ 1:27¿¸ 3 Msw 94000 83-86 9 8 7» 7º 6¹¡ 5¸ Cheminaud V 118 bL 29.80 After Taxes118£ Tomasello118¨μ World Beater118£ outside,2-3p,improve 10
14Dec24 GP9 ft 1m :47¶º 1:13¶^ 1:39º¹ 2 Msw 60000 84-23 4 1¡ 1«¬ 9¾¢ 9¶¼ 9¹»* Velazquez J R 118 b 5.60 Vassimo118¶ Rapture118¶¸£ Racing Driver118¶£ wbump st, rail, retreat,PL8th 9
09Oct24 Kee6 ft 1B»^ :47¾¿ 1:12¿¼ 1:45¹º 2 Msw 100000 63-65 7 10¼¢ 11¼£ 9»¢ 11¿ 11¶¾¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 9.26 Bracket Buster119¡ Morlock119¶¡ Whiskey Shot119¼£ wins,shffld,traffic str 12
24Aug24 Sar7 ft 6f»¹ :21¿» :45¹¾ 1:10º¼ 2 Msw 100000 77-44 1 10 6º¡ 5»¡ 7¶¹ 8¶¼¢ Velazquez J R 119 10.70 Tip Top Thomas119«¬ Rookie Card119¨© Keewaydin119¹ woff beat slw, tired 10
Workout(s): a30 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.1b 1/24 10 Jan 26 Pbd 4F ft :48.4b 5/13 a3 Jan 26 Pbd 5F ft 1:01.0b 1/4 a27 Dec 25 Pbd 4F ft :48.3b 1/33

4
30-1 Yellow

Holy Dancer 41 (L)
B.g.4 Munnings - Slow Sand by Dixieland Band, KY
Burgundy, Light Blue 'MMM,' Burgundy Hoops on Light Blue Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

48 Own: Mossarosa
Trn: Nicholas P. Zito (20-2-2-4)

YOLBER TORRES (116-11-14-9) 118»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $430
2025: 7 0 1 1 $12,348 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 7 0 1 1 $12,348 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $430

Track: 3 0 0 1 $4,580
26Dec25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :22¿¿ :46º¶ 1:11¿¸ 3g Mcl 35000 42 36-69 1 3 5¹ 4¹ 4¹¡ 3¶£ Torres Y 117» bL 22.90 He Be Hoppin124£ Step Slow122¶ Holy Dancer117¾¢ rail, 2wd 1/4, rally 5
16Sep25 FL6 ft 6f¹^ :23^¿ :46¿¾ 1:12¼¼ 3g Msw 32600 26-41 3 8 7¼£ 6¾£ 5¾¡ 5¶º Coa K J 121 bL 22.38 Asleep At Eight121¸¡ Redhotnotbothered121¶£ Probably Flattery121¹¡ rail trn,no factor 8
25Aug25 FL6 ft 1ÇÀ »º :49^¹ 1:13¿½ 1:46¿^ 3g Msw 32600 35-45 5 8½ 7¾ 6¶¶ 7¶¶ 7¶^¢ Cruz J 120 bL 16.70 Kismeholdmethrlme120«¬ Wisecracker124¸ Big Brown Delivers122¶£wdkd in,slmmd foe st 10
05Aug25 FL7 ft 6f¹^ :23¶½ :47ºº 1:14½½ 3g Msw 32600 12-51 1 6 6¶^ 6¶^ 3¾¡ 2¸¢ Cruz J 120 bL 20.50 Henry's Hope121¸¢ Holy Dancer120¹¡ Sea Shepherd120¸¢wbrk slw2p trn,fin wel 6
11Jul25 Sar8 ft 6K¿» :22¸½ :45½¸ 1:16¿½ 3g Mcl 50000 ---17 5 6 6¶½ 6¶¾ 6¸» 6¹¹ Luzzi L J 119 bL 22.40 Gallo de Fuego119¹¡ Dark Devil124º Dew119¹¡ bmpd hard brk,ins turn 6
24May25 GP6 ft 1m :47»¹ 1:12»¿ 1:38¼¸ 3g Msw 56000 33-19 4 6¾ 6¶¸ 6¶» 6¸^ 6¹¾¡ Camacho, Jr. S 118 L 18.60 Radical Rhetoric118¸ Mahovlich118¸£ Canuto118¿ wbmpd brk,no response 6
12Apr25 GP10 fm p¸º 7K¸½ :23½^ :46^¶ 1:28^º 3 Msw 55000 38-63 6 10 10¶¹ 10¶» 10¶» 10¶¾¢ Henry W 118 L 39.90 Insubordination118¶£ Magic Pathway118¡ Benny The Waiter118º svd gnd,no factor 10
Workout(s): 15 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.0b 3/7 2 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.3b 3/6

5
5-1 Green

Love'm Or Liam 69 (L)
Gr/ro.c.4 Liam's Map - Fly Me to Dubai by Into Mischief, KY
Green, Gold Sash, Green Cap

73 Own: Cheyenne Stable, LLC (Everett R. Dobson)
Trn: William I. Mott (43-12-7-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 123

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,200 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $3,200
2025: 4 0 1 1 $25,950 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 6 0 1 3 $33,550 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $11,250

Track: 3 0 1 2 $26,100
02Jan26 Tam7 fm p¶¸ 1B¶º» :48¿¸ 1:13¸¾ 1:43»¸ 4g Msw 55000 67 45-82 6 9»¢ 8¼¢ 8º¢ 3¹ 3¶¡ Morales P 122 bL 3.90 Willpowered122¨μ Duty122¶¢ Love'm Or Liam122º¡ 3p, fan7p str, rallied 9
04Dec25 Aqu2 ft 1m»^ :44¾^ 1:09¶¾ 1:33»^ 3g Msw 85000 62 91-77 4 5¸¡ 5º 4¸ 4½¡ 5¶¹ Alvarado J 121 bL 7.05 Time to Win121»¡ Salvation121¹£ Roger Roger121¹ chased 6-5w, weakened 6
01Nov25 Baq6 ft 1mº½ :45¾» 1:11^½ 1:35»¶ 3g Msw 85000 58 10-57 7 7½ 8¾¢ 7¶º 6¶½ 6¶¿¡ Cancel E 120 bL 5.66 Life and Times124»£ Salvation120«¬ Time to Win120¼¢ wbrush gate, no impact 8
22Feb25 GP9 ft 1N¶¹^ :48º¼ 1:13¸¸ 1:51¸^ 3 Msw 94000 73-74 7 8¼ 7º¢ 7¼ 3¹¡ 2¸£ Alvarado J 118 bL 3.40 Skate Away118¸£ Love'm Or Liam118¶£ Bob Mo118º w3p2nd,bid1/4,late gain 8
11Jan25 GP7 ft 1m :46^¸ 1:11^^ 1:37¾¿ 3 Msw 94000 63-76 8 7½¡ 7¶¶ 6¶¸ 4¿ 3½£ Rosario J 118 L 7.80 Grande118¸¡ Camp Hale118»¢ Love'm Or Liam118» 3p turn,5p str,kept on 8
01Dec24 GP6 ft 7f¹^ :23»½ :46¿¾ 1:25½¾ 2 Msw 65000 35-72 6 5 5¹¡ 5º 3¸¡ 3¶£ Camacho S 118 6.50 Bear Claw Necklace118¡ Share the Ludt118¶¢ Love'm Or Liam118¶£ 3wd, rallied 7
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 5/5 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 10/31 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 33/86 28 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.4b 15/62

6
15-1 Black

Ark Royal 62 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.4 McKinzie - Majestique by Majestic Warrior, NY
White, Black Circle and Horse, Red Sleeves, Black Hoop, Red Cap

62 Own: Maitland Stable
Trn: Barclay Tagg (8-1-2-2)

KATIE DAVIS (48-4-8-5) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,400 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 2 1 $21,225 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $6,520
Life: 6 0 2 1 $24,625 Distance: 2 0 1 1 $13,350

Track: 2 0 1 0 $12,430
09Jan26 GP8 ft o 1C¼¾ :46¾¼ 1:11¸¸ 1:54¹¿ 4g Msw 84000 56 82-78 8 6¹£ 6»¡ 6º¡ 5» 4½£ Davis K 123 bL 20.30 Opertion Overlord123¶¡ Pek Performer123¼ Inspeightofchrlie123¨μ 3w1st,btwn3/8,improved 8
12Dec25 GP4 ft 1m :47¶¾ 1:12^¾ 1:37¸¶ 3g Msw 56000 51 59-77 1 6¹¢ 6¹ 5º¡ 4»¡ 2»¡ Davis K 121 bL 33.70 Steeze121»¡ Ark Royal121¨μ Kiss Me Slow119¼¢ wbrk out bmp,ins,swng6w 7
20Oct25 FL7 sy 1B»º :48¸¹ 1:13¿½ 1:49¾¸ 3g Msw 32600 43 42-52 5 8¶^ 7¿¡ 6¼ 5¼¡ 2¡ Perez L E 121 bL *1.06 Yoheda Money Maker121¡ Ark Royal121¸¡ Cyberbeast121¼£ closing, needed more 8
19Sep25 Baq4 ft 6K»^ :22¸º :45¼º 1:17º¶ 3g lMsw 80000 ---51 2 5 6»¡ 8¶¹ 8¶¹ 7¶¸ Maragh R R 121 bL 50.15 Mozambique121¨μ Guilty121º¡ Twohonestmischief121£ ins-2p trn,4p1/4,angld 8
17Apr25 Aqu8 ft 1m»^ :46º½ 1:12^¾ 1:38¿¶ 3g lMcl 30000 72-66 8 5¹ 5¹¢ 4¼¡ 3º 3¹ Maragh R R 118 L 37.25 King of the Castle118¸ Magni119¶ Ark Royal118º¢ chased 6w, kept on 8
16Mar25 Aqu6 ft 6f»^ :22¸¿ :46¸º 1:13½¾ 3g Moc 40000cnd-N ---8 3 8 9¶¾ 9¸¹ 9¸¸ 9¸¿¢ Maragh R R 118 L 37.00 Schlomo125¶£ Inonit125¸ Twohonestmischief118¸£ 4-5w pursuit, trailed 9
Workout(s): 27 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :50b 47/86 a30 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.1b 1/34 23 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 12/28 16 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 9/40

7
4-1 Orange

First Call Bob (L1)
B.c.4 Uncle Mo - Walk Close by Tapit, KY
Emerald Green, Yellow Diamond Hoop, Yellow Diamond Band on Sleeves, Green and Yellow Quartered Cap

0.00 Own: Flanagan Racing (Sean Patrick Flanagan)
Trn: Chad C. Brown (31-6-5-2)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 Pay 4F ft :50b 2/24 26 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :48.4bg 5/18 a19 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 1/27 12 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 7/24

8
9-5 Pink

Mainstream 71 (L)
Ch.c.4 Speightstown - Lesley May by Tapit, KY
Royal Blue, White Emblem, Blue and White Diagonal Quartered Sleeves, Blue Cap

81 Own: Jeffrey Drown, Don Rachel and Stonestreet Stables LL
Trn: Brad H. Cox (35-9-6-6)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 2 1 $55,000 Off (Dirt): 2 0 2 0 $44,000
Life: 4 0 2 1 $55,000 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 1 0 0 1 $7,000
16Jul25 Sar7 ft 7fº^ :22¿¸ :45¼» 1:23¶¼ 3g Msw 100000 92-66 3 3 1¡ 1¡ 4¾ 5¶¾£ Saez L 119 L *1.10 Tap Into This119¹£ Barb119¶¢ Duration124º¡ cut pace ins, tired 5
07Jun25 Sar2 sys 7fº» :22¾½ :46»¾ 1:23¼¼ 3g Msw 100000 79-90 2 2 2¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ Saez L 118 L *.60 Stars and Strides118«¬ Mainstream118¼¡ Secured Lender124º¢ wstmbld bad brk,3p,game 7
03May25 CD14 sys 7fº^ :22»¾ :45¼¹ 1:23¿º 3g Msw 120000 86-86 11 5 5¸¢ 2¶ 1¶¡ 2¨μ Saez L 118 L 2.78 Pursuitneversleeps118¨μ Mainstream118¾ Advanced Spirit124¸¢ bid,lng drv,not enough 11
29Mar25 GP5 ft 7f¹^ :22¶½ :45¹¹ 1:23¼¸ 3 Msw 94000 93-82 6 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 3¶¡ Saez L 118 L 3.50 Racing Driver111¶ Makes Sense118¡ Mainstream118¸ bmp brk,3p,cght lt 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.4b 7/10 25 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.2b 4/49 18 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02.2b 3/8 a11 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:02b 1/6
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 8-7-2-5 GP-02/08/2026-7

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3 (Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six (Races, 8. 9, 10)

8 Gulfstream Park
Allowance Optional Claiming Sunset Six Leg A

Coast to Coast Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter Or
Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $25,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since November 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Claiming Price $25,000 (Races
Where Entered For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)(Maiden Races Not Considered in Allowances) (Condition Eligibility). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the
turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at Five Furlongs) Five Furlongs (Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1 Red

Shape Note 89 (L)
B.g.5 Mendelssohn - Burma Road by Street Boss, KY
Black, Gold Ball, Black 'P,' Gold Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

94 Own: Paradise Farms Corp. (Peter Proscia) and David Staud
Trn: Michael J. Maker (42-5-6-3)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 7 4 0 1 $161,640
2025: 12 7 1 2 $279,892 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $3,340
Life: 23 11 2 3 $374,436 Distance: 3 3 0 0 $57,000

Track: 1 1 0 0 $16,800
01Jan26 GP6 ft o 5f¶^» :21¾^ :44¹¸ :56¸¾ 4g SOC 12500 - N 84 62-92 6 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¸ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 bL *.60 Shape Note121£ High Limit Room119¡ Nic's Bro119¸¢ track2w,came3w,up late 7
15Nov25 CD8 fm p 5K¶» :22^½ :44º» 1:02º½ 3g Str 25000cnd 88 104-109 4 8 7» 7¼¢ 5º 1¨μ Ortiz J L 120 bL 8.50 Shape Note120¨μ Final Verdict120£ High Front120¶£ insd trn,rail rally,up 12
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.2b 21/91 24 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.0b 28/74 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :52.0b 95/101 27 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :48.3b 22/82

2
20-1 White

Fifty B M G 76 (L)
Ch.g.5 Speightster - Mazucambera by Milwaukee Brew, ON
White, Red Stripes, Red Sleeves, White Cap

77 Own: Bruno Schickedanz
Trn: Martin Drexler (20-3-7-3)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (69-14-9-8) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 3 1 $45,266
2025: 5 1 1 2 $38,019 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 14 3 3 3 $106,892 Distance: 4 1 2 1 $37,464

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
01Nov25 WO8 gd h¸¸ 5fºº :22¶¾ :45¶¶ :57»^ 3g Ocl 40000nw3/L 83 93-81 4 2 1¸¡ 1¶ 1¸ 1£ Flores E 122 L *2.05 Fifty B M G122£ Frac Right122£ La Belleza Negra117¶£ hustle lead,kept going 6
21Sep25 WO7 ft o 6fº^ :22¾º :46¶¹ 1:11¹¸ 3g Ocl 40000nw3/L-c 83-72 6 1 1¸ 1«¬ 2«¬ 4¸£ Munger R 122 L 2.40 Reload's Rebel122«¬ Frac Right122¨© Commander Worsley114¸¡ eager lead,wilted 70yd 6

Claimed by Schickedanz Bruno from Minshall Barbara J. for $40,000, Minshall Barbara J. - Trainer
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 38/54 23 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 15/27 28 Nov 25 WOo 4F ft :49b 2/16

3
10-1 Blue

Cruzin Man 87Ã (L)
B.g.6 Chitu - Satan's Mistress by Songandaprayer, FL
Pink, Black Blocks, Black Stripe on Sleeves, Pink and Black Cap

83 $25,000 Own: Mark Fletcher Taylor
Trn: Rohan G. Crichton (40-9-5-5)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $480 Turf: 13 1 3 4 $122,060
2025: 10 1 3 3 $107,247 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $400
Life: 27 4 6 6 $271,167 Distance: 19 3 6 4 $220,347

Track: 22 3 6 5 $221,007
01Jan26 GP5 ft o 5f¶^» :21¸¹ :44¹^ :56¹¶ 4g SOC 35000/50000 88 101-76 5 3 2«¬ 1¡ 3¡ 5»£ Husbands M J 119 bL 9.20 Sosua Summer119¡ Louie the Sun King119¸£ Fluid Situation119¸¢ dueled 2wd, weakened 7
29Nov25 GP9 ft u 5f¶^» :21º» :44^¹ :56^¶ 3g Aoc 62500nw2$/x-N 88 83-83 2 1 1¡ 1«¬ 1«¬ 2¶¡ Castellano J 120 bL 2.50 Biz Biz Buzz122¶¡ Cruzin Man120¶ Makeit to Cheyenne118º£ inside,dueled,2nd best 4
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.0bg 19/30 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 61/69 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :51.2b 81/86

4
20-1 Yellow

Pajaro 71Ã (L)
B.g.4 Rogueish - White Tights by Speightstown, FL
White, White 'A' on Black Chevron, Black Chevrons on Sleeves, Black Cap

85 Own: Amaty Racing Stables, Inc. (Dennis Amaty)
Trn: Jose A. Gallegos (7-0-1-1)

JOSE MORELOS (176-14-20-27) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 2 0 0 $60,000
2025: 3 2 0 0 $60,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 2 0 0 $60,000 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $58,800

Track: 2 2 0 0 $58,800
08Aug25 Cnl5 fm o¼^ 5K :23¹¶ :46^^ 1:03¿¸ 3g Alw 72000nw1/x 62-74 6 3 4¶¡ 4¸ 8¸¡ 10º£ Centeno D 120 L *1.60 Virginia Fitz118£ Oskar Martinez122¶ Island d'Lite122£ w3w,btwn turn,chckd lte 11
27Jun25 GP9 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :21¸¹ :43¹¾ :54½¾ 3g lAoc 20000nw1/x-N 84-94 5 3 1¶ 1¡ 1¶¡ 1¶ Morelos J E 118 L 3.30 Pajaro118¶ Sticky McShnickens122¨© Fast Fixer124¶¢ pace,shook free,dug in 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.3bg 49/75 24 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :50b 49/74 18 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :51b 75/93 11 Jan 26 Tam 4F ft :49.3b 12/59

5
10-1 Green

Artemus Citylimits 75 (L)
B.g.9 Temple City - Dene Court by City Zip, ON
Blue, White Diamond, Blue 'B,' White Diamonds on Sleeves, Blue Cap

89 $25,000 Own: Dwight D. Baron
Trn: Martin Drexler (20-3-7-3)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $3,500 Turf: 31 5 6 9 $587,395
2025: 9 2 2 3 $141,824 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $39,632
Life: 42 8 9 12 $710,457 Distance: 13 1 2 5 $140,156

Track: 4 0 1 1 $21,330
11Jan26 GP8 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¹½ :43¶¿ :54½» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x 80 62-84 5 7 8º¢ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 4º Gaffalione T 123 L 2.90 Boat's a Rockin121¡ Itza Boss123¸¢ Front End121¶¢ ins,angled,needed more 8
29Nov25 WO6 ft o 5fº^ :22¶¸ :45¹¶ :57»¾ 3g Aoc 47500 (50-47.5)nw2/x 88 100-95 3 2 2¡ 2«¬ 3¨μ 2¸ Flores E 121 L 3.40 Roi Soleil120¸ Artemus Citylimits121¶¡ Go Kart Mozart123¸ press,bid 3/16,2nd bst 7
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.3b 68/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 31/63 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :50b 23/57 28 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 2/54

6
15-1 Black

Absolutely Hot 56 (L)
Ch.c.4 Promises Fulfilled - Hot Fun by Latent Heat, MD
Gold, Black Star, Gold Band on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

76 Own: West Point Thoroughbreds and CJ Stables
Trn: Dale L. Romans (13-3-0-3)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 1 1 0 $56,000
2025: 2 1 1 0 $56,000 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 1 1 0 $57,125 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $56,000

Track: 2 1 1 0 $56,000
15Mar25 GP3 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¶¶ :43½¸ :55½¹ 3 Msw 94000 100-89 5 1 4¶£ 4¸¡ 5¹ 1¨μ Alvarado J 118 L *1.10 Absolutely Hot118¨μ Mr. Binks118¨© Ski Bum118¨μ 3-4w, up final strides 7
16Feb25 GP10 fm pº» 5f»º :21¸¶ :43¼» :55º¼ 3 Msw 94000 88-81 9 4 4¸ 4¹ 4¹ 2¶£ Alvarado J 118 L 11.10 No Evidence118¶£ Absolutely Hot118¶¡ Brave Adventure118¨μ track,3p,chase on 11
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 10/43 25 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.0b 18/69 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.1b 3/101 a6 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.3b 1/12

7
3-1 Orange

Boat's a Rockin 75 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.9 Red Rocks (IRE) - Charming Legacy (IRE) by Danehill, KY
Green, Green 'EMR' on Black Ball, Black Dots on Sleeves, Black Cap

92 $25,000 Own: Robert E. Murray
Trn: Bobby S. Dibona (31-5-7-2)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (119-22-15-13) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $42,000 Turf: 42 16 7 6 $543,735
2025: 8 1 2 1 $64,546 Off (Dirt): 2 0 1 1 $6,979
Life: 46 16 8 7 $551,558 Distance: 12 4 3 0 $150,488

Track: 2 1 0 0 $45,638
11Jan26 GP8 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¹½ :43¶¿ :54½» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 72 78-94 1 2 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¡ 1¡ Gonzalez E 121 bL *1.30 Boat's a Rockin121¡ Itza Boss123¸¢ Front End121¶¢ wtip2w,brsh1/16,left ld 8

Claimed by Murray Robert E. from Kaya Gokmen for $25,000, David Carlos A. - Trainer
20Dec25 GP5 fm p»¿ 5f¿¾ :20¿¼ :42¼¹ :54¶¾ 3g Stk - JanusL - 125k 92 80-96 3 5 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹ 5¸¡ Velazquez J R 122 b 30.30 Reef Runner125¶ And Uwish120¡ Coppola125¨μ 2wd, left lead 8
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :38.3b 1/1 26 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.4b 29/31 3 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.4b 28/44 14 Dec 25 Pmm p 4F fm :49.4bd 6/40

8
5-2 Pink

Cyclonite 75Ã (L)
Ch.g.4 Bucchero - Compact Powder by Street Cry (IRE), FL
Light Blue, White 'IHR' Circled, White Ball on Sleeves, Light Blue Cap

95 Own: Ironhorse Racing Stable LLC (Harlan Malter) and Harlo
Trn: Mark E. Casse (97-21-10-8)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 121

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 10 0 3 2 $69,227
2025: 10 0 3 5 $103,791 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $12,927
Life: 17 2 4 6 $120,403 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $1,186

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
08Nov25 Aqu2 fm o 6f¼» :21»½ :44¹¾ 1:07¿^ 3g Aoc 50000nw1$/x-N 76 92-97 3 2 4¹¡ 3¶¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Davis D 118 bL *2.32 Vacation Dance120«¬ Cyclonite118¶¡ Cuando122£ 3p turn,led,denied 9
19Oct25 Baq6 fm o¸º 6f¸^ :22¼¶ :44¾¶ 1:08¼º 3 Stk - CarlePlceB - 150k 66 10-101 7 7 5¸¡ 5¸¡ 5£ 2¨© Davis D 120 b 20.51 Out On Bail122¨© Cyclonite120¸¢ Spiced Up122£ 2p,bid4w,led,lost bob 9
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 3F ft :38.0b 13/18 25 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 10/33 9 Jan 26 Caa 3F ft :37.3b 4/4

9
20-1 Aqua

Mr Narcissistic 90 (L)
Dk B/ Br.g.8 Signature Red - Conceited by Not For Love, ON
Black, Royal Blue Shamrock, Royal Blue and White Horsehead on Royal Blue and White Shorseshoe, Royal Blue Band on Sleeves, Black Cap

92 $25,000 Own: Kick Start Farm LLC (Dennis Harney)
Trn: Barry N. Croft (8-1-1-0)

YOLBER TORRES (116-11-14-9) 116»

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 1 $5,082
2025: 9 3 3 3 $91,110 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 45 10 13 8 $320,305 Distance: 10 6 2 1 $117,666

Track: 18 9 6 3 $209,610
05Dec25 GP8 ft o 5K¶» :22¼½ :45¹» 1:03¼¼ 3g SOC 12500 - N 91 74-96 4 2 4¸ 4¸ 3¸ 2¡ Torres Y 115» bL 4.00 Three Zero118¡ Mr Narcissistic115¨μ Falfurrias120¹¢ 3p,came4w,fin well 6
15Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:03¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-c 95 74-85 6 5 5¸¡ 4¶¡ 3¡ 3¶¢ Zayas E J 123 bL 3.20 Takecareofbusiness121¶¢ Send Cash121¨© Mr Narcissistic123¶ loomed 4w,led,tagged 9

Claimed by Kick Start Farm LLC from Skymac Stables LLC for $25,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
Workout(s): 17 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :37.4b 10/16

10
9-2 Purple

Itza Boss 77Ã (L)
Gr/ro.g.4 Valiant Minister - Leilani's Lady by Beau Choix, FL
White, Black Yoke, Black 'Bulldog', Black Diamonds on Sleeves, Black Cap

85 Own: Fugget About It Racing Stable (John Zanotti)
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (122-14-25-11)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 121

2026: 1 0 1 0 $18,900 Turf: 4 2 2 0 $100,100
2025: 2 1 0 0 $26,450 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $2,000
Life: 7 2 3 0 $113,150 Distance: 4 2 2 0 $100,100

Track: 7 2 3 0 $113,150
11Jan26 GP8 fm p¹¶ 5f¼^ :21¹½ :43¶¿ :54½» 4g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 88-93 3 4 2¡ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¡ Ruiz J 123 bL 3.70 Boat's a Rockin121¡ Itza Boss123¸¢ Front End121¶¢ ins,brshd1/16,out-game 8
15Nov25 GP10 ft o 5K¶» :22¶» :44¾¹ 1:03¶º 3g Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 81 91-80 4 1 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 5¹¢ Camacho S 120 bL 3.50 Takecareofbusiness121¶¢ Send Cash121¨© Mr Narcissistic123¶ duel pace 2w,yielded 9
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :39.0b 52/58 5 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :37.3b 2/2 27 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :37.2b 18/45 30 Nov 25 Pmm p 4F fm :48.4bd 8/30

11
50-1 Grey

Big Louie 66Ã (L)
B.g.6 Ami's Flatter - Featured Item by Big Brown, FL
Red, Purple Dots, Red Cap

75 $25,000 Own: Barbara C. Brown
Trn: Steven Dye (0-0-0-0)

ANTHONY THOMAS (29-1-2-6) 121

2026: 2 0 0 0 $600 Turf: 14 0 1 1 $18,082
2025: 13 1 1 2 $56,422 Off (Dirt): 3 0 1 0 $4,942
Life: 32 2 3 4 $98,119 Distance: 6 0 1 0 $14,880

Track: 6 0 0 0 $6,300
24Jan26 Tam9 fm p¹^ 1m¸¾» :45^» 1:10¸^ 1:35»½ 4g Str 25000cnd 68 130-70 6 2¶ 3¶¡ 8»¡ 9¾£ 9¶¾£ Maldonado G 119 L 66.60 Eldest Son119£ Bring Me a Check119¨μ Crumlin Lad119¶£ prompted2p,retreat far 9
11Jan26 Tam9 fm p 5f¾^ :20¿¾ :43¾¸ :55¼» 4g Aoc 32000nw2/x-N 69 75-70 3 7 8» 8¼¢ 8½¡ 7¿¢ Maldonado G 118 L 69.50 Rezasrolex122¶¡ Dark Vintage118¶¢ Esperon118¡ inside turn,4w str 10
Workout(s): a15 Nov 25 Cws 4F ft :50b 1/3
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta

9 Gulfstream Park
Starter Optional Claiming Sunset Six Leg B

equibase.com/QR

Purse $33,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or Less Since
February 8, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000. Weight, 123 Lbs Non-winners Of Two Races Other Than Maiden Or Claiming Since November 8 Allowed 2 Lbs. Such A Race Since Then
Allowed 4 Lbs. Claiming Price $20,000. Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
10-1 Red

Neom City 70Ã (L)
Dk B/ Br.m.5 Handsome Mike - Annabella Hall by Graeme Hall, FL
White, Blue Diamonds on Sleeves, Red Cap

69 Own: Abdullateef Al Zeer
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (34-7-4-5)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 119

2026: 1 0 0 1 $3,810 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $4,300
2025: 8 3 1 2 $68,840 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 1 $4,730
Life: 20 4 3 4 $145,390 Distance: 6 3 1 2 $63,980

Track: 20 4 3 4 $145,390
11Jan26 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¹ :45½¸ 1:23º¶ 4gk SOC 12500/20000 69 66-69 6 1 4¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3½¡ Egan D 119 L 5.20 St. Olaf Rose119º¡ Cap Ferrat119¹ Neom City119¹ chase 3wd, held show 7
11Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22½^ :46¶¹ 1:11¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 70 58-74 6 1 2¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¨μ Egan D 120 L 13.50 Neom City120¨μ Smart Jenny115¸ Brenna118£ press 3p, gamely 6
14Nov25 GP5 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46½¼ 1:18¿¿ 3gk Clm 12500 71 51-62 4 1 5º 5» 5¼ 4½¢ Torres Y 116» L 3.90 Both Sides123¸ It's Only Words121£ Smart Jenny121º¡ 2-3w,4wd 3/16,no rally 6
19Sep25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¸¸ :45½¹ 1:11^¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 53-77 2 5 3º 2¸¡ 1¹ 1º¢ Torres Y 118» L *1.20 Neom City118º¢ Fully Entitled123¹¢ Early Delivery120¹¢ loomed 1/4,drew off 8
22Jun25 GP9 gd 7f¹^ :22¾¿ :45¼¸ 1:24¹» 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 56-74 5 3 6¹¡ 5¹¡ 4»¡ 3»¢ Morelos J E 123 L 6.80 Royal Poppy123¶£ Aless Queen123¹¡ Neom City123¨μ 4wd 3/16,ran on,up 3rd 6
Workout(s): 2 Feb 26 GP 4F ft :49.1b 2/5 4 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :50.3b 27/43 6 Dec 25 GP 3F ft :37.2b 5/17 30 Nov 25 GP 4F ft :51.3b 57/61

2
20-1 White

Maerdama 71 (L)
Gr/ro.m.6 Girvin - Rose of Cairo by Cairo Prince, KY
Black, Yellow Band, Yellow Stars on Sleeves, Black Cap

71 Own: Naukabena Farms LLC (Sandeep Patel)
Trn: Blake Kelly (12-1-2-2)

RAJIV MARAGH (113-10-14-27) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $280
2025: 7 2 3 0 $66,440 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 4 0 $80,870 Distance: 3 1 2 0 $44,750

Track: 7 1 3 0 $47,720
21Dec25 GP9 ft 6f¸» :22¹¶ :46¼¹ 1:12¶¸ 3gk Clm 8000nw2/L-c 73 86-73 3 8 1«¬ 1¶ 1¸¡ 1¹£ Gaffalione T 122 bL *.80 Maerdama122¹£ Little Town Street120¶ Five Eyes Onmichel122¨μ vie ins, drew off, drv 9

Claimed by Naukabena Farms LLC from C2 Racing Stable, LLC and Joseph, Jr., Saffie A. for $8,000, Joseph, Jr. Saffie A. - Trainer
23Nov25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22¹¹ :45¾^ 1:05^½ 3gk Clm 12500nw2/L 66 79-69 1 2 1¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¹ Zayas E J 123 bL 1.80 Roxy120¹ Maerdama123½¢ Jayana123¶£ pace ins,yielded late 6
01Nov25 GP1 fm p¼¼ 1m¹º :46¾¿ 1:10¼¹ 1:33¿¾ 3gk Clm 25000cnd 66 84-55 3 2¶¡ 3¸ 6¸£ 7¼¡ 7¶½¢ Gutierrez R 124 bL 10.70 La Cantera120¶£ Mom's Martini120¹¢ Alice Fairfax120¨μ trck 2-3w,weakened str 7
25Oct25 GP2 ft o 5K¶» :22¼¹ :45¹» 1:03¼» 3gk Clm 17500nw2/L 66 56-76 7 6 6¸¢ 3¶¡ 4¹¡ 4¶¡ Husbands M J 123 bL 2.50 Motown Omi120¨μ Chill Bean120¶ Back to Gridlock123¨μ stp slw,bid 4w,mssd 3d 9
24May25 Mth3 ft u 5K¹¸ :22»¿ :46½¹ 1:06¶» 3gk Mcl 40000 (40-30)-v 72-68 5 5 3¶ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ Camacho S 123 bL *.80 Maerdama123¡ Gold Stamp119º¡ Aunt Nona123¨© wore down rival late 5
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 28/75 21 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 7/18 11 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 5/27 13 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 5/41

3
2-1 Blue

St. Olaf Rose 79 (L)
Ch.m.5 Goldencents - Miss Baby Betty by Warrior's Reward, KY
Lime Green and Kelly-Green Halves, White Circled 'S,' Lime Green and Kelly Green Blocks on White Sleeves, Kelly Green and Lime Green Halved Cap

75 Own: Raheem Sealey
Trn: Frank Regalbuto (10-1-0-0)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (152-22-23-21) 121

2026: 1 1 0 0 $16,800 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 4 3 1 $84,840 Off (Dirt): 4 2 1 0 $42,480
Life: 15 6 3 1 $122,040 Distance: 5 2 0 0 $32,680

Track: 12 5 3 1 $101,640
11Jan26 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¹ :45½¸ 1:23º¶ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 76 63-83 5 3 5¸ 5¹ 2«¬ 1º¡ Castellano J 119 L *2.20 St. Olaf Rose119º¡ Cap Ferrat119¹ Neom City119¹ bump st,4wd,ridden out 7
21Nov25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22»^ :45»^ 1:04º¸ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 76 67-74 1 6 6¹¡ 6»¢ 8¿ 4º Morelos J E 121 L 7.10 On the Payroll113£ Heir to the Roar119¶¢ Vayesta112¸ angld out,mild bid 8
19Oct25 GP10 ft 6K¹^ :22^¶ :44½º 1:17¶» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 73 76-75 5 5 6¸¡ 5¹ 3¸¡ 2¸£ Reyes L 121 L 2.60 Just a Philly118¸£ St. Olaf Rose121£ Party Shaker112¹¡ 3-2w,needed more,up 2d 8
21Sep25 GP4 sys 7f¹^ :22º¼ :45^¾ 1:24¸» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 78-76 5 4 4¸ 5¹ 3¸ 2¹¢ Reyes L 123 L *1.40 Cap Ferrat119¹¢ St. Olaf Rose123¡ Geaux Amy111£ rallied outside for 2d 7
24Aug25 GP6 sys 6K¹^ :22¸¶ :45¸» 1:17»» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 77-81 6 1 3¸ 3¸ 4¸ 1¨μ Reyes L 122 L *1.20 St. Olaf Rose122¨μ Sea Art120¶ Singing Sandra120¸£ 3-4w,sustained rally 6
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :35.4b 7/30 a2 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.3b 1/14 26 Dec 25 GP 4F ft :50.0b 6/8

4
15-1 Yellow

Just a Philly 74Ã (L)
B.f.4 Girvin - One Hot Drama by Big Drama, FL
Fuchsia, Royal Blue Diamonds, Fuchsia Stripes on Royal Blue Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap

67 Own: Champion Equine, LLC (Michael Sucher)
Trn: J. David Braddy (11-1-1-0)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 119

2026: 1 0 0 0 $280 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $440
2025: 10 3 1 2 $88,220 Off (Dirt): 2 2 0 0 $42,400
Life: 13 4 1 2 $119,500 Distance: 4 2 0 0 $57,450

Track: 13 4 1 2 $119,500
11Jan26 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¾¹ :45½¸ 1:23º¶ 4gk SOC 12500 - N 78 69-51 2 4 3¶ 4¸ 5» 6¶¼¡ Gaffalione T 121 L 2.70 St. Olaf Rose119º¡ Cap Ferrat119¹ Neom City119¹ chased 2wd, empty 7
20Dec25 GP8 ft 6f¸» :22¸¾ :45¸^ 1:09¼¼ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 79 67-76 5 2 3¶¡ 2¶¡ 4» 5¾£ Zayas E J 120 L 12.20 Lynn's Milky Way118¨μ Chatter118¹£ Militia120¹¡ stalk3w,btwn1/4,weaknd 6
22Nov25 GP9 ft 7f¹^ :22¼º :45¼½ 1:24º¸ 3gk Aoc 25000nw1$/x-N 74 89-81 5 6 1¡ 4¶ 2¸ 2¶¢ Zayas E J 120 L 4.60 Beyond Belief118¶¢ Just a Philly120¶ Puckered121£ pace,ins-2w,outkicked 9
19Oct25 GP10 ft 6K¹^ :22^¶ :44½º 1:17¶» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 70 86-80 6 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¸£ Zayas E J 118 L 7.20 Just a Philly118¸£ St. Olaf Rose121£ Party Shaker112¹¡ stalk 2w,pulled away 8
12Sep25 GP8 mys 6f¸» :22¶½ :45¿¼ 1:11^º 3gklAoc 20000nw1/x-N 88-83 1 5 1¡ 1¡ 1¡ 1¨μ Zayas E J 118 L 9.40 Just a Philly118¨μ Foggy Note121¶£ Vivi Get Your Guns118¨μ pace,dug in,determined 11

5
8-5 Green

Sadie the Goat 82 (L)
Ch.m.5 Dialed In - Main Asset by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, Red Star, Red Stripes on Sleeves, Red Cap

85 Own: Lawrence P. Roman and David Jacobson
Trn: David Jacobson (1-0-0-0)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 1 $5,155
2025: 12 7 2 2 $141,548 Off (Dirt): 5 1 1 3 $28,200
Life: 29 11 4 6 $229,303 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,950

Track: 6 1 0 3 $31,280
15Nov25 CD7 ft 1mº^ :44¿¶ 1:09»¾ 1:36¶^ 3gk Str 12500cnd 82 107-95 7 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¡ 2«¬ 2¨© Chavez A 121 bL 6.64 Next Girl121¨© Sadie the Goat121¾¢ Pink Rose121¨μ 2p,duel inside,game 11
02Oct25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :48»¸ 1:12¿» 1:39¼º 3gk SOC 12500 - N 80 74-83 4 1¸¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1» 1º Chavez A 121 bL *.05 Sadie the Goat121º Miranda's Rocky119º¡ Liberty Belle119º£ much the best, handily 5
02Sep25 Tdn7 ft 1mº^ :47º¿ 1:12½¼ 1:38»½ 3gk Alw 29700nw2/x 92-90 1 1¹¡ 1¸¡ 1¸ 1º 1»¢ Chavez A 123 bL *.05 Sadie the Goat123»¢ Chanel Spirit119¶¶¢ Divine Fashion119¶¸£ as rider pleased 4
20Aug25 Tdn6 ft 1mº^ :47¾¿ 1:12¼¸ 1:38½¶ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 84-89 5 1¸¡ 1¸¡ 1» 1½ 1¶¸¡ Chavez A 121 bL *.05 Sadie the Goat121¶¸¡ Cloud Storage119¸¡ Magic Palace121¡ much the best, easily 6
17Jul25 Tdn4 ft 1mº^ :47¹½ 1:12º¿ 1:39½¶ 3gk SOC 12500 - N 99-84 5 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ 1¡ 1º Chavez A 123 bL *.30 Sadie the Goat123º Miranda's Rocky119¶»£ Elodine119¸¢ dueled, drew off, 5
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :38.4b 28/30 15 Jan 26 Oec 5F gd 1:01b 1/2 a7 Jan 26 Oec 4F gd :48b 1/4

6
8-1 Black

Gallop d'Hermes 67 (L)
B.m.5 Medaglia d'Oro - Vamo a Galupiar (CHI) by Proud Citizen, KY
Blue, Blue 'Z' on White Crest, Orange Sleeves, Orange Cap

75 $20,000 Own: Dante Zanelli
Trn: Owner (8-2-1-0)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $1,900
2025: 8 0 1 0 $18,365 Off (Dirt): 4 1 0 0 $36,123
Life: 20 2 2 1 $90,675 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $3,210

Track: 17 2 2 1 $83,265
24Oct25 GP3 ft 6f¸» :21¾º :44¾½ 1:10¸» 3gk Aoc 62500cnd 70 48-71 3 5 6½ 6¾¡ 5¾ 5½£ Rojas R 121 L 27.60 Ms. Bucchero121¸£ Rumours Have It121¨μ R Morning Brew120£ saved ground,no bid 6
20Sep25 GP10 gd 7f¹^ :23^¶ :45»^ 1:22¾^ 3gk Stk - PrncsRnyG3 - 200k 42-78 6 2 6º¡ 6»¡ 6¿ 6¶¸ Torres Y 119 58.50 Haulin Ice123º£ Nerazurri117¡ Reputation118¶¡ wshuffledbck, no rally 7
16Aug25 GP10 ft 7f¹^ :21½¶ :44¸½ 1:24^¹ 3gk Stk - SheerDrmHB - 75k 95-82 4 5 6¼¡ 6½¡ 4»¡ 5¿¡ Maragh R 118 93.30 Vincey Girl120¹£ Haulin Ice127¹¡ Nerazurri115¶¢ inside gain,flattened 8
22Jun25 GP7 gd 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :44¾¿ 1:16¼º 3gk Stk - MsclRmncHB - 75k 47-73 3 6 6¼¡ 5¾ 4¾¡ 4¶¸¡ Rodriguez J C 118 49.70 Haulin Ice126¹¢ Vincey Girl121»¡ Fantastic Flame118¹£woff slw,by tired foes 6
11May25 GP8 ft 1m :46¹¾ 1:11¶^ 1:37»¿ 3gk Hcp 70000 72-47 3 6½¡ 6¿¡ 6¶¶ 6¶º 5¹¸¡ Perez E 117 L 47.80 Claret Beret119¶¿£ Princess Indy122»¡ Nerazurri114» trailed,3p,no bid 6
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:03.1b 5/7 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 34/68 6 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 2/8 30 Dec 25 Pmm 3F ft :38.2b 5/9

7
4-1 Orange

Pop Rox 73 (L)
Ch.f.4 Munnings - Red Explosion by Signature Red, ON
Yellow, Pink Circle and Rose, Pink Cap

72 Own: Michael Dubb
Trn: Jose Francisco D'Angelo (122-14-25-11)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 119

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 4 0 0 0 $2,851
2025: 14 5 2 0 $81,220 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $280
Life: 17 5 2 0 $83,488 Distance: 2 1 1 0 $22,000

Track: 14 5 2 0 $81,220
19Dec25 GP4 ft 5K¹^ :21¿¾ :45¼¾ 1:04¹¿ 3gk Clm 8000cnd-c 69 72-79 1 2 3¹ 3¹¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Castellano J 120 bfL *.60 Pop Rox120¶£ Slew Diva115¿¢ Beautiful Bolt122» inside bid,edged clear 5

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Caprio David for $8,000, Simms Herold - Trainer
04Dec25 GP7 ft 5K¹^ :22¹º :45¹¸ 1:04¼¼ 3gk Clm 6250-c 71 48-74 3 8 4¹¡ 3¹ 3¸ 1¨© Zayas E J 120 bL *1.30 Pop Rox120¨© Chaina120¸¢ My Lady James120¸£wbump st, 3wd, up wire 8

Claimed by Caprio David from Dubb Michael for $6,250, D'Angelo Jose Francisco - Trainer
21Nov25 GP9 ft 5K¹^ :22¿¶ :46¹¼ 1:05¶¼ 3gk Clm 8000cnd 68 51-73 5 4 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 1¹¡ Zayas E J 120 bL 3.10 Pop Rox120¹¡ Fully Entitled123¶ Carroll's Honor120»¢ press 3w,drove clear 6
26Sep25 GP5 ft o 5K¶» :22^½ :45»¹ 1:03¿¸ 3gk Clm 12500cnd-c 70 67-59 2 7 8» 8º£ 5»¡ 5¿¡ Morelos J E 120 bfL 5.00 Omo Ten Girl123¸¡ Leprechauna120¹¡ Gimme Some Luck120«¬ btw 2w,gain,flattened 8

Claimed by Dubb Michael from Pinchin Jose for $12,500, Pinchin Jose - Trainer
24Aug25 GP6 sys 6K¹^ :22¸¶ :45¸» 1:17»» 3gk SOC 12500 - N 67-60 5 2 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 6» 6¶^ Morelos J E 118 bfL 8.60 St. Olaf Rose122¨μ Sea Art120¶ Singing Sandra120¸£ swung widest,no rally 6
Workout(s): 23 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.3b 5/27 14 Nov 25 Pmm 4F ft :50.1b 30/42

8
15-1 Pink

It's Only Words 67Ã (L)
B.m.5 Khozan - Hot Fudge Honey by Orb, FL
Black, Pink and White 'HS,' in Pink and Black Circle, Pink Cap

66 Own: Heather Smullen
Trn: Owner (40-3-3-5)

JOSE MORELOS (176-14-20-27) 119

2026: 1 1 0 0 $17,200 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 3 2 3 $64,330 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $31,470
Life: 21 6 5 5 $140,970 Distance: 12 5 3 1 $90,810

Track: 21 6 5 5 $140,970
30Jan26 GP6 ft 6K¹^ :22¹¼ :45¹» 1:18º^ 4gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 67 76-71 4 3 3¶¡ 3¸¡ 3¸¡ 1¡ Morelos J E 121 bL 2.70 It's Only Words121¡ Girvin Star114¨μ Party Shaker121¶¡ 4-5p,7w3/16,late surge 4
11Dec25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22½^ :46¶¹ 1:11¹¼ 3gk Clm 12500 (12.5-10) 71 52-61 5 3 3¶¡ 4¶ 6»¡ 6»£ Figueroa H 120 bL 12.90 Neom City120¨μ Smart Jenny115¸ Brenna118£ 4wd, faded 6
14Nov25 GP5 ft 6K¹^ :22¾½ :46½¼ 1:18¿¿ 3gk Clm 12500 68 61-73 6 3 4¸¡ 3¶¡ 2¹ 2¸ Morelos J E 121 bL 7.40 Both Sides123¸ It's Only Words121£ Smart Jenny121º¡ gain 3-4w,outkicked 6
04Oct25 GP7 ft 6f¸» :22¶¿ :45½½ 1:11º½ 3gk Clm 6250-c 67 31-64 6 9 8¼¡ 4¸¢ 1¸¡ 1¶¡ Morelos J E 123 bL 3.00 It's Only Words123¶¡ Pacific Princess121¶¢ Miguel's Belle116¸£ off slw,bid 4w,driving 9

Claimed by Smullen Heather from Valls Thoroughbreds LLC for $6,250, Rodriguez Angel M. - Trainer
23Aug25 GP10 sys 6f¸» :22º¿ :45¿¹ 1:10¿º 3gk Clm 6250-c 67-73 4 3 2¶ 2«¬ 1¸ 1» Jaramillo E 122 bL 2.30 It's Only Words122» Red Hot Spark117º¡ Foxy Lady122¶ press 2-3w,drew away 6

Claimed by Valls Thoroughbreds LLC from Team Adams Racing LLC for $6,250, Young Jennifer P. - Trainer
Workout(s): 24 Jan 26 GP 3F ft :39.2b 8/8
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med;Ã - Florida Bred
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
Equipment Change: Gallop d'Hermes will race with Blinkers On

a
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GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



$1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5

10 Gulfstream Park
Maiden Sunset Six Leg C

equibase.com/QR

Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old. Weight, 122 Lbs (Preference To Horses That Have Not Started For Less Than $30,000
In Their Last 5 Starts). (If deemed inadvisable to run this race over the turf course, it will be run on the Tapeta Course at One Mile and Seventy Yards) One Mile (Turf)(Rail at 38 Feet)

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
30-1 Red

Hayden Remembered (L1)
B.c.3 Omaha Beach - Inside Passage by Tiznow, KY
Black, Gold 'SOK' with White Horsehead, White Panel on Black Sleeves, Black Cap

0.00 Own: Sport of Kings Racing Partners, LLC
Trn: Tareq Moubarak (34-7-4-5)

EDWIN GONZALEZ (88-10-11-8) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a4 Feb 26 GP 3F ft :36.2bg 1/10 29 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.1bg 2/9 18 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.1b 4/86 11 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48.4b 23/58

2
12-1 White

Tamarin (L1)
Dk B/ Br.c.3 Uncle Mo - Lira by Giant's Causeway, KY
Black, Black Stripe on White Sleeves, Black Star on Red Cap

0.00 Own: Moyglare Stud Farm, Ltd. (Eva Maria Bucher-Haefner)
Trn: Miguel Clement (14-2-1-2)

DAVID EGAN (154-25-16-18) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.1bd 24/50 24 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:04.1b 5/6 14 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :50bg 5/8 5 Jan 26 Pay 5F ft 1:03b 2/3

3
20-1 Blue

Funky See Funky Do (L1)
B.c.3 Maximus Mischief - Diane's Ready by More Than Ready, KY
Black, Gold Square Frame, Gold Cuffs, Gold Cap

47 Own: Gold Square LLC (Abraham Gold)
Trn: Chad Summers (1-0-0-0)

JORGE RUIZ (148-17-13-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $1,275 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $1,275 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 Aqu3 ft 6f»¸ :22½¿ :46»^ 1:11¸¹ 2 Msw 85000 20-47 5 7 7¶¶ 7¿¡ 6¶^ 6¶½£ Carmouche K 119 2.56 Iron Honor119¶¡ Crossingthechannel119½¡ Right to Party119¸£ wbmp st,tkn up,3p,7p1/4 7
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :50.1bd 20/50 18 Jan 26 Pmm 3F ft :36.4bg 5/24 7 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.3bd 8/27 31 Dec 25 Pmm 5F ft 1:03b 4/6

4
8-1 Yellow

Hamunaptra 49 (L1)
Ch.c.3 American Pharoah - Wampum Girl by Exchange Rate, KY
Blue, White N Theory Logo, White Sleeves, With Blue Hoops, Blue Collar, Blue and White Quartered Cap

74 Own: N Theory Racing
Trn: Michael J. Maker (42-5-6-3)

MIGUEL A. VASQUEZ (173-25-23-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $24,400
2025: 2 0 1 0 $24,400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $24,400 Distance: 1 0 1 0 $24,000

Track: 1 0 0 0 $400
20Dec25 GP7 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:41^¿ 2 Msw 70000 92-66 7 4¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 11¶¶ 11¶¾¢ Castellano J 120 b *3.00 Boss Henry120¡ Epic d'Oro120¡ Lemon's Law120£wbmp,clip into 1st,4-3w 12
26Oct25 CD3 fm p 1m¹^ :49»¼ 1:14¸^ 1:37¹» 2 Msw 120000 66-81 1 3¶ 3¸ 5¸¡ 3¸ 2¡ Morales E 119 6.09 Forum119¡ Hamunaptra119¶ High Honors119¨μ wchckd,ins,3w1/8,denied 10
Workout(s): 31 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :48b 7/91 17 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :47.1b 2/101 10 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:02.0b 18/38 3 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.2b 26/87

5
5-1 Green

Drop Shot 50 (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Essential Quality - Centre Court by Smart Strike, KY
Blue and White Blocks, White Bars on Blue Sleeves, White Stripes, White Cap

77 Own: BBN Racing, LLC (Ann Braxton Lynch)
Trn: George R. Arnold II (9-1-0-1)

IRAD ORTIZ, JR. (217-63-40-28) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $17,975
2025: 3 0 0 0 $17,975 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 3 0 0 0 $17,975 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,375

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
09Nov25 CD10 fm p¶¸ 1B¹¿ :49¶¾ 1:15¶» 1:45º¹ 2 Msw 120000 53 78-87 8 7¹¢ 7º 4¶¡ 1¡ 4£ Saez L 119 4.72 Zeppelin119¡ Lemon's Law119¨μ Thailand119¨© 5p2nd,bid,led,yld btw 12
05Oct25 Kee4 fm p¶^ 1m¶»¼ :48^» 1:12¾¹ 1:36¿½ 2 Msw 110000 64-77 3 8¿¡ 8»¡ 8º¡ 7¹£ 6¶¡ Saez L 119 3.12 Patrol Squad Six119¨μ Tribalism119¡ Eva Ready119¨© 3-4p,6p upr,willingly 12
30Aug25 KD12 fm p¸» 6f¶» :22¶¸ :46¸¾ 1:10¸¶ 2 Msw 170000 54-68 4 12 12¶¹ 10¶¸ 9¿£ 4º£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 5.89 Judicial Review119¶¡ Wexford One119¶¢ Cynical Humor116¸ woff slw,6-w bid,mvd up 12
Workout(s): 28 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :48.4bd 9/24 16 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :47.4b 18/41 9 Jan 26 Pmm p 4F fm :53.1bd 52/52 31 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.4b 11/37

6
12-1 Black

Beautiful War (L1)
B.g.3 War of Will - Cultured by Tiznow, KY
Black, Royal Blue Diamond, Royal Blue Diamond on Black Cap

0.00 Own: Aaron Haberman, Victoria Habermam, Steel City Stable
Trn: David Fawkes (44-10-4-6)

JOE BRAVO (60-9-5-9) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 GPo 4F ft :46.1b 1/17 25 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft :59.4b 3/11 18 Jan 26 GP o 4F ft :46.0b 2/18 10 Jan 26 GP 4F ft :49.3bg 39/76

7
4-1 Orange

Boss Dylan 56 (L1)
Gr/ro.c.3 Liam's Map - Sweet by Blame, KY
White, Yellow Triangular Panel, Yellow Stars on Sleeves, White Cap

82 Own: G and O Racing, High Step Racing, LLC, Jr Ranch and
Trn: Brendan P. Walsh (41-7-4-4)

TYLER GAFFALIONE (246-36-42-41) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 1 1 $28,800 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 1 $28,800 Distance: 1 0 0 1 $4,800

Track: 1 0 0 1 $4,800
27Dec25 GP6 ft 1m :48^½ 1:12¾¹ 1:38¹¹ 2 Msw 70000 49-78 1 5¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¶£ 4¶¡ 3º Gaffalione T 120 *.90 Class President120¹¢ Easterly120£ Boss Dylan120¸¢ 3-4wd,aim,up for show 5
23Nov25 CD10 ft 6Kº» :22¶¼ :45¹^ 1:17¹º 2 Msw 120000 55-85 9 12 11¿ 10¼¢ 4» 2¶¡ Gaffalione T 119 9.91 Mob119¶¡ Boss Dylan119¶£ Ocelli119¨μ whesitated,6p1/4,gd kck 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.4b 52/75 25 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :49.1bd 13/33 17 Jan 26 Pmm 5F ft 1:01.4b 5/9 9 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 16/51

8
8-1 Pink

West End Kid (L1)
B.c.3 Twirling Candy - To a Friend by Scat Daddy, KY
Black, White Gulfstream Park Emblem, Black Bars on Turquoise Sleeves, Turquoise Cap

0.00 Own: Scott Mawaka
Trn: William Walden (22-5-2-1)

JOHN R. VELAZQUEZ (119-22-15-13) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :50.0b 34/75 25 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.2bg 2/63 17 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.2b 25/68 11 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :48.4b 14/57

9
6-1 Aqua

Credit History 63 (L1)
B.c.3 Nyquist - Altamura by Artie Schiller, KY
Blue, Tan Sleeves, Red Cap

79 Own: Wathnan Racing (Tameem Bin Hamad K Al Thani)
Trn: William I. Mott (43-12-7-5)

JUNIOR ALVARADO (145-26-16-17) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $8,000
2025: 4 0 2 1 $36,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 2 1 $36,050 Distance: 2 0 0 1 $11,050

Track: 1 0 1 0 $8,000
26Dec25 GP1 fm p¶½ 1B»½ :48¸¶ 1:11¿¾ 1:40¸º 2 Msw 70000 59 67-86 7 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¡ 2«¬ 2£ Alvarado J 120 b 6.20 No Pressure120£ Credit History120¹¡ Scope120¹£ rail, pace, fought on 9
23Nov25 Aqu5 ft 1mº» :45½» 1:10¸¶ 1:35¾^ 2 Msw 85000 53 74-76 2 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 7¾ 7¾¡ 7½£ Alvarado J 119 b *2.00 Enforced Agenda119¶ Felonious119¶ Ottinho119¨© taken hold 6 1/2, wknd 8
17Oct25 Baq5 ft 1mº» :46º¾ 1:11¿¹ 1:36¶¶ 2 Msw 85000 2-74 3 2«¬ 1«¬ 2«¬ 2¡ 3»¢ Alvarado J 119 b 4.36 Renegade119«¬ Paladin119»¢ Credit History119£ vied inside,wknd 1/8 7
13Sep25 Baq6 ft 6K»» :22¹º :45»» 1:16½¸ 2 Msw 85000 ---79 6 1 2¶ 3¡ 2¸ 2º¡ Alvarado J 119 b 10.52 Day One Starter119º¡ Credit History119¶£ Gordy119¾¡ out,bid7/16,2-3p turn 6
Workout(s): 5 Feb 26 Pay 3F ft :37.2b 6/12 29 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :49.4b 4/19 9 Jan 26 Pay 4F ft :51b 29/32 18 Dec 25 Pay 4F ft :49.3b 4/10

10
10-1 Purple

Copa de Plata 61 (L)
Ch.c.3 Justify - Indygita by Indygo Shiner, KY
Orange, White Blocks, Orange Sleeves and Cap

74 Own: M Racing Group, LLC (Michael A. Gonzalez)
Trn: Mark E. Casse (97-21-10-8)

EDGARD J. ZAYAS (187-28-36-25) 122

2026: 1 0 0 0 $712 Turf: 4 0 1 1 $33,050
2025: 4 0 1 1 $33,050 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 0 1 1 $33,762 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $712

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 TP5 ft o 1m¼» :48^» 1:13º¾ 1:40»^ 3 Msw 100000 61 82-35 9 8»¢ 7¸£ 7¹¡ 12¶¶ 12¸¿¢ Beschizza A 120 bL 7.74 Kilo Tango120¡ Celtic Flame120¸¡ Boss' Deed120º¢ 3-5w,wknd btwn 3/16 12
15Nov25 Aqu4 fm p 1B¶¸^ :47¿¼ 1:12¾¿ 1:43º» 2 Msw 85000 66 94-91 10 6»£ 5» 4º 3¸ 2¸¢ Cancel E 119 b 9.36 A Little At First119¸¢ Copa de Plata119¡ Boss Henry119¡ 6w upper, ran on 11
24Oct25 Baq5 fm p¿ 1B¶½^ :50^º 1:14¿½ 1:45¸^ 2 Msw 85000 51 9-75 7 8»¢ 8½¢ 7¾ 6º¢ 3¶£ Civaci S 119 b 11.24 Tacticality119¨μ Quiet Power119¶¡ Copa de Plata119¨μ 2p-ins,mvd out/in,gain 11
02Oct25 Baq2 fm o 1B¸» :48½½ 1:13º¸ 1:42¿¹ 2 Msw 85000 8-81 8 7¼¡ 7¼ 7»¡ 5º 4¹¢ Davis D 119 9.38 Omaha Storm119¶¡ Jet Off119¶¡ Underbidder119¨μ inside turns,improved 9
29Aug25 Sar7 fm p¶¸ 5K¿» :21»¿ :44¾¸ 1:03¹¶ 2 Msw 100000 49-62 7 7 7¿¡ 8¶º 8¶¸ 6¿ Rosario J 119 14.30 Attfield119¨μ Schwarzenegger119º¡ Freestate119¨μ chased 4-3w, no impact 9
Workout(s): 30 Jan 26 Pmmp 4F fm :51.4bd 37/50 19 Dec 25 TP o 4F ft :49.3b 14/34 4 Dec 25 Bel tr 4F ft :50.3b 58/75

11
20-1 Grey

Moonstrocity¡ (L1)
B.c.3 Tiz the Law - Ana Luna (GB) by Dream Well (FR), KY
Lavender, Lavender Outlined Blue Rose on Blue Sunburst, White Sleeves, White Band on Lavender Cap

0.00 Own: Blue Rose Farm LLC (Jon Ebbert)
Trn: Jena M. Antonucci (16-1-2-2)

JAVIER CASTELLANO (152-22-23-21) 122

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
Workout(s): a1 Feb 26 GPo 5F ft :59.1b 1/9 25 Jan 26 GP 5F ft 1:00.2bg 4/11 a18 Jan 26 GPo 5F ft :58.1b 1/4 11 Jan 26 GP o 5F ft 1:00.0b 2/4

12
9-2 Lime

Comprehensive 50 (L)
B.c.3 Hard Spun - Soul Spirit by Quality Road, KY
Navy, White Epaulettes, White Bars on Sleeves, Navy Cap

90 Own: Amerman Racing, LLC (John W. Amerman)
Trn: Brian A. Lynch (48-18-8-4)

MARIO GUTIERREZ (69-14-9-8) 122

2026: 1 0 1 0 $14,280 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $14,680
2025: 1 0 0 0 $400 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 1 0 $14,680 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 2 0 1 0 $14,680
17Jan26 GP5 fm pº» 1B»¸ :49¿» 1:13^» 1:42¹¼ 3 Msw 84000 43-89 7 2¶¡ 2¡ 2¡ 1¡ 2¨© Gutierrez M 122 L 3.60 Congressional122¨© Comprehensive122¶¢ Chemical Romance122¹ 2w, led, drift, nailed 8
20Dec25 GP7 fm p»¿ 1B¸¸ :47½¾ 1:11¹¼ 1:41^¿ 2 Msw 70000 85-90 5 5¹ 6º 6º¡ 6º¡ 8¹¢ Gutierrez M 120 12.30 Boss Henry120¡ Epic d'Oro120¡ Lemon's Law120£ wbump btw into 1st 12
Workout(s): 1 Feb 26 Pmm 4F ft :49.1b 9/75 4 Jan 26 Pmm 4F ft :51.2b 47/57 14 Dec 25 Pmm 4F ft :49.2bg 10/46 7 Dec 25 Pmm p 5F fm 1:01.0bd 3/12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
¡ Denotes Triple Crown Nominee.
Equipment Change: Hamunaptra will race with Blinkers Off

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 7-12-5-9 GP-02/08/2026-10

GULFSTREAM PARK - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

11 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 11
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,066. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Lady Ritz (URU)
Ch.f.4 Saratoga Storm - Ricoba (URU) by Ritz (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (211-14-20-12) / Trainer (949-63-60-70)

0.00 Own: Totobull
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾¹ :47¶º 1:13¼¹ 3 k Msw 4 11¶¿ De Souza M E 123 443.90 Sonata Park123¶¢ Lunita Jj126¨μ Curiosa Fever123¡ 12
04Dec25 eFld(URU) ft 5K 1:05¸¹ 3 k Alw 2680 10 9¸º¡ Davila M R 123 121.20 Strong Moon121» Muda Y Sorda123¶¢ Opera Singer123¡ 10

2
6-1

India Atorranta (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Seahenge - Puntillista Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (144-20-18-17) / Trainer (182-13-16-20)

0.00 Own: Ana Y Luis
Trn: Guillermo Antonio Carro (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 123½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,434
2025: 11 1 1 4 $10,741 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $2,406
Life: 12 1 1 4 $10,741 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,165

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 eCol(URU) ft 6f 1:13¿¸ 3g Hcp 4131 1 5»¢ Figueroa M 115 B 7.90 Fastidio130¹£ Fangote119¨μ Vayu130¡ 9
26Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3 k Msw 6 5º¡ Moreno C 115 B 3.40 Strong Moon121¡ Hermosa Luna123¹¡ Me Fui123¨μ 14
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22»º :46º¾ 1:05¾¹ 3 k Msw 3 7½¢ De Souza M E 123 16.70 Queen Blade126¶¢ Gloria Koller126£ Digitalica126º 13
25Jul25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸^ :45¼¶ 1:14¸¸ 3 k Msw 4 4¹ De Souza M E 123 9.70 Asombrosa126£ Our-Dream123¶ Stracciatella123¶¢ 11
12Jul25 eCol(URU) ft 6f 1:13¶¹ 3 Stk - PrmGmTrpCr - 5k 4 3½¡ De Souza M E 123 1.70 On Time123¼ Fangote128¶¡ India Atorranta123º 4

3
4-1

Solaia (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Kodiak Kowboy - Sassicaia (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (23-1-2-1) / Trainer (232-41-35-26)

0.00 Own: Gigantes De Acero
Trn: Pablo Ricardo Duarte (0-0-0-0)

FLORENCIA MOREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 2 1 0 1 $3,994 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $1,958 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 1 $5,952 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,287

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:06¶¾ 3 k Msw 3 1¿ Moreira F 115 B 4.30 Solaia115¿ Moneda Facil123¹ Golden Serena123¶¢ 12
04Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:14¼» 3 k Alw 5438 4 3¾¡ Moreira F 115 B 8.20 Top Dance123»¡ Encantada Flash117¹ Solaia115¶¢ 6
02Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20º¼ 3 k Msw 10 10¶¸£ Ibanez C A 123 B 6.50 Akara123«¬ Ur Amazing112¼ Leopardisima123¶¡ 14
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5f 1:01½¿ 3 k Msw 10 4¶^ Rodrigues E 125 B *.20 Cantando Vengo123¹ Hanna Brown123¼£ Ghost Vh123¨μ 10
25Aug25 eCol(URU) ft 6f 1:14½¿ 3 k Alw 2125 8 1¿ Moreira F 123 B 4.80 Solaia123¿ Celeste Song123¨μ Alpha Grade123¡ 11

4
10-1

City of Jane (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Cityscape (GB) - Jane Rimout (ARG) by Remote (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (242-13-13-16) / Trainer (65-5-6-8)

0.00 Own: 9 De Marzo
Trn: Luis A. Belela (0-0-0-0)

LUCCA NAHUEL ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 123½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¹¿ 3 k Msw 12 12¸¸ Ortiz L N 117 B 35.70 Akara123º¡ Top Dance123º Capa Blanca123»¢ 14
21Nov25 eLpm(URU) hy 5K 1:07¸¾ 3 k Msw 8 8¶¹ Urruzmendi L 123 B 18.70 Lunita Jj123¶¢ Desorbitada123¸¡ Mi Enamorada123¨© 13

5
8-1

Dulce Chaldee (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Puerto Escondido (ARG) - Chaldee Rose (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (528-66-69-70) / Trainer (42-1-4-5)

0.00 Own: El Chispazo
Trn: Pablo David Combe (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER EMANUEL PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 2 8¶¹¢ Rodriguez E 123 21.50 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 1 10¸»¢ Rodriguez E 123 4.80 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10

6
3-1

Batichica (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mogador - Baterista (URU) by Balakirev, URU
STATS: Jockey (185-18-23-11) / Trainer (134-12-18-11)

0.00 Own: Las Abuelas
Trn: Amado Alfredo Leites (0-0-0-0)

JHONATAN RODRIGO MORA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 2 0 $4,899 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 3 $14,856 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $10,186
Life: 13 1 4 3 $19,755 Distance: 7 0 3 2 $9,537

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 7 2¨μ Mora J R 126 *2.40 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¿¾ :45½» 1:05¶¼ 3 k Msw 5 2£ Mora J R 126 8.30 Alexa Cat126£ Batichica126¸¡ Power Queen119¡ 12
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22¾¾ :46»¹ 1:07¸º 3 k Msw 3 2»¡ Mora J R 126 3.30 Lady Meghan126»¡ Batichica126£ Time Is Now123¨μ 11
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¶¾ :46¹^ :59ºº 3 k Msw 7 6»¢ Mora J R 126 7.70 Digitalica126¶¡ Gloria Koller126£ Mar Chiquita126£ 10
18Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :47¶¾ 1:14º¼ 3 k Msw 5 4¶¡ Mora J R 126 *1.30 Our-Dream123¨© Locura Mine126¶¡ Enoteca123¨© 7

7
6-1

Oveja Blanca (BRZ)
Gr.f.4 Chronnos (BRZ) - Fly Way (BRZ) by Super Saver, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (155-14-16-21) / Trainer (44-8-7-2)

0.00 Own: Cacique
Trn: Roberto Diego Saenz (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $219 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 3 0 $1,417 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $1,417
Life: 6 0 3 0 $1,636 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $689

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:08º½ 3 k Msw 3 5¸¡ Muniz P 123 10.30 Luna de Oro121¶¡ En Las Alturas123¨μ Leyenda Storm123£ 12
26Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3 k Msw 3 12¶¾¡ Muniz P 123 8.90 Strong Moon121¡ Hermosa Luna123¹¡ Me Fui123¨μ 14
29May25 eCri(BRZ) my 7f 1:29^^ 2 k Alw 2603 4 2½ Boeira M 123 1.60 Bruja Da Lagoa123½ Oveja Blanca123¼ Kaluana Ara123º¢ 6
15May25 eCri(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¶^ 23k Stk - Joao Matas Soles - 5k 9 9 Boeira M 123 25.00 Ice Blue123 Doce Cecilia123 Garbosa Koller123 10
26Apr25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6K 1:25¹^ 2 k Alw 2605 3 2¶£ Boeira M 123 10.30 Olga Maria123¶£ Oveja Blanca123¶ Bruja Da Lagoa123¶ 7

8
6-1

Gata Elegante (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 The Leopard - Elegant Heart (ARG) by Bernstein, URU
STATS: Jockey (266-22-25-29) / Trainer (33-4-6-3)

0.00 Own: Antes Muerto Que Cansado
Trn: Eduardo Rocha (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MARTIN DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 0 $9,842 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $9,842 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $4,897

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 10 7¶^¡ Diaz J A 126 4.20 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¹ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 3 k Msw 10 5¾¢ Diaz J A 126 8.10 Bruja Pi126¸ Locura Mine126¸¢ Por Vos Mama123¨μ 10
17Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07¶¹ 3 k Msw 10 1¡ Diaz J A 123 *1.80 Gata Elegante123¡ Farda Orb123»¡ Desorbitada123¨μ 14
13Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:06¿¿ 3 k Msw 6 2¸£ Diaz J A 123 6.30 Mar Chiquita123¸£ Gata Elegante123¸£ Polenta123¹ 10
22Jun25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22¾^ :46¸¹ 1:05^¶ 2 k Msw 1 7¶¸¡ Diaz J A 121 11.30 Orquidea Blanca121½¡ Batichica123¶ Orbday121¨© 16

9
3-1

Piedra Santa (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sonic Mule - Frost Free (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (585-109-103-78) / Trainer (187-37-36-16)

0.00 Own: El Paton
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,523 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $11,323 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $12,846 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 1 3¡ Rodriguez P 126 L 2.60 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
22Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¼¼ :47¹¼ 1:18½¿ 3 k Msw 4 2¶¶£ Rodriguez P 123 3.10 Candara123¶¶£ Piedra Santa123¸¡ Stracciatella123¶ 7
02Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿¼ :47¾¸ 1:31¾º 3 k Msw 1 4»£ Rodriguez P 126 7.60 Unbesoalcielo126¶¢ Linda Muchacha126¡ Tupi Carioca123º 6
20Jun25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20»¶ 2 k Msw 7 2¶¢* Fiorito S M 121 3.20 Black Candy123¶¢ Piedra Santa121¨μ Vicky Mercato121¨μ ,PL1st 13
30May25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:13^¾ 2 k Msw 6 2¸¢ Fiorito S M 121 26.50 Targamas121¸¢ Piedra Santa121º¡ Golden Serena121¶ 13

10
50-1

Invasora Linda (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Invasor (ARG) - Vecina Linda (URU) by Vinatero (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (25-1-1-1) / Trainer (271-12-18-24)

0.00 Own: Por El Buen Camino
Trn: Sergio Peluffo (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN DAMIAN VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¹¿ 3 k Msw 14 14¹º£ Martinez V U 123 26.00 Akara123º¡ Top Dance123º Capa Blanca123»¢ 14

11
15-1

Blue Rhythm (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Algorithms - Linda Blue (URU) by Bluegrass Cat, URU
STATS: Jockey (68-5-1-3) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Milagros
Trn: Eduardo Suarez (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANA VALERIA FRASER (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $474 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $474
Life: 9 0 0 0 $474 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $474

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 6 7¶^£ Fraser L V 119 145.20 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) wt 6K :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:18¶^ 3 k Msw 11 6¶»¡ Fraser L V 119 348.60 Akara126º¡ Tip Toe Charge123» Matricciana126¹¡ 12
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¿ :46»¿ 1:18»º 3 k Msw 8 6¶¶£ Fraser L V 119 52.90 Tasty K126º Campechana W126¨μ Tengo Un Plan126¹ 11
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22¾¾ :46»¹ 1:07¸º 3 k Msw 1 5¿¢ Fraser L V 119 159.10 Lady Meghan126»¡ Batichica126£ Time Is Now123¨μ 11
11Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15^º 3 k Msw 2 10¶º¢ Leines A E 115 52.90 Alexa Cat123¡ Cold Scent123¨© Ur Amazing112» 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9- 6- 3- 7 GP-02/08/2026-11-Simulcast SP8-11

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"

Por Gulfstream Park



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

12 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 11
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,066. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #11. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #12. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
50-1

Lady Ritz (URU)
Ch.f.4 Saratoga Storm - Ricoba (URU) by Ritz (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (211-14-20-12) / Trainer (949-63-60-70)

0.00 Own: Totobull
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾¹ :47¶º 1:13¼¹ 3 k Msw 4 11¶¿ De Souza M E 123 443.90 Sonata Park123¶¢ Lunita Jj126¨μ Curiosa Fever123¡ 12
04Dec25 eFld(URU) ft 5K 1:05¸¹ 3 k Alw 2680 10 9¸º¡ Davila M R 123 121.20 Strong Moon121» Muda Y Sorda123¶¢ Opera Singer123¡ 10

2
6-1

India Atorranta (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Seahenge - Puntillista Rye (ARG) by Catcher In The Rye (IRE), ARG
STATS: Jockey (144-20-18-17) / Trainer (182-13-16-20)

0.00 Own: Ana Y Luis
Trn: Guillermo Antonio Carro (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 123½

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 1 0 $3,434
2025: 11 1 1 4 $10,741 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 2 $2,406
Life: 12 1 1 4 $10,741 Distance: 3 0 0 1 $1,165

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 eCol(URU) ft 6f 1:13¿¸ 3g Hcp 4131 1 5»¢ Figueroa M 115 B 7.90 Fastidio130¹£ Fangote119¨μ Vayu130¡ 9
26Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3 k Msw 6 5º¡ Moreno C 115 B 3.40 Strong Moon121¡ Hermosa Luna123¹¡ Me Fui123¨μ 14
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22»º :46º¾ 1:05¾¹ 3 k Msw 3 7½¢ De Souza M E 123 16.70 Queen Blade126¶¢ Gloria Koller126£ Digitalica126º 13
25Jul25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :23¸^ :45¼¶ 1:14¸¸ 3 k Msw 4 4¹ De Souza M E 123 9.70 Asombrosa126£ Our-Dream123¶ Stracciatella123¶¢ 11
12Jul25 eCol(URU) ft 6f 1:13¶¹ 3 Stk - PrmGmTrpCr - 5k 4 3½¡ De Souza M E 123 1.70 On Time123¼ Fangote128¶¡ India Atorranta123º 4

3
4-1

Solaia (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Kodiak Kowboy - Sassicaia (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (23-1-2-1) / Trainer (232-41-35-26)

0.00 Own: Gigantes De Acero
Trn: Pablo Ricardo Duarte (0-0-0-0)

FLORENCIA MOREIRA (0-0-0-0) 126¿

2026: 2 1 0 1 $3,994 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 1 0 0 $1,958 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 9 2 0 1 $5,952 Distance: 2 1 0 0 $3,287

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:06¶¾ 3 k Msw 3 1¿ Moreira F 115 B 4.30 Solaia115¿ Moneda Facil123¹ Golden Serena123¶¢ 12
04Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:14¼» 3 k Alw 5438 4 3¾¡ Moreira F 115 B 8.20 Top Dance123»¡ Encantada Flash117¹ Solaia115¶¢ 6
02Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20º¼ 3 k Msw 10 10¶¸£ Ibanez C A 123 B 6.50 Akara123«¬ Ur Amazing112¼ Leopardisima123¶¡ 14
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5f 1:01½¿ 3 k Msw 10 4¶^ Rodrigues E 125 B *.20 Cantando Vengo123¹ Hanna Brown123¼£ Ghost Vh123¨μ 10
25Aug25 eCol(URU) ft 6f 1:14½¿ 3 k Alw 2125 8 1¿ Moreira F 123 B 4.80 Solaia123¿ Celeste Song123¨μ Alpha Grade123¡ 11

4
10-1

City of Jane (ARG)
Ch.f.4 Cityscape (GB) - Jane Rimout (ARG) by Remote (GB), ARG
STATS: Jockey (242-13-13-16) / Trainer (65-5-6-8)

0.00 Own: 9 De Marzo
Trn: Luis A. Belela (0-0-0-0)

LUCCA NAHUEL ORTIZ (0-0-0-0) 123½

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¹¿ 3 k Msw 12 12¸¸ Ortiz L N 117 B 35.70 Akara123º¡ Top Dance123º Capa Blanca123»¢ 14
21Nov25 eLpm(URU) hy 5K 1:07¸¾ 3 k Msw 8 8¶¹ Urruzmendi L 123 B 18.70 Lunita Jj123¶¢ Desorbitada123¸¡ Mi Enamorada123¨© 13

5
8-1

Dulce Chaldee (ARG)
Dk B.f.4 Puerto Escondido (ARG) - Chaldee Rose (ARG) by Jump Start, ARG
STATS: Jockey (528-66-69-70) / Trainer (42-1-4-5)

0.00 Own: El Chispazo
Trn: Pablo David Combe (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER EMANUEL PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 2 8¶¹¢ Rodriguez E 123 21.50 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 1 10¸»¢ Rodriguez E 123 4.80 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10

6
3-1

Batichica (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mogador - Baterista (URU) by Balakirev, URU
STATS: Jockey (185-18-23-11) / Trainer (134-12-18-11)

0.00 Own: Las Abuelas
Trn: Amado Alfredo Leites (0-0-0-0)

JHONATAN RODRIGO MORA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 2 0 $4,899 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 2 3 $14,856 Off (Dirt): 3 1 2 0 $10,186
Life: 13 1 4 3 $19,755 Distance: 7 0 3 2 $9,537

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 7 2¨μ Mora J R 126 *2.40 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¿¾ :45½» 1:05¶¼ 3 k Msw 5 2£ Mora J R 126 8.30 Alexa Cat126£ Batichica126¸¡ Power Queen119¡ 12
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22¾¾ :46»¹ 1:07¸º 3 k Msw 3 2»¡ Mora J R 126 3.30 Lady Meghan126»¡ Batichica126£ Time Is Now123¨μ 11
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¶¾ :46¹^ :59ºº 3 k Msw 7 6»¢ Mora J R 126 7.70 Digitalica126¶¡ Gloria Koller126£ Mar Chiquita126£ 10
18Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :47¶¾ 1:14º¼ 3 k Msw 5 4¶¡ Mora J R 126 *1.30 Our-Dream123¨© Locura Mine126¶¡ Enoteca123¨© 7

7
6-1

Oveja Blanca (BRZ)
Gr.f.4 Chronnos (BRZ) - Fly Way (BRZ) by Super Saver, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (155-14-16-21) / Trainer (44-8-7-2)

0.00 Own: Cacique
Trn: Roberto Diego Saenz (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $219 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 3 0 $1,417 Off (Dirt): 4 0 3 0 $1,417
Life: 6 0 3 0 $1,636 Distance: 3 0 1 0 $689

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:08º½ 3 k Msw 3 5¸¡ Muniz P 123 10.30 Luna de Oro121¶¡ En Las Alturas123¨μ Leyenda Storm123£ 12
26Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3 k Msw 3 12¶¾¡ Muniz P 123 8.90 Strong Moon121¡ Hermosa Luna123¹¡ Me Fui123¨μ 14
29May25 eCri(BRZ) my 7f 1:29^^ 2 k Alw 2603 4 2½ Boeira M 123 1.60 Bruja Da Lagoa123½ Oveja Blanca123¼ Kaluana Ara123º¢ 6
15May25 eCri(BRZ) gd 7f 1:28¶^ 23k Stk - Joao Matas Soles - 5k 9 9 Boeira M 123 25.00 Ice Blue123 Doce Cecilia123 Garbosa Koller123 10
26Apr25 eCri(BRZ) gd 6K 1:25¹^ 2 k Alw 2605 3 2¶£ Boeira M 123 10.30 Olga Maria123¶£ Oveja Blanca123¶ Bruja Da Lagoa123¶ 7

8
6-1

Gata Elegante (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 The Leopard - Elegant Heart (ARG) by Bernstein, URU
STATS: Jockey (266-22-25-29) / Trainer (33-4-6-3)

0.00 Own: Antes Muerto Que Cansado
Trn: Eduardo Rocha (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MARTIN DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 2 2 0 $9,842 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 2 2 0 $9,842 Distance: 3 1 1 0 $4,897

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 10 7¶^¡ Diaz J A 126 4.20 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¹ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 3 k Msw 10 5¾¢ Diaz J A 126 8.10 Bruja Pi126¸ Locura Mine126¸¢ Por Vos Mama123¨μ 10
17Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07¶¹ 3 k Msw 10 1¡ Diaz J A 123 *1.80 Gata Elegante123¡ Farda Orb123»¡ Desorbitada123¨μ 14
13Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:06¿¿ 3 k Msw 6 2¸£ Diaz J A 123 6.30 Mar Chiquita123¸£ Gata Elegante123¸£ Polenta123¹ 10
22Jun25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22¾^ :46¸¹ 1:05^¶ 2 k Msw 1 7¶¸¡ Diaz J A 121 11.30 Orquidea Blanca121½¡ Batichica123¶ Orbday121¨© 16

9
3-1

Piedra Santa (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Sonic Mule - Frost Free (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (585-109-103-78) / Trainer (187-37-36-16)

0.00 Own: El Paton
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 0 0 1 $1,523 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 1 2 0 $11,323 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 5 1 2 1 $12,846 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 1 3¡ Rodriguez P 126 L 2.60 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
22Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¼¼ :47¹¼ 1:18½¿ 3 k Msw 4 2¶¶£ Rodriguez P 123 3.10 Candara123¶¶£ Piedra Santa123¸¡ Stracciatella123¶ 7
02Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿¼ :47¾¸ 1:31¾º 3 k Msw 1 4»£ Rodriguez P 126 7.60 Unbesoalcielo126¶¢ Linda Muchacha126¡ Tupi Carioca123º 6
20Jun25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20»¶ 2 k Msw 7 2¶¢* Fiorito S M 121 3.20 Black Candy123¶¢ Piedra Santa121¨μ Vicky Mercato121¨μ ,PL1st 13
30May25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:13^¾ 2 k Msw 6 2¸¢ Fiorito S M 121 26.50 Targamas121¸¢ Piedra Santa121º¡ Golden Serena121¶ 13

10
50-1

Invasora Linda (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Invasor (ARG) - Vecina Linda (URU) by Vinatero (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (25-1-1-1) / Trainer (271-12-18-24)

0.00 Own: Por El Buen Camino
Trn: Sergio Peluffo (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN DAMIAN VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¹¿ 3 k Msw 14 14¹º£ Martinez V U 123 26.00 Akara123º¡ Top Dance123º Capa Blanca123»¢ 14

11
15-1

Blue Rhythm (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Algorithms - Linda Blue (URU) by Bluegrass Cat, URU
STATS: Jockey (68-5-1-3) / Trainer (1-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Los Milagros
Trn: Eduardo Suarez (0-0-0-0)

LUCIANA VALERIA FRASER (0-0-0-0) 123º

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 0 0 0 $474 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $474
Life: 9 0 0 0 $474 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $474

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
18Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾^ :46º¹ 1:13»¿ 3 k Msw 6 7¶^£ Fraser L V 119 145.20 Locura Mine119¨μ Batichica126¨μ Piedra Santa126¶¡ 11
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) wt 6K :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:18¶^ 3 k Msw 11 6¶»¡ Fraser L V 119 348.60 Akara126º¡ Tip Toe Charge123» Matricciana126¹¡ 12
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¹¿ :46»¿ 1:18»º 3 k Msw 8 6¶¶£ Fraser L V 119 52.90 Tasty K126º Campechana W126¨μ Tengo Un Plan126¹ 11
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22¾¾ :46»¹ 1:07¸º 3 k Msw 1 5¿¢ Fraser L V 119 159.10 Lady Meghan126»¡ Batichica126£ Time Is Now123¨μ 11
11Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:15^º 3 k Msw 2 10¶º¢ Leines A E 115 52.90 Alexa Cat123¡ Cold Scent123¨© Ur Amazing112» 12
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.
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MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

13 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 12
Maiden Special Weight

equibase.com/QR

Purse $8,066. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #12. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #13. Maiden, Fillies, 4 yo, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
3-1

Only Better (BRZ)
B.f.4 Emcee - Go Better (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (636-89-84-100) / Trainer (324-58-58-47)

0.00 Own: Hs. Regina
Trn: Roberto Solanes (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 1 0 0 $3,558 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 1 1 0 0 $3,558 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $3,558

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
05Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07½½ 3 k Msw 10 1¨μ Perez J E 123 B 2.90 Only Better123¨μ Me Fui123¶£ Queen Avenue123» 13

2
20-1

Kanta Minha Gente (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Kodiak Kowboy - Chemical Reaction (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (528-66-69-70) / Trainer (122-7-13-5)

0.00 Own: Intuicion
Trn: Christopher Ortellado (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER EMANUEL PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 4 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 2 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¹¿ 3 k Msw 3 13¸¿ Perez J E 123 B 30.50 Akara123º¡ Top Dance123º Capa Blanca123»¢ 14
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22»º :46º¾ 1:05¾¹ 3 k Msw 16 12¶¼ Ibanez C A 123 176.60 Queen Blade126¶¢ Gloria Koller126£ Digitalica126º 13
17Aug25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :22¿¼ :46¸¾ 1:12^¿ 3 k Msw 3 8¶»£ Leal V 123 59.20 Khaleesi Glory126¹¡ Targamas126¼ Lady Orb126¨μ 10
27Apr25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23^½ :46»¼ 1:05º^ 2 k Msw 7 10¶»£ Leal V 121 18.20 Agostina121¶£ Hora Feliz123º Orquidea Blanca121¨μ 13

3
5-2

Tavola Redonda (BRZ)
B.f.4 Can the Man - Tanti Auguri (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (479-100-77-63) / Trainer (187-39-24-16)

0.00 Own: Guara Del Sur
Trn: Bruno Firmino (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 2 1 $4,516 Off (Dirt): 1 0 1 0 $1,323
Life: 3 0 2 1 $4,516 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
10Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¾ :47^¹ 1:18^¹ 3 k Msw 8 2¶ Da Silva J A 123 *.40 Dolcetta123¶ Tavola Redonda123º Gal Costa Luz123¸ 8
30Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7f :23º¶ :47^º 1:26»¼ 3 k Msw 7 3º Da Silva J A 123 2.80 Que Gauchita121¸£ Tupi Carioca123¶¢ Tavola Redonda123¹¡ 8
26Jul25 eLpm(URU) hy 6f 1:14¶¼ 3 k Msw 2 2¸ Da Silva J A 123 B *1.90 Lady Orb123¸ Tavola Redonda123º Gary Rovi123¨© 14

4
5-1

Curiosa Fever (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Texas Fever - Curiosa de Mer (BRZ) by First American, URU
STATS: Jockey (266-23-38-22) / Trainer (140-4-17-11)

0.00 Own: Hs. El Rincon
Trn: Jose Gonzalo Menchaca (0-0-0-0)

JESUS GABRIEL PRESTES (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 1 $6,775 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $1,271
Life: 10 0 1 1 $6,775 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $3,764

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) wt 6K :22¾¹ :46¾¶ 1:18¶^ 3 k Msw 3 7¶½¡ Rodriguez E 123 24.20 Akara126º¡ Tip Toe Charge123» Matricciana126¹¡ 12
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾¹ :47¶º 1:13¼¹ 3 k Msw 5 3¶¡ Rodriguez E 123 12.10 Sonata Park123¶¢ Lunita Jj126¨μ Curiosa Fever123¡ 12
22Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¹ :46¸¼ 1:11½¶ 3 k Msw 8 6¶^ Rodriguez E 123 12.60 Bruja Pi126¸ Locura Mine126¸¢ Por Vos Mama123¨μ 10
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23¶¶ :46¶¼ 1:09¾¹ 3 k Msw 3 4¶¼£ Mendez J C 123 62.20 Tsedaka126¶¹ Our-Dream123¨μ Targamas126¹¡ 13
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23^¼ :47¶º 1:17¾½ 3 k Msw 11 4¶^¡ Lazo H F 123 3.20 Tutti Bg123»£ Gary Rovi119¸£ Leopard Beauty123¸ 13
02Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 7K :23¿¼ :47¾¸ 1:31¾º 3 k Msw 6 6¶^ Lazo H F 123 21.10 Unbesoalcielo126¶¢ Linda Muchacha126¡ Tupi Carioca123º 6
22Jun25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22¾^ :46¸¹ 1:05^¶ 2 k Msw 6 4¾¡ Mendez J C 121 16.30 Orquidea Blanca121½¡ Batichica123¶ Orbday121¨© 16

5
8-1

Ellen Lewis (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Fitzgerald (BRZ) - Roseta Veloz (BRZ) by Mister Cool (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (161-13-16-10) / Trainer (119-4-8-14)

0.00 Own: Hs. Ganaron Los Malos
Trn: Pablo Golarte (0-0-0-0)

NICOL MATHIAS ROMERO (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 0 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 0 0 0 0 $0 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0

6
5-1

Blanca Y Celeste (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Trinniberg - Dear Jones (URU) by Smarty Jones, URU
STATS: Jockey (446-37-52-54) / Trainer (90-10-15-9)

0.00 Own: El Portugues
Trn: Liber Alvaro Mesa (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 2 0 0 0 $350 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 0 0 0 $350 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
14Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:13¿¸ 3 k Msw 8 4¾£ De Souza M E 123 2.20 Tango Attack123¸ Tengo Un Plan123¼¢ Soy Vivi123¡ 12
26Oct25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¶¾ :46¹^ :59ºº 3 k Msw 10 8¼£ Urruzmendi L 123 7.90 Digitalica126¶¡ Gloria Koller126£ Mar Chiquita126£ 10

7 Ruler Cat (URU) 0.00 Own: Los Pinguinos
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

27Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 1m :24º¸ :47¿^ 1:40»¼ 3 k Msw 7 6º¸¡ Rodriguez P 126 4.30 Time Is Now123¸ Valevien123º Victoria Fever123¶¸ 6
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ftp 1m :22¿^ :47½½ 1:35¹¿ 3 k Msw 8 10¸¾¡ Rodriguez P 126 3.80 Top Caroline123¼ Total Charge123¸£ Lilibeth117¶¢ 11
14Sep25 eMrn(URU) ft 1N :47½¶ 1:12¸¶ 1:49½^ 3 k Stk - Sarandi - 20k 1 6¸¸£ Rodriguez P 123 8.80 Linda Muchacha123«¬ Garufera123¼¢ Malibu Queen123º 6
23Aug25 eLpm(URU) ft 7K 1:34½¶ 3 k Msw 8 1¨© Rodriguez P 123 L 13.10 Ruler Cat123¨© Tsedaka123£ Total Charge123£ 11
08Aug25 eLpm(URU) ft 6K 1:20¼º 3 k Msw 3 3¹ Acosta E 123 B 9.60 Gary Rovi123¹ Campechana W123¨© Ruler Cat123» 9
26Jul25 eLpm(URU) hy 6f 1:14¶¼ 3 k Msw 4 6¶^ Caceres L A 123 B 9.60 Lady Orb123¸ Tavola Redonda123º Gary Rovi123¨© 14
06Jun25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07º^ 2 k Msw 2 5½¡ Fiorito S M 121 3.90 Reforma Fiscal121¶ Sou Fast121»¡ Only Girl121¡ 9

8
15-1

Honda Jf (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mudador (BRZ) - Nivelada Storm (URU) by Saratoga Storm, URU
STATS: Jockey (477-64-52-43) / Trainer (174-11-13-16)

0.00 Own: Lorenzo Y Maia
Trn: Juan Pablo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

DEIVIDI GAIER (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 3 0 0 0 $1,066 Off (Dirt): 1 0 0 0 $710
Life: 4 0 0 0 $1,066 Distance: 3 0 0 0 $1,066

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22º¹ :47¶¼ 1:08^¼ 3 k Msw 11 10¶¿¢ Ibanez A M 119 19.90 Top Dance126¶¢ Ta Bien115¶¡ Top Fever123£ 14
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¹^ :47¶¿ 1:01¶¶ 3 k Msw 6 6¾¡ Hernandez F 121 28.10 Gloria Koller126¸ Sonata Park123¶£ Moneda Facil123¸¢ 10
05Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07½½ 3 k Msw 1 4½ Ibanez A M 119 4.10 Only Better123¨μ Me Fui123¶£ Queen Avenue123» 13
16Nov25 eMrn(URU) hy 5K :22¾¾ :46»¹ 1:07¸º 3 k Msw 5 4¼¡ Ibanez A M 117 65.50 Lady Meghan126»¡ Batichica126£ Time Is Now123¨μ 11

9
2-1

Salsa Zun (URU)
Ch.f.4 Sonic Mule - Es Asi (ARG) by Forestry, URU
STATS: Jockey (476-97-75-50) / Trainer (325-61-52-45)

0.00 Own: El Dekave
Trn: Josiane Gulart (0-0-0-0)

VAGNER LEAL (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,359 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 1 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 2 1 0 0 $3,359 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:12¶¶ 3 k Alw 5599 3 1¶¶ Leal V 123 B 2.90 Salsa Zun123¶¶ Nebraska Show123¹¡ Linda Nistel123¹ 8
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾¹ :47¶º 1:13¼¹ 3 k Msw 7 6¿¡ Leal V 123 4.20 Sonata Park123¶¢ Lunita Jj126¨μ Curiosa Fever123¡ 12

10
15-1

Luna de Oro (URU)
Dk B/ Br.f.4 Mogador - Alma Grande (URU) by Ingenioso Bo (URU), URU
STATS: Jockey (210-19-20-22) / Trainer (271-12-18-24)

0.00 Own: Aventura
Trn: Sergio Peluffo (0-0-0-0)

MAXIMO ADRIANNO GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 126¸

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,287 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 0 1 2 $5,041 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 10 1 1 2 $8,328 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $3,814

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:08º½ 3 k Msw 8 1¶¡ Gonzalez M A 121 14.40 Luna de Oro121¶¡ En Las Alturas123¨μ Leyenda Storm123£ 12
26Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:09¸¹ 3 k Msw 9 11¶º¡ Lazo H F 123 B 18.40 Strong Moon121¡ Hermosa Luna123¹¡ Me Fui123¨μ 14
25Oct25 eCol(URU) my 6f 1:16^¿ 3 k Alw 3736 13 5¾ Romero C A 123 2.40 Dido123¹ Koita115¸¢ La Insoportable Q119¸ 13
26Sep25 eLpm(URU) ft 5f 1:02»¿ 3 k Msw 4 2¶¢ Ibanez A M 117 B 9.10 Bruja Pi123¶¢ Luna de Oro117¹ Muy Facil123¶¢ 10
11Sep25 eFld(URU) ft 5K 1:07º¶ 3 k Alw 2123 1 3¡ Ibanez A M 115 *1.30 La Verdulera123¨μ Talentosa W123¨μ Luna de Oro115º¡ 7
23Aug25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07º½ 3 k Msw 10 4¼¡ Ibanez A M 117 15.90 Digitalica123º Mar Chiquita123£ Jacqueline Glory123¶£ 12
01Aug25 eLpm(URU) my 5K 1:07»¿ 3 k Msw 11 7¶½¡ Romero C A 123 B 6.60 Ayscha123½£ Mina Complicada123¸¡ Capa Blanca123¸ 10

11
8-1

Celestial Countess (URU)
Ch.f.4 Honorable Dillon - Potri Condesa (URU) by Potridoon (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (832-88-85-103) / Trainer (118-11-21-13)

0.00 Own: Bmv
Trn: Charlie Alfano (0-0-0-0)

WALDEMAR MACIEL BOCCIA (0-0-0-0) 126

2026: 2 0 0 0 $516 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 2 0 2 $8,958 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $492
Life: 12 2 0 2 $9,474 Distance: 7 0 0 1 $2,082

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22º¹ :47¶¼ 1:08^¼ 3 k Msw 3 4¹¡ Maciel W 126 L 20.30 Top Dance126¶¢ Ta Bien115¶¡ Top Fever123£ 14
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22¿¾ :45½» 1:05¶¼ 3 k Msw 14 8¾¡ Maciel W 126 L 37.40 Alexa Cat126£ Batichica126¸¡ Power Queen119¡ 12
13Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36º^ 3 Msw 2 1¶¢ Gaier D 119 L 2.10 Celestial Countess119¶¢ Amar La Trama119¸ Soy Riguroso123¶ 8
08Nov25 eLpm(URU) wt 5K 1:08¹º 3 k Msw 11 9¶¶£ Acosta E 123 4.50 Nevada Girl123¸¡ Stock Flower123¨μ Sonata Park123¶¡ 12
02Nov25 eLpm(URU) ft 3L :36^^ 3 Msw 9 3¹¡ Prestes J G 119 3.50 Tetracampeon123¸¢ Amar La Trama119¶¢ Celestial Countess119¹ 7
17Oct25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07¶¹ 3 k Msw 6 4¼¢ Prestes J G 123 25.10 Gata Elegante123¡ Farda Orb123»¡ Desorbitada123¨μ 14
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 5K :22»º :46º¾ 1:05¾¹ 3 k Msw 12 5¼¡ Prestes J G 123 49.70 Queen Blade126¶¢ Gloria Koller126£ Digitalica126º 13
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 9- 3- 1- 6 GP-02/08/2026-13-Simulcast SP8-12

Por Gulfstream Park

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA

14 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 13
Stakes Clasico Peru S.

equibase.com/QR

Purse $15,000. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race #14. Stake, Open, 4 yo's & up, Dist. 1100 meters. About Five And One Half
Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
6-1

Oliver (BRZ)
Ch.c.4 Put It Back - Quantia Exata (BRZ) by Trempolino, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (506-52-54-60) / Trainer (787-112-105-109)

0.00 Own: Hs. San Pedro
Trn: Facundo Federico Santesteban (0-0-0-0)

ERIC ACOSTA (0-0-0-0) 127

2026: 1 0 0 0 $2,545 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 4 3 0 1 $17,367 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $10,593
Life: 5 3 0 1 $19,912 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 11 4º£ Acosta E 125 8.00 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¼^ :46^½ :58º¿ 3 Stk - Amodeo - 11k 4 1¸ Acosta E 123 2.80 Oliver123¸ Hulkenberg123¼ Blowin Inthe Wind123£ 6
21Sep25 eMrn(URU) wt 6f :23^¿ :46»¾ 1:12¸¸ 3 Alw 10299 1 3¹¡ Acosta E 126 *.60 Ocean Eyes123¹ Mandor123¡ Oliver126¨© 6

2
6-1

L'Intrigatore (BRZ)
B.h.5 Forestry - Lovely Lady (BRZ) by Our Emblem, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (585-109-103-78) / Trainer (187-37-36-16)

0.00 Own: Gran Ricky
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 0 0 0 $1,697 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 9 4 2 1 $34,128 Off (Dirt): 3 2 1 0 $14,266
Life: 21 7 4 3 $68,078 Distance: 2 2 0 0 $12,872

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 13 5» Rodriguez P 132 7.20 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Stk - Francia - 15k 3 5¸£ Rodriguez P 132 6.20 Little Roy132¸ Storm Summer123¨μ Terrible Chucho132¨μ 15
31Aug25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22ºº :45¾½ :57½¼ 3g Stk - RdrgzFerro - 15k 5 3¸¡ Rodriguez P 132 *2.00 Capo Boss132¶¢ Storm Summer121¶¢ L'Intrigatore132¸¢ 7

3
9-2

Loco Jorge (URU)
Ch.h.5 Oggigiorno (BRZ) - Alarete (URU) by Mr. Alleva (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (147-20-8-16) / Trainer (255-30-23-29)

0.00 Own: Oro Negro
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

JORGE L. PIRIZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 0 1 0 $8,907 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 2 $27,576 Off (Dirt): 3 2 0 1 $11,748
Life: 14 6 2 3 $53,121 Distance: 2 1 0 1 $9,328

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 7 2¸£ Piriz F F 132 7.90 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
15Jun25 eMrn(URU) hy 5f :22¾^ :46»¾ :58»¶ 3g Hcp 12216 6 1¶ Piriz J L 121 L 5.80 Loco Jorge121¶ Labor Day132¶¢ El Merengue119¶¡ 10
01Jun25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¶¾ :45¼¼ 1:09»¶ 3g Stk - CampnsSprt - 31k 6 5»£ Piriz J L 131 12.00 Rabravo Demon132¶¢ Pelagio132¨μ Capo Boss131º 15

4
8-1

Principe Rebelde (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 Trinniberg - Princesa Rebelde (URU) by Strategic Prince (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (266-22-25-29) / Trainer (188-19-22-24)

0.00 Own: Maria De Lourdes
Trn: Washington Raul Bonacci (0-0-0-0)

JUAN MARTIN DIAZ (0-0-0-0) 127

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 3 2 0 $27,901 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 8 3 3 0 $30,627 Distance: 3 2 1 0 $16,461

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23»º :46¹º 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp 12854 1 6¼£ Diaz J A 131 3.90 Hugandhi123º¡ Mandor116¶¡ Quilero130¨© 9
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Stk - Francia - 15k 7 8¹¡ Diaz J A 123 11.50 Little Roy132¸ Storm Summer123¨μ Terrible Chucho132¨μ 15
07Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¸¹ :46¹º :58¿» 3 Alw 10415 7 1¸¡ Diaz J A 123 *.40 Principe Rebelde123¸¡ Nipon119¸£ Esplendor Zun119¡ 7

5
6-1

Salvador Dali (BRZ)
B.h.7 Koller (ARG) - Xiang by Midshipman, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (265-30-28-28) / Trainer (91-8-2-11)

0.00 Own: Maluga
Trn: Ernesto Javier Martinez (0-0-0-0)

JULIO C. MENDEZ (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 6 0 0 2 $4,307
2025: 13 3 1 3 $20,684 Off (Dirt): 3 1 0 0 $3,671
Life: 34 8 5 5 $53,468 Distance: 8 2 3 0 $13,920

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 9 6»¢ Mendez J C 132 52.60 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Stk - Francia - 15k 5 6¹¢ Gonzalez M H 132 24.40 Little Roy132¸ Storm Summer123¨μ Terrible Chucho132¨μ 15
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¸ :46¶¼ 1:10º¾ 3g Hcp 12544 1 1¨μ Olivera F C 137 12.00 Salvador Dali137¨μ Sette Bravo121¡ Hugandhi121£ 9

6
6-1

Labor Day (BRZ)
B.h.7 Emcee - Ballabille (BRZ) by Elusive Quality, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (228-40-36-30) / Trainer (0-0-0-0)

0.00 Own: Hs. Belmont
Trn: Martin Sebastian Garaza (0-0-0-0)

CARLOS LAVOR (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $365
2025: 11 3 2 0 $18,023 Off (Dirt): 4 3 1 0 $10,103
Life: 25 9 3 2 $39,359 Distance: 3 1 0 1 $4,956

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 15 7¼£ Lavor C G 132 40.80 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¾» :46^º :58¶¹ 5g Alw 6188 4 5¶ De Souza M E 132 B *1.90 Heredero Show120«¬ Leopard126¡ Inquebrantable115¨© 9
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¸ :46¶¼ 1:10º¾ 3g Hcp 12544 9 5¶¡ De Souza M E 130 B 5.20 Salvador Dali137¨μ Sette Bravo121¡ Hugandhi121£ 9

7
8-1

Hugandhi (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Gandhi Di Job (BRZ) - Humunua (BRZ) by Shanghai Bobby, URU
STATS: Jockey (446-37-52-54) / Trainer (166-33-27-22)

0.00 Own: Joaquin, Rocio Y Nicolas
Trn: Darciano Terres Minetto (0-0-0-0)

MAICOL EZEQUIEL DE SOUZA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 1 0 0 $7,712 Turf: 3 1 0 0 $11,317
2025: 6 0 3 1 $7,604 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $577
Life: 21 7 4 1 $73,832 Distance: 1 1 0 0 $4,262

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
11Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :23»º :46¹º 1:09»¾ 3g Hcp 12854 8 1º¡ Lavor C G 123 B *1.80 Hugandhi123º¡ Mandor116¶¡ Quilero130¨© 9
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¼^ :46¹¸ 1:11»¸ 5g Hcp 6286 3 2«¬ De Souza M E 128 B *1.40 Milk Shake132«¬ Hugandhi128¸ Toto Riina110¸ 9
01Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¸ :46¶¼ 1:10º¾ 3g Hcp 12544 3 3£ Mendez J C 121 B 6.10 Salvador Dali137¨μ Sette Bravo121¡ Hugandhi121£ 9

8
6-1

Little Roy (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 A Little Warm - Carmelita H (URU) by Hardy, URU
STATS: Jockey (477-64-52-43) / Trainer (174-11-13-16)

0.00 Own: Que Pegada
Trn: Juan Pablo Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

DEIVIDI GAIER (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 1 0 $4,096
2025: 3 2 0 0 $14,876 Off (Dirt): 2 1 1 0 $18,978
Life: 15 6 3 1 $92,309 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 12 10¿¡ Gaier D 132 *2.30 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Stk - Francia - 15k 14 1¸ Gaier D 132 4.10 Little Roy132¸ Storm Summer123¨μ Terrible Chucho132¨μ 15
07Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22»^ :46¶¾ :58¾½ 4g Alw 7865 2 1¸¢ Gaier D 119 2.50 Little Roy119¸¢ Rioplatense123¡ Terrible Chucho117¶ 7

9
8-1

Leopard (BRZ)
B.h.7 Put It Back - Fly to Lorenza (BRZ) by Wild Event, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (392-25-30-39) / Trainer (140-4-17-11)

0.00 Own: El Calefon
Trn: Jose Gonzalo Menchaca (0-0-0-0)

FABIO H. GUEDES (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,712 Turf: 3 0 1 0 $2,682
2025: 14 1 2 1 $10,231 Off (Dirt): 8 1 2 0 $6,937
Life: 45 9 9 4 $62,889 Distance: 8 1 3 1 $12,138

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¿^ :46½¿ :59½» 5g Alw 6186 8 1¡ Guedes F H 126 B *1.40 Leopard126¡ Que Guapo115¨© Heredero Show121¨μ 8
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Stk - Francia - 15k 16 9¹£ Guedes F H 132 13.50 Little Roy132¸ Storm Summer123¨μ Terrible Chucho132¨μ 15
09Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¾» :46^º :58¶¹ 5g Alw 6188 6 2«¬ Guedes F H 126 B 3.30 Heredero Show120«¬ Leopard126¡ Inquebrantable115¨© 9

10
12-1

Rey Humor Jf (URU)
Ch.c.4 King Humor - Calificada (URU) by Perfectperformance, URU
STATS: Jockey (144-20-18-17) / Trainer (55-6-4-4)

0.00 Own: El Valhalla
Trn: Rafael Soto (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 127½

2026: 1 1 0 0 $8,554 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 8 3 0 2 $13,515 Off (Dirt): 3 3 0 0 $12,199
Life: 9 4 0 2 $22,069 Distance: 3 0 0 2 $1,316

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
03Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :23¸» :47¶º :59»^ 3 Alw 10183 3 1¶¢ Moreno C 112 11.20 Rey Humor Jf112¶¢ Nipon119¨© Malandra121¡ 7
28Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¼¸ :46¹¾ 1:12¶¹ 3 Alw 10586 6 5º£ Moreno C 113 11.50 Mad Sharp117¶¢ Catar Avenue120£ Mandor110¸¢ 7
14Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22º¿ :46¼º 1:11¿º 3 Alw 10583 1 6¼ Moreno C 110 5.70 Esplendor Zun117¶¢ El Congo117¶¢ Plus Time119¨μ 9

11
8-1

Storm Summer (URU)
Dk B/ Br.c.4 The Leopard - Summerville (BRZ) by Pitu Da Guanabara (BRZ), URU
STATS: Jockey (125-15-15-10) / Trainer (222-32-19-25)

0.00 Own: La Reina
Trn: Jose Pablo Garcia (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDO C. OLIVERA (0-0-0-0) 127

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 2 0 0 0 $0
2025: 10 3 3 0 $53,648 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 12 3 3 1 $55,336 Distance: 1 0 0 0 $1,121

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 3 9¾¡ Olivera F C 125 7.70 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Stk - Francia - 15k 12 2¸ Olivera F C 123 8.20 Little Roy132¸ Storm Summer123¨μ Terrible Chucho132¨μ 15
28Sep25 eMrn(URU) ftp 6f :22¿¾ :45¹¿ 1:09¹¸ 3g Hcp 11530 5 7º£ Olivera F C 121 4.20 Malakai132¨μ Que Fletero119£ Justice Cat129£ 10

12
4-1

Comandante Rapha (BRZ)
B.h.5 Comandante Dodge (BRZ) - Hi Charlotte (BRZ) by Put It Back, BRZ
STATS: Jockey (479-100-77-63) / Trainer (187-39-24-16)

0.00 Own: Hs. Bage Do Sul
Trn: Bruno Firmino (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 132

2026: 1 1 0 0 $25,449 Turf: 4 0 0 2 $4,260
2025: 11 5 4 0 $27,883 Off (Dirt): 6 3 2 0 $12,984
Life: 19 6 6 2 $58,512 Distance: 0 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :22¶¾ :44¿º :57^» 3g Stk - MaronasG3 - 44k 5 1¸£ Da Silva J A 132 12.00 Comandante Rapha132¸£ Loco Jorge132¸ Peligrosa128¨© 16
07Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 5f :58»¶ 3g Stk - Francia - 15k 13 4¸¡ Da Silva J A 132 4.40 Little Roy132¸ Storm Summer123¨μ Terrible Chucho132¨μ 15
25Oct25 eMrn(URU) my 6f :22¿¼ :46¾¶ 1:12»¹ 4g Alw 8011 1 1º Da Silva J A 126 B 3.30 Comandante Rapha126º El Caro132£ El Merengue121¨μ 5
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a

Copyright 2026 EQUIBASE Company LLC. All Rights Reserved. SELECTIONS: 12- 3- 1- 8 GP-02/08/2026-14-Simulcast SP8-13

Por Gulfstream Park

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE

15 Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 14
Allowance

equibase.com/QR

Purse $5,777. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's & up, Dist. 1200 meters. About Six Furlongs

Program# Horse Equibase Rating Class Pace Speed Jockey Weight

1
5-1

Julia Paola (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Keep Control (BRZ) - Leila (URU) by Gulpha Gorge, URU
STATS: Jockey (585-109-103-78) / Trainer (187-37-36-16)

0.00 Own: Santa Frida
Trn: Pablo German Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

PABLO RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 7 3 0 0 $9,217 Off (Dirt): 0 0 0 0 $0
Life: 19 3 1 1 $10,898 Distance: 5 1 0 1 $3,474

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
20Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 6f 1:14¸¸ 4gk Alw 4037 1 1½¡ Rodriguez P 129 L *.60 Julia Paola129½¡ Cafe Lawyer117¶¢ Boing Guinea122£ 7

2
8-1

Bemyqueen (URU)
Gr/ro.m.6 Sloane Avenue - Step Fine (ARG) by Footstepsinthesand (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (113-4-7-5) / Trainer (255-30-23-29)

0.00 Own: Arriba Muchachada
Trn: Jorge Abelino Piriz (0-0-0-0)

MARCOS A. PADILLA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $285 Turf: 3 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 3 0 $6,365 Off (Dirt): 6 0 2 0 $4,147
Life: 42 2 5 1 $25,500 Distance: 19 2 2 0 $15,924

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¼ :47¾¿ 1:19¿¾ 5g Alw 6278 9 7¼¡ Padilla M 128 17.60 Rapero Ave128£ Good Time121¶ Rita Prins117¸ 15

3
15-1

Holiday Avenue (URU)
Ch.h.6 Sloane Avenue - Vacation Emper (ARG) by Emperor Jones, URU
STATS: Jockey (25-1-1-1) / Trainer (54-2-2-3)

0.00 Own: Vichenzo
Trn: Jose Maria Pena (0-0-0-0)

CHRISTIAN DAMIAN VILLARREAL (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 1 0 0 1 $1,922
2025: 13 1 0 2 $6,166 Off (Dirt): 6 0 0 1 $939
Life: 33 2 2 5 $17,607 Distance: 11 1 0 5 $9,003

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¼ :47¾¿ 1:19¿¾ 5g Alw 6278 16 12¶^¡ Ortiz L N 121 B 27.90 Rapero Ave128£ Good Time121¶ Rita Prins117¸ 15

4
9-2

Rita Prins (URU)
Dk B.m.7 Mogador - Princesa Rebelde (URU) by Strategic Prince (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (144-20-18-17) / Trainer (50-3-5-4)

0.00 Own: Los Pichones
Trn: Adrian Marcelo Fontes (0-0-0-0)

CRISTIAN MORENO (0-0-0-0) 123½

2026: 2 0 0 2 $1,906 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 0 0 0 $1,150 Off (Dirt): 4 0 0 0 $355
Life: 26 3 2 2 $21,575 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $1,505

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¼ :47¾¿ 1:19¿¾ 5g Alw 6278 10 3¶£ Moreno C 117 B 2.50 Rapero Ave128£ Good Time121¶ Rita Prins117¸ 15

5
6-1

Leopard Star (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 The Leopard - Star Brava (URU) by Wrangler, URU
STATS: Jockey (253-10-18-21) / Trainer (20-5-4-2)

0.00 Own: Antonio Y Josefina
Trn: Eduardo Joaquin Barreto (0-0-0-0)

MARIO H. GONZALEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 1 0 0 $3,560 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $625
2025: 12 1 2 2 $6,604 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 0 $0
Life: 33 2 5 3 $17,574 Distance: 13 1 2 1 $7,790

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¼¿ :47^¶ 1:14½^ 5g Msw 2 1¸ Gonzalez M H 128 B *.90 Leopard Star128¸ Full Power128¸¢ Viento En Popa128¼¢ 6

6
9-2

Good Time (URU)
Ch.h.7 Ioya Bigtime - Mesange (ARG) by Orpen, URU
STATS: Jockey (45-3-1-8) / Trainer (175-5-17-12)

0.00 Own: Los Perros
Trn: Hebert A. Pereira (0-0-0-0)

NICOLAS SEBASTIAN TOLEDO (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 2 0 1 0 $1,582 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 0 0 $1,206 Off (Dirt): 10 0 0 2 $2,148
Life: 45 2 2 3 $14,637 Distance: 16 1 0 0 $3,193

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¼ :47¾¿ 1:19¿¾ 5g Alw 6278 15 2£ Toledo N S 121 B 98.90 Rapero Ave128£ Good Time121¶ Rita Prins117¸ 15

7
4-1

Rin Ring (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Eliot Ness (URU) - Sortij'a (URU) by Timber 'O (URU), URU
STATS: Jockey (528-66-69-70) / Trainer (122-7-13-5)

0.00 Own: Intuicion
Trn: Christopher Ortellado (0-0-0-0)

JAVIER EMANUEL PEREZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 1 0 $1,966 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 1 1 0 $5,796 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $0
Life: 15 2 2 1 $13,921 Distance: 4 0 2 0 $4,405

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
24Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22½¼ :46¼¹ 1:13º¸ 4gk Alw 7800 7 2º Perez J E 122 B 4.50 Verbania128º Rin Ring122¨μ Subitamente128º¡ 7

8
20-1

Mogabby (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Mogador - Abby (PER) by Unbridels King, URU
STATS: Jockey (477-64-52-43) / Trainer (39-6-6-6)

0.00 Own: Oasis
Trn: Juan Gaston Gonzalez (0-0-0-0)

DEIVIDI GAIER (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 13 1 4 2 $10,969 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $1,120
Life: 23 2 5 3 $15,339 Distance: 6 0 0 0 $0

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
21Dec25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¾» :46¾º 1:13¸» 5g Alw 6025 13 11¶¼£ Prestes J G 128 B 44.40 Poppy130¡ Rin Ring128£ Kodiak Wells119¸ 16

9
20-1

Speedy King (URU)
Dk B.h.7 Mogador - Flechame (URU) by Ideogenio (ARG), URU
STATS: Jockey (155-14-16-21) / Trainer (47-9-4-5)

0.00 Own: Colonia Sarandi
Trn: Dario Ulises Osores (0-0-0-0)

PEDRO MUNIZ (0-0-0-0) 121

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 11 1 0 0 $3,477 Off (Dirt): 2 1 0 0 $1,643
Life: 20 3 1 1 $7,123 Distance: 5 0 1 0 $367

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¼ :47¾¿ 1:19¿¾ 5g Alw 6278 4 9¾ Muniz P 121 B 55.20 Rapero Ave128£ Good Time121¶ Rita Prins117¸ 15

10
20-1

Vamos Que Podemos (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Texas Fever - Cabalgada (BRZ) by Wild Event, URU
STATS: Jockey (479-100-77-63) / Trainer (46-1-5-4)

0.00 Own: Los Carrato Burreros
Trn: Cristian Joel Carrato (0-0-0-0)

JOSE LUIZ DA SILVA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 2 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 16 0 1 1 $3,185 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 1 $940
Life: 35 2 3 5 $25,182 Distance: 10 2 1 1 $11,937

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
25Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 6K :23¸¼ :47¾¿ 1:19¿¾ 5g Alw 6278 14 13¶¶¡ Da Silva J A 128 B 13.40 Rapero Ave128£ Good Time121¶ Rita Prins117¸ 15

11
5-1

Genovesa (URU)
Dk B.m.7 Jardim Di Napoli (BRZ) - Glenn Close (URU) by Subordination, URU
STATS: Jockey (211-14-20-12) / Trainer (949-63-60-70)

0.00 Own: El Aviador
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

MARTIN RAMON DAVILA (0-0-0-0) 123

2026: 1 1 0 0 $4,277 Turf: 1 0 0 0 $540
2025: 13 1 4 3 $12,282 Off (Dirt): 4 0 2 1 $3,546
Life: 32 4 8 7 $29,153 Distance: 9 1 4 0 $6,429

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
06Jan26 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :22º¸ :46¸¹ 1:05º¿ 5g Alw 5940 7 1£ Davila M R 117 B 8.50 Genovesa117£ Rapero Ave128¨© Rita Prins117¶£ 11

12
10-1

Skypirina (URU)
Dk B/ Br.m.6 Brujo de Olleros (BRZ) - Glaire (BRZ) by Roi Normand, URU
STATS: Jockey (636-89-84-100) / Trainer (949-63-60-70)

0.00 Own: Fantasia
Trn: Christian Javier Perez (0-0-0-0)

HECTOR FABIAN LAZO (0-0-0-0) 130

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 5 1 0 2 $10,268
2025: 6 0 0 1 $1,758 Off (Dirt): 2 0 0 0 $423
Life: 21 3 4 4 $28,995 Distance: 10 1 2 2 $10,180

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¿¶ :46¹^ 1:11½¼ 5g Alw 5926 2 10¾¢ Rodriguez P 130 B 16.00 Olha O Vaso126¡ Farm Lady123¨© Kodiak Wells123¨μ 12

13
12-1

Scott Di Job (URU)
Ch.h.6 Gandhi Di Job (BRZ) - Sub Geny (URU) by Subordination, URU
STATS: Jockey (185-6-17-18) / Trainer (118-11-21-13)

0.00 Own: Gabi Ezequiel
Trn: Charlie Alfano (0-0-0-0)

FERNANDA RODRIGUEZ (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 5 0 0 0 $0 Off (Dirt): 3 0 0 1 $982
Life: 23 2 4 5 $19,324 Distance: 5 0 1 1 $2,548

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
23Nov25 eMrn(URU) ft 6f :22¼» :46¹¼ 1:11¹¿ 5g Alw 5926 2 11¶¹ Prestes J G 128 L 53.70 Esperanza Blanca130¼¡ Bemyqueen128¨μ Bala de Prata128¨μ 12

14
12-1

Daddy Haven (URU)
Gr/ro.h.6 Vineyard Haven - Madagascar (BRZ) by Nedawi (GB), URU
STATS: Jockey (832-88-85-103) / Trainer (184-14-20-24)

0.00 Own: Los Perros
Trn: Gabriel Adrian Giovanetti (0-0-0-0)

WALDEMAR MACIEL BOCCIA (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 0 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 0 0 0 0 $0
2025: 6 2 1 0 $7,923 Off (Dirt): 6 1 2 2 $5,352
Life: 25 3 5 4 $16,962 Distance: 5 1 1 0 $5,826

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
13Jul25 eMrn(URU) ft 5K :23¸¼ :47^¹ 1:06¸» 5g Alw 6024 6 8½¢ Maciel W 128 B 11.80 Tanita Storm121¶ El Sureno128£ Jogoso128¨μ 11

15
15-1

Don Jam (URU)
Dk B/ Br.h.6 Trinniberg - Deliciosa (URU) by Smarty Jones, URU
STATS: Jockey (266-23-38-22) / Trainer (118-11-21-13)

0.00 Own: Bmv
Trn: Charlie Alfano (0-0-0-0)

JESUS GABRIEL PRESTES (0-0-0-0) 128

2026: 1 0 0 0 $0 Turf: 7 1 0 2 $8,135
2025: 7 0 2 0 $2,801 Off (Dirt): 5 0 0 0 $1,439
Life: 31 2 3 3 $20,543 Distance: 2 0 1 0 $2,093

Track: 0 0 0 0 $0
16Jan26 eLpm(URU) ft 7f 1:25¹¿ 5g Alw 3907 1 5¶¸£ Prestes J G 122 B 49.70 Hadji Do Jaguarete132¹¡ El Bebote119¶¡ Imponente L136¸£ 8

16 Impersuit (URU) 0.00 Own: 11 De Enero
Trn: Jose Domingo Duran (0-0-0-0) SCRATCHED

26Dec25 eLpm(URU) ft 5K 1:07¸½ 5g Alw 4128 7 7¶¿¢ Gonzalez M A 117 L 177.50 Naruto123¾ Intrude Posse117¸¢ Quem Sabe129¶£ 9
L - Lasix, L1 - 1st Lasix, O - Off Lasix, B - Bute, B1 - 1st Bute, A - Adjunct Med
Equibase Rating - The italicized number by horse name.

a
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Por Gulfstream Park

MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"



1 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 1-2-3) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 1-5)

Five Furlongs (Turf) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $35,000-$30,000. - Purse $38,000.
(Includes $4,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three
Years Old.

1 ROYAL RETINUE (IRE) 53 (L) 2 Alvarado J 122
2 THE GREAT AMIRA (L1) 30 Lugo C 122
3 ROCKYTA (L) 10 Gaffalione T 122
4 OH SHEILA 48 (L) 12 Torres Y *117
5 MAX 46 (L) 5 Zayas E 122
6 BARONIA 32 (L) 12 Ruiz J 122
7 KHOZY ME UP (L1) 30 Vasquez M 122
8 SENTA SAYS (L1) 8 Husbands M 122
9 STARSHIP DAYTONA (L1) Blk-off 12 Panici L 122
10 CHISPUDA 45 (L1) 8 Morelos J 122
11 VIKING QUEST 59 (L1) 9/2 Egan D 122

SELECTIONS: 1-11-5-8

2 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 2-3-4) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 2-3-4-5)

One Mile And Seventy Yards (Tapeta) - CLAIMING $8,000. - Purse $24,500.
(Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $1,500 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.

1 MEGA DON 64 (L) Blk-on 8 Ruiz J 123
2 REMINDER 65 (L) 12 Egan D 123
3 SU DREAM 68 (L) 8 Rojas R 123
4 GEMSTONE WARRIOR 67 (L) 15 Nicholls M **116
5 GUYS TRIP 63 (L) 6 Vasquez M 123
6 IL ALCHEMYSTA 73 (L) 8/5 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
7 LEIGH'S LAST HERO 57 (L) 15 Davis K 123
8 STARSHIP MAGELLAN 63 (L) 30 Ocasio J 123
9 BOBBY BOB 62 (L) 9/2 Zayas E 123
10 SWINGING SOLO 60 (L) 6 Morelos J 123

SELECTIONS: 6-9-5-10

3 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 3-4-5)

Five And One Half Furlongs (Tapeta) - MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$20,000. -
Purse $34,000. (Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $3,000 from FBIF) For
Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 KY'S LAW 43 (L) 4 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
2 EPICO 34 (L) 5/2 Zayas E 122
3 CHILLHOUSE 38 (L) 12 Panici L 122
4 MOSAI (L1) 12 Ruiz J 122
5 MO RAPIDO (L1) 12 Perez E 122
6 FANTI (L1) 30 Gonzalez J 122
7 VALUE INTHE CLOUDS 50 (L1) 8 Karamanos H 122
8 BEST ARTIST 44 (L) 7/2 Gonzalez E 122
9 GRAY ASTRAY 37 (L) 8 Nicholls M **115
10 FOUR GUNS (L1) 10 Egan D 122

SELECTIONS: 2-8-1-7

4 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 4-5-6) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 4-5-6-7)

Seven Furlongs - MAIDEN. - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes
$10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Fillies Three Years Old.

1 STAR ACTRESS (L1) 6 Alvarado J 122
2 JOYFUL JUSTICE (L1) 3 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
3 EAST BAY (L1) 8 Castellano J 122
4 POINT OF REFERENCE (L1) 8 Gaffalione T 122
5 LEXI V. (L1) 20 Ruiz J 122
6 OFF THE PAYROLL (L1) 15 Zayas E 122
7 BETTY'S PEARL 69 (L) 5/2 Gutierrez M 122
8 WIRETAPPED (L1) 9/2 Velazquez J 122
9 CLEAN WINNER 59 (L) 8 Egan D 122

SELECTIONS: 7-2-8-1

5 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 5-6-7) / $.20 Rainbow Pick 6 (Races 5-10)

One Mile - CLAIMING $35,000-$30,000. - Purse $40,000. (Includes $5,000
FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have
Never Won Three Races or Which Have Not Won A Race Since August 8,
2025.

1 DAI VERNON 82 (L) 3 Alvarado J 125
2 BEASTLY SPEED 77 (L) 9/5 Vasquez M 125
3 MY GREAT ILLUSION 68 (L) 20 Nicholls M **116
4 VIRGINIA CITY 74 (L) 8 Panici L 123
5 REAL MACHO 74 (L) 7/2 Husbands M 125
6 I DON'T GET IT 77 (L) 5/2 Gaffalione T 125

SELECTIONS: 2-6-1-5

6 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 6-7-8) / $.50 Pick 5 (Races 6-7-8-9-10) / $3 Tropical Turf Pick 3

(Races 6, 8, 10) / $1 Coast to Coast Pick 5
One Mile (Turf) - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $50,000. - Purse $42,000.
(Includes $5,000 FOA)(Includes $4,000 from FBIF) For Four Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $35,000 Or Less Since
February 8, 2024 or Claiming Price $50,000.

1 ARABIAN PRINCE 76 (L) 10 Alvarado J 119
2 SPY NOVEL 83 (L) 20 Vasquez M 119
3 NO MORE OPTIONS 79 (L) 20 Castellano J 119
4 NANTASKET BEACH 81 (L) 8 Velazquez J 119
5 QUEREME PASS (ARG) 86 (L) 6 Zayas E 119
6 ST. ARMANDS KEY 82 (L) 6 Egan D 119
7 MISTER ABARRIO 80 (L) 15 Husbands M 119
8 LOST AND CONFUSED 79 (L) 15 Ruiz J 121
9 HARROW 83 (L) 9/5 Gaffalione T 119
10 ICE CHOCOLAT (BRZ) 79 (L) 7/2 Ortiz, Jr. I 119

SELECTIONS: 9-10-5-6

7 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1.00 Bet
3 (Races 7-8-9) / $.50 Pick 4 (Races 7-8-9-10)

One Mile - MAIDEN. - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000
from FBIF) For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.

1 STOMPIN GRAPES 54 (L) 6 Zayas E 123
2 SIDEARM (L) 9/2 Gutierrez M 123
3 FREAKY 50 (L) 6 Velazquez J 123
4 HOLY DANCER 41 (L) 30 Torres Y *118
5 LOVE'M OR LIAM 69 (L) 5 Alvarado J 123
6 ARK ROYAL 62 (L) 15 Davis K 123
7 FIRST CALL BOB (L1) 4 Gaffalione T 123
8 MAINSTREAM 71 (L) 9/5 Ortiz, Jr. I 123

SELECTIONS: 8-7-2-5

8 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta/ $1.00 Bet 3
(Races 8-9-10) / $1 Sunset Six (Races, 8. 9, 10)

Five Furlongs (Turf) - ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING $25,000. - Purse
$86,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes $10,000 from FBIF) For Four Year
Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won $20,000 Once Other Than Maiden,
Claiming, Starter Or Restricted or Which Have Never Won Two Races or
Claiming Price $25,000.

1 SHAPE NOTE 89 (L) 5 Ortiz, Jr. I 123
2 FIFTY B M G 76 (L) 20 Gutierrez M 121
3 CRUZIN MAN 87 (L) 10 Egan D 121
4 PAJARO 71 (L) 20 Morelos J 121
5 ARTEMUS CITYLIMITS 75 (L) 10 Gaffalione T 123
6 ABSOLUTELY HOT 56 (L) 15 Alvarado J 121
7 BOAT'S A ROCKIN 75 (L) 3 Velazquez J 123
8 CYCLONITE 75 (L) 5/2 Zayas E 121
9 MR NARCISSISTIC 90 (L) 20 Torres Y *116
10 ITZA BOSS 77 (L) 9/2 Ruiz J 121
11 BIG LOUIE 66 (L) 50 Thomas A 121

SELECTIONS: 8-7-10-1

9 $1 Daily Double / $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta
Six Furlongs - STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING $20,000. - Purse $33,000.
(Includes $3,000 FOA)(Includes $2,000 from FBIF) For Fillies And Mares Four
Years Old and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming Price Of $12,500 Or
Less Since February 8, 2024 or Claiming Price $20,000.

1 NEOM CITY 70 (L) 10 Egan D 119
2 MAERDAMA 71 (L) 20 Maragh R 119
3 ST. OLAF ROSE 79 (L) 2 Castellano J 121
4 JUST A PHILLY 74 (L) 15 Zayas E 119
5 SADIE THE GOAT 82 (L) 8/5 Gaffalione T 119
6 GALLOP D'HERMES 67 (L) Blk-on 8 Ruiz J 119
7 POP ROX 73 (L) 4 Ortiz, Jr. I 119
8 IT'S ONLY WORDS 67 (L) 15 Morelos J 119

SELECTIONS: 5-3-7-6

10 $1 Exacta / $.50 Trifecta / $.10 Superfecta / $1 Super Hi 5
One Mile (Turf) - MAIDEN. - Purse $84,000. (Includes $6,000 FOA)(Includes
$10,000 from FBIF) For Maidens, Three Years Old.

1 HAYDEN REMEMBERED (L1) 30 Gonzalez E 122
2 TAMARIN (L1) 12 Egan D 122
3 FUNKY SEE FUNKY DO (L1) 20 Ruiz J 122
4 HAMUNAPTRA 49 (L1) Blk-off 8 Vasquez M 122
5 DROP SHOT 50 (L1) 5 Ortiz, Jr. I 122
6 BEAUTIFUL WAR (L1) 12 Bravo J 122
7 BOSS DYLAN 56 (L1) 4 Gaffalione T 122
8 WEST END KID (L1) 8 Velazquez J 122
9 CREDIT HISTORY 63 (L1) 6 Alvarado J 122
10 COPA DE PLATA 61 (L) 10 Zayas E 122
11 MOONSTROCITY (L1) 20 Castellano J 122
12 COMPREHENSIVE 50 (L) 9/2 Gutierrez M 122

SELECTIONS: 7-12-5-9

GULFSTREAM PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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11 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 11

About Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$8,066. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #11. To Wager Please ask
for Gulfstream Race #12.

1 LADY RITZ (URU) 50 Davila M 123
2 INDIA ATORRANTA (ARG) 6 Moreno C **123
3 SOLAIA (URU) 4 Moreira F 126
4 CITY OF JANE (ARG) 10 Ortiz L **123
5 DULCE CHALDEE (ARG) 8 Perez J 123
6 BATICHICA (URU) 3 Mora J 126
7 OVEJA BLANCA (BRZ) 6 Muniz P 123
8 GATA ELEGANTE (URU) 6 Diaz J 126
9 PIEDRA SANTA (URU) 3 Rodriguez P 126
10 INVASORA LINDA (URU) 50 Villarreal C 123
11 BLUE RHYTHM (URU) 15 Fraser L 123

SELECTIONS: 9- 6- 3- 7

12 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 11

About Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$8,066. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #11. To Wager Please ask
for Gulfstream Race #12.

1 LADY RITZ (URU) 50 Davila M 123
2 INDIA ATORRANTA (ARG) 6 Moreno C **123
3 SOLAIA (URU) 4 Moreira F 126
4 CITY OF JANE (ARG) 10 Ortiz L **123
5 DULCE CHALDEE (ARG) 8 Perez J 123
6 BATICHICA (URU) 3 Mora J 126
7 OVEJA BLANCA (BRZ) 6 Muniz P 123
8 GATA ELEGANTE (URU) 6 Diaz J 126
9 PIEDRA SANTA (URU) 3 Rodriguez P 126
10 INVASORA LINDA (URU) 50 Villarreal C 123
11 BLUE RHYTHM (URU) 15 Fraser L 123

SELECTIONS: 9- 6- 3- 7

13 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 12

About Five And One Half Furlongs - MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT. - Purse
$8,066. SIMULCAST from Maronas, Uruguay Race #12. To Wager Please ask
for Gulfstream Race #13.

1 ONLY BETTER (BRZ) 3 Lazo H 126
2 KANTA MINHA GENTE (URU) 20 Perez J 123
3 TAVOLA REDONDA (BRZ) 5/2 Da Silva J 123
4 CURIOSA FEVER (URU) 5 Prestes J 123
5 ELLEN LEWIS (URU) 8 Romero N 123
6 BLANCA Y CELESTE (URU) 5 De Souza M 123
7 RULER CAT (URU) SCRATCHED
8 HONDA JF (URU) 15 Gaier D 123
9 SALSA ZUN (URU) 2 Leal V 126
10 LUNA DE ORO (URU) 15 Gonzalez M 126
11 CELESTIAL COUNTESS (URU) 8 Boccia W 126

SELECTIONS: 9- 3- 1- 6

14 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 13

Clasico Peru S.
About Five And One Half Furlongs - STAKES. - Purse $15,000. SIMULCAST
from Maronas, Uruguay Race #13. To Wager Please ask for Gulfstream Race
#14.

1 OLIVER (BRZ) 6 Acosta E 127
2 L'INTRIGATORE (BRZ) 6 Rodriguez P 132
3 LOCO JORGE (URU) 9/2 Piriz J 132
4 PRINCIPE REBELDE (URU) 8 Diaz J 127
5 SALVADOR DALI (BRZ) 6 Mendez J 132
6 LABOR DAY (BRZ) 6 Lavor C 132
7 HUGANDHI (URU) 8 De Souza M 132
8 LITTLE ROY (URU) 6 Gaier D 132
9 LEOPARD (BRZ) 8 Guedes F 132
10 REY HUMOR JF (URU) 12 Moreno C **127
11 STORM SUMMER (URU) 8 Olivera F 127
12 COMANDANTE RAPHA (BRZ) 4 Da Silva J 132

SELECTIONS: 12- 3- 1- 8

15 EXACTA, TRIFECTA, SUPERFECTA, DAILY DOUBLE
Simulcast From Maronas Uruguay - Race 14

About Six Furlongs - ALLOWANCE. - Purse $5,777. Allowance, Open, 6 yo's &
up, Dist.

1 JULIA PAOLA (URU) 5 Rodriguez P 128
2 BEMYQUEEN (URU) 8 Padilla M 128
3 HOLIDAY AVENUE (URU) 15 Villarreal C 128
4 RITA PRINS (URU) 9/2 Moreno C **123
5 LEOPARD STAR (URU) 6 Gonzalez M 128
6 GOOD TIME (URU) 9/2 Toledo N 121
7 RIN RING (URU) 4 Perez J 128
8 MOGABBY (URU) 20 Gaier D 128
9 SPEEDY KING (URU) 20 Muniz P 121
10 VAMOS QUE PODEMOS (URU) 20 Da Silva J 128
11 GENOVESA (URU) 5 Davila M 123
12 SKYPIRINA (URU) 10 Lazo H 130
13 SCOTT DI JOB (URU) 12 Rodriguez F 128
14 DADDY HAVEN (URU) 12 Boccia W 128
15 DON JAM (URU) 15 Prestes J 128
16 IMPERSUIT (URU) SCRATCHED

SELECTIONS: 7- 4- 1- 11

GULFSTREAM PARK PREVIEW
Sunday, February 08, 2026
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MAROÑAS URUGUAY - "Commingle"HORA DE PARTIDA: 12:30 p.m.
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